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EUROBAROMETER

SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 321

“Poverty and Exclusion - Quality of Life”
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Between the 28" of August and the 17" of September 2009, TNS Opinion & Social, a consortium created between Taylor Nelson Sofres and EOS Gallup
Europe, carried out wave 72.1 of the EUROBAROMETER, on request of the EUROPEAN COMMISSION, Directorate-General for Communication,

“Research and Political Analysis”.

The special EUROBAROMETER 321 covers the population of the respective nationalities of the European Union Member States, resident in each of the
Member States and aged 15 years and over. The basic sample design applied in all states is a multi-stage, random (probability) one. In each country, a
number of sampling points was drawn with probability proportional to population size (for a total coverage of the country) and to population density.

In order to do so, the sampling points were drawn systematically from each of the "administrative regional units", after stratification by individual unit
and type of area. They thus represent the whole territory of the countries surveyed according to the EUROSTAT NUTS Il (or equivalent) and according
to the distribution of the resident population of the respective nationalities in terms of metropolitan, urban and rural areas. In each of the selected
sampling points, a starting address was drawn, at random. Further addresses (every Nth address) were selected by standard "random route"
procedures, from the initial address. In each household, the respondent was drawn, at random (following the "closest birthday rule"). All interviews
were conducted face-to-face in people's homes and in the appropriate national language. As far as the data capture is concerned, CAPI (Computer

Assisted Personal Interview) was used in those countries where this technique was available.



EUROBAROMETER

ABBREVIATIONS

BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
IT
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
sl
SK
FI
SE
UK
TOTAL

COUNTRIES

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Rep.
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France

Italy

Rep. of Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

INSTITUTES

TNS Dimarso
TNS BBSS

TNS Aisa

TNS Gallup DK
TNS Infratest
Emor

TNS MRBI

TNS ICAP

TNS Demoscopia
TNS Sofres

TNS Infratest
Synovate

TNS Latvia

TNS Gallup Lithuania
TNS ILReS

TNS Hungary
MISCO

TNS NIPO
Osterreichisches Gallup-Institut
TNS OBOP

TNS EUROTESTE
TNS CSOP

RM PLUS

TNS AISA SK
TNS Gallup Oy
TNS GALLUP
TNS UK

Ne
INTERVIEWS
1.005
1.015
1.007
1.020
1.521
1.000
1.001
1.000
1.026
1.027
1.039
508
1.011
1.023
500
1.000
500
996
1.007
1.000
1.051
1.013
1.025
1.050
1.008
1.007
1.331
26.719

FIELDWORK
DATES
28/08/2009 15/09/2009
28/08/2009 06/09/2009
28/08/2009 10/09/2009
28/08/2009  13/09/2009
28/08/2009 15/09/2009
28/08/2009  13/09/2009
28/08/2009  13/09/2009
28/08/2009 13/09/2009
01/09/2009  14/09/2009
28/08/2009  14/09/2009
31/08/2009  14/09/2009
28/08/2009  13/09/2009
28/08/2009  14/09/2009
29/08/2009  13/09/2009
28/08/2009 16/09/2009
28/08/2009 13/09/2009
28/08/2009 12/09/2009
28/08/2009 15/09/2009
28/08/2009 09/09/2009
29/08/2009  14/09/2009
01/09/2009  14/09/2009
28/08/2009  13/09/2009
28/08/2009  14/09/2009
29/08/2009  13/09/2009
29/08/2009  17/09/2009
29/08/2009 16/09/2009
28/08/2009  15/09/2009
28/08/2009 17/09/2009

POPULATION
15+
8.786.805
6.647.375
8.987.535
4.432.931
64.546.096
887.094
3.375.399
8.691.304
38.536.844
46.425.653
48.892.559
638.900
1.444.884
2.846.756
388.914
8.320.614
335.476
13.017.690
7.004.205
32.155.805
8.080.915
18.246.731
1.729.298
4.316.438
4.353.495
7.562.263
50.519.877
401.171.856



EUROBAROMETER

For each country a comparison between the sample and the universe was carried out. The Universe description was derived from Eurostat population
data or from national statistics offices. For all countries surveyed, a national weighting procedure, using marginal and intercellular weighting, was
carried out based on this Universe description. In all countries, gender, age, region and size of locality were introduced in the iteration procedure. For
international weighting (i.e. EU averages), TNS Opinion & Social applies the official population figures as provided by EUROSTAT or national statistic
offices. The total population figures for input in this post-weighting procedure are listed above.

Readers are reminded that survey results are estimations, the accuracy of which, everything being equal, rests upon the sample size and upon the
observed percentage. With samples of about 1,000 interviews, the real percentages vary within the following confidence limits:

Observed percentages 10% or 90% 20% or 80% 30% or 70% 40% or 60% 50%

Confidence limits + 1.9 points + 2.5 points + 2.7 points + 3.0 points + 3.1 points







QUESTIONNAIRE






[IF OTHER or DK THEN CLOSE INTERVIEW

[ASK D15b IF "NOT DOING ANY PAID WORK CURRENTLY", CODES 1 to 4 in D15a

[SI AUTRE ou NSP ALORS FIN D'INTERVIEW

[POSER D15b SI "PAS D'ACTIVITE ACTUELLE", CODES 1 4 4 en D15a

[D15a  |Wwhat is your current occupation? | [D15a  |Quelle est votre profession actuelle ? |
D15b Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation? D15b Exerciez-vous une activité professionnelle rémunérée auparavant ? Laquelle en dernier lieu ?
[ D15a D15b | D15a D15b
CURRENT LAST PROFESSION | PROFESSION
OCCUPATION | OCCUPATION ACTUELLE PRECEDENTE
NON-ACTIVE INACTIFS
Responsible for ordinary shopping and looking after the 1 En charge des achats courants et des taches ménagéres 1
home, or without any current occupation, not working ou sans aucune activité professionnelle
Student 2 Etudiants 2
Unemployed or temporarily not working 3 Au chdmage\ temporairement sans emploi 3
Retired or unable to work through iliness 4 A la retraite ou en congé de maladie prolongé 4
SELF EMPLOYED INDEPENDANTS
Farmer 5 5 Agriculteur exploitant 5 5
Fisherman 6 6 Pécheur 6 6
Professional (lawyer, medical practitioner, accountant, 7 7 Profession libérale (avocat, médecin, expert comptable, 7 7
architect, etc.) architecte, etc.)
Owner of a shop, craftsmen, other self-employed person 8 8 Commergant ou propriétaire d'un magasin, artisan ou 8 8
autre travailleur indépendant
Business proprietors, owner (full or partner) of a company 9 9 Industriel, propriétaire (en tout ou en partie) d'une 9 9
entreprise
EMPLOYED SALARIES
Employed professional (employed doctor, lawyer, 10 10 Profession libérale salariée (docteur, avocat, comptable, 10 10
accountant, architect) architecte, etc.)
General management, director or top management 11 11 Cadre supérieur\ dirigeant (PDG\DG, Directeur, etc.) 11 11
(managing directors, director general, other director)
Middle management, other management (department 12 12 Cadre moyen 12 12
head, junior manager, teacher, technician)
Employed position, working mainly at a desk 13 13 Employé travaillant la plupart du temps dans un bureau 13 13
Employed position, not at a desk but travelling (salesmen, 14 14 Employé ne travaillant pas dans un bureau mais 14 14
driver, etc.) voyageant (vendeur, chauffeur, représentant, etc.)
Employed position, not at a desk, but in a service job 15 15 Employé ne travaillant pas dans un bureau mais ayant 15 15
(hospital, restaurant, police, fireman, etc.) une fonction de service (hopital, restaurant, police,
pompiers, etc.)
Supervisor 16 16 Contremaitre, agent de maitrise 16 16
Skilled manual worker 17 17 Quvrier qualifié 17 17
Other (unskilled) manual worker, servant 18 18 Autre ouvrier (non qualifié), personnel de maison 18 18
Never did any paid work -i N'a jamais exercé d'activité professionnelle rémunérée -i
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[EB71.3 D15a D15b |EB71.3 D15a D15h |

INTERVIEWER: Now, we will talk about poverty, the image you have of it, and what it means ENQUETEUR: Parlons maintenant de pauvreté, de I'image que vous en avez et de ce que
to be poor or excluded from our society. cela signifie d'étre pauvre ou exclu notre société.
QA1 All things considered, how satisfied would you say you are with your life these days? Please QA1 Tout bien considéré, dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous étes satisfait(e) de votre vie
use a scale from 1 to 10 where [1] means ‘very dissatisfied' and [10] means ‘very satisfied'. actuellement ? Merci de me donner une note sur une échelle de 1 & 10, ou [1] signifie que
‘vous n'étes pas satisfait(e) du tout’ et [10] que ‘vous étes totalement satisfait(e)’.

[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
Very Very Pas Total
diss satis du eme
atisfi fied tout nt
ed satis satis
fait fait
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 |10
[DK | 12 [NsP | 11
[(DF) EQLS Q29 [(OF) EQLS Q29 |
ASK QA2 ITEM 3 IF RESPONDENT HAS PAID WORK CODES 5-18 IN D15A POSER QA2 ITEM 3 SI LE REPONDANT TRAVAILLE ACTUELLEMENT CODES 5-18 EN
D15A
QA2 Could you please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with each of the following | |QA2 Pouvez-vous me dire dans gquelle mesure étes-vous satisfait(e) ou non de chacun des
items, where ‘1’ means you are “very dissatisfied” and ‘10’ means you are “very satisfied"? éléments suivants ? Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10 ou ‘1’ signifie que vous n'étes
(M) « pas du tout satisfait(e) » et ‘10" que vous étes « tout & fait satisfait(e) ». (M)
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | |[(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | DK (LIRE) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 [NSP
Very Very Pas Tout
diss satis du a fait
atisfi fied tout satis
ed satis fait
fait
1 [Your family life 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 1 [Votre vie de famille 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 [ 11
2 |Your health 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10| 11 2 |Votre santé 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 |10 |11
3 |Your job 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 3 |Votre travail 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11
4 |Your present standard | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 (10| 11 4 |Votre niveau de vie 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10| 12
of living actuel
[(DF) EQLS Q40 TREND MODIFIED (ORDER OF ITEMS CHANGED) | [(DF) EQLS Q40 TREND MODIFIED (ORDER OF ITEMS CHANGED) |
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QA3 There are different ways of defining when people are poor in (OUR COUNTRY). Which of the | [QA3 Il'y a différentes manieres de définir une personne pauvre en (NOTRE PAYS). Parmi les
following statements would best corresponds to your definition of being poor? People are propositions suivantes, laquelle correspond le mieux a votre définition du fait d’étre pauvre ?
poor when... Une personne est pauvre quand ...

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — UNE SEULE REPONSE)

Their resources are so limited that they cannot participate fully in the life of Ses ressources sont tellement limitées qu’elle ne peut pas participer

the society they live in 1 pleinement a la vie de la société dans laquelle elle vit 1

They have less than (INSERT POVERTY THRESHOLD IN EACH Elle a moins de (INSERER LE SEUIL DE PAUVRETE DANS CHAQUE

COUNTRY) per month to live on 2 PAYS) par mois pour vivre 2

They have a very low social status in our society, independently from their Elle a un statut social trés bas dans notre société, indépendamment de ses

resources 3 ressources 3

They depend on charity or public subsidies 4 Elle dépend de la charité et des aides publiques 4

They cannot afford the basic goods they need to live (food, shelter, clothes, Elle ne peut se payer les biens de base dont elle a besoin pour vivre

etc.) (SPONTANEOUS) 5 (nourriture, logement, vétements, etc.) (SPONTANE) 5

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 6 Autre (SPONTANE) 6

It is impossible to define poverty just by one statement (SPONTANEQOUS) Il est impossible de définir la pauvreté en une seule phrase (SPONTANE)

7 7

DK 8 NSP 8

[NEW | [INEW |

I | I I
[oA4 [And would you say that poverty in (QUR COUNTRY) is ...? | [QA4 |Et diriez-vous que la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) est ... ? |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |

Very widespread 1 Trés répandue 1

Fairly widespread 2 Plutot répandue 2

Not very widespread 3 Pas trés répandue 3

Not at all widespread 4 Pas du tout répandue 4

DK 5 NSP 5

[NEW [INEW
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QA5

[In your opinion, in (OUR COUNTRY), what proportion of the total population is poor? | [QAB |A votre avis, quelle proportion de la population est pauvre en (NOTRE PAYS) ? |
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
1 person out of 3 or more (around 30% or more) 1 1 personne sur 3 ou plus (environ 30% ou plus) 1

1 person out of 5 (around 20%) 2 1 personne sur 5 (environ 20%) 2

1 person out of 10 (around 10%) 3 1 personne sur 10 (environ10%) 3

1 person out of 20 (around 5%) 4 1 personne sur 20 (environ 5%) 4

Less than 5% 5 Moins de 5% 5

DK 6 NSP 6

[NEW | [NEW |
I | I |

QA6 In the area where you live, please tell me if there are people who live in poverty? Would you QA6 Pourriez-vous me dire si des personnes vivent dans la pauvreté la ot vous habitez ? Diriez-
say there are many people, some people, a few people or none who live in poverty? vous qu'il y a beaucoup de personnes, quelques personnes, peu de personnes ou personne
qui vit dans la pauvreté ?

[(SHOW CARD — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)

Many people 1 Beaucoup de personnes 1

Some people 2 Quelgues personnes 2

A few people 3 Peu de personnes 3

None 4 Personne 4

DK 5 NSP 5
[NEW [NEW
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QA7 Generally speaking, would you say that poverty has strongly increased, somewhat increased, | |QA7 En général, diriez-vous que la pauvreté a fortement augmenté, plutét augmenté, plutot
somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in the last three years in ... diminué ou fortement diminué au cours des trois derniéres années ... ?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE)

(READ OUT — ROTATE) Stro | Som| Som| Stro | Stay| DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Fort [Plutd|Plutd| Fort | Est [NSP
ngly [ ewh [ ewh | ngly | ed eme| t t [eme|resté
incre| at | at |decr|abou nt | aug|dimi| nt | ea
ased|incre| decr [ease|t the aug |ment| nué | dimi | peu

ased|ease| d |[sam ment| é nué | pres
d e é la
(SP mém
ONT e
ANE (Ssp
ous ONT
) ANE
)
1 |The area where you live 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 |La ou vous vivez 1 2 3 4 5 6
2 |(OUR COUNTRY) 1 2 3 4 5 6 2 |En (NOTRE PAYS) 1 2 3 4 5 6
3 [The European Union 1 2 3 4 5 6 3 |Dans I'Union européenne 1 2 3 4 5 6
4 [The world 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 [Dans le monde 1 2 3 4 5 6
[NEW [NEW
I I
QA8 Why in your opinion are there people who live in poverty? Here are four opinions: which is QA8 A votre avis, pourquoi y a-t-il des personnes qui vivent dans la pauvreté ? Voici quatre
closest to yours? opinions : laquelle est la plus proche de la vétre ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Because they have been unlucky 1 Car elles ont été malchanceuses 1
Because of laziness and lack willpower 2 Car elles sont paresseuses et manguent de volonté 2
Because there is much injustice in our society 3 Car il y a beaucoup d'injustice dans notre société 3
Because it's an inevitable part of progress 4 Car c’est une partie inévitable du progrés 4
None of these (SPONTANEQOUS) 5 Aucune de celles-ci (SPONTANE) 5
DK 6 NSP 6
[EB67.1 QB8 TREND MODIFIED |[EB67.1 QB8 TREND MODIFIED
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QA9a In your opinion, which two of the following things in society might best explain why people are | |QA9a A votre avis, quelles sont les deux choses parmi les suivantes qui pourraient le mieux

poor? expliquer pourquoi des personnes sont pauvres ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 2 ANSWERS) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — MAX. 2 REPONSES)

Social benefits/ pension allowances are not high enough in (OUR Le montant des prestations sociales/ retraites n’est pas assez élevé dans
COUNTRY) for people to cope 1, (NOTRE PAYS) pour s’en sortir 1,
Wages and salaries are not high enough in (OUR COUNTRY) for people to Les salaires ne sont pas suffisamment élevés en (NOTRE PAYS) pour s’en

cope 2, sortir 2,
There is too much unemployment in (OUR COUNTRY) 3, Il'y a trop de chémage en (NOTRE PAYS) 3,
Decent housing is too expensive in (OUR COUNTRY) 4, Les logements décents sont trop chers en (NOTRE PAYS) 4,
Health services, in particular prevention services, are too expensive in Les services de santé, en patrticulier les services de prévention, sont trop

(OUR COUNTRY) 5, chers en (NOTRE PAYS) 5,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 6, Autre (SPONTANE) 6,
Poverty is inevitable (SPONTANEOUS) 7, La pauvreté est inévitable (SPONTANE) 7,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 8, Aucun (SPONTANE) 8,
DK 9, NSP 9,
[NEW [INEW
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QA9b Thinking now about poor people themselves, in your opinion, which two of the following QA9b En pensant maintenant aux personnes pauvres elles-mémes, a votre avis, quelles sont les

reasons best explain why they are poor? deux raisons parmi les suivantes qui expliquent le mieux pourquoi elles sont pauvres ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 2 ANSWERS) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — MAX. 2 REPONSES)
They haven't received enough support in times of need from their family Elles n'ont pas recu I'aide nécessaire de leur famille et de leurs proches
and friends 1, 1,
They grew up in a poor family 2, Elles ont grandi dans une famille pauvre 2,
They are being discriminated against 3, Elles sont I'objet de discrimination 3,
They suffer from poor health, long-term iliness or disability Elles souffrent d’'une mauvaise santé, d’'une maladie de longue durée ou

4, d’un handicap 4,
They suffer from mental health problems 5, Elles souffrent de problémes de santé mentale 5,
They suffer from addiction (alcohol, drugs, or other types of addiction) Elles souffrent d’'une addiction (alcool, drogue ou d'autres types de

6, dépendance) 6,
They have many children to provide for 7, Elles doivent subvenir aux besoins de beaucoup d’enfants 7,
They do not have the necessary level of education, training or skills 8, Elles manquent d'instruction, de formation ou de compétences 8,
Their care responsibilities prevent them from working 9, Leurs responsabilités privées les empéchent de travailler 9,
They live beyond their means 10, lIs vivent au-dessus de leurs moyens 10,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 11, Autre (SPONTANE) 11,
Poverty is inevitable (SPONTANEOUS) 12, La pauvreté est inévitable (SPONTANE) 12,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 13, Aucun (SPONTANE) 13,
DK 14, NSP 14,
[NEW [INEW
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QA10 In your opinion, among the following groups of the population in (OUR COUNTRY), which are | |QA10 A votre avis, parmi les groupes de personnes suivants, quels sont ceux qui risquent le plus
those most at risk of poverty? de tomber dans la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — MAX. 4 ANSWERS) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — MAX. 4 REPONSES) |
Children 1, Les enfants 1,
Young adults 2, Les jeunes adultes 2,
Elderly people 3, Les personnes agées 3,
People who are unemployed 4, Les personnes sans emploi 4,
People in precarious work 5, Les personnes ayant un emploi précaire 5,
Women 6, Les femmes 6,
Disabled and long-term ill people Les personnes souffrant d'un handicap ou d’'une maladie de longue durée
7, 7,

People with mental health problems 8, Les personnes souffrant de problémes de santé mentale 8,
Single parents 9, Les parents célibataires 9,
People with a low level of education, training or skills Les personnes ayant un faible niveau d'instruction, de formation ou de

10, compétences 10,
Immigrants 11, Les immigrants 11,
Roma 12, Les Roms 12,
People suffering from addictions (drugs, alcohol, or other types of addiction) Les personnes souffrant d’'une addiction (drogue, alcool, ou d’autres types

13, de dépendance) 13,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 14, Autre (SPONTANE) 14,
No groups in particular, everybody (SPONTANEOUS) 15, Pas de groupe en particulier, tout le monde (SPONTANE) 15,
DK 16, NSP 16,
[NEW [NEW
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QA11 For a person or family to have a minimum acceptable standard of living in (OUR COUNTRY), | |QA1l Pour qu’une personne ou une famille atteigne le niveau de vie minimum acceptable en
which of the following do you think are absolutely necessary to being able to afford? (NOTRE PAYS), quelles sont les choses, d'aprés vous, qu’elle doit étre absolument capable
de se payer ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 5 ANSWERS) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — MAX. 5 REPONSES) |
Keeping one’s home adequately warm when it is cold outside 1, Maintenir une chaleur suffisante chez elle quand il fait froid dehors 1,
A place to live that is well maintained and kept in a decent state of repair Un logement bien entretenu et dans un état fonctionnel correct
2, 2,
A place to live with enough space and privacy to read or write or listen to Un logement avec assez de place et d'intimité pour que chaque membre du
music, etc. for everyone in the household 3, foyer puisse lire ou écrire ou écouter de la musique, etc. 3,
Good quality and diversified food 4, Une alimentation diversifiée et de bonne gualité 4,
Repairing or replacing major electrical appliances such as the refrigerator or Réparer ou remplacer les appareils électroménagers importants tels qu'un
washing machine 5, réfrigérateur ou un lave-linge 5,
Going on family holidays at least once a year 6, Partir en vacances en famille au moins une fois par an 6,
Buying medication or going to see the doctor when ill or unwell Acheter des médicaments ou aller chez le médecin quand elle est malade
7, ou ne se sent pas bien 7,
Paying for dental treatment 8, Payer les soins dentaires 8,
Taking the local public transport when needed 9, Prendre les transports publics quand c’est nécessaire 9,
Having access to means of communication, such as a telephone or the Avoir accés aux moyens de communication tels que le téléphone ou
Internet 10, Internet 10,
Having access to a basic bank account 11, Avoir accés a un compte bancaire de base 11,
Having access to leisure and cultural activities 12, Avoir acces a des activités culturelles et de loisir 12,
Having access to gas, electricity, tap water 13, Avoir accés au gaz, a I'électricité, a I'eau courante 13,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 14, Autre (SPONTANE) 14,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 15, Aucune (SPONTANE) 15,
DK 16, NSP 16,
[NEW [INEW
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QA12 In (OUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would you say that being poor hampers very much, QA12 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d’étre pauvre réduit beaucoup, plutét,
somewhat, not very much or not at all people's chances of ...? pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelqu’un ... ?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Very much| Somewhat| Notvery | Not at all DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Beaucoup| Plutdt Pas Pas du NSP
much beaucoup tout
1 |Having access to decent 1 2 3 4 5 1 |D’avoir acces a un logement 1 2 3 4 5
housing décent
2 |Getting good basic school 1 2 3 4 5 2 |D’avoir une bonne éducation 1 2 3 4 5
education scolaire de base
3 |Getting higher education or 1 2 3 4 5 3 |De faire des études 1 2 3 4 5
adult learning supérieures ou des
formations
4 [Finding a job 1 2 3 4 5 4 [De trouver un emploi 1 2 3 4 5
5 |Maintaining a network of 1 2 3 4 5 5 |D’entretenir un réseau 1 2 3 4 5
friends and acquaintances d’amis et de connaissances
6 |Having medical care when 1 2 3 4 5 6 |De bénéficier de soins 1 2 3 4 5
needed médicaux quand nécessaire
7 |Eating at least one hot meal 1 2 3 4 5 7 |De manger au moins un 1 2 3 4 5
a day repas chaud par jour
8 |Having access to a basic 1 2 3 4 5 8 |D’avoir accés a un compte 1 2 3 4 5
bank account bancaire de base
9 |Having access to means of 1 2 3 4 5 9 |[D’avoir accés a des moyens 1 2 3 4 5
communication, such as a de communication tells que
telephone or the Internet le téléphone ou Internet
10 |Starting up a business of 1 2 3 4 5 10 |De démarrer sa propre 1 2 3 4 5
their own affaire
[NEW [INEW |
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[0A13  |Generally speaking, would you say that financially ...? | [QA13  |En général, pensez-vous que financiérement ... ? |
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) More Less Neither DK (LIRE) Plus slre |Moins sare| Ni plus ni NSP
secure secure more moins sare
secure nor
less
secure
The life of those who are children today 1 2 3 4 La vie de ceux qui sont enfants 1 2 3 4
will be more, less or neither more nor aujourd’hui sera plus, moins ou ni plus
less secure than yours ni moins sdre que la vétre
The life of people from your own 1 2 3 4 La vie des personnes de votre 1 2 3 4
generation is more, less or neither more génération est plus, moins ou ni plus ni
nor less secure than the life of those moins slre que la vie de ceux de la
from your parents’ generation (N) génération de vos parents (N)
The life of your parents has been more, 1 2 3 4 La vie de vos parents était plus, moins 1 2 3 4
less or neither more nor less secure ou ni plus ni moins sdre que la vie de
than the life of your grand-parents (N) vos grands-parents (N)
[EB66.3 QA17 TREND MODIFIED [EB66.3 QA17 TREND MODIFIED
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[QA14  |For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ... | [QA14  [Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes ... |
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Totally Tendto | Tendto Totally DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Toutafait| Plutét |Plutdtpas| Pasdu NSP
agree agree disagree | disagree d’accord | d'accord | d'accord tout
d’accord
1 |Poverty in (OUR 1 2 3 4 5 1 |La pauvreté en (NOTRE 1 2 3 4 5
COUNTRY) is a problem PAYS) est un probléme qui
that needs urgent action by requiert une action urgente
the Government du Gouvernement
2 |Nowadays in (OUR 1 2 3 4 5 2 |De nos jours, les différences 1 2 3 4 5
COUNTRY) income de revenus entre les
differences between people personnes sont beaucoup
are far too large trop importantes en (NOTRE
PAYS)
3 [The (NATIONALITY) 1 2 3 4 5 3 [Le Gouvernement 1 2 3 4 5
Government should ensure (NATIONALITE) devrait
that the wealth of the s'assurer que les richesses
country is redistributed in a du pays sont redistribuées
fair way to all citizens de fagon équitable entre
tous les citoyens
4 |People who are well-off 1 2 3 4 5 4 |Les personnes aisées 1 2 3 4 5
should pay higher taxes so devraient payer plus
the (NATIONALITY) d'impdts de fagon a ce que
Government has more le Gouvernement
means to fight poverty (NATIONALITE) dispose de
plus de moyens pour lutter
contre la pauvreté
5 [When there is economic 1 2 3 4 5 5 |Quand un pays connait une 1 2 3 4 5
growth in a country, poverty croissance économique, la
disappears automatically by pauvreté disparait d’elle-
itself méme
6 |There is no point in trying to 1 2 3 4 5 6 [Cela ne sert arien de lutter 1 2 3 4 5
fight poverty, it will always contre la pauvreté car elle
exist existera toujours
7 |Income inequalities are 1 2 3 4 5 7 |Les inégalités de revenus 1 2 3 4 5
necessary for economic sont nécessaires au
development développement économique
[NEW [INEW
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QA15 In all countries there sometimes exists tension between social groups. In your opinion, how QA15 Dans tous les pays, il existe parfois des tensions entre les différents groupes sociaux. Selon
much tension is there between each of the following groups in (OUR COUNTRY)? (M) vous, entre chacun des groupes sociaux suivants, y a-t-il beaucoup de tension, un peu de
tension ou pas de tension dans (NOTRE PAYS) ? (M)
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) |[(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) A lot of Some [No tension DK (LIRE) Beaucoup |Un peu de| Pasde NSP
tension tension de tension| tension tension
1 |Poor and rich people 1 2 3 4 1 |Les pauvres et les riches 1 2 3 4
2 |Management and workers 1 2 3 4 2 |Les dirigeants d’entreprise et les 1 2 3 4
salariés
3 |Old people and young people 1 2 3 4 3 |Les personnes agées et les jeunes 1 2 3 4
4 |Different racial and ethnic groups 1 2 3 4 4 |Les différents groupes raciaux et 1 2 3 4
ethniques
[(DF) EQLS Q25 TREND MODIFIED [(DF) EQLS Q25 TREND MODIFIED |
QA16 Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted, or that you can't be too QA16 D’'une maniére générale, dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous pensez pouvoir faire confiance
careful in dealing with people? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where [1] means that ‘you aux gens. Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10, ou ‘1’ signifie que vous ne pouvez « pas du
can't be too careful' and [10] means that ‘most people can be trusted'. tout leur faire confiance » et ‘10’ signifie que vous pouvez « leur faire tout a fait confiance ».
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE SEULE REPONSE)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
You Most Pas Tout
can't peop du a fait
be le tout confi
too can confi ance
caref be ance
ul trust
ed
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
[DK | 11 [NsP | 11
[(DF) EQLS @23 [(bF) EQLS Q23
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QA17 Please tell me how much you personally trust each of the following institutions using a scale QA17 Pouvez-vous indiquer quel degré de confiance vous avez personnellement dans les
from 1 to 10 where [1] means ‘you do not trust the institution at all' and [10] means ‘you trust institutions suivantes. Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10, ou [1] signifie que ‘vous n'avez
it completely". aucune confiance’ et [10] signifie que ‘vous avez totalement confiance’ dans cette institution.
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE RESPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) 1Do| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | DK (LIRE) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 [NSP
not Trust| Aucu Total
trust com ne eme
at all plete confi nt
ly ance confi
ance
1 |The (NATIONALITY) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10|11 1 |[Le parlement 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10| 11
parliament (NATIONALITE)
5 [The (NATIONALITY) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 5 |[Le Gouvernement 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11
Government (M) (NATIONALITE) (M)
[(DF) EQLS Q27 TREND MODIFIED | [(DF) EQLS Q27 TREND MODIFIED |
I | I I
QA18 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to trust it or not with regard to their action QA18 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-vous me dire si vous avez plutot
in combating poverty. confiance ou plutdt pas confiance en son action contre la pauvreté.
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Tendto | Tend not DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Plutét | Plutdt pas NSP
trust it to trust it confiance | confiance
1 [The European Union 1 2 3 1 |L'Union européenne 1 2 3
2 |The (NATIONALITY) Government 1 2 3 2 |Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) 1 2 3
3 |Regional or local authorities 1 2 3 3 |Les autorités publiques régionales ou locales 1 2 3
4 [NGOs or charities 1 2 3 4 [Les ONG ou les organisations caritatives 1 2 3
5 |Religious institutions 1 2 3 5 |Les institutions religieuses 1 2 3
6 |Private companies 1 2 3 6 |Les entreprises privées 1 2 3
7 |Citizens themselves 1 2 3 7 |Les citoyens eux-mémes 1 2 3
[NEW (BASED ON EB69.2 QA18 + EB70.1 QA12) | [NEwW (BASED ON EB69.2 QA18 + EB70.1 QA12) |
MasterIN721_final 16/58 07/08/2009



QA19 From the following list, which are, in your opinion, the two main factors generating poverty in QA19 Parmi la liste suivante, quels sont, d’aprés vous, les deux facteurs qui sont le plus

(OUR COUNTRY)? responsables de la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 2 ANSWERS) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — MAX. 2 REPONSES)

Globalisation 1, La mondialisation 1,

Insufficient economic growth 2, La croissance économique insuffisante 2,

Pursuit of profit 3, La course au profit 3,

The global financial system 4, Le systeme financier mondial 4,

The implementation of wrong or badly suited policies 5, Des politiques inadéquates ou mal appliquées 5,

Immigration 6, L'immigration 6,

The inadequacy of the (NATIONALITY) social protection system 7, L'inadéquation du systéme de protection sociale (NATIONALITE) 7,

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 8, Autre (SPONTANE) 8,

None (SPONTANEOUS) 9, Aucun (SPONTANE) 9,

DK 10, NSP 10,

[NEW [INEW |
I I |

QA20 In your opinion, from the following list, who is primarily responsible for reducing or preventing QA20 A votre avis, qui est principalement responsable de la réduction de la pauvreté ou de la

poverty in (OUR COUNTRY)? prévention contre la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — UNE SEULE REPONSE)

The European Union 1 L'Union européenne 1

The (NATIONALITY) Government 2 Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) 2

Regional or local authorities 3 Les autorités régionales ou locales 3

NGOs or charities 4 Les ONGs ou organisations caritatives 4

Religious institutions 5 Les institutions religieuses 5

Private companies 6 Les entreprises privées 6

Citizens themselves 7 Les citoyens eux-mémes 7

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 8 Autre (SPONTANE) 8

DK 9 NSP 9
[NEW [NEW
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QA21 Overall, how important would you say is the role of the European Union in the fight against QA21 En régle générale, selon vous, dans quelle mesure le r6le de I'Union européenne est-il
poverty? important dans la lutte contre la pauvreté ?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Very important 1 Trés important 1
Somewhat important 2 Plutdt important 2
Not very important 3 Pas trés important 3
Not at all important 4 Pas du tout important 4
DK 5 NSP 5
[NEW [NEW |
I I |
QA22 In your opinion, from the following, which are the areas the (NATIONALITY) Government QA22 D’aprés vous, auxquels des domaines suivants le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) devrait-il
should prioritise to help people out of poverty? donner la priorité pour aider les gens a sortir de la pauvreté ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 4 ANSWERS) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — MAX. 4 REPONSES) |
Ensuring economic growth in order to improve overall living standards Garantir la croissance économique afin d’améliorer les niveaux de vie en
1, général 1,
Improving access to good and affordable day-care centres/ pre-school Améliorer I'accés aux creches/ pré-gardiennats (0-3 ans) de bonne qualité
education (0-3 years) 2, a prix abordable 2,
Sufficiently and regularly increasing social benefits/ pensions Augmenter suffisamment et régulierement les prestations sociales/ les
3, pensions 3,
Offering training and qualification 4, Proposer des formations et des qualifications 4,
Offering work opportunities 5, Proposer des opportunités de travail 5,
Fighting all types of discrimination 6, Combattre toute forme de discrimination 6,
Helping poor people access decent and affordable housing Aider les personnes pauvres a accéder a un logement décent a un prix
7, abordable 7,
Regenerating poor areas 8, Redynamiser les quartiers pauvres 8,
Helping poor people get access to banking and financial services Aider les personnes pauvres a avoir accés aux services bancaires et
9, financiers 9,
Improving access to social services (long-term care, childcare services, Améliorer I'accés aux services sociaux (les soins a long termes, les
healthcare, etc.) 10, services de garde des enfants, les soins de santé, etc.) 10,
Advising people on how to avoid becoming over-indebted 11, Conseiller les gens sur la fagon d'éviter le surendettement 11,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 12, Autre (SPONTANE) 12,
There are no effective ways of helping people out of poverty Il n'existe pas de moyen efficace d’aider les gens a sortir de la pauvreté
(SPONTANEOUS) 13, (SPONTANE) 13,
DK 14, NSP 14,
[NEW [INEW
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QA23 Would you say public policies and programmes aim at improving the condition of poor people | [QA23 Diriez-vous gu’en général les politiques et programmes publiques destinés a améliorer la
in (OUR COUNTRY) are generally ...? situation des gens pauvres en (NOTRE PAYS) ... ?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(LIRE - UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Making things better 1 Améliorent les choses 1
Not having much impact 2 N’ont pas beaucoup d'effet 2
Making things worse 3 Agravent les choses 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[NEW [INEW
I I
QA24 Do you think that (OUR COUNTRY) is spending ... to help people out of poverty? QA24 Pensez-vous que (NOTRE PAYS) dépense ... pour aider les gens & sortir de la pauvreté ?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(LIRE - UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Too much 1 Trop 1
About the right amount 2 Un montant a peu prés suffisant 2
Too little 3 Trop peu 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[NEW [INEW
I I
QA25a  |People think differently on what steps should be taken to help solving social and economic QA25a |Les gens ont un avis différent sur les actions qui devraient étre prises pour aider a résoudre
problems in (OUR COUNTRY). I'm going to read you two contradictory statements on this les probléemes sociaux et économiques en (NOTRE PAYS). Je vais vous lire deux
topic. Please tell me which one comes closest to your view. affirmations contradictoires a ce sujet. Pourriez-vous me dire celle qui se rapproche le plus
de votre opinion.
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
It is primarily up to the (NATIONALITY) Government to provide jobs for the C’est principalement au Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) de proposer des
unemployed 1 emplois aux chémeurs 1
Providing jobs should rest primarily on private companies and markets in Proposer des emplois devrait rester surtout rester un réle des entreprises
general 2 privées et des marchés en général 2
It depends (SPONTANEOUS) 3 Cela dépend (SPONTANE) 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[NEW [INEW
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[QA25b  |And which of these two statements comes closest to your view? | [QA25b  |Et laguelle de ces deux affirmations se rapproche le plus de votre opinion ? |

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
Education should be totally free, even if this means that the quality might be L’enseignement devrait étre entierement gratuit, méme si cela signifie qu'il
lower 1 pourrait étre de moins bonne qualité 1
Tuition fees are necessary for providing high quality education, even if this Les droits d'inscription sont nécessaires a un enseignement de haute
means that some people won't be able to afford it qualité, méme si cela implique que certaines personnes ne peuvent se le
2 payer 2
It depends (SPONTANEOUS) 3 Cela dépend (SPONTANE) 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[NEW | [NEW |
I | I I
QA25c  |And still about the different steps that should be taken to help solving social and economic QA25c  |Et toujours & propos des actions qui devraient étre prises pour aider a résoudre les
problems in (OUR COUNTRY), which of these two statements comes closest to your view? problemes sociaux et économiques en (NOTRE PAYS), laquelle de ces deux affirmations se
rapproche le plus de votre opinion ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Higher level of health care, education and social spending must be Un niveau plus élevé de soins de santé, de I'enseignement et de
guaranteed, even if it means that taxes might increase prestations sociales devrait étre garanti, méme si cela signifie que les
1 imp6ts pourraient augmenter 1
Taxes should be decreased even if it means a general lower level of health Les imp6ts devraient baisser, méme si cela entraine un niveau plus bas de
care, education and social spending 2 soins de santé, de I'enseignement et de prestations sociales 2
It depends (SPONTANEOUS) 3 Cela dépend (SPONTANE) 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[NEW | [INEW |
I | I I
[QA25d  |And which of these two statements comes closest to your view? | [QA25d  |Et laguelle de ces deux affirmations se rapproche le plus de votre opinion ? |
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
The (NATIONALITY) Government should take more responsibility to ensure Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) devrait prendre plus de responsabilités
that everyone is provided for 1 pour que tout le monde ait de quoi S’en sortir 1
People should take more responsibility to provide for themselves 2 Les gens devraient mieux se prendre en charge pour s’en sortir seuls 2
It depends (SPONTANEOUS) 3 Cela dépend (SPONTANE) 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[NEW [INEW
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QA25e |And please tell me whether you ... with the following statement: a minimum reasonable wage | [QA25e |Et pouvez-vous me dire si vous étes ... avec I'affirmation suivante : un salaire minimum
should be guaranteed in (OUR COUNTRY), even if this would lead to fewer jobs available. devrait étre garanti en (NOTRE PAYS), méme si cela diminuerait le nombre d’emplois
disponibles.
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Totally agree 1 Tout a fait d’accord 1
Tend to agree 2 Plutét d’accord 2
Tend to disagree 3 Plutdt pas d'accord 3
Totally disagree 4 Pas du tout d’accord 4
DK 5 NSP 5
[NEW | [INEW |
QAZ25f Please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree QA25f Pouvez-vous me dire vous étes tout & fait d'accord, plutét d’accord, plutét pas d’accord ou
with each of the following statements. (M) pas du tout d’accord avec chacune des affirmations suivantes. (M)
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) Totally Tend to Tend to Totally DK (LIRE) Toutafait| Plutét |Plutdtpas| Pasdu NSP
agree (M) | agree (M) | disagree | disagree d'accord | d'accord | d'accord tout
(M) (M) (M) (M) d’accord
1 |You are optimistic about the 1 2 3 4 5 1 |Vous étes optimiste quant 1 2 3 4 5
future (M) au futur (M)
2 |You feel left out of society 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Vous vous sentez en marge 1 2 3 4 5
(M) de la société (M)
[(DF) BASED ON EQLS Q28 TREND MODIFIED | [(DbF) BASED ON EQLS Q28 TREND MODIFIED |
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QA26a

Please tell me if you find it difficult or not to get access to the following financial services.

QA26a |Dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous trouvez qu'il est difficile ou pas d’'avoir accés aux
services financiers suivants.

[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)

| [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE)

(READ OUT — ROTATE) Very Fairly Not very | Not at all DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Toutafait| Plutét |Plutdtpas| Pasdu NSP
difficult difficult difficult difficult d'accord | d'accord | d'accord tout
d’accord

1 |A basic bank account 1 2 3 4 5 1 [Un compte en banque de 1 2 3 4 5
base

2 |A bank card/ payment card 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Une carte de banque/ de 1 2 3 4 5
paiement

3 _|A credit card 1 2 3 4 5 3 |Une carte de crédit 1 2 3 4 5

4 [Consumer loans 1 2 3 4 5 4 |[Des crédits a la 1 2 3 4 5
consommation

5 |A mortgage 1 2 3 4 5 5 |Un crédit hypothécaire 1 2 3 4 5

[NEW | [INEW |

QA26b

Please tell me how much you feel you are at risk of being over-indebted.

QA26b  |Veuillez me dire dans quelle mesure vous pensez qu'il y ait un risque que vous deveniez
surendetté(e).

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Very at risk

Fairly at risk

Not very at risk

Not at all at risk

DK

b wWNBRE

| [(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)

Un grand risque

Un certain risque

Pas beaucoup de risque

Pas du tout de risque

NSP

a s wN R

[NEW
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QA27 And please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally QA27 Et veuillez me dire si vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutdt d’accord, plutdt pas d'accord ou

disagree with each of the following statements. pas du tout d’accord avec chacune des propositions suivantes.
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Totally Tend to Tend to Totally DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Toutafait| Plutét |Plutdtpas| Pasdu NSP
agree agree disagree | disagree d'accord | d'accord | d'accord tout
d’accord
1 |Poor people should get easy 1 2 3 4 5 1 [Les personnes pauvres 1 2 3 4 5
access to interest free loans devraient avoir accés a des
crédits sans intéréts
2 |Credit institutions should 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Les institutions de crédit 1 2 3 4 5
check much more devraient mieux vérifier la
thoroughly the financial capacité financiére des
capacity of potential emprunteurs potentiels
borrowers
3 |Unemployed people who 1 2 3 4 5 3 |Les personnes sans emplois 1 2 3 4 5
want to start up a business qui désirent commencer une
activity should have easier affaire devraient avoir un
access to loans acceés plus facile au crédit
4 [Poor people should have 1 2 3 4 5 4 |Les personnes pauvres 1 2 3 4 5
free personalised financial devraient recevoir des
advice, given by an official conseils personnalisés et
source gratuits d’'une source
officielle
5 |Every financial institution in 1 2 3 4 5 5 |[Chaque institution financiére 1 2 3 4 5
(OUR COUNTRY) should en (NOTRE PAYS) devrait
commit to allow every s’engager a permettre a
individual to open a basic toute personne d’ouvrir un
bank account compte en banque de base
[NEW [NEW
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QA28 Would you say that finding decent housing at reasonable price in the area where you live is QA28 Diriez-vous que trouver un logement décent a un prix raisonnable la ou vous vivez est ... ?
L2
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Very easy 1 Trés facile 1
Fairly easy 2 Plutdt facile 2
Fairly difficult 3 Plutét difficile 3
Very difficult 4 Trés difficile 4
DK 5 NSP 5
[NEW [NEW |
I I |
QA29 In the area where you live, please tell me if there are people who are homeless? Would you QA29 Veuillez me dire s'il y a des personnes sans abri la ot vous vivez ? Diriez-vous qu'ily a
say there are many people, some people, a few people or none who is homeless? beaucoup de personnes, quelques personnes, peu de personnes ou aucune personne sans
abri ?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Many people 1 Beaucoup de personnes 1
Some people 2 Quelgues personnes 2
A few people 3 Peu de personnes 3
None 4 Aucune personne 4
DK 5 NSP 5
[NEwW (BASED ON EB67.1 QB5 + EB56.1 Q10) [NEw (BASED ON EB67.1 QB5 + EB56.1 Q10)
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QA30 Generally speaking, would you say that the number of homeless people has strongly QA30 D’une maniére générale, diriez-vous que le nombre de personnes sans abri a fortement
increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in the last 3 augmenté, plutét augmenté, plutdt diminué, fortement diminué ces derniéres années ... ?
yearsin ...?

[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Stro [ Som|Som| Stro | Stay| DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Fort |Plutd|Plutd| Fort | Est | NSP
ngly | ewh | ewh | ngly [ ed eme| t t [eme|resté
incre| at | at |decr| the nt |aug|dimi| nt | le
ased|incre| decr [ease| sam aug |ment| nué | dimi |[mém
ased|ease| d e ment| é nué| e
d (Ssp é (Ssp
ONT ONT
ANE ANE
ous )
)
1 |The area where you live 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 |Laou vous vivez 1 2 3 4 5 6
2 |(OUR COUNTRY) 1 2 3 4 5 6 2 |En (NOTRE PAYS) 1 2 3 4 5 6
[NEW [INEW |
I I |

QA31 Do you think that ... is spending too much, about the fair amount, not very much or not at all QA31 Pensez-vous que ... dépense(nt) trop, a peu prés assez, pas beaucoup ou rien du tout pour

to help homeless people? aider les personnes sans abri?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Too much | About the | Not very | Not at all DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Trop |A peu pres Pas Rien du NSP
fair much assez | beaucoup tout
amount
1 [The (NATIONALITY) 1 2 3 4 5 1 [Le Gouvernement 1 2 3 4 5
Government (NATIONALITE)
2 |The local or regional 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Les autorités locales ou 1 2 3 4 5
authorities régionales
[NEW [INEW |
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QA32 In your opinion, which three of the following reasons best explain why people become QA32 Selon vous, quelles sont parmi les suivantes les trois raisons qui expliquent le mieux
homeless? pourquoi certaines personnes deviennent sans abri ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 3 ANSWERS) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — MAX. 3 REPONSES)
They have lost their job and cannot find another one 1, Elles ont perdu leur emploi et ne parviennent pas a en trouver un autre 1,
They cannot afford to pay a rent 2, Elles ne peuvent pas se payer un loyer 2,
Their home was destroyed by a catastrophe (fire, floods, etc.) Leur logement a été détruit par une catastrophe (incendie, inondation, etc.)
3, 3,
They are over-indebted 4, Elles sont surendettées 4,
They have become ill or disabled 5, Elles sont tombées malades ou souffrent d'un handicap 5,
They are suffering from addiction (alcohol, drugs or other types of addiction) Elles souffrent d’'une addiction (alcool, drogues ou d’autres types de
6, dépendance) 6,
They have gone through a break-up or have lost a close relative 7, Elles ont subi une séparation ou ont perdu un parent proche 7,
They suffer from mental health problems 8, Elles souffrent de problémes de santé mentale 8,
They cannot access adequate social benefits or support services Elles n’'ont pas accés a des prestations sociales ou a des services d'aide
9, adaptés 9,
They have recently migrated, and do not have identification papers or Elles ont récemment immigré et elles n'ont pas de papier d'identité ni de
official papers 10, documents officiels 10,
They choose to live this way 11, Elles ont choisi de vivre ainsi 11,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 12, Autre (SPONTANE) 12,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 13, Aucune (SPONTANE) 13,
DK 14, NSP 14,
[NEW (BASED ON EB67.1 QB16) | [NEW (BASED ON EB67.1 QB16) |
I | I |
ow likely is it that you could ever become homeless, yourself? votre avis, quelle est la probabilité gue vous deveniez un jour sans abri ?
QA33 How likely is it th Id b h | If? QA33 A i I | babilité d i j bri ?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | |(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
Very likely 1 Trés probable 1
Fairly likely 2 Assez probable 2
Not very likely 3 Pas trés probable 3
Not at all likely 4 Pas du tout probable 4
DK 5 NSP 5
[EB67.1 QB17 TREND MODIFIED |EB67.1 QB17 TREND MODIFIED
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QA34 Do you ever help poor people by doing any of the following? QA34 Vous arrive-t-il d’aider des personnes pauvres en faisant une ou plusieurs des actions
suivantes ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — ROTATION — PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Donating money to charities or associations which help poor people Donner de I'argent a des organisations caritatives ou a des associations qui
1, aident les personnes pauvres 1,
Working as a volunteer in charities or associations which help poor people Faire du bénévolat auprés d'organisations caritatives ou d'associations qui
2, aident les personnes pauvres 2,
Giving poor people clothes 3, Donner des vétements aux personnes pauvres 3,
Helping poor people find and access shelters or other appropriate services/ Aider les personnes pauvres a trouver et accéder & un abri ou a un autre
institutions 4, service/ une autre organisation 4,
Giving poor people some money 5, Donner de I'argent a des personnes pauvres 5,
Buying papers or other items sold by homeless people Acheter des journaux ou d’autres biens vendus par des personnes pauvres
6, 6,
Giving poor people food 7, Donner de la nourriture a des personnes pauvres 7,
No, never helps poor 8, Non, n'aide jamais les personnes pauvres 8,
Other types of help (SPONTANEOUS) 9, Autres types d’aide (SPONTANE) 9,
You are not concerned/ there are no homeless in the area where you live Vous n'étes pas concerné(e)/ il n'y a pas de personnes pauvres |la ou vous
(SPONTANEOUS) 10, vivez (SPONTANE) 10,
DK 11, NSP 11,
[NEW (BASED ON EB67.1 QB18) [NEW (BASED ON EB67.1 QB18) |
QA35 A household may have different sources of income and more than one household member QA35 Un ménage peut avoir différentes sources de revenus et plus d’'un membre du ménage peut
may contribute to it. Thinking of your household’s total monthly income, is your household contribuer a ces revenus. En pensant aux revenus mensuels de votre ménage, direz-vous
able to make ends meet...? gue votre ménage arrive a boucler ses fins de mois ... ?
[(SHOW CARD - READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE - LIRE - UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Very easily 1 Trés aisément 1
Easily 2 Aisément 2
Fairly easily 3 Relativement aisément 3
With some difficulty 4 Avec quelgues difficultés 4
With difficulty 5 Avec difficulté 5
With great difficulty 6 Avec beaucoup de difficultés 6
DK 7 NSP 7
[(DF) EQLS Q57 |(DF) EQLS Q57
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QA36 There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. For QA36 Il'y a des choses que beaucoup de gens ne peuvent pas se payer, méme si elles en ont
each of the following things on this card, can | just check whether your household can afford envie. Pour chacune de ces choses, puis-je verifier si votre ménage peut se I'offrir ou non ?
it if you want it?
[(SHOW CARD - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) | |[(MONTRER CARTE - UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) Yes, can |No, cannot DK (LIRE) Oui, peut | Non, ne NSP
afford if afford it se l'offrir | peut pas
want se |'offrir
1 |Keeping your home adequately warm 1 2 3 1 |Garder une bonne température dans votre logement 1 2 3
2 |Paying for a week's annual holiday away from home 1 2 3 2 |Vous payer une semaine de vacances par an en 1 2 3
(not staying with relatives) dehors de chez vous (pas chez des amis ou des
parents)
4 |A meal with meat, chicken or fish every second day 1 2 3 4 |Faire un repas avec de la viande, du poulet ou du 1 2 3
if you wanted it poisson tous les deux jours si vous le souhaitez
[(DF) EQLS Q19 TREND MODIFIED | [(DF) EQLS Q19 TREND MODIFIED |
I | I |
QA37 Looking at this card, which of the following best describes how your household is keeping up QA37 En regardant cette carte, quelle situation décrit le mieux comment votre foyer fait face a
with all its bills and credit commitments at present? toutes ses factures et remboursements de crédits actuellement ?
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
| am\ we are keeping up without any difficulties 1 Je fais\ nous faisons face sans probléme 1
| am\ we are keeping up but struggle to do so from time to time Je fais\ nous faisons face, mais je rencontre\ nous rencontrons des
2 difficultés passagéres 2
| am\ we are keeping up but it is a constant struggle 3 Je fais\ nous faisons face, mais c’est une lutte permanente 3
I am\ we are falling behind with some bills and credit commitments Je n’arrive pas\ nous n’arrivons pas a payer certaines factures ou crédits
4 4
| am\ we are having real financial problems and have fallen behind with J'ai\ nous avons de réelles difficultés financiéres et je n’arrive pas\ nous
many bills and credit commitments 5 n'arrivons pas a payer de nombreuses factures ou crédits 5
DK 6 NSP 6
[EB67.1 QB4 |EB67.1 QB4
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QA38 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be ... QA38 Quelles sont vos attentes pour les douze prochains mois : les douze prochains mois seront-
when it comes to the financial situation of your household? (M) ils ... en ce qui concerne la situation financiére de votre foyer ? (M)
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
Better 1 Meilleurs 1
Worse 2 Pires 2
The same 3 Sans changement 3
DK 4 NSP 4
[EB71.1 QA4.3 TREND MODIFIED |EB71.1 QA4.3 TREND MODIFIED
29/58 07/08/2009
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QA39 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, some risk, not much of a QA39 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-vous qu'il existe un grand risque, quelques
risk or no risk at all of falling behind with ...? risques, pas beaucoup de risques ou pas du tout de risque que vous ne soyez pas en
mesure de ... ?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) High risk | Some risk | Not much | No risk at DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Un grand | Quelques Pas Pas du NSP
of a risk all risque risques | beaucoup| toutde
de risques| risque
1 [Paying your rent on time 1 2 3 4 5 1 |Payer votre loyer a temps 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paying your mortgage on 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Payer votre prét 1 2 3 4 5
time hypothécaire a temps
3 [Being able to cope with an 1 2 3 4 5 3 |Faire face & une dépense 1 2 3 4 5
unexpected expense of inattendue d’'un montant de
(60% OF THE NATIONAL (60% DU MONTANT DU
AT RISK OF POVERTY SEUIL DE PAUVRETE
THRESHOLD) € NATIONAL) €
4 |Repaying consumer loans 1 2 3 4 5 4 |Rembourser vos crédits a la 1 2 3 4 5
(to buy electrical appliances, consommation (pour acheter
furniture, etc.) on time des appareils électriques,
des meubles, etc.) a temps
5 [Paying utility bills (electricity, 1 2 3 4 5 5 |Payer vos factures liées a 1 2 3 4 5
water, gas, etc.) on time votre logement (électricité,
eau, gaz, etc.)
6 |Paying for food or other 1 2 3 4 5 6 |Payer la nourriture ou 1 2 3 4 5
daily consumer items d’autres biens de
consommation courante
[NEW [NEW
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ASK QA40 AND QA41 IF "CURRENTLY WORK", CODE 5 TO 18 IN D15a— OTHERS GO
TO QA42

POSER QA40 ET QA41 SI "TRAVAILLE ACTUELLEMENT", CODE 5 A 18 EN D15a - LES
AUTRES ALLER EN QA42

QA40 How confident would you say you are in your ability to keep your job in the coming months? QA40 Dans quelle mesure étes-vous confiant(e) ou pas de pouvoir garder votre emploi dans les
Are you...? mois & venir ? Etes-vous ... ?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |(LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
Very confident 1 Trés confiant(e) 1
Fairly confident 2 Plut6t confiant(e) 2
Not very confident 3 Plutdt pas confiant(e) 3
Not at all confident 4 Pas du tout confiant(e) 4
DK 5 NSP 5
[EB71.2 QD7 |EB71.2 QD7
QA41 How often has each of the following happened to you during the last year? QA41 Combien de fois les choses suivantes vous sont-elles arrives au cours de I'année passée ?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) Seve|Seve[Seve|Less| Nev | DK (LIRE) Plusi|Plusi|Plusi|Moin| Jam [ NSP
ral | ral | ral |often| er eurs|eurs|eurs| s | ais
time [ time [ time| / fois | fois | fois |souv
sa|sa| sa |rarel par | par [dans| ent/
week|/mont| year| y sem [mois|l'ann| rare
h aine ée |ment
2 |It has been difficult for you to fulfil your family 1 2 3 4 5 6 2 [Ilvous a été difficile de remplir vos responsabilités 1 2 3 4 5 6
responsibilities because of the amount of time you familiales parce que vous passez trop de temps a
spend on the job (M) votre travail (M)
3 [You have found it difficult to concentrate at work 1 2 3 4 5 6 3 |Vous avez eu du mal a vous concentrer sur votre 1 2 3 4 5 6
because of your family responsibilities (M) travail en raison de vos responsabilités familiales
(WD)
[(DF) EQLS Q11 TREND MODIFIED [(DF) EQLS Q11 TREND MODIFIED
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[ASK ALL

|ATOUS |

QA42 In your opinion, what would be the very lowest net monthly income that your household would | |QA42 A votre avis, quel serait le revenu net mensuel le plus bas que votre foyer devrait avoir afin
need in order to have a minimum acceptable standard of living, given the present d’atteindre le niveau minimum acceptable de vie, étant donné les circonstances présentes et
circumstances and composition of your household? Net income is after tax and social la composition de votre foyer ? Le revenu net est obtenu aprés déduction des impéts et de la
security contributions have been deducted, and after including any social benefits you are contribution a la sécurité sociale, et aprés avoir ajouté toutes les prestations sociales dont
entitled to. (M) vous bénéficiez. (M)

(CODE SPONTANEOUS ANSWER - IF "REFUSAL", CODE '9999999998' — IF "DK", CODE (NOTER EN CLAIR — SI "REFUS", CODER '9999999998' — S| "NSP", CODER '9999999999")
'9999999999")

L [ [ [ [T T T [T [ [ Jeuos L [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ TJeuros |
[NEw (BASED ON EB67.1 QB2) [NEwW (BASED ON EB67.1 QB2) |
I I |

[©A43  Tis the total net monthly income of your household ... as this figure? (M) | [QA43  [Le revenu total net mensuel de votre foyer est-il ... & celui-ci ? (M) |

[(SHOW CARD - SHOW THE FIGURE — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) [(MONTRER CARTE - MONTRER LE MONTANT — LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
Much higher 1 Vraiment supérieur 1

Somewhat higher (M) 2 Un peu supérieur 2

More or less the same 3 A peu prés équivalent 3

Somewhat lower (M) 4 Un peu inférieur 4

Much lower 5 Vraiment inférieur 5

DK 6 NSP 6

[EB71.1 QA4 TREND MODIFIED |EB71.1 QA4 TREND MODIFIED
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QA44 On this card, please select the letter that would best describe the situation of your household. | |QA44 Sur cette carte, veuillez sélectionner la lettre qui décrit le mieux la situation de votre ménage.
[(SHOW CARD — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE — UNE SEULE REPONSE)
(Ver| B \% z R P A G O |[(Vver|Refu (Tre| B \% z R P A G O | (Tre |Refu
y y | sal s s s
poor wealt] pauv riche
)E hy) T re) E )T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [10] 11 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [10] 11
[DK | 12 [NSP | 12
[NEW [INEW
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QA45 Could you please tell me for each of the following social services of general interest if you, or QA45 Pourriez-vous me dire, pour chacun des services sociaux d'intérét général suivants, si vous
people you are close to, are using it, have used or not used it in the last 12 months? ou des personnes dont vous étes proche, les utilisez, les avez utilisés ou pas utilisés au
cours des 12 derniers mois.
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Is using it | Has used [ Has not DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Les Les avez Ne les NSP
inthe last | used itin utilisez | utilisés au | avez pas
12 months | the last 12 cours des | utilisés au
months 12 cours des
derniers 12
mois derniers
mois
1 |Long-term care services, that is 1 2 3 4 1 |Les services de soins a long terme, qui 1 2 3 4
services for dependent people because sont des services pour les personnes
of age, chronic illness or disability dépendantes en raison de leur age,
d’'une maladie chronique ou d'un
handicap
2 |Child care services, that is services 1 2 3 4 2 |Les services de garde d’enfants, qui 1 2 3 4
whereby under school age children are sont des services dans lesquels un
looked after by professional staff usually personnel professionnel s’occupe des
during working hours enfants en bas age pendant les heures
de travail
3 [Public employment services, that is 1 2 3 4 3 |Les services publics pour I'emploi, qui 1 2 3 4
services to fight against unemployment sont destinés a lutter contre le chdmage
by proposing jobs, trainings, etc. en proposant des emplois, des
formations, etc.
4 |[Social housing services, that is 1 2 3 4 4 |Les services de logement social, qui 1 2 3 4
accommodation for people with low to sont destinés a fournir un logement aux
moderate incomes personnes a faible revenu
5 |Social assistance, that is cash benefits 1 2 3 4 5 |L'assistance sociale, qui est une aide en 1 2 3 4
and social welfare services provided to especes et des services sociaux fournis
low-income, unemployed or inactive aux personnes a faible revenu, aux
people chdmeurs ou aux personnes sans
emploi
[NEW [NEW
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QA46 Thinking now about the quality of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that it is very good, QA46 En pensant & la qualité des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’elle est trés bonne, plutét
fairly good, fairly bad or very bad? bonne, plutét mauvaise ou trés mauvaise ?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Very good |Fairly good| Fairly bad | Very bad DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Trés Plutdt Plutét Trés NSP
bonne bonne | mauvaise | mauvaise
1 |Long term care services 1 2 3 4 5 1 |Services de soins a long 1 2 3 4 5
terme
2 |Childcare services 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Services de garde d’enfants 1 2 3 4 5
3 [Public employment services 1 2 3 4 5 3 |[Services publics pour 1 2 3 4 5
I'emploi
4 [Social housing services 1 2 3 4 5 4 |[Services de logements 1 2 3 4 5
sociaux
5 [Social assistance services 1 2 3 4 5 5 |Services d'assistance 1 2 3 4 5
sociale
[NEW (BASED ON EB67.3 QA3) [NEwW (BASED ON EB67.3 QA3) |
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QA47 And thinking now about the affordability of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that they QA47 Et en pensant au prix des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu'ils sont ... ?
are ...?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) Very| Fairl [ Not | Not |Noth| DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Trés|Plutd| Pas | Pas | Rien| NSP
affor| y |very|atall| ing abor| t |[trées| du | &
dabl | affor | affor | affor| to dabl [ abor | abor| tout | paye
e [dabl|dabl|dabl| pay/ es | dabl| dabl|abor| r/
e e e |free es | es |dabl|Grat
(SP es | uits
ONT (SP
ANE ONT
ous ANE
) )
1 |Long term care services 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 |Services de soins a long terme 1 2 3 4 5 6
2 [Childcare services 1 2 3 4 5 6 2 |Services de garde d’enfants 1 2 3 4 5 6
3 [Public employment services 1 2 3 4 5 6 3 |Services publics pour I'emploi 1 2 3 4 5 6
4 |Social housing services 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 |Services de logements sociaux 1 2 3 4 5 6
5 [Social assistance services 1 2 3 4 5 6 5 |Services d'assistance sociale 1 2 3 4 5 6
[NEW (BASED ON EB67.3 QA5) [NEW (BASED ON EB67.3 QA5) |
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QA48a  |Imagine an elderly father or mother who lives alone and can no longer manage to live without | [QA48a |Imaginons qu’un pére ou une mére agé(e) qui habite seul(e) ne peut plus vivre sans une aide
regular help because of her or his physical or mental health condition? In your opinion, what réguliére, a cause de son état de santé physique ou mentale. A votre avis, quelle serait la
would be the best option for people in this situation? Firstly? meilleure option pour une personne dans ce cas ? En premier ?

QA48b  [And secondly? QA48b Et en deuxiéme ?

y
[(SHOW CARD — ONE ANSWER PER COLUMN) | [(MONTRER CARTE — UNE REPONSE PAR COLONNE) |
[(READ OuUT) QA48a QA48b [(LIRE) QA48a QA48b
FIRSTLY SECONDLY EN PREMIER [ EN DEUXIEME
They should live with one of their children 1 1 lIs devraient vivre avec un de leurs enfants 1 1
One of their children should regularly visit their home, in 2 2 L'un de leurs enfants devrait régulierement leur rendre 2 2
order to provide them with the necessary care visite pour fournir les soins nécessaires
Public or private service providers should visit their home 3 3 Des services d'aide publics ou privés devraient se rendre 3 3
and provide them with appropriate help and care chez eux pour leur fournir I'aide et les soins appropriés
They should move to a nursing home or sheltered 4 4 lIs devraient aller vivre dans une maison de repos ou un 4 4
housing foyer pour personnes agées
Other (SPONTANEOUS) (N) 5 5 Autre (SPONTANE) (N) 5 5
It depends (SPONTANEOUS) 6 6 Cela dépend (SPONTANE) 6 6
None of these (SPONTANEQOUS) 7 7 Aucune de celle-ci (SPONTANE) 7 7
DK 8 8 NSP 8 8
[EB67.3 QA7a&b |EB67.3 QA7a&b
MasterIN721_final 37/58 07/08/2009



QA49 Childcare for children aged 0-3 can be organised in different ways, by combining several QA49 Les gardes d’enfants de 0 & 3 ans peuvent étre organisées de différentes fagons, en
options or by relying on only one option. In your opinion, what is the best way of organising combinant plusieurs options ou en n’en choisissant qu’une seule. A votre avis, quelle est la
childcare for children aged 0-3? meilleure maniére d'organiser les gardes des enfants de 0 & 3 ans ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Public or private day care centre/ pre-school 1, Les créches ou pré-gardiennats publics ou privés 1,
In-house child minder or au pair 2, Une gardienne a domicile 2,
Certified child minding in a private home i.e. by a person who is registered/ Une garde agréée a domicile, par ex. par une personne reconnue/ agréée
certified for child minding 3, pour la garde d’enfants 3,
Childcare predominately by the mother 4, La prise en charge principalement par la mére 4,
Childcare predominately by the father 5, La prise en charge principalement par le pére 5,
Childcare by both the mother and the father 6, La prise en charge par le pére et par la mére 6,
Childcare by grand-parents or other relatives 7, La prise en charge par les grands-parents 7,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 8, Autre (SPONTANE) 8,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 9, Aucun (SPONTANE) 9,
DK 10, NSP 10,
[NEW (BASED ON FL247 Q6) [NEW (BASED ON FL247 Q6)

I I

QA50 Childcare for children aged 3-6 can be organised in different ways, by combining several QA50 Les gardes d’enfants de 3 & 6 ans peuvent étre organisées de différentes fagons, en
options or by relying on only one option. In your opinion, what is the best way of organising combinant plusieurs options ou en n’en choisissant qu’une seule. A votre avis, quelle est la
childcare for pre-school children aged 3-6? meilleure maniére d'organiser les gardes des enfants de 34 6 ans ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Public or private day care centre/ infant school 1, Les créches ou pré-gardiennats publics ou privés 1,
In-house child minder or au pair 2, Une gardienne a domicile 2,
Certified child minding in a private home i.e. by a person who is Une garde agréée a domicile, par ex. par une personne reconnue/ agréée
registered/certified for child minding 3, pour la garde d’enfants 3,
Childcare predominately by the mother 4, La prise en charge principalement par la mére 4,
Childcare predominately by the father 5, La prise en charge principalement par le pére 5,
Childcare by both the mother and the father 6, La prise en charge par le pére et par la mére 6,
Childcare by grand-parents or other relatives 7, La prise en charge par les grands-parents 7,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 8, Autre (SPONTANE) 8,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 9, Aucun (SPONTANE) 9,
DK 10, NSP 10,
[NEW (BASED ON FL 247 Q6) [NEW (BASED ON FL 247 Q6)
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|[QA51

[Do you think that having access to pre-school education before primary school is ...? | [QA51 |Pensez-vous que pouvoir aller & I'école maternelle, avant I'école primaire est ... ? |
[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) | [(MONTRER CARTE- LIRE — UNE SEULE REPONSE) |
Absolutely necessary, no one should have to do without 1 Absolument nécessaire, personne ne devrait en étre privé 1

Necessary 2 Nécessaire 2

Desirable but not necessary 3 Souhaitable mais pas nécessaire 3

Not at all necessary 4 Pas du tout nécessaire 4

DK 5 NSP 5

[EB67.1 OB15b TREND MODIFIED | [EB67.1 QB15b TREND MODIFIED |
I | I I

QA52 In your opinion, which of the following groups should be prioritised in receiving social QA52 Selon vous, parmi les suivants, quels groupes devraient obtenir une assistance sociale en

assistance? priorité ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) | [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Single parents 1, Les parents célibataires 1,

Immigrants 2, Les immigrants 2,

People suffering from addictions (alcohol, drugs or other types of addiction) Les personnes souffrant d’addictions (alcool, drogues ou autres types de

3, dépendance) 3,

Homeless people 4, Les personnes sans abri 4,

Abandoned or neglected children 5, Les enfants abandonnés ou victimes de mauvais traitements 5,

Young offenders 6, Les jeunes délinquants 6,

Disabled people 7, Les personnes souffrant d'un handicap 7,
Unemployed people 8, Les personnes sans emploi 8,

Elderly people 9, Les personnes agées 9,

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 10, Autre (SPONTANE) 10,

None (SPONTANEOUS) 11, Aucun (SPONTANE) 11,

DK 12, NSP 12,
[NEW [NEW
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QA53 In your opinion, which of the following groups should be prioritised when it comes to having QA53 Selon vous, quels groupes parmi les suivants devraient obtenir des logements sociaux en

access to social housing? priorité ?

[(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) [(MONTRER CARTE — LIRE — PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Single parents 1, Les parents célibataires 1,

Immigrants 2, Les immigrants 2,

Young parents 3, Les jeunes parents 3,

Homeless people 4, Les personnes sans abri 4,

Students 5, Les étudiants 5,

Disabled people 6, Les personnes souffrant d'un handicap 6,

Unemployed people 7, Les personnes sans emploi 7,

Elderly people 8, Les personnes agées 8,

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 9, Autre (SPONTANE) 9,

None (SPONTANEOUS) 10, Aucun (SPONTANE) 10,

DK 11, NSP 11,

[NEW [NEW

INTERVIEWER: The following questions are about the financing, organisation and provision ENQUETEUR : Les questions suivantes parlent de financement, d’organisation et de

of social services of general interest. fourniture de services sociaux d'intérét public.

I I |
QA54 In your opinion, approximately what percentage of the total income of one's household is QA54 Selon vous, & peu prés quel pourcentage des revenus totaux d'un ménage est-il raisonnable

reasonable to pay for the care of one's parents? de payer pour la prise en charge de ses parents ?

(WRITE DOWN - IF "NONE" CODE '000' — IF "REFUSAL" CODE '998' — IF "DK" CODE (NOTER EN CLAIR — SI "AUCUN" CODER '000' — S| "REFUS" CODER '998' — SI "NSP"

'999") CODER '999")

L [ [ I» L[ [ I» |

[NEW [INEW |

I I |
QA55 And approximately what percentage of the total income of one's household do you think is QA55 Et & peu prés quel pourcentage des revenus totaux d'un ménage pensez-vous qu'il soit

reasonable to pay for the care of one's children? raisonnable de payer pour la prise en charge de ses enfants ?

(WRITE DOWN - IF "NONE" CODE '000' — IF "REFUSAL" CODE '998' — IF "DK" CODE (NOTER EN CLAIR — SI "AUCUN" CODER '000' — S| "REFUS" CODER '998' — SI "NSP"

'999") CODER '999")

L [ [ % L[ [ I» |

[NEW [INEW |
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QA56 When it comes to social services, in your opinion who should be primarily responsible for QA56 En termes de services sociaux, selon vous, qui devrait étre principalement responsable de la
providing ... outside your family circle? fourniture de ... en dehors du cercle familial ?
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE — UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT — ROTATE) The public| The public The NGOs, DK (LIRE — ROTATION) Le secteur|Le secteur|Le secteur Les NSP
sector at | sector at | private charities public au | public au | privé (les [ ONGs, les
national |regional or| sector niveau niveau | entreprise |organisatio
level local level | (private national | régional | s privées) ns
firms) ou local caritatives
1 |Long term care services 1 2 3 4 5 1 |Services de soins a long 1 2 3 4 5
terme
2 |Childcare services 1 2 3 4 5 2 |Services de garde d’enfants 1 2 3 4 5
3 [Public employment services 1 2 3 4 5 3 |[Services public pour 'emploi 1 2 3 4 5
4 [Social housing services 1 2 3 4 5 4 |[Services de logement social 1 2 3 4 5
5 [Social assistance services 1 2 3 4 5 5 |Services d'assistance 1 2 3 4 5
sociale
[NEW [NEW |
QA57 In general, how would you rate the quality of each of the following PUBLIC services in (OUR QA57 D’'une maniére générale, quelle note donneriez-vous a la qualité de chacun des services
COUNTRY)? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where ‘1’ means “very bad” and ‘10’ means PUBLICS suivants en (NOTRE PAYS) ? Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10, ou ‘1’ signifie
“very good”. que leur qualité est « trés faible » et ‘10’ signifie que leur qualité est « trés bonne ».
[(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE - ONE ANSWER PER LINE) [(MONTRER CARTE AVEC ECHELLE - UNE REPONSE PAR LIGNE) |
(READ OUT) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | DK (LIRE) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 [NSP
Very Very Qual Qual
bad good ité ité
M) (M) trés trés
faibl bonn
e e
1 |Health services 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 1 |Les servicesdesanté | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11
2 |State pension system 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 2 |Le systeme des 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11
retraites
[(DF) EQLS Q56 TREND MODIFIED [(DF) EQLS Q56 TREND MODIFIED |
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Q41,1 Tout bien considéré, dites-rmoi dans quelle mesure wous &tes satisfait{e) de votre wie actuellement ¥ Merci de me donner
une note sur une échelle de 1 4 10, o0 '1' signifie que "wous n'&tes pas satisfait{e)" du tout et 10" que "wous Etes totalement

satisfait{e)".

a1.1 all things considered, how satisfied would you say you are with vour life these days? Please use a scale from 1 to 10 where
'1' means "very dissatisfied” and '10' means "very satisfied",

1 Pas du tout

10 Tout a fait

satisfait f satisfait f/ | WSP f | Movyenne
LT 1 ¥Yery e 2 & 2 g G 2 & 10 Yery DK f Average
dissatisfied satisfied
JE27 / EUZ7 | 26719 3% 2% 3% E% | 13% | 12% | 20% | 23% | 10% 9% - 6.8
BE 1005 1% - 1% 2% 5% T% | 23% | 35% | 15% 5% - 7.5
B 1015 11% 10% | 13% | 14% | 19% | 12% | 10% 7 e 2% 1% 1% 4.5
2 1007 3% 2% 5% 4% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 20% | 11% 7 e - 6.6
Dk 1020 1% 1% 1% 1% | 4% 5% | 15% [ 28% [ 18% 26%: - g.1
DE 1549 3% 1% 4% 4% | 10% % | 17% | 26% | 13% 14 % - 7.2
EE 1000 3% 2% 5% E% | 22% | 13% | 18% | 18% 5% 6% - 6.2
IE 1001 1% 1% 3% 4% T% | A0% | 19% | 24% | 16% 14 % 1% 7
EL 1000 4% 3% 3% B% | 13% | 11% | 23% | 23% | 10% 4% - 6.5
ES 1026 1% 1% 2% 4% | 11% | 15% | 27% | 24% 5% 7 e - 7.0
FFR. 1027 2% 1% 2% E% | 15% | 13% | 20% | 26% 9% 7 e - 5.9
IT 1039 2% 1% 3% E% | 14% | 20% | 28% | 20% | 4% 3% - 6.5
[y 508 5% 1% 1% 3% | 17% O% | 17% | 24% | 11% 12% - 5.9
L\ 1011 11% 4 % 9% % | 21% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 4% 5% - 5.4
LT 1023 6% 3% 5% E% | 22% | 11%: | 15% | 18% 7 e 7 e 1% 6.1
LI 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% T% | 21% | 28% | 11% 18% - 7.5
HL 1000 A% B% [ 11% [ 11%: [ 18% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 3% 2% - 5.1
MT 500 4% - 2% 4% | 11% O% | 17% | 31% | 11% 11% - 7.1
ML 996 - - 1% - 3% 6% | 23% | 45% | 15% 7 e - 7.8
AT 1007 2% 4 % 5% 5% O% | 10% | 18% | 24% | 10% 13% - 5.9
PL 1000 4% 1% 4% E% | 16% | 12% | 18% | 21% 9% 10% - 6.7
PT 1051 3% 4 % O% | 11% | 22% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 4% 3% - 5.6
RO 1013 9% 5% 6% % | 14% | 13% | 16% | 16% 7 e 5% 1% 5.8
=1 1025 2% 2% 3% E% | 15% | 10% | 16%: | 24% | 11% 12% - 5.9
Sk 1050 3% 2% 5% % | 15% | 12%: | 19% | 20% 5% 5% - 6.4
FI 1008 1% - 1% 1% 3% 4% | 15% | 41% | 26% 5% - g.0
=E 1007 1% - 2% 3% 7 e 4% | 21% | 27% | 16% 19% - 7.8
LIk 1331 2% 1% 1% A% | 13% | 10% | 20% | 21% | 13% 15% - 7.2




41,2 Tout bien considéré, dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous &tes satisfait{e) de votre vie actuellernent ¥ Merci de
rme donner une note sur une échelle de 1 & 10, ou '1' signifie que "vous n'étes pas satisfait{e)” du tout et '10°' que
"wous Etes totalement satisfait{e)”.

Qal1.2 All things considered, how satisfied would you say you are with your life these days? Please use a scale from
1 to 10 where '1' means "very dissatisfied" and '10' means "very satisfied".

Mi satisfait ni insatisfait

ToTaL| FPas satisfait / 5 e S Tien | e | S s ) Gt | | e
Dissatisfied di L DK |f Average
issatisfied
JEZ7 F EU27 | 267149 12% 25% 63% - 6.5
BE 1005 5% 15% B0% - 7.5
B 1015 4 5% 32%a 19% 1% 4.5
cZ 1007 14% 29% 57% - 6.6
[]:4 10z0 4% 10% 86% - 8.1
DE 1549 12% 18% 0% - 7.2
EE 1000 16% 30% 4 9% - 6.2
IE 1001 9% 17 % T 3% 1% 74
EL 1000 16% 2% 60% - 6.5
E= 1026 % 26% 66 % - 7.0
FF. 1027 9% 29% 62% - 0.9
IT 1039 11% G4 % 55% - 6.5
Y 508 10% 26% 6% - 6.9
LW 1011 31% Fe % 35% - 5
LT 1023 19% 3% 4 7% 1% 6.1
LU =a]u} 6% 16% T &% - 7o
HU 1000 37% 32% 31% - 5.1
MT 00 10% 20% F0% - 7.1
ML J996 2% ) 0% - 7.8
AT 1007 15% 19% G6% - 0.9
PL 1000 14 % 27 % 59% - 6.7
PT 1051 27 % 36% 37% - 5.6
248 1013 28% 27 % el B 1% 5.3
=3 1025 12% 25% 63% - 5.9
=1 1050 19% 26%a 55% - 6.4
FI 1005 3% 7% 0% - a.0
=E 1007 5% 11%: Gl % - 7.8
L 1331 8% 23% 5% - 7.2




QAZ.1 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure &tes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des éléments suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une
échelle de 1 4 10 o0 '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas du tout satisfait{e)" et '10' que vous &tes "tout 3 fait satisfait(e)". Yotre vie de
famille

Q421 Could yvou please tell me an a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied vou are with each of the following items, where *1° means you are
“wery dissatisfied” and 10" means you are “wvery satisfied™? Your family life

1 Pas du tout 10 Tout a fait
satisfait f satisfait f MSP f |Moyenne f
TOTAL 1 Yery ‘ 3 + = 6 f 8 J 10 ¥Yery DK Average
dissatisfied satisfied
EZ7 S EUZ7 [ 26719 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% B% | 14% | 23% [ 16% 23% 1% 7.7
BE 1005 1% 1% 2% 2 4% D% | 12% | 32% | 23% 15% - a.0
[=1€] 1015 6% 4% 7 % 6% | 11% % | 14% | 12% 9% 16% 5% 6.4
CZ 1007 2% 1% 2% 4% | 10% % | 15% [ 20% | 17% 20% 1% 7.5
(] 4 1020 - - 1% 1% 4% 4% 9% 19% | 20% 37 % 5% 5.5
DE 1549 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% D% | 12% [ 24% | 17% 27 % 1% 7.9
EE 1000 2% 1% 3% 3% | 11% T | 11% [ 19% [18% 24 % 1% 7.6
IE 1001 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% B% | 12% | 22% [19% 33% 1% g.3
EL 1000 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% % | 16% | 25% [ 21% 16% - 7.B
E= 1026 1% - 1% 3% B% | 11% | 19% [ 26% [ 15% 158% - 7.7
FR. 1027 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% B% | 13% | 23% [ 18% 28% - g.0
IT 1039 1% 1% 2% 3% | 10% | 16%% | 21% | 26%: | 11% 9% - 7.1
[y 508 - 1% - 1% 7% 4% | 12% [ 23% | 17% 350% - G4
LW 1011 4% 2% 4% 4% | 13% B% | 13% [ 19% | 13% 21% 1% 7.2
LT 1023 4% 2% 3% 2% | 11% D% | 12% [ 17% | 15% 26% 3% 7.4
LU S00 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% | 13% [ 15% | 17% 36% - .1
HLU 1000 3% 2% 5% 5% | 12% G% | 11% [ 20% | 14% 20% - 7.1
MT a0 1% 1% - 2% 4% S | 11% | 28% [ 16% 32% - g.2
ML 995 1% - - 2% 3% 6% | 19% | 36% [ 22% 11% - 7.9
aT 1007 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 0% | 14% [ 19% [12% 21% - 7.1
FL 1000 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% B% | 13% | 21% [ 14% 29% - 7.7
PT 1051 1% 2% 5% 5% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 23% | 13% 10% - 6.5
RO 1013 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% % | 12% [ 18% [17% 22% 3% 7.5
=l 1025 2% 1% 2% % 8% B% | 12% | 23% | 16% 25% 1% 7.7
Sk 1050 2% 2% 3% 3% | 11% % | 14% [ 20% | 16% 21% - 7.4
FI 1005 - - 1% 2 1% 3% | 12% [ 3d% | 30% 16% 1% g5.2
SE 1007 1% - 2% 3% 6% B% | 11% [ 21% | 15% 32% - .1
LIk 1331 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% D% | 11% [ 21% | 17% 32% 1% .1




Q821 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure &tes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des éléments
suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 4 10 o0 '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas du tout satisfait{e)” et
10" que vous Etes "tout & fait satisfait(e)". Vaotre vie de famille

Qa2.1 Could you please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with gach of the following items,
where ‘1’ means vou are “very dissatisfied” and *10° means you are “very satisfied™? vour family life

Mi satisfait ni
TOTAL Pas satisfait f insatisfait f Satisfait /| NSP f |Moyenne f
Dissatisfied Meither satisfied | Satisfied DK Average
nor dissatisfied
UEZ7 / EUZ2T 26719 7% 15% FT7% 1% 7.7
BE 1005 5% 0% S6% - a.0
B 1015 22% 15% S1%% 9% 6.
CZ 1007 5% 15% 7 3% 1% 7.5
(] 1020 3% 5% G 5% 5.5
DE 1549 9% 10%: G1% - 7.9
EE 1000 9% 15% Ta% 1% 7.6
1IE 1001 4% 5% G7% 1% g.3
EL 1000 7% 15% T8% - 7.6
E= 1026 5% 17% TE% - 7.7
FR. 1027 6% 12% 82% - a.0
IT 1039 8% 25% 67 % - 7.1
59 Sos 2% 11% G7% - 8.4
LW 1011 13% 20% BE6% 1% 7.2
LT 1023 12% 16% 69%% 3% 7.4
LU s00 8% 5% G - .1
HL 1000 15% 20%: 65 % - 7.1
MT 0o o% 9% G6% - g.2
ML 996 4% 9% G7% - 7.9
aT 1007 16% 17% 67 % - 7.1
FL 1000 9% 1% F7% - 7.7
PT 1051 14% Z26% B0% - 6.8
RO 1013 12% 15% T0% 3% 7.5
Sl 1025 8% 15% To% 1% 7.7
Sk 1050 10% 19% F1l% - 7.4
FI 1008 3% 5% Q1% 1% .2
SE 1007 6 % 12% G2% - .1
LIk 1331 5% 12% 2% 1% .1




QAZ.2 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure étes-vous satisfait(e) ou non de chacun des éléments suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10
ol '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas du tout satisfait{e)” et '10' que vous Etes "tout 3 fait satisfait{e)", Yotre santé

Qaz.2 Could yvou please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied wou are with each of the following items, where 1" means you are “very
dissatisfied” and "10° means you are *very satisfied™? vour health

1 Pas du tout . or-
i . 10 Tout a fait
ToTaL| Satisfait/ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfait / L | ETETS
1 Yery o DK Average
dissatisfied 10 Yery satisfied
UEZ7 S EUZ7 26719 2% 2% 4% 4% 9% | 10% [16% [ 22% [ 14% 17% - 7.2
BE 1005 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 9% [17% [ 29% [ 18% 14 % - 7.5
B 1015 6% 6% 8% % | 13% [ 11% [12% [10% [ 10% 13% 4% 6.1
cZ 1007 2% 2% 4% 5% | 10% 9% [15% [ 20% [ 16% 17% - 7.z
Dk 10z0 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% To% [13% [ 24% [ 16% 1% 5% 7.8
DE 1549 2% 2% 4% = O% [10% | 14% | 22% | 13% 15% - 7.1
EE 1000 3% 3% 7% % | 11% B% [11%% [19% [ 16% 16% - 6.9
IE 1001 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% % [11% [18% [ 20% 31% - g1
EL i00o 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% T [12% [ 21% [ 21% 22% 1% 7.7
ES 1026 - 1% 2% 3% | 10% | 13% [ 21% [ 25% [ 12% 13% - 7.3
FR. 1027 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% G% | 14%: | 22% | 17% 2% - 7.6
IT 1039 1% 1% 1% 4% [ 10% [ 14% | 21% | 28% | 11% 9% - 7.2
Y 508 2% 2% 3% 2% | 10% [ 4% 8% [16% [ 16% 37 % - 7.9
LY 1011 3% 3% 5% 4% [ 15% To% [13% [19% [ 15% 16% - 6.9
LT 10235 4% 4% 5% 5% | 12% % [ 12% [ 20% [ 14% 16% - 6.9
LLI Sao 2% 1% 4 % 2% 6% B% | 18% | 20% | 15% 25 % 1% 7.7
HU 1000 4% 5% % 7 9% 9% | 119%: | 17%: | 14% 17% - &7
MT 500 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% S [14% [ 26% [ 19% 23% - 7.9
ML 996 - 1% 1% 2% 4% 9% [ 21% [ 33% [ 19% 10% - 7.7
AT 1007 1% 4% 6% S% | 10% | 10% [15% [ 20% [ 15% 16% - 6.9
PL 1000 4% 4% 7 B% | 11% % [12% [16% [ 12% Z0% - 6.5
PT 1051 2% 5% 9% 5% [ 17% [129% | 169%: | 15%: | 10% &% - &.1
RO 1013 3% 3% 5% S% | 11% | 10% [12% [15% [ 16% 17% 3% 7.0
51 1025 1% 2% 4% 4% [ 12% B% [13% [18% [ 20% 21% - 7.5
Sk 1050 3% 2% 4% 4% 9% | 11% [14% [19% [ 15% 19% - 7.z
FI 1005 - 1% 2% 3% 4% % [19% [ 29% [ 25% 9% - 7.7
SE 1007 1% 1% 3% 3% B% [ 10% | 18% | 20% | 158% 15% - 7.5
LIk 1331 1% 2% 3% 4% 8% T [ 14% [ 23% [ 17% 21% - 7.5




QA2.2 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure é&tes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des
éléments suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10 o0 '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas du tout
satisfait{e)"’ et '10' que vous Etes "tout 3 fait satisfait{e)". Votre santé

QAZ.2 Could you please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with each of the following
iterns, where 1" means you are “wvery dissatisfied” and "10° means vou are “very satisfied”? Your

health
Pas N saf_js:ﬂi: T satisfait /| NSP 7 M /
e insatisfai atisfai oy¥Eenne
ULRIGLS !_fatmf.a“f ! Meither satisfied | Satisfied DK Average
Dissatisfied ) e
nor dissatisfied

UEZ7 / EUZT 26719 12% 19% 59% - 7.2
BE 1005 T 15% T8 - 7.6
BG 1015 27 % 24 % 45% &% 6.1
_Z 1007 13% 19% 68 % - 7.2
0] .4 1020 5% 12%: 7 5% 5% 7.G
DE 1549 15% 19% B6% - 7.1
EE 1000 19% 19% 62 % - 5.9
IE 1001 6% 12% G1% 1% 3.1
EL 1000 10%: 13% R - 7.7
E= 1026 7 e 23 % T0% - 7.3
FR. 1027 9% 16%: 75 % - 7.6
IT 1039 7 2 69 % - 7.2
[0y 'y 503 0% 14 % T % - 7.9
LY 1011 15% 22 % 6.3 % - 5.9
LT 1023 17 % 20% 65 % - 6.9
LI 500 R 13% T 1% 7.7
HU 1000 23 % 18% 59% - 6.7
MT 500 6% 12% 52% - 7.9
ML EEL) % 14 %% 82% - 7.7
AT 1007 17% 20% 63% - 6.9
PL 1000 20% 20%a B0% - 6.8
PT 1051 2k % 29% 7 % - 6.1
RO 1013 16 % 21 % B0 % 3% 7.0
=l 1025 11% 17 % T 2% - 7.5
Sk 1050 13% 20%a 67 % - 7.2
FI 1008 6% 12% 82% - 7.7
SE 1007 5% 18% T % - 7.5
LIk, 1331 11% 15% T % - 7.5




QAZ.3 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure Etes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des éléments suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une échelle de
1 3 10 o0 '1l' signifie que wous n'étes "pas du tout satisfait{e)" et '10' que vous Etes "tout 3 fait satisfait{e)". Yotre travail (SI 'TRAVAILLE
ACTUELLEMENT', CODE 5 & 18 EM D15a)

QA2.3 Could vou please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with each of the following items, where *1° means you are “very
dissatisfied” and 10" means you are “very satisfied”? Your job {IF '"CURRENTLY WORK', CODE 5 T 18 IN D15a)

1 Pas du tout

10 Tout a fait

satisfait f satisfait f MSP f | Moyenne
UL 1 ¥Yery & 2 & 2 2 G 2 & 10 ¥ery DK f Average
dissatisfied satisfied
IJEZ7 / EUZT 12943 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% | 12% [19% | 24% [ 13% 13% 1% 7.2
BE 471 1% 1% - 2% 3% 9% | 15% [ 35% | 158% 12% 1% 7.7
BG 470 2% 4% 6% O% | 17% [12%: | 17% | 15% [ 7% 9% 2% 6.2
-2 550 1% 2% 4 e 3% 5% 10% [ 19% | 23% | 17% 13% - 7.3
]34 564 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% B% | 17% [ 25% | 18% 20% 5% 7.9
DE F2z 2% 1% 2% 3% B% | 10% [ 17% | 23% [15% 19% - 7.5
EE 495 2% 1% 4% D% | 11% 0% | 16%: [19% | 15% 17% 1% 7.2
IE 470 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 9% | 13% [19% | 15% 23% 4% 7.6
EL 455 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 13% | 21% | 24%: | 12% 6% - 6.7
ES 439 - - 2% 3% 0% | 14% [ 25% | 27% [ 10% 9% 1% 7.3
FR 520 2% 1% 3% 4% | 12% [ 10% | 16% | 24% | 14% 12% 2% 7.1
IT S66 1% 2% 2% 4% | 10% [ 20% | 24% [ 25% | 8% 4% - 6.5
Y 270 3% - 1% 3% | 10% 6% | 153% [ 29% | 15% 18% 2% 7.5
LW 475 3% 2% 5% S% | 11% 5% 17% | 20% | 14% 15% - 7.0
LT 461 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% G% | 16% [ 24% | 158% 17% 1% 7.5
LU 229 1% - 2% 2% 6% B% | 23% [17%: | 17% 23% 1% 7.8
HU 417 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% | 14% [ 20% | 19% [ 12% 12% - 6.9
MT 202 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% T | 15% [ 26%: | 16% 18% 1% 7.5
ML 538 - - 1% 1% 3% 9% 2% [ 40% | 14% 5% - 7.6
aT 557 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% | 10% [ 15% | 23% [13% 18% - 7.2
PL 412 2% 2% 3% 4% | 11% [12% | 21% [ 22% | 9% 14% - 7.1
PT 454 2% 3% 5% % | 18% [16%: | 20% | 21% [ 5% 2% 1% 6.2
RO 492 2% 3% 2% B% | 12% 9% | 15% [19% | 14% 11% 7% 6.9
51 476 4% 1% 4% 3% 9% 5% 14% | 22% | 17% 17% 1% 7.2
Sk 595 2% 1% 2% 4% | 10% [ 13% | 18%: | 24% | 14% 12% - 7.2
FI 532 1% - 1% 2% 5% D% | 19% [ 36%: | 22% 7% 2% 7.7
SE 579 1% 1% 3% 4% B% | 10% [ 21% | 25% [11% 17% 1% 7.4
LIk 645 2% 3% 2% 3% | 10% [ 11% | 16%: [ 19% | 13% 20% 1% 7.3




QAZ.3 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure &tes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des éléments
suivants ? Merci d'utiliser une &chelle de 1 & 10 ou '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas du tout satisfait{e)" et
10" que vous Etes "tout 3 fait satisfait{e)". Votre travail (SI 'TRAVAILLE ACTIUELLEMEMNT', CODE S A 18

EM D15a)

A2.3 Could vou please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with each of the following
itemns, where "1’ means you are “very dissatisfied” and *10° reans you are “very satisfied”? vour job (IF
'"CURRENTLY WORK', CODE S TO 18 IN D15a)

Mi satisfait ni
TOTAL Pas satisfait f insatisfait f Satisfait f| MNSP f |Moyenne f
Dissatisfied |Meither satisfied| Satisfied DK Average
nor dissatisfied
UEZ7 / EUZ7 12943 3% 21% 69 % 1% 7.2
BE 471 4% 12% 53% 1% 7.7
BG 470 22% 29% 47 % 2% 5.2
CZ 550 I% 19% 72% - 7.3
Dk 564 5% 10% G0% 5% 7.9
DE T2z 5% 15% 74 % - 7.5
EE 495 11% 20% 68 % 1% 7.2
IE 470 9% 17% 59% 5% 7.6
EL 458 15% 22% 63% - 5.7
ES 4359 4% 23% 72% 1% 7.3
FR. 520 10% 22% 66 % 2% 7.1
IT 11 3% 30% 61% - 5.5
Z 270 7% 16% 75% 2% 7.5
Ly 478 15% 19% BE % - 7.0
LT 461 7% 15% 75% - 7.5
Lu 229 5% 14% §0% 1% 7.8
HU 417 14% 23% 63% - 5.9
MT 202 10% 13% JE% 1% 7.5
ML 535 2% 12% 86% - 7.6
aT 557 12% 19% 69 % - 7.2
PL 412 10% 23% 67 % - 7.1
PT 454 16% 34 % 49% 1% 5.2
RO 492 13% 21% S9% 7% 5.9
=1 476 12%: 17% F0% 1% 7.2
Sk 595 3% 23% 65 % - 7.2
FI 532 4% 10% G4 % 2% 7.7
SE 579 3% 16% 74 % 1% )
[H]28 68 10% 20% 59% 1% 7.3




QA2.4 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure Etes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des &léments suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une
échelle de 1 4 10 o0 '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas du tout satisfait{e)" et '10' que vous Etes "tout 3 fait sabisfait{e)’, Votre niveau

de wie actuel

Qa2.4 Could you please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with each of the following items, where ‘1’ means you are
“wery dissatisfied” and "10° means you are “very satisfied”? vour present standard of living

1 Pas du tout

10 Tout a fait

satisfait f satisfait f MSP f ([Moyenne f
TOTAL 1 ¥Yery ‘ 3 4 = 6 f 8 ? 10 ¥ery DK Average
dissatisfied satisfied
JEZ7 / EUZ7 | 26719 3% 2% 4 %% 5% 12% | 14% | 20% | 21% 9% 9% 1% 6.7
BE 1005 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 9% | 21% | 34% | 15% 7% - 7.4
B 101% 11% 10% | 15% | 14% | 16%: | 12% | 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4.4
CZ 1007 3% 2% 6% B% | 17% | 13% | 19% | 20% 7% 7% - 6.4
Dk 1020 - - 1% 3% 6% 5% [ 14% | 28% | 16% 20%: 7% g.0
DE 1549 3% 3% 4% B% | 11% | 11% | 16% | 21% | 11% 15% - 6.9
EE 1000 2% 2% 6% 8% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 10% 7% 1% 6.
1E 1001 1% 1% 3% 5% 10% | 13%: | 17% | 20% [ 12% 16% 2% 7.2
EL 1000 3% 3% 3% 6% 13% | 14% | 19% | 23% | 11% 5% - 6.5
E= 1026 1% 1% 3% 5% 13% | 19% | 26% | 21% 8% 3% - 6.7
FR. 1027 2% 2% 3% D% | 14% | 14%: | 25% | 20% 5% 7% - 6.7
IT 1039 1% 1% 2% D% | 11% | 24%: | 27% | 1% 0% 3% - 6.6
89 0S8 2% 1% 4% 3% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 22% 0% 10% - 6.8
LY 1011 0% 5% [ 10% 8% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 4% 3% - 5.2
LT 1023 6% 3% 7% 5% 17% | 13% | 16%: [ 17% 7% 6% - 6.0
LLJ S00 - 2% 1% 3% 5% % | 16% | 23% | 15% 23 % 1% 7.9
HL 1000 7% % | 10% | 12% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 10% 2% 3% - 5.1
MT =] 3% 2% 4% 4% 9% | 10% | 23% | 24% 9% 12% - 6.9
ML 996 - 1% 1% 1% 3% B% [ 23% [42% | 14% 7% - 7.7
atT 1007 2% 4% 5% 4% | 11% | 128% | 17% | 20% | 12% 13% - 6.5
PL 1000 4% 3% 6% FT% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 17% 6% 6% - 6.1
PT 1051 4% A% [ 10% | 10% | 23% | 17% | 16% | 10% | 4% 1% 1% 5.5
RO 1013 7% 5% 6% 7% 15% | 13% | 15% [ 17% 5% 4% 3% 5.9
=1 1025 2% 2% 5% 5% 16% | 13% | 16% | 22% | 10% 9% - 6.7
Sk 1050 3% 2% 6% 6% 14% | 14% | 20% | 19% 8% 5% - 6.5
FI 1005 - 1% 1% 2% 6% B% [ 22% | 37% | 17% 6% - 7.6
SE 1007 - 1% 2% 2% 5% T [ 19% | 27% | 18% 19% - 7.8
1] 1331 1% 1% 2% 3% | 11% | 11%: | 20% | 23% | 12% 16% - 7.3




QAZ.4 Pouvez-vous me dire dans quelle mesure tes-vous satisfait{e) ou non de chacun des
gléments suivants ¥ Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 4 10 a0 '1' signifie que vous n'étes "pas
du tout satisfait{e)" et '10' que vous Etes "tout A fait satisfait{e)". Yotre niveau de vie actuel

QAZ.4 Could vou please tell me on a scale of 1 to 10 how satisfied you are with each of the
following iterms, where *1° means you are “very dissatisfied” and *10° means you are “very
satisfied”? vour present standard of living

Mi satisfait ni

TOTAL Pas satisfait f insatisfait f Satisfait f | NSP f (Moyenne f
Dissatisfied |[Meither satisfied| Satisfied DK Average
nor dissatisfied
UE27 /F EZ7 | 26719 14% 27 %a 59% - 6.7
BE 1005 5% 16% 78% - 74
Bis 1015 50% 27 %a 17 % 6% 4.4
_Z 1007 17 % 29% o ) - 6.4
Dk 10z0 4% 11%% FE% 7 .0
DE 1549 15% 21% B ¥a - 6.9
EE 1000 19% a1 9% 1% 6.4
1E 1001 10% 2535 65 % 2% 7.2
EL 1000 16% 265 S5 % - 6.5
EZ 1026 10% a1 59% - 6.7
FF. 1027 12% 28% G0% - 6.7
IT 1039 9% 35% S6% - 0.6
[y 508 10% 33% o7 % - 0.3
LY 1011 32% 26 32% - 5.2
LT 1023 24 % a0% 4 6% - G.0
LI 500 6% 13% B1% - 7.9
HU 1000 37% a35% 28% - 5.1
MT 500 13% 19%: 8% - 5.9
ML q996 3% 11%: 86 % - 7.7
AT 1007 16% 23% H1% - 6.3
PL 1000 20% A7 4 7% 1% 6.1
PT 1051 28% 0% 32% - 5.5
RO 1013 25% 28% 44 % 3% 5.9
231 1025 14 % 29% 57 % - 6.7
Sk 1050 17% 29% o ) - 6.5
FI 1003 5% 13% 32% - 7.6
=E 1007 6% 12% B2% - 7.8
LIk 1331 5% 21% 1% - 7.3




QA3 Il y a différentes maniéres de définir une personne pauvre en (NOTRE PAYS). Parmi les propositions suivantes, laquelle correspond le mieux a votre définition du fait d’étre pauvre ? Une personne
est pauvre quand ... (ROTATION)

QA3 There are different ways of defining when people are poor in (OUR COUNTRY). Which of the following statements would best corresponds to your definition of being poor? People are poor when...

Ses ressources sont
tellement limitées
qu’elle ne peut pas

participer pleinement a
la vie de la société

Elle a moins de
(INSERER LE SEUIL
DE PAUVRETE DANS
CHAQUE PAYS) par

Elle a un statut
social trés bas dans
notre société,
indépendamment

Elle dépend de la
charité et des

Elle ne peut se payer les
biens de base dont elle a
besoin pour vivre
(nourriture, logement,
vétements, etc.)

Autre (SPONTANE) /

1l est impossible
de définir la
pauvreté en une
seule phrase

TOTAL| dans laquelle elle vit mois pour vivre / de ses ressources /| aides publiques / (SPONTANE) /7 Other (S_PO_NTANE_) / | NSP/
. They have less than They have a very They depend on It is impossible DK
/ Their resources are - 4 4 . They cannot afford the (SPONTANEOUS) .
o (INSERT POVERTY | low social status in | charity or public . to define poverty
so limited that they ; L basic goods they need to -
. THRESHOLD IN EACH our society, subsidies . just by one
cannot participate fully . live (food, shelter,
. . COUNTRY) per month |[independently from statement
I @he i @iF diz to live on their resources CISEES, Git) (SPONTANEOUS)
society they live in (SPONTANEOUS)

UE27 / EU27 26719 24% 18% 8% 21% 22% 1% 5% 1%
BE 1005 23% 14% 6% 13% 38% 1% 5% -
BG 1015 29% 20% 5% 12% 25% 1% 7% 1%
(074 1007 31% 26% 8% 35% - - - -
DK 1020 37% 13% 13% 25% 6% 1% 4% 1%
DE 1549 28% 21% 8% 33% 4% 1% 4% 1%
EE 1000 23% 24% 11% 17% 8% 5% 10% 2%
IE 1001 24% 12% 7% 9% 38% - 8% 2%
EL 1000 35% 32% 2% 10% 18% 1% 2% -
ES 1026 22% 14% 7% 18% 34% 1% 3% 1%
FR 1027 36% 23% 10% 26% 3% - 2% -
IT 1039 15% 18% 8% 13% 35% 1% 8% 2%
CY 508 38% 31% 6% 5% 18% - 2% -
LV 1011 21% 21% 9% 26% 14% 2% 6% 1%
LT 1023 27% 30% 11% 24% 3% 1% 2% 2%
LU 500 26% 12% 8% 22% 26% 1% 4% 1%
HU 1000 21% 21% 7% 15% 31% 1% 4% -
MT 500 25% 23% 9% 16% 22% 1% 3% 1%
NL 996 41% 13% 7% 27% 8% 1% 2% 1%
AT 1007 13% 17% 8% 31% 23% 1% 6% 1%
PL 1000 13% 21% 7% 18% 30% 1% 8% 2%
PT 1051 14% 23% 7% 17% 32% 1% 4% 2%
RO 1013 23% 20% 9% 7% 31% 1% 6% 3%
Sl 1025 17% 18% 5% 25% 25% 2% 7% 1%
SK 1050 31% 26% 19% 23% - - 1% -
Fl 1008 42% 19% 5% 29% 2% 1% 1% 1%
SE 1007 43% 7% 8% 33% 8% - 1% -
UK 1331 14% 6% 6% 17% 40% 1% 14% 2%




Qa4 Et diriez-vous que la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) est . 7

Q84 and would you say that poverty in (QUR COUNTRY) is .7

Trés Plutat Pas trés Pas du tout Pas
TOTAL répandue f | répandue f | répandue f | répandue f |MNSP f| Répandue f |répandue f
Yery Fairly Mot very Mot at all DK | Widespread Mot
widespread | widespread | widespread | widespread widespread

JEZ7 / EUZ7 | 26719 20%: 53% 23% 2% 2% 7 3% 25%
BE 1005 21% 24 % 24 % 1% - Fa% 29%
B 1015 43% 44 % 5% - 2% Q2% &%
_Z 1007 8% 51% 28% 2% 1% 59% 0%
Dk 1020 4% 27 % S57% 11% 1% 31l% 65 %
DE 1549 17% 55% 24 % 2% 2% FE% 6%
EE 1000 17% 56 % 25% 1% 1% T 3% 26%
IE 1001 19% 50% 19% £ % £ % 59 % 25%
EL 1000 1% 53% 15% 1% - 5 % 16%
EZ 1026 13% 23% 31% 1% 2% B6% S32%
FR. 1027 26% G0%: 13% - 1% S6% 13%
IT 1039 15% 60% 20% 2% 3% Fo% 22%
[0y S08 4% 30%: B0% 5% 1% 34 % 65 %
LY 1011 42% 47 % 10% - 1% 59% 10%
LT 1023 24 % 55 % 19% - 2% 7% 19%
LU S00 11% 44 % 39% 3% 3% 55 % 42%
HLU 1000 S51% 45% &4 % - - 6% 4%
MT =1a]n} 16% 37 % F0% 4% 3% S3% 4%
ML Q96 8% 50%: 6% 4% 2% 58% 0%
aT 1007 7% 6% 38% B% 3% 53% 4%
FL 1000 16% 55% 23% 1% 5% Fl% 24 %
PT 1051 34 % 24 % 11% 1% - 55 % 12%
RO 1013 44 % 46% 5% - 5% Q0% 5%
=3 1025 15% 63% 19% 2% 1% FE% 21%
Sk 1050 23% S6% 19% 1% 1% FA% 20%
FI 1005 4% S0% 42% 3% 1% S % 45%
=E 1007 2% 35%: 52% 0% 2% A7 % 61%
Lk 1331 17% 49% 26% 4% 4% B6 % 30%:




QAS & votre avis, quelle proportion de la population est pauvre en (MOTRE PAYS) 7

QAS In your opinion, in (QUR COUNTRY), what proportion of the total population is poaor?

1 personne sur

3 ou plus
(environ 30% 1 personne sur 5 |1 personne sur 10| 1 personne sur 20
TOTAL ou plus) f (environ 20%) f | {(environl10%) [ (environ 5%) f (Moins de 5% f| NSP f
1 person out of | 1 person out of 5 |1 person out of 10|1 person out of 20| Less than 5% DK
3 or more (around Z20%) (around 10%) (around 5%)
{around 30% or
more)
UEZ7 / EUZT 26719 21% 27 % 23% 14 % 5% 7
BE 1005 16% 31% 33% 15% 4% 1%
BG 1015 5% 22% 11% 5% 1% 7%
CZ 1007 14 % 21% 22%a 15% 22%a 3%
Dk 1020 2% 12% 25% 31% 28% 2%
DE 1549 17% 31% 26% 13% 9% 4%
EE 1000 24 % 30% 24 % 10% 4% 5%
IE 1001 15% 25 % 20%s 15% 11% 11%
EL 1000 9% 29% 15% 9% 3% 2%
ES 1026 14% 20% 24 % 16% 14% 12%
FR 1027 24 % 34% 25% 13% 1% 3%
IT 1039 16% 29% 22%a 14 % 9% 10%
[y 5035 12% 15% 22% 24 % 17% 7%
LY 1011 44 % 29% 16% 6% 1% 4%
LT 1023 33% 27 % 21% 9% 4% 6%
L =1a]] 7 21% 33% 21% 12% 6%
HU 1000 54 % 33% 10% 2% - 1%
MT ] 17% 19% 24 % 12% 14% 14%
ML 995 7% 15% 32% 24 % 16% 3%
AT 1007 5% 19% 31% 23 % 17 % 5%
FL 1000 31% 28% 15% 11% 5% 7%
PT 1051 36% 30% 13% 6% 1% 14%
RO 1013 52% 25% 9% 4% 3% 7%
=1 1025 2% 29% 22%a 11% 6% 3%
Sk 1050 22% 2% 21% 17% 5% 2%
FI 1008 5% 25% 34% 24 % 10% 2%
SE 1007 5% 16% 28% 29% 20% 2%
LIk 1331 14 % 26 % 25 % 16% 5% 11%




QAG Pourriez-vous me dire si des personnes vivent dans la pauvreté 14 ol vous habitez ? Diriez-vous
gquil ¥ a beaucoup de personnes, quelgues personnes, peu de personnes ou personne gui vit dans la
pauvreté ¢

A6 In the area where vou live, please tell me if there are people who live in poverty? Would you say
there are many people, some people, a few people or none who live in poverty?

Beaucoup de| Quelques Peu de Personne /7 | NSP 7
TOTAL | personnes f | personnes f | personnes f
None DK
Many people |Some people |A few people

UEZ7 J/ EU27 26719 12% 34 % 33% 16% 5%
BE 1005 6% 24 % 44 % 24 % 2%
BG 1015 42% 39% 14 % 1% 4%
zZ 1007 4% 31% 53% 11% 1%
Dk 1020 3% 17% 42% 36% 2%
DE 1549 5% 2% 36% 19% 5%
EE 1000 23% 9% 24 % 0% 5%
IE 1001 5% 24 % 35% 19% 14%
EL 1000 19% 40% 34 % 5% 2%
ES 1026 9% 37 % 37 % 15% 2%
FR. 1027 10% 37 % 1% 16% 6%
IT 1039 9% 41 % 28% 13% 9%
Z 508 4% 21% 44 % 25% &%
LY 1011 42 % 38 % 15% 2% 3%
LT 1023 21% 456% 24 % 5% 4%
LU 500 3% 23% 36% 35% 3%
HU 1000 S0% 37 % 10% 1% 2%
MT o0 3% 14 % 37 % 25% 15%
ML 996 3% 12% S0% 31% 4%
aT 1007 6% 37 % 39% 13% 5%
PL 1000 15% 40% 30% 0% &%
PT 1051 22% 48 % 21% 5% 4%
RO 1013 34% 40% 158% 3% 5%
=1 1025 0% 36 % 35% 158% 2%
Sk 1050 13% 41 % 39% 5% 2%
FI 1008 5% 259 % 41 % 24 % 5%
SE 1007 3% 24 % 41 % 30% 2%
(1] 13351 9% Z6% 37 % 23% 5%




Q471 En général, diriez-vous gue la pauwreté a fortement augmenté, plutdt augmenté, plutdt diminué oo fortement diminué au cours des trois
derniéres années . 7 LA ol vous vivez

QAa7.1 Generally speaking, would vou say that poverty has strongly increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in
the last three vears in ...¥ The area where you live

Est restée a peu

Fortement Plutdt Plutdt Fortement prés la méme
TOTAL augmenté f | augmenté f | diminué f diminué f (SPONTAME) f | NSP f |Augmenté f | Diminué f
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Stayed about DK Increased (Decreased
increased increased decreased | decreased the same
{SPONTANEOUS)

UEZ7 f EUZF 26719 11% 42% 3% 2% 28% 8% 53% 11%
BE 1005 10% 39% 5% 2% 37 % 4% 9% 10%
B 1015 29% 45% 5% 1% 16% 6% 72% 6%
cZ 1007 9% 57 % 22% 3% 6% 3% B6 % 25%
Dk 1020 2% 345 13%: 1% 45% 5% 36%: 14%:
DE 1549 9% 36% 5% 1% 34 % 12% 45% 9%
EE 1000 24 % 6% 4% 1% 19% 6% J0% 5%
IE 1001 12% 46% 4% 3% 23% 12% 58% 7%
EL 1000 31% 42% 2% 1% 22% 2% 73% 3%
ES 1026 11% 46% 3% 2% 35% 3% 57% 5%
FR. 1027 11% 46% 6% - 25 % 12% 57 % 6%
IT 10359 % 9% 5% 2% 25 % % 57 % i)
v 505 4% 2% 5% 2% 49% % 36% i)
Ly 1011 34 % 52% 3% - 5% 3% G6% 3%
LT 10235 158% 57% 4% 1% 16% 4% 5% 5%
LU oo 5% 33% 9% 1% 35% 14% 38% 10%:
HU 1000 34 % 51% 3% - 10% 2% 85% 3%
MT o0 7% 29% 7% 7% 33% 17% 36% 14%
ML 996 5% 35% 12% 1% 40% 7% 0% 13%
AT 1007 14 % 41% 6% 2% 31% 6% 55% 5%
PL 1000 9% 33% 20% 2% 27 % 9% 42 % 22%
FT 1051 21% e % 5% 1% 19% 7Y 65 % 9%
RO 1013 23% 39% 6% 2% 23% 7% 62 % 5%
= 1025 13%: 51% 2% 1% 30% 3% B % 5%
Sk 1050 23% 61% 10%: 1% 3% 2% 54 % 11%
FI 1008 2% 38% 12% 1% 38% 9% 0% 13%
SE 1007 3% 39% 14% 2% 34 % 8% 42 % 16%
Lk 1331 8% 43% 12% 2% 25% 10% 51% 14%




QA7.2 En général, diriez-vous que la pauvreté a fortement augmenté, plutdt augmenté, plutét diminué ou fortement diminué au cours des trois derniéres
années ... ? En (NOTRE PAYS)

QA7.2 Generally speaking, would you say that poverty has strongly increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in the last
three years in ...? (OUR COUNTRY)

Fortement Plutot Plutot Fortement Est restée a peu pres la
TOTAL augmenté / | augmenté / diminué / diminué / méme (SPONTANE) 7/ NSP /7 | Augmenté / | Diminue /
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Stayed about the same DK Increased Decreased
increased increased decreased decreased (SPONTANEOUS)
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 28% 56% 6% 1% 6% 3% 84% 7%
BE 1005 23% 63% 5% 1% 7% 1% 86% 6%
BG 1015 39% 44% 3% - 8% 6% 83% 3%
CZ 1007 17% 64% 14% 2% 2% 1% 81% 16%
DK 1020 5% 60% 14% 2% 17% 2% 65% 16%
DE 1549 33% 56% 4% 1% 4% 2% 89% 5%
EE 1000 41% 46% 4% 1% 5% 3% 87% 5%
IE 1001 36% 45% 4% 2% 5% 8% 81% 6%
EL 1000 54% 37% 1% - 7% 1% 91% 1%
ES 1026 32% 59% 2% 1% 4% 2% 91% 3%
FR 1027 36% 57% 2% - 3% 2% 93% 2%
IT 1039 18% 65% 4% 1% 9% 3% 83% 5%
CY 508 11% 54% 4% 2% 23% 6% 65% 6%
LV 1011 62% 35% 1% - 1% 1% 97% 1%
LT 1023 36% 54% 4% - 3% 3% 90% 4%
LU 500 19% 62% 7% 1% 8% 3% 81% 8%
HU 1000 64% 33% 2% - 1% - 97% 2%
MT 500 16% 52% 9% 5% 10% 8% 68% 14%
NL 996 19% 61% 11% 1% 7% 1% 80% 12%
AT 1007 24% 51% 7% 1% 14% 3% 75% 8%
PL 1000 12% 49% 18% - 12% 9% 61% 18%
PT 1051 41% 43% 7% 2% 3% 4% 84% 9%
RO 1013 40% 42% 4% 2% 7% 5% 82% 6%
Sl 1025 30% 58% 2% - 7% 3% 88% 2%
SK 1050 38% 53% 7% - 1% 1% 91% 7%
Fl 1008 13% 71% 7% - 7% 2% 84% 7%
SE 1007 11% 70% 11% - 6% 2% 81% 11%
UK 1331 19% 55% 12% 2% 7% 5% 74% 14%




QA7.3 En général, diriez-vous que la pauvreté a fortement augmenté, plutdt augmenté, plutdt diminué ou fortement diminué au cours des trois
dernigres années . ¥ Dans I'Union europ&enne

QA7.3 Senerally speaking, would you say that poverty has strongly increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in

Fortement Plutot Plutdt Fortement | Est restée a peu prés
TOTAL augmenté f | augmenté f | diminué f diminué f (la méme (SPONTANE) f| MNSP f | Augmenté f | Diminué f

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Stayed about the same DK Increased |Decreased

increased increased decreased | decreased {SPONTAMEOUS)
JEZ7 /EUZ7 | 26719 21% 51% 0% 1% 5% 12% 7% 10%
BE 1005 27 % S6% 7% 2% 6% 2% 53% 9%
B 1015 6% 28% 9% 3% 13% 41 % 34 % 12%
cZ 1007 16% 58% 18% 2% 2% 4% 74 % 20%:
Dk 1020 10% 62% 14 % 1% 6% 7% T2% 15%
DE 1549 25% 54 % 6% 1% 5% 6% G2% T
EE 1000 21% S50% &% 1% 5% 14 % Fl% 7%
IE 1001 23% 41% 6% 2% 6% 22% 64 % 5%
EL 1000 4353% 33% 2% - 8% 4% S56% 2%
ES 1026 23% S8% 3% 1% 5% 10% G1% 4%
FR. 1027 28% 52% 5% - 2% 13% 50% 5%
IT 1039 15% 63% 6% 2% 5% 6% T8% 5%
v 508 25% 4% 2% - 4% 17% 7% 2%
LY 1011 14% S6% &% 1% 5% 15% 0% 7%
LT 1023 15% 58% 6% - 6% 15% T3% 6%
LU 00 0% 35% 4% 1% 3% 4% 58% 5%
HU 1000 27 % S7% 5% - 6% 5% 54 % 5%
MT o0 18% 43% 6% 4% 5% 21% 61% 10%:
ML 9964 22% 51% 17% 2% 5% 3% F3% 19%
AT 1007 35% 43% 7 1% 6% 5% G1% 5%
FL 1000 4% 37 % 22% 2% 12% 23% 41% 24 %
FT 1051 30% 44 % 6% 1% 4% 15% T4% T
RO 1013 15% 35% 10% 3% 10% 27 % S0% 13%
SI 1025 29% S8% 2% - 6% 5% 57 % 2%
SK 1050 28% 58% 5% 1% 2% 3% S6% 0%
FI 1005 15% B6% 9% - 5% 5% G1% 9%
SE 1007 14% 60%: 15% - 3% 5% Td4% 15%
LIk 1331 14% 47 % 13% 2% 5% 18% 61% 15%




QAT.4 En général, diriez-vous gue la pauvreté a forternent augrmenté, plutdt augrmenté, plutdt diminué ou fortermment diminué au cours des trois
dernigres années .. ¥ Dans le monde

QAT .4 Generally speaking, would vou say that poverty has strongly increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased
in the last three years in .7 The warld

Fortement Plutdt Plutdt Fortement |Est restée a peu prés la
TOTAL augmenté f | augmenté f | diminué f diminué f méme (SPONTAMNE) f | NSP f [Augmenté f| Diminué f

Strongly Somewhat | Somewhat Strongly Stayed about the same DK Increased |Decreased

increased increased decreased | decreased (SPONTANEOUS)
UEZ7 / EUZ7 | 26719 37 % 4 5% 6% 1% & % 7% 52% 7%
BE 1005 0% S1% 4 % 1% 3% 1% 91% 5%
BG 1015 12% 35% 7% 1% 9% 36% 47% 8%
-2 1007 35% 51% 10% 1% 1% 2% 56 % 11%
Dk 10z0 2E% S6% 11% 1% 5% 5% T8 % 12%
DE 1549 51% 40% 4% - 2% 3% 91% 4%
EE 1000 35% 43% 4 % 1% 5% 11% 78 % 5%
IE 1001 0% 2% 5% 1% 5% 17% T 2% 6%
EL 1000 G60% 30% 1% - 5% 4% 0% 1%
ES 1026 S0% 40% 2% 1% 3% 4% Q0% 3%
FE. 1027 45 % 4 3% 3% - 1% 5% 91% 3%
IT 1039 28% 57% 5% 2% 5% 3% 55% 7%
[y S0s8 43% 4 2% 1% - 3% 11% 55 % 1%
LY 1011 19% 57 % 4 % - 5% 14 % T 6% 4%
LT 1023 23% 55% 4% - 5% 13% 78% 4%
L 0o 61 % 30% 3% 1% 2% 3% O1% & %
HU 1000 45 % 46 % 1% - 3% 5% 91% 1%
MT S0o 34 % 41% 3% 1% 5% 16% 5% 4%
ML 995 37 % 4 2% 12% 1% 5% 3% T9% 13%
AT 1007 55 % 33% 4% 1% 5% 2% 58% 5%
FPL 1000 5% S2% 13% 1% 9% 17 % B0% 14 %
PT 1051 0% 42% 5% 1% 4% 8% 52% 6%
RO 1013 22% 36% 5% 2% 7% 25 % 58% 10%
Sl 1025 39% 4 9% 1% - 7 4 55 % 1%
Sk 1050 43% 49% 5% - 1% 2% 92% 5%
FI 1008 32% S6% 5% - 4% 3% 58% 5%
SE 1007 2% 4 9% 15% 2% 3% 2% T8 % 17%
LIk 1331 34% 45% 9% 1% 4% 7% F9% 10%




QAag & vobtre avis, pourquoi v a-t-il des personnes gui wivent dans la pauvreté ¥ “Woici quatre opinions @ laguelle est la plus proche de la widtre ¢
[(ROTATIOMN)
QA& Why in your opinion are there people whao live in poverty? Here are four opinions: which is closest to yours? (ROTATE)

Car elles ont été Car elles sont Ea':.'l ya _heaucuup Car c'est une partie
malchanceuses f paresseuses et S s inévitable du progrés f T
. notre société f o {SPONTAME) §F | NSP f
TOTAL Because they mangquent de volonte f h " Because it's an N DK
have been Because of laziness Becau_se_ t ere s inevitable part of one
" much injustice in {SPONTAMEDOUS)
unlucky and lack willpower i progress
our society

UEZ7 FEUZ7 | ZA719 13% 16%: 47 % 16% 5% 3%
BE 1005 16% 1% 3% 20%a % 1%
B 1015 9% 11% B3 % 9% 4% 4%
_Z 1007 19% 2T % 23% 18% 2% 1%
)4 1020 2% 13%: 27 % 22%: % 2%
DE 1549 8% 15% Bl 14% 5% 3%
EE 1000 13% 19% 28% 24 % 5% 1%
IE 1001 20% 12% 4 3% 14% 5% 5%
EL 1000 Q% 13% 53% 19% &% -
EZ 1026 13% 11%: 53% 13% 5% 4%
FR. 1027 10% 11%: 55% 20%: 2% 2%
IT 1039 17% 10%: e} 15%: 9% 4%
v S0s5 10%: 25%: 6% Z6%: 2% 1%
LY 1011 10%: 16%: S6% 11% 6% 1%
LT 1023 10% 23%: S51% 12% 3% 1%
LI Soo 11% 15% 46% 20% &% 2%
HU 1000 11% 10%: BE % F ¥ 5% 1%
MT 500 15% 29% 31 % 21%a 2% 2%
ML 996 17 % 13% 32 26% 11% 1%
AT 1007 17% 13%: 6% 15% 3% 1%
PL 1000 12% 27 % 0% 10% 4% T
PT 1051 17% 20%: e % 13% 4% 2%
RO 1013 Q% 19% E1%: 12% 3% =N
=l 1025 T 16%: S} % 15% &% 2%
Sk 1050 18% 22% 45% 12% 2% 1%
FI 1005 13% 12% 53% 21% 1% -
SE 1007 10% 4% 49%: 30% 2% 2%
Lk 13351 14%: Z26%: 33%: 16% 6% 5%




QA9a A votre avis, quelles sont les deux choses parmi les suivantes qui pourraient le mieux expliquer pourquoi des personnes sont pauvres ? (ROTATION)

QA9a In your opinion, which two of the following things in society might best explain why people are poor? (ROTATE — MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

Le montant des
prestations sociales/
retraites n’est pas

Les salaires ne sont
pas suffisamment

Les logements décents

Les services de santé, en
particulier les services de

assez élevé dans élevés en (NOTRE 1l 'y a trop de chémage sont trop chers en prévention, sont trop La pauvreté est Aucun
(NOTRE PAYS) pour | PAYS) pour s’en sortir en (NOTRE PAYS) / (NOTRE PAYS) / chers en (NOTRE PAYS) /| Autre (SPONTANE) inévitable (SPONTANE)
TOTAL s’en sortir /. / There is too much Brerent: (e 6 (5 Health services, in / Other (SPONTANE) / / None NSP / DK
Social benefits/ Wages and salaries are | unemployment in (OUR expensive in (QUR particular prevention (SPONTANEOUS) Poverty is inevitable | (SPONTANEO
pension allowances not high enough in COUNTRY) COUNTRY) services, are too (SPONTANEOUS) us)
are not high enough in| (OUR COUNTRY) for expensive in (OUR
(OUR COUNTRY) for people to cope COUNTRY)
people to cope

UE27 / EU27 26719 29% 49% 52% 26% 8% 3% 3% 1% 1%
BE 1005 31% 30% 44% 45% 12% 6% 3% 2% 0%
BG 1015 48% 70% 48% 4% 10% 1% 3% 0% 1%
cz 1007 26% 54% 50% 24% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0%
DK 1020 43% 13% 33% 48% 16% 4% 3% 5% 2%
DE 1549 32% 48% 60% 18% 10% 2% 1% 2% 1%
EE 1000 30% 53% 56% 15% 12% 4% 2% 2% 0%
IE 1001 28% 25% 50% 31% 24% 5% 7% 1% 3%
EL 1000 50% 70% 54% 6% 6% 1% 1% 0% -
ES 1026 27% 43% 63% 27% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1%
FR 1027 24% 54% 55% 47% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0%
IT 1039 27% 55% 48% 22% 7% 2% 3% 1% 1%
CY 508 50% 72% 26% 27% 5% 2% 5% 1% 0%
LV 1011 32% 56% 58% 11% 13% 3% 1% 1% 0%
LT 1023 28% 60% 60% 14% 9% 3% 0% 1% 0%
LY 500 10% 19% 34% 79% 7% 4% 2% 3% 1%
HU 1000 17% 76% 65% 8% 7% 3% 1% 0% 0%
MT 500 38% 67% 21% 26% 10% 2% 2% 0% 2%
NL 996 29% 15% 32% 37% 27% 8% 3% 5% 2%
AT 1007 31% 39% 55% 30% 9% 5% 4% 2% 1%
PL 1000 40% 61% 35% 10% 9% 2% 4% 0% 2%
PT 1051 27% 49% 61% 15% 7% 2% 2% 0% 1%
RO 1013 42% 64% 34% 16% 11% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Si 1025 33% 62% 51% 15% 7% 4% 3% 1% 0%
SK 1050 25% 61% 55% 19% 6% 2% 0% - -
Fl 1008 22% 33% 62% 44% 10% 3% 1% 1% 1%
SE 1007 37% 16% 68% 29% 9% 4% 1% 2% 2%
UK 1331 19% 37% 54% 35% 5% 9% 7% 2% 2%




QA9b En pensant maintenant aux personnes pauvres elles-mémes, a votre avis, quelles sont les deux raisons parmi les suivantes qui expliquent le mieux pourquoi elles sont pauvres ? (ROTATION)

QA9b Thinking now about poor people themselves, in your opinion, which two of the following reasons best explain why they are poor? (ROTATE — MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

. Elles souffrent La
Elles n’ont pas recu N . Elles souffrent ~ Leurs
- - N d’une mauvaise N P Elles doivent Elles manquent L N pauvreté
I’aide nécessaire de Elles ont N d’une addiction . e " responsabilités |[lls vivent au-
" " s santé, d’'une Elles souffrent de subvenir aux d’instruction, de L est
leur famille et de leurs | grandi dans | Elles sont I'objet de " (alcool, drogue ou - N privées les dessus de Autre . i Aucun
N I N maladie de longue problémes de N besoins de formation ou de - inévitable
proches / une famille discrimination / N d’autres types de empéchent de leurs moyens| (SPONTANE) (SPONTANE)
. . . durée ou d’'un santé mentale / . beaucoup compétences / N (SPONTAN NSP /|
TOTAL | They haven't received pauvre / They are being " dépendance) / N travailler / / Other / None
q Aot handicap /7 They suffer from d’enfants / They do not have A R E)/ DK
enough support in They grew up discriminated They suffer from Their care They live (SPONTANEO .| (SPONTANEO
q q A They suffer from mental health ey They have | the necessary level it 5 Poverty is
times of need from in a poor against addiction (alcohol, N : responsibilities | beyond their us) N N us)
N N B poor health, long- problems many children of education, inevitable
their family and family i drugs, or other . - " prevent them means
friends term illness or (DS G 2R R ) to provide for training or skills FrS——— (SPONTAN
disability P 9 EOUS)
UE27 / EU27 26719 14% 25% 12% 18% 5% 23% 13% 37% 5% 20% 3% 2% 1% 2%
BE 1005 9% 30% 11% 23% 6% 19% 7% 41% 5% 29% 3% 2% 1% -
BG 1015 18% 27% 21% 34% 6% 8% 10% 29% 7% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%
CczZ 1007 9% 17% 8% 42% 6% 34% 8% 41% 8% 7% 2% 0% 1% 0%
DK 1020 13% 16% 4% 28% 15% 44% 4% 51% 2% 13% 1% 1% 0% 1%
DE 1549 9% 26% 15% 13% 5% 25% 13% 51% 6% 21% 1% 1% 1% 1%
EE 1000 7% 9% 4% 18% 4% 46% 9% 39% 3% 36% 3% 1% 1% 2%
IE 1001 18% 28% 14% 19% 6% 26% 9% 36% 7% 15% 5% 2% 0% 2%
EL 1000 20% 39% 16% 21% 7% 15% 12% 23% 7% 14% 5% 2% 2% 0%
ES 1026 25% 37% 7% 9% 5% 20% 11% 23% 1% 14% 6% 2% 0% 3%
FR 1027 16% 21% 13% 16% 2% 15% 13% 46% 4% 30% 3% 1% 2% 2%
IT 1039 15% 26% 4% 19% 6% 13% 12% 24% 8% 14% 6% 7% 2% 5%
CY 508 30% 44% 9% 17% 5% 12% 24% 24% 4% 23% 2% 1% - -
LV 1011 10% 11% 8% 19% 4% 37% 11% 35% 2% 16% 10% 2% 1% 2%
LT 1023 9% 18% 6% 19% 5% 55% 0% 31% 4% 20% 3% 0% 1% 1%
LU 500 13% 30% 8% 13% 6% 20% 5% 46% 2% 39% 2% 0% 0% 0%
HU 1000 15% 32% 13% 14% 4% 19% 15% 38% 4% 25% 5% 1% 1% 1%
MT 500 13% 20% 12% 19% 2% 33% 9% 27% 6% 35% 3% 1% 0% 1%
NL 996 4% 15% 3% 26% 14% 27% 5% 53% 5% 31% 2% 0% 0% 1%
AT 1007 5% 22% 4% 21% 11% 0% 14% 30% 7% 24% 2% 1% 1% 1%
PL 1000 11% 20% 5% 22% 4% 38% 26% 27% 8% 5% 3% 3% 0% 4%
PT 1051 32% 21% 13% 16% 6% 19% 13% 19% 5% 19% 5% 2% 0% 2%
RO 1013 12% 40% 13% 20% 4% 15% 21% 21% 4% 16% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Sl 1025 12% 18% 8% 26% 11% 24% 9% 29% 5% 26% 7% 3% 1% 1%
SK 1050 13% 23% 9% 22% 5% 37% 14% 42% 8% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Fl 1008 10% 9% 7% 35% 11% 46% 5% 32% 2% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0%
SE 1007 5% 16% 9% 41% 9% 42% 2% 36% 2% 21% 2% 0% 1% 2%
UK 1331 12% 23% 5% 16% 6% 24% 9% 46% 5% 27% 4% 2% 1% 3%




QA10 A votre avis, parmi les groupes de personnes suivants, quels sont ceux qui risquent le plus de tomber dans la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) ? (MAX. 4 REPONSES)

QA10 In your opinion, among the following groups of the population in (OUR COUNTRY), which are those most at risk of poverty? (MAX. 4 ANSWERS)

Les personnes.
Les personnes !
. souffrant d’'une
ayant un faible 1 Pas de groupe en
Les personnes Les personnes - addiction (drogue, S
4 Les personnes niveau y particulier, tout le
. Les ayant un souffrant d’'un - N alcool, ou d’autres,
Les jeunes Les personnes N " " souffrant de d'instruction, de monde (SPONTANE)
personnes - emploi handicap ou d’une Les parents - N N Les types de Autre (SPONTANE)
Les enfants / adultes / A sans emploi / P Les femmes " problémes de santé " . formation ou de |Les immigrants| . 7 NSP /7
TOTAL - agées /. précaire / maladie de longue célibataires / " " Roms /| dépendance) / / Other .
Children Young People who are . / Women mentale / " compétences / | / Immigrants 4 No groups in DK
Elderly People in durée / - Single parents - Roma | People suffering | (SPONTANEOUS) N
adults unemployed © ) People with mental People with a ! particular,
people precarious Disabled and long- from addictions
work term ill people health problems low level of (drugs, alcohol, or| Svenvhody
education, . ¥ (SPONTANEOUS)
training or skills CHIED RS 67
9 addiction)
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 20% 21% 41% 56% 29% 6% 29% 13% 23% 31% 5% 6% 26% 0% 2% 1%
BE 1005 6% 17% 29% 52% 27% 6% 35% 11% 29% 44% 22% 5% 32% 1% 2% 0%
BG 1015 8% 23% 59% 60% 26% 2% 55% 19% 28% 22% 0% 16% 9% 1% 4% 1%
|cz 1007 6% 13% 41% 69% 31% 5% 44% 8% 37% 32% 8% 11% 27% 0% - 0%
[oK 1020 5% 8% 27% 51% 20% 2% 45% 43% 47% 37% 22% 6% 42% 0% 1% 0%
DE 1549 48% 16% 42% 56% 30% 9% 21% 7% 43% 40% 12% 4% 25% 0% 1% 0%
EE 1000 9% 21% 26% 63% 40% 4% 44% 13% 35% 37% 3% 2% 40% 1% 1% 1%
1E 1001 23% 27% 32% 52% 26% 10% 28% 21% 20% 43% 9% 5% 28% 0% 3% 1%
EL 1000 16% 36% 34% 66% 26% 12% 42% 21% 15% 28% 18% 5% 25% 1% 2% -
ES 1026 17% 16% 41% 51% 29% 6% 21% 8% 9% 17% 29% 10% 14% 1% 6% 1%
FR 1027 10% 33% 37% 64% 50% 8% 30% 10% 18% 35% 24% 7% 26% 0% 1% 1%
T 1039 7% 24% 45% 69% 36% 7% 23% 9% 11% 22% 20% 4% 18% 0% 5% 1%
cY 508 8% 25% 30% 63% 22% 7% 55% 25% 21% 33% 15% 8% 40% 0% 0% -
v 1011 15% 18% 54% 63% 17% 5% 46% 13% 22% 21% 2% 4% 27% 1% 2% -
T 1023 7% 14% 39% 69% 10% 4% 44% 16% 15% 26% 1% 8% 55% 0% 1% 1%
500 10% 22% 16% 66% 29% 3% 26% 11% 28% 54% 8% 6% 43% 0% 0% 0%
HYU 1000 18% 29% A47% 68% 25% 2% 33% 6% 26% 30% 1% 25% 21% 1% 2% -
i 500 22% 12% 31% 55% 13% 2% 32% 12% 24% 38% 17% 0% 41% 1% 1% 1%
L 996 2% 10% 18% A7% 19% 2% 42% 34% 26% 56% 21% 5% 56% 0% 1% -
AT 1007 16% 17% 45% 60% 29% 16% 31% 19% 37% 34% 18% 7% 27% 1% 1% 1%
PL 1000 18% 8% 42% 53% 27% 3% 41% 9% 17% 24% 4% 2% 28% 1% 5% 1%
PT 1051 9% 13% 58% 67% 31% 5% 32% 12% 3% 13% 3% 2% 21% 0% 3% 1%
RO 1013 24% 39% 48% 40% 34% 10% 26% 12% 13% 30% 2% 12% 17% 0% 0% 4%
SI 1025 9% 23% 40% 57% 17% 4% 39% 19% 20% 31% 0% 5% 24% 1% 5% 0%
SK 1050 12% 20% 40% 67% 32% 5% 42% 9% 23% 30% 4% 28% 26% 0% 0% 0%
Fl 1008 3% 24% 31% 67% 26% 2% 37% 21% 40% 25% 22% 7% 41% 0% 0% 0%
SE 1007 2% 20% 18% 59% 9% 3% 51% 23% 30% 36% 37% 4% 53% 0% 0% 0%
UK 1331 32% 23% 47% 38% 15% 3% 23% 23% 23% 37% 11% 2% 28% 1% 1% 1%




A1l Pour qu'une personne au une famille atteigne le niveau de vie minimum acceptable en (NOTRE PAYS), quelles sont les chaoses, d'aprés vous, qu'elle doit &tre absolument capable de se payer ¥ (ROTATION - MAX, 5 REPONSES)

(A1l For a persan ar family to have a minimum acceptable standard of living in {OUR COUNTRY?), which of the following do you think are absolutely necessary to being able to affard? {(ROTATE - MAX. 5 ANSWERS)

= e 5 5 c £ 8 ~
- E £ H g 28 :; i ° 2 L 'E - b % = = % — -
c = B 25 =B = 2B w 0§ 2= + 5 s 5 = o g & o =1
L] = =% WD [l = £ = o o T = W o ] = o o
2 @ T £ 2_ S g g = L = EE ] ¢ B s " w E - 2 % =} o
= ‘s = = iy = i ]
5 3 Sz | E:~EP b 25 58 | 2 ¢ | 2%3 2 ¢ |Bu5 | 23| 3 A - -
= B - = o
- g = Efgss 2 Enozo | 2 5| 355 ~t | B X | Zg3g| S5 | *® : 2| E g
B s 2B [Te¥cy 573 SEESE E o | £55 g2 ERE EE-EE gx 8 = = g =
P c ' oo = =Lt=< Q@ n ] =c = m
sve | UEEE |§EE8S3| »% | geuEE | P B | cb_ |z | o.% |EEEE| PR % | 3@ || ¢
= 5ED S EE - ] SgEg = S YT € g 87 e 8 u 2 £ & T @ v
CE®= S5 F% REo S awT T3 =Y Tk 22z g - S P vz g A= = g o T c =
vora| 2325 | Fufs |cPEEZg| $S 82557 | 2va | B3Zog | TR | S%E | 852 | 2R | ¢ s 8| 2 |~
Eo g o T _ Smao -2 =] L) m = E = = £ L c'5 o n - o
Ezsl | 2&3E | =e=23p< £3 SE22E | E°8 | £3s5 | £&5 | tffs |gs8c®| 2o | 4 T = | &
tEes to=f | 8855c2 o Seses < 5| B2fs a o 283 SEse| g8 | 3. = = | o M z
ERE - ] wpresf® ZE SEED £ £ =57 H £ g ow g2 " T - z =
L5 3 SEw 5 RSEEwE 55 g8GE [ 6w & H ET c i o ] z
ScExgy SeE8 T RN = HEE o A fEa El N E
275 | w28 | ggei 52 | 9S8P | 8 F (358 | BE| 2 P |zesg|~cg| zz | S8 | E| B
- G med > b=} PETEw c =8 - ) o = LT n R = 5 W =] -
u u g Ewly ®E E.£ g - ESu o - fn | To T 9 a )
c c E = - ==& i) g - E o= -8 o F =] - ] H = n
5 & g = S c 2 a5% s g 5 B E £ = L=e = w " =
o 29z L] g H I e L = * o L oo - = o
£ 2 s 2 EE i E 2 2: | 2 2| i<E § 2 | % 8 | =EF % g5 | B s
[T = U 5= ®e = wOES d £ g Eo g E = o el a . T 7 5 o
= o D Ll ] L o £ 8 c o = o c 2 L & El
s f ST So EF w 2 £ O L:=3 E 5 £ < = g = = <
o} o 3 c o = <
F ¥ < EE =E S I3 & : a z H S
UE27 / EUZT 26713 | 61% 50% 23% 52% 17% 3% 61% 15% 15% 10% 13% 7% 6% 1% 0% 1%
BE 1005 5% 1% 26% 57% 13% 5% 73% 20% 15% 5% 15% 6% T7% 0% 0% 0%
BG 1015 70% 45% 25% F7% 19% 35% 73% 30% 12% 14% 5% 7% 35% - - 1%
cz 1007 F0% 62% 21% 45% 25% 6% 73% 22% 17% 8% 5% 5% 70% 0% B 0%
[5]'4 1020 B65% 48% 21% B2% 11% 5% 7% 27% 21% 16% 14% 14% F4% 0% - 0%
DE 1549 75% 39% IE2% 25% 24% o F5% 24% 21% 17% 26% 12% F6% 0% 0% 0%
EE 1000 BE% 29% 30% 55% 12% 10% T0% 31% 24% 23% &% 12% 61% 1% 0% 1%
IE 1001 81% S5% 20% BE% 26% 6% S2% 10% 12% 10% T 2% S6% 1% - 1%
EL 1000 73% 63% 23% Fl% 19% 20% T3% 16% 13% 10% 9% 9% 54 % 0% 0% -
ES 1026 48% 61% 18% 7l% 11% 4% 46% 8% 11% 3% 7% 3% 43% 2% - 0%
FR 1027 58% S0% 30% 68% 9% 6% 65% 31% 17% 7% 20% 5% 7% 0% 0% 0%
IT 1039 53% S3% 14% S2% 23% 13% S58% 16% 11% &% 9% 8% S6% 2% 1% 1%
cY 508 52% 6% 21% B8% 13% 20% FT% 13% 9% 18% 12% 11% 67 % 0% - -
L 1011 6% 30% 21% 34% 10% 11% Fl% 18% 24% 16% 6% 10% B6% 3% - 0%
LT 1023 S8% 27% 14% S4% 15% 15% 65% 12% 15% 14% &% 11% B0% 1% 0% 1%
LU S00 87 % 61% 19% 4E% 26% 6% TE% 25% 24% k) 10% 3% B6% 1% - 0%
HU 1000 06% 47 % 14% 60% 16% 19% 59% 18% 14% % 4% 11% F0% 2% 1% 1%
MT s0o 26% S6% 22% S8% 37% 2% 75% 12% 8% 19% 10% 2% 72% 0% 0% 1%
ML 998 60% 26% 29% &4 % 25% 6% T4 26% 14% 12% 13% 12% 84% 2% - 0%
AT 1007 F1% 39% 26% 30% 33% 6% F1% 35% 23% 14% 20% 7% Fl% 1% - 1%
PL 1000 53% S51% 28% 0% 11% 14% 62% 14% 11% 5% 3% 7% B2% 1% 0% 3%
PT 1051 30% 84% 20% 63% 15% o 54 % 11% 15% 5% T 5% B60% 2% 0% 2%
RO 1013 46% S1% 23% ST% 19% 19% S6% 16% % 19% &% 5% 55% 3% 1% 1%
= 1025 59% S0% 13% 55% 2E% 13% 67 % 2E% 10% G%: 9% 3% 75% 2% 0% -
SK 1050 53% S8% 33% 47 % 24% 10% S5 % 24% 14% 16% 11% 9% 38% 1% 0% 0%
FI 1008 73% 23% 16% 67% 21% 5% 0% 23% 19% 11% 17% 7% 75% 1% - 0%
SE 1007 58% S1% 10% 48% 13% 4% 85% S0% 14% 14% 8% &% 61% 0% 0% 0%
UK 1331 B6% 61% 20% S1% 14% 4% 41% 12% 13% 10% 11% &% F3% 1% 0% 3%




Q4A12.1 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d'Stre pauvre réduit
beaucoup, plutdét, pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de gquelgu’un ... ¥ D'avoir accés

& un logement décent

QaLlz. 1 In (QUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would you say that being poor hampers very
rmuch, somewhat, not very much or not at all people's chances of .7 Hawing access to

Pas
TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutdt f beaucoup f | Pas du tout f | NSP f
¥ery much | Somewhat Mot very Mot at all DK
much

UEZ7 / EUZT | 26719 45% 39% % 3% 1%
BE 1005 49% 42 % 7% 2% -
Bis 1015 Fa% 21% 2% 2% 3%
zZ 1007 65 % 25% 7 2% 1%
Dk 10z0 36% 49% 11% 3% 1%
DE 1549 265 S50% 16% 6% 2%
EE 10040 F1% 20% 5% 3% 1%
IE 1001 42 % 41 % 10% 4% 3%
EL 10040 52% 41 % 7% - -
ES 1026 FE% 19% 3% 2% 1%
FE. 1027 53% 37 % 6% 3% 1%
IT 1039 41 % 47 % 8% 3% 1%
[y 508 69% 22 % 7% 2% -
LY 1011 F0% 24 % 5% 1% -
LT 1023 66 23 % 5% 4% 2%
LU 500 59% 29% % 3% -
HU 1000 7% 20% 3% 3% -
MT 500 35% 49% 11% 1% 1%
ML 996 29% 53% 12% 5% 1%
4T 1007 35% 44 % 14% 2% 2%
PL 10040 S6% 35% 6% 1% 2%
PT 1051 6 0% 32 % 7% 1% -
RO 1013 67 % 24 % 5% 1% 3%
=3 1025 45% 42 % 7% 2% 1%
Sk 1050 65 % 27 % 7% 1% -
FI 1008 36% 53% 8% 3% -
SE 1007 34% 55% ER 1% 1%
Lk 1331 36% 44 % 14% 5% 1%




QAal2.2 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d'8tre pauvre réduit beaucoup, plutdt, pas
beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelgu’un ... ¥ D'avoir une bonne éducation scolaire de base

QAal2.2 In (OUR COUMTRY) nowadays, would wou say that being poor hampers very much, somewhat, not
very much or not at all people's chances of .7 Getting good basic school education

TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutot f Pas beaucoup f | Pas du tout f | KNSP f

Yery much Somewhat | Mot very much Mot at all DK
LUEZ7 / EUZT 26719 23% 37 % 2% 15% 1%
BE 1005 26% 38% 25% 11% -
B 1015 26% 37 % 23% 11% 3%
CZ 1007 11% 28% 258% 32% 1%
(] 1020 16%: 27 % 27 % 29% 1%
DE 1549 22% 43% 19% 15% 1%
EE 1000 11% 22% 29% 37% 1%
IE 1001 31% 36% 22% 5% 3%
EL 1000 31% 32% 30% 7% -
ES 10726 20%: 33% 25% 20% 2%
FR 1027 28% 34 % 23% 14% 1%
IT 10359 29%, 44 %% 20% 6% 1%
o 508 10%: 17% 35% 358% -
LY 1011 41 % 32% 15% 9% -
LT 1023 23% 44 % 15% 12% 3%
LU 500 15%: 28% 35% 15% 1%
HL 1000 26% 44 %% 15% 12% -
MT 500 22% 29%, 36% 12% 1%
ML 996 9%, 21% 22% 47 % 1%
aT 1007 2 % 42% 26% 6% 2%
PL 1000 19% 41 % 24 %% 14% 2%
PT 1051 35% 38% 22% 4% 1%
RO 1013 43% 40% 12% 2% 3%
51 1025 15% 26% 30% 258% 1%
Sk 1050 13% 31% 29% 27 % -
FI 1005 5% 34 % 38% 23% -
SE 1007 13% 27 % 32% 27% 1%
LIk 13351 19%, 32% 30% 17% 2%




QA12.3 En (MOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d'&tre pauvre réduit beaucoup, plutdt, pas
beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelguun ... 7 De faire des &tudes supérieures ou des
forrmations

QA12.3 In (OUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would vou say that being poor hampers very much, somewhat,
not wery much or not at all people’s chances of .7 Getting higher education or adult learning

TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutdt f Pas beaucoup f | Pas du tout f | NSP f

¥Yery much Somewhat Mot wery much Mot at all DK
JE27 / EU27 | 26719 41% 29% 13% 5% 2%
BE 1005 1% 42% 12% 5% -
BG 101% 47 % S36% 10% 3% 4%
_Z 1007 8% 29% 16% 6% 1%
Dk 1020 22% 39% 23% 15% 1%
DE 1549 0% S38% 13% 5% 1%
EE 1000 47 % 34 % 12% = 1%
1E 1001 45% 6% 11% 3% 5%
EL 1000 53% 39% 7% 1% -
ES 1026 1% S38% 13% 6% 2%
FR. 1027 47 % 34 % 14% 4% 1%
IT 1039 0% 45% 11% 2% 2%
[0 ¢ S08 43% 28% 20%: 0% -
LY 1011 6% 17% 5% 1% 1%
LT 1023 5 % 3% &% 4% 3%
LI 500 28% 24 % 29% 8% 1%
HLU 1000 55% 31% 0% 4% 1%
MT =1]n] 25% 9% 26% 7 3%
ML EEL=] 29% 45% 15% 10% 1%
AT 1007 29% a7 % 17% 5% 2%
PL 1000 45% 0% 0% 3% 3%
PT 1051 53% a4 % 11% 1% 1%
RO 1013 S2% S0% 10% 2% 5%
=l 1025 29% 42% 13% 5% 1%
Sk 1050 47 % 33% 15% 5% -
FI 1005 16% 53% 21% 9% 1%
ZE 1007 20% 49% 21% 9% 1%
(1] 1331 29% 42% 19% 0% 1%




QAl1z.4 En (MOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d'&tre pauvre réduit beaucoup, plutdt, pas
beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelqu’un ... ? De trouver un emploi

QA12.4 In (OUR COUNTRY)Y nowadays, would vou say that being poor hampers very much, somewhat, not
wvery much ar not at all people's chances of .7 Finding a job

TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutdat f Pas beaucoup f (Pas du tout f| NSP f

¥ery much Somewhat | Mot very much Mot at all DK
JE27 / EUZT 26719 5% 29% 17 % TV 2%
BE 1005 33% 43% 16% 5% -
B 1015 34 % 2% 21 % 10% 3%
[ 1007 2% 28 % 21% 11% 1%
Dk 1020 17 % 41 % 25 % 16% 1%
DE 1549 0% 4% 12% 5% 1%
EE 1000 22 % 3% 22 % 21% 2%
1E 1001 40% 28 % 14 % 5% 3%
EL 1000 3% 3 % 28 % 6% -
ES 1026 53% 28% 10% 7 2%
FR. 1027 30%: 8% e 11% 1%
IT 1039 33% 3% 17 % 5% 2%
[0 ¢ 505 14 % 33% 35% 17% 1%
LY 1011 49% 0% 14 % E% 1%
LT 1023 44 % 0% 0% 5% 2%
LIl 500 17 % 1% 39% 11% 2%
HLU 1000 S1% 2% 12% 4% 1%
MT S00 25% 0% 29% 12% 4%
ML 996 22 % 3% 21 % 13% 1%
aT 1007 40% 29% 16% 4% 1%
FL 1000 1% 45% 15% 6% 3%
PT 1051 0% 8% 17% 4% 1%
RO 1013 48% 1% 13% 4% 4%
=1 1025 2% 4% 18% 0% -
Sk 1050 6% 6% 12% 6% -
FI 1005 12% S55% 24 % 9% -
SE 1007 22 % 50% 21 % 7 e -
(1] 1331 25 % 2% 22 % 10% 1%




QALZ2.5 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d’&tre pauvre réduit beaucoup, plutdt, pas
beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelguun ... 7 D'entretenir un réseau d'amis et de
CcOnnalssances

QA1z2.5 In (OUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would vou say that being poor hampers very much, somewhat,
not very much or not at all people's chances of ..¥ Maintaining a networl; of friends and acquaintances

TOTAL Beaucoup f| Plutot f |Pas beaucoup f|Pas du tout f | NSP f

¥ery much | Somewhat | Mot very much Mot at all DK
UEZ7 / EUZT 26719 16% 358% 27 % 17% 2%
BE 1005 21% 45% 24 % 10% -
B 1015 21% 358% 25% 12% 4%
zZ 1007 16% 37 % 258% 15% 1%
] 1020 15% 44 %% 26%% 11% 1%
DE 15449 10% 35% 27 % 26% 2%
EE 1000 11% 35% 30% 22% 2%
IE 1001 16% 27 % 32% 19% 6%
EL 1000 19% 25% 41% 11% 1%
ES 1026 16% 36% 20% 25% 3%
FE. 1027 15% 36% 25% 16% 2%
IT 1039 21 % 44 %% 23% % 3%
Z 505 5% 16%: 37 % 39% 2%
LY 1011 21% 37 % 25% 16% 1%
LT 1023 22 % 453% 19%, 12% 4%
LU 00 11% 26% 44 %% 16% 3%
HU 1000 14% 36% 31% 19% -
MT a0 14% 30% 33% 15% 3%
ML 996 17 % 46% 22% 14 %% 1%
aT 1007 15% 36% 31% 12% 3%
PL 1000 16% 42 % 26% 13% 3%
PT 1051 23% 37 % 27 % 11% 2%
RO 1013 26 % 33% 2T % ) 7%
Sl 1025 14% 36% 31% 15% 1%
Sk 1050 13% 358% 28% 21% -
FI 1008 5 % 6% 29%, 15% 1%
SE 1007 12% 5 % 23% 10% 1%
(1] 1531 11% 34%% 33% 20% 2%




QAlz.6 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d'&tre pauvwre réduit
beaucoup, plutdt, pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de gquelgu’un ... ¥ De bénéficier
de soins médicaux quand nécessaire

Qa12.6 In (QUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would vou say that being poor hampers very much,
somewhat, not very much or not at all people's chances of .7 Having medical care when

TOTAL Beaucoup f| Plutit f (Pas beaucoup f|Pas du tout f | NSP f

¥ery much | Somewhat | ot very much Mot at all DK
UEz7 / EUZ7 | 26719 2} % 38% 22 % 15% 1%
BE 1005 38%: 42% 15% 5% -
B 1015 S0% 6% 9% 3% 2%
CZ 1007 17% 4 3% 2e} %o 16% -
Dk 1020 15% 31% 28 % 25 % 1%
DE 1549 15%: 39%: 2} % 21% 1%
EE 1000 30%: 44 % 16% 9% 1%
1E 1001 30%: 6% 21 % 0% 4%
EL 1000 41% 42% 1% 1% -
EZ 1026 15% 28% 23% 33% 1%
FR. 1027 29% 0% 20% 10% 1%
IT 1039 32% 45% 16%: 6% 1%
v 08 25% 34 % 30% 10% 1%
LW 1011 7% 19% 3% 1% -
LT 1023 3% 43%: 14% = 2%
LI 500 13% 33% 36%: 16% 2%
HLU 1000 Z26% 44 % 20% 10% -
MT 00 25% 40% 25% 9% 1%
ML Q96 13% 39% 24 % 24 % -
AT 1007 11%: 36%: 0% 12% 1%
PL 1000 27 % 47 % 17% E% 3%
PT 1051 0% 41% 15% 3% 1%
RO 1013 44 % 38% 13% 2% 3%
=l 1025 25%: 44 % 20 % 11% -
Sk 1050 19%: 39% 27 % 14 % 1%
FI 1005 5% S2% 26% 13% 1%
ZE 1007 16% 38% 28% 17% 1%
k. 1331 15%: 25%: 33% 25% 2%




QA1Z2.7 En (NOTRE PAYTS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d’étre pauvre réduit beaucoup, plutdt,
pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelgu’un ... ¥ De manger au moins un repas chaud par
jour

QA12.7 In (QUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would you say that being poor hampers wvery rmouch,
somewhat, not very much or not at all people's chances of .7 Eating at least one hot meal a day

TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutdt f Pas beaucoup f| Pas du tout f | NSP f

¥ery much Somewhat Mot very much Mot at all DK
UEZ7 / EUZ7 | 26719 22% 46% 23% 5% 1%
BE 1005 26% 53% 17% 4% -
B 1015 30% 46% 18% 1% 5%
CZ 1007 15% 43% 31% 10% 1%
Dk 1020 17% 45% 26% 11% 1%
-y 10357 13% 0% 26% 20% 1%
DE 1549 12% 0% 27% 20% 1%
D-E 51z 10% 0% 30% 19% 1%
EE 1000 22% 46% 20% 11% 1%
1IE 1001 25% 37% 26% 5% 4%
EL 1000 28% 38% 32% 2% -
ES 1026 28% 42% 23% 6% 1%
FR. 1027 32% 51% 12% 3% 2%
IT 1039 21% 45% 26% 3% 2%
v S0s 7% 25% 45% 19% 1%
LY 1011 46% 34% 15% 3% 2%
LT 1023 23% 45% 16% 10% 3%
LI S0o 13% 44 % 28% 14% 1%
HU 1000 29% 52% 14% 5% -
MT S0o 25% 41% 27% 6% 1%
L 996 16% S3% 20% 10% 1%
aT 1007 11% 42% 39% 7% 1%
PL 1000 22% 53% 19% 3% 3%
PT 1051 38% 0% 20% 2% -
RO 1013 32% 43% 18% 3% 4%
Sl 1025 21% 44 % 23% 11% 1%
Sk 1050 14% 43% 31% 12% -
FI 1008 12% S8% 22% 5% -
SE 1007 17% 49% 25% 5% 1%
LIk 1331 21% 44 % 26% 5% 1%




QA1z2.8 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d’&tre pauvre réduit
beaucoup, plutdt, pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de gquelgu’un ... ¥ D'avoir accés &
un compte bancaire de base

QA12.8 In (OUR COUNTRY) nowadays, would vou say that being poor hampers wery much,
somewhat, not very much or not at all people's chances of ...¥ Having access to a basic bank
account

TOTAL Beaucoup f| Plutétf |Pas beaucoup f|Pas du tout f|KSP f
¥Yery much | Somewhat | Mot very much Mot at all DK
LEZ7 / EU27 | 26719 258% 37 % 20% 11% 3%
BE 1005 21% 42 % 24 % 12% 1%
Bis 1015 46% 27 % 10% 6% 11%
zZ 1007 22% 30% 2T % 15% 3%
] 10z0 12% 39% 22% 23% 4%
DE 15449 17% 39% 23% 17% 4%
EE 1000 13% 22% 24 % 37 % 4%
IE 1001 29% 33% 20% 5% 10%:
EL 1000 20% 25% 16%: 5% 1%
ES 1026 29% 35% 19% 13% 4%
FR 1027 33% 39% 17% 5% 3%
IT 1039 358% 44 %a 12% 4% 2%
195 205 43% 33% 17% 4% 3%
Ly 1011 34% 25% 24 % 13% 4%
LT 1023 28% 32% 16% 19°% 5%
Lu 500 16% 39% 258% 12% 5%
HU 1000 22% 31% 25% 15%: 4%
MT 500 35% 35% 19% 6% 5%
ML 996 11% 37 % 23% 25% 4%
aT 1007 19% 42 % 258% 7% 4%
PL 1000 30% 35% 15% 11% 6%
PT 1051 38% 36% 20% 4% 2%
R 1013 52% 23% 14% 3% 5%
Sl 1025 14% 26% 34 % 24 % 2%
Sk 1050 19% 36% 29% 14%% 2%
FI 1008 5% 36% 32% 23% 3%
SE 1007 30% 33% 20% 13% 4%
Ik 15331 21% 37 % 26% 13% 3%




QA12.9 En (NOTRE PAYS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d'étre pauvre réduit beaucoup,
plutdt, pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelgu’un ... ¥ D'avoir accés & des movens de
comrunication tels que le téléphone ou Internet

QALZ.9 In [(OUR COUMTRY) nowadays, would you say that being poor hampers wery much,
somewhat, not very rmuch or not at all people's chances of .7 Having access to means of
cormnmunication, such as a telephone or the Internet

TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutidt f Pas beaucoup f| Pas du tout f | NSP S

¥Yery much Somewhat | Mot very much Mot at all DK
IJE27 / EUZ7 | 26719 a0% 4 2% 19% 7% 2%
BE 1005 27 % 4 % 22% 7% -
Bis 1015 50% 28% 10% 4% 8%
zZ 1007 31% 41% 19% 7% 2%
(] 4 1020 22 % 47 % 22% % 1%
DE 1549 14 % 35% 29% 17% 2%
EE 1000 32% 4 % 15% 8% 1%
IE 1001 27 % 36% 20% 10% 7%
EL 1000 37% 39% 19% 5% -
EZ 1026 2% 39% 11% 4% 4%
FE. 1027 36% 4 0% 17% 6% 1%
IT 1039 32% 47 % 17% 2% 2%
95 508 15% 30% 40% 14% 1%
LY 1011 49% 37% 10% 3% 1%
LT 1023 a3 % e % 13% 7% 2%
LU 500 15% 45% 25% i) 2%
HU 1000 37 % 39% 16% 7% 1%
MT 500 34 % 36% 23% 4% 3%
ML 996 22% 52% 17% 8% 1%
4T 1007 16% 4 5% 29% 7% 3%
PL 1000 37 % 4353% 1% 3% 3%
PT 1051 37 % 4 0% 15% 3% 2%
R 10135 43% 3% 15% 3% 5%
=1 1025 23% 45% 24 % 7% 1%
Sk 1050 32 % 41% 158% Q%% -
FI 10085 13% 63% 16% i) 1%
SE 1007 32% 54 % 11% 3% -
Lk 15331 22% 47 % 22% 5% 1%




QA12.10 En (MOTRE PAYTS) de nos jours, diriez-vous que le fait d’&tre pauvre réduit beaucoup,
plutdt, pas beaucoup ou pas du tout les chances de quelguun ... ¥ De démarrer sa propre
affaire

QAa12.10 In (QUR COUMNTRY)Y nowadays, would you say that being poor hampers very rmuch,

TOTAL Beaucoup f Plutdat f Pas beaucoup f [Pas du tout /| NSP S

¥ery much Somewhat | Not very much Mot at all DK
UEZ7 f EUZ7| 26719 S8% 27 % 5% 4% 3%
BE 1005 58% 25% 10% 7% -
B 1015 7% 15% 3% 4 % 4%
cZ 1007 G0% 25% 9% 5% 1%
Dk 1020 62 % 22% 0% 5% 1%
DE 1549 47 % 5% 10% 5% 3%
EE 1000 GG % 19% 9% % 1%
= 1001 57 % 26% 5% 4% 5%
EL 1000 TE% 19% 4% 2% -
EZ 1026 Fa% 16% 3% 2% 1%
FR. 1027 57 % 28% 5% % 2%
IT 1039 G0% 0% 6% 3% 1%
(g E0a 77 % 15% 5% 2% 1%
LY 1011 02 % 10% 4% 2% 2%
LT 1023 F3% 14% 4% 6% 3%
LI Qo S % 23% 11% 10%: 2%
HL 1000 T1l% 19% 5% 3% 1%
MT =) 53% 1% 7 8% 1%
ML 996 S1% 27 % 12%: &% 2%
aT 1007 46%: 6% 12% 2% 4%
PL 1000 56 % 29% 5% 3% 4%
PT 1051 £ e 27 % 7 1% 1%
RO 1013 G0% 19% 10%: 4 % 7%
=1 1025 49% 3% 11% 5% 2%
Sk 1050 T1l% 19% 5% 3% 1%
FI 100a8 53% 2 % 7 5% 1%
=E 1007 S1% 33% 11%: 4 % 1%
Lk 1331 49% 0% 13% 5% 3%




QA13.1 En agénéral, pensez-vous que financiérement ... ¢ La vie de ceux qui sont
enfants aujourd’hui sera plus, moins ou ni plus ni moins sdre que la wdtre

QAa13.1 Generally speaking, would you say that financially .7 The life of those who are
children today will be more, less or neither more nor less secure than yours

. . . Mi plus ni moins sire f
TOTAL e ol i itcios I6E & Meither more secure L
More secure | Less secure DK
nor less secure
UEZ7 / EZ7 | 26719 17% SE% 22% 5%
BE 1005 A% 69% 21% 1%
Bz 1015 28%: 38% 21% 13%
_E 1007 13% Gl % 31% 2%
Dok 1020 37% 2% 37% 2%
DE 15449 10% 7% 16%: 2%
EE 1000 35% 29%: 31% 5%
1E 1001 21% e % 22% 13%
EL 1000 11% T 11%: 1%
ES 1026 30% 48% 17% 5%
FR 1027 4% F0%: 23% 3%
IT 1039 8% 59% 25% 8%
v 505 21%: 65 % 12% 2%
LY 1011 40% 24 % 26% 10%
LT 1023 26%: 42 % 25% 7%
LU 500 1% 55 % 18% 3%
HL 1000 12% 69%: 17% 2%
MT 500 24 % 57% 13% 6%
ML 995 12% 4 5% 39% 4%
AT 1007 16%: 48% 32% 4%
PL 1000 36%: 26%: 26%: 12%
PT 1051 24 % 51% 12% 13%
RO 1013 15% 60%: 16% Q%
=1 1025 13% 5.3 % 20%: 4%
Sk 1050 8% FO0%: 20%: 2%
FI 1008 29% 46% 22% 3%
=E 1007 12% BE% 31% 1%
LIk 1331 28% 6% 23% 3%




QA13.2 En général, pensez-vous que financiéerement ... ? La vie des personnes de votre génération est plus,
moins ou ni plus ni moins sOre que la vie de ceux de la génération de vos parents

QA13.2 Generally speaking, would you say that financially ...? The life of people from your own generation is
more, less or neither more nor less secure than the life of those from your parents’ generation

. . . Ni pl ni moins sdr
Plus sdre / Moins sare / _p us el IS NSP /
TOTAL Neither more secure nor
More secure Less secure DK
less secure

UE27 / EU27 26719 37% 41% 19% 3%
BE 1005 33% 46% 21% -
BG 1015 19% 58% 17% 6%
Cz 1007 22% 53% 24% 1%
DK 1020 68% 11% 19% 2%
DE 1549 34% 48% 16% 2%
EE 1000 43% 31% 22% 4%
IE 1001 43% 28% 19% 10%
EL 1000 27% 55% 17% 1%
ES 1026 49% 33% 15% 3%
FR 1027 28% 48% 22% 2%
1T 1039 23% 52% 22% 3%
CcY 508 56%0 32% 10% 2%
LV 1011 52% 25% 20% 3%
LT 1023 34% 50% 13% 3%
LU 500 44% 33% 22% 1%
HU 1000 25% 57% 17% 1%
MT 500 51% 30% 16% 3%
NL 996 48% 31% 20% 1%
AT 1007 32% 34% 32% 2%
PL 1000 45% 25% 23% 7%
PT 1051 40% 40% 14% 6%
RO 1013 15% 53% 24% 8%
Sl 1025 34% 43% 20% 3%
SK 1050 13% 64% 22% 1%
Fl 1008 54% 27% 17% 2%
SE 1007 50% 32% 17% 1%
UK 1331 54% 30% 14% 2%




QA13.3 En général, pensez-vous que financierement ... ? La vie de vos parents était plus, moins ou ni plus ni
moins sdre que la vie de vos grands-parents

QA13.3 Generally speaking, would you say that financially ...? The life of your parents has been more, less or
neither more nor less secure than the life of your grand-parents

Plus sdre / Moins sdre / Nl_plus ATl 05 SO NSP /
TOTAL Neither more secure nor
More secure Less secure DK
less secure
UE27 / EU27 26719 52% 22% 20% 6%0
BE 1005 58% 22% 18% 2%
BG 1015 50% 18% 19% 13%
Cz 1007 43% 25% 27% 5%
DK 1020 70% 10% 17% 3%
DE 1549 46% 30% 20% 4%
EE 1000 46% 21% 23% 10%
IE 1001 46% 19% 18% 17%
EL 1000 39% 33% 26% 2%
ES 1026 50% 24% 18% 8%
FR 1027 58% 17% 20% 5%
1T 1039 50% 24% 22% 4%
CcY 508 59% 24% 8% 9%
LV 1011 56%0 17% 17% 10%
LT 1023 51% 24% 15% 10%
LU 500 54% 18% 21% 7%
HU 1000 36% 35% 24% 5%
MT 500 56%0 25% 11% 8%
NL 996 69% 15% 12% 4%
AT 1007 35% 30% 29% 6%
PL 1000 46% 18% 25% 11%
PT 1051 43% 27% 18% 12%
RO 1013 42% 25% 21% 12%
Sl 1025 51% 19% 24% 6%
SK 1050 39% 29% 30% 2%
Fl 1008 55% 24% 17% 4%
SE 1007 70% 12% 14% 4%
UK 1331 65% 16% 13% 6%




QA14.1 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes... La pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) est un
probléme qui requiert une action urgente du Gouvernement

QA14.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you... Poverty in (OUR COUNTRY) is a problem that
needs urgent action by the Government

Tout a fait Plutot Plutét pas | Pas du tout
X d’accord / d’accord / d’accord /7 | NSP / | D'accord / |Pas d'accord
TOTAL | d’accord / .
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree / Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 26719 52% 37% 8% 1% 2% 89% 9%
BE 1005 49% 43% 6% 2% - 92% 8%
BG 1015 78% 18% 1% - 3% 96% 1%
CZ 1007 24% 38% 29% 7% 2% 62% 36%
DK 1020 28% 36% 25% 8% 3% 64% 33%
DE 1549 66% 27% 5% 1% 1% 93% 6%
EE 1000 59% 32% 7% 1% 1% 91% 8%
1E 1001 49% 39% 6% - 6% 88% 6%
EL 1000 78% 18% 4% - - 96% 4%
ES 1026 54% 37% 6% 1% 2% 91% 7%
FR 1027 50% 42% 5% 1% 2% 92% 6%
1T 1039 46% 43% 7% 2% 2% 89% 9%
CY 508 71% 21% 6% 2% - 92% 8%
LV 1011 80% 15% 3% 1% 1% 95% 4%
LT 1023 64% 29% 4% 1% 2% 93% 5%
LU 500 48% 38% 10% 2% 2% 86% 12%
HU 1000 71% 24% 4% - 1% 95% 4%
MT 500 47% 39% 12% 1% 1% 86% 13%
NL 996 29% 43% 22% 5% 1% 72% 27%
AT 1007 43% 47% 8% 1% 1% 90% 9%
PL 1000 48% 41% 5% 1% 5% 89% 6%
PT 1051 53% 38% 6% 1% 2% 91% 7%
RO 1013 67% 25% 4% 1% 3% 92% 5%
Sl 1025 62% 28% 7% 2% 1% 90% 9%
SK 1050 46% 42% 10% 1% 1% 88% 11%
Fl 1008 48% 42% 8% 1% 1% 90% 9%
SE 1007 22% 40% 31% 6% 1% 62% 37%
UK 1331 43% 42% 11% 2% 2% 85% 13%




QA14.2 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes ... De nos jours, les différences de revenus entre
les personnes sont beaucoup trop importantes en (NOTRE PAYS)

QA14.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ... Nowadays in (OUR COUNTRY) income differences
between people are far too large

Tout a fait Plutot Plutot pas Pas du tout
) d’accord / d’accord / d’accord / NSP 7/ | D'accord / |Pas d'accord
TOTAL | d’accord / i
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree / Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 52% 36% 8% 2% 2% 88% 10%
BE 1005 46% 40% 10% 3% 1% 86% 13%
BG 1015 72% 23% 2% - 3% 95% 2%
CzZ 1007 55% 38% 6% 1% - 93% 7%
DK 1020 27% 36% 26% 9% 2% 63% 35%
DE 1549 62% 30% 6% 1% 1% 92% 7%
EE 1000 75% 17% 6% 1% 1% 92% 7%
IE 1001 46% 37% 9% 1% 7% 83% 10%
EL 1000 72% 23% 5% - - 95% 5%
ES 1026 47% 40% 8% 1% 4% 87% 9%
FR 1027 58% 34% 5% 1% 2% 92% 6%
1T 1039 39% 48% 10% 2% 1% 87% 12%
CY 508 69% 25% 5% - 1% 94% 5%
LV 1011 82% 14% 3% 1% - 96% 4%
LT 1023 70% 23% 4% 1% 2% 93% 5%
LU 500 51% 33% 12% 1% 3% 84% 13%
HU 1000 77% 18% 4% 1% - 95% 5%
MT 500 35% 36% 17% 2% 10% 71% 19%
NL 996 36% 33% 22% 7% 2% 69% 29%
AT 1007 38% 49% 10% 2% 1% 87% 12%
PL 1000 53% 36% 6% 2% 3% 89% 8%
PT 1051 52% 41% 5% 1% 1% 93% 6%
RO 1013 65% 26% 4% 1% 4% 91% 5%
Sl 1025 76% 20% 4% - - 96% 4%
SK 1050 59% 36% 4% 1% - 95% 5%
Fl 1008 53% 35% 10% 2% - 88% 12%
SE 1007 41% 35% 19% 4% 1% 76% 23%
UK 1331 39% 43% 13% 2% 3% 82% 15%




QA14.3 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes ... Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) devrait
s’assurer que les richesses du pays sont redistribuées de fagcon équitable entre tous les citoyens

QA14.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ... The (NATIONALITY) Government should ensure
that the wealth of the country is redistributed in a fair way to all citizens

Tout a fait Plutot Plutot pas Pas du tout Pas
) d’accord / d’accord / d’accord / | NSP /7 | D'accord /7 .
TOTAL | d’accord / d‘accord /
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree .
Totally agree . : Disagree
agree disagree disagree

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 45% 37% 11% 4% 3% 82% 15%
BE 1005 44% 36% 14% 5% 1% 80% 19%
BG 1015 55% 28% 8% 3% 6% 83% 11%
Cz 1007 26% 40% 21% 10% 3% 66% 31%
DK 1020 32% 40% 19% 8% 1% 72% 27%
DE 1549 46% 35% 12% 5% 2% 81% 17%
EE 1000 47% 27% 16% 8% 2% 74% 24%
IE 1001 51% 36% 4% 2% 7% 87% 6%
EL 1000 79% 18% 2% 1% - 97% 3%
ES 1026 51% 39% 6% 1% 3% 90% 7%
FR 1027 49% 36% 9% 3% 3% 85% 12%
1T 1039 42% 44% 10% 2% 2% 86% 12%
CY 508 68% 22% 6% 2% 2% 90% 8%
LV 1011 62% 23% 9% 3% 3% 85% 12%
LT 1023 52% 29% 9% 5% 5% 81% 14%
LU 500 45% 36% 13% 4% 2% 81% 17%
HU 1000 73% 21% 4% 1% 1% 94% 5%
MT 500 58% 33% 6% 1% 2% 91% 7%
NL 996 34% 35% 20% 10% 1% 69% 30%
AT 1007 44% 45% 8% 2% 1% 89% 10%
PL 1000 36% 42% 12% 4% 6% 78% 16%
PT 1051 45% 47% 5% - 3% 92% 5%
RO 1013 55% 31% 6% 1% 7% 86% 7%
Sl 1025 59% 27% 10% 3% 1% 86% 13%
SK 1050 34% 43% 15% 5% 3% 77% 20%
Fl 1008 54% 35% 8% 2% 1% 89% 10%
SE 1007 54% 30% 12% 3% 1% 84% 15%
UK 1331 35% 39% 17% 6% 3% 74% 23%




QA14.4 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes ... Les personnes aisées devraient payer plus d'impots de facon a
ce que le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE) dispose de plus de moyens pour lutter contre la pauvreté

QA14.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ...

(NATIONALITY) Government has more means to fight poverty

People who are well-off should pay higher taxes so the

N s e Plutot pas Pas du tout
T?Ut a fait Plutot d'accord d’accord / d’accord /7 NSP 7 | D'accord / . Pas
TOTAL d’accord / / Tend to d‘accord /
Tend to Totally DK Agree :
Totally agree agree . : Disagree
disagree disagree

UE27 / EU27 26719 40% 35% 15% 6% 4% 75% 21%
BE 1005 34% 36% 18% 11% 1% 70% 29%
BG 1015 68% 20% 5% 2% 5% 88% 7%
Ccz 1007 34% 37% 19% 8% 2% 71% 27%
DK 1020 30% 35% 20% 13% 2% 65% 33%
DE 1549 41% 34% 17% 6% 2% 75% 23%
EE 1000 48% 27% 15% 8% 2% 75% 23%
IE 1001 53% 30% 9% 2% 6% 83% 11%
EL 1000 78% 16% 5% 1% - 94% 6%
ES 1026 49% 34% 7% 3% 7% 83% 10%
FR 1027 39% 35% 16% 7% 3% 74% 23%
IT 1039 40% 41% 11% 5% 3% 81% 16%
CY 508 77% 15% 4% 3% 1% 92% 7%
LV 1011 57% 23% 12% 6% 2% 80% 18%
LT 1023 46% 30% 13% 8% 3% 76% 21%
LU 500 38% 36% 16% 7% 3% 74% 23%
HU 1000 62% 26% 9% 2% 1% 88% 11%
MT 500 43% 31% 16% 5% 5% 74% 21%
NL 996 33% 33% 20% 13% 1% 66% 33%
AT 1007 39% 37% 14% 6% 4% 76% 20%
PL 1000 31% 35% 19% 7% 8% 66% 26%
PT 1051 38% 46% 9% 2% 5% 84% 11%
RO 1013 43% 31% 12% 6% 8% 74% 18%
Sl 1025 60% 24% 11% 3% 2% 84% 14%
SK 1050 28% 39% 19% 12% 2% 67% 31%
Fl 1008 43% 39% 13% 4% 1% 82% 17%
SE 1007 40% 36% 17% 6% 1% 76% 23%
UK 1331 28% 37% 22% 10% 3% 65% 32%




QA14.5 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes .. Quand un pays connait une croissance
économique, la pauvreté disparait d’elle-méme

QA14.5 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ... When there is economic growth in a country, poverty
disappears automatically by itself

Tout a fait Plutot Plutét pas Pas du tout
X . d’accord / d’accord / NSP / D'accord / | Pas d'accord
TOTAL | d’accord / d’accord / .
Totally agree | Tend to agree T_end to 'I_'otally DK Agree / Disagree
disagree disaaree
UE27 / EU27 26719 9% 25% 37% 24% 5% 34% 61%
BE 1005 9% 28% 38% 24% 1% 37% 62%
BG 1015 27% 31% 21% 10% 11% 58% 31%
CZ 1007 5% 27% 45% 21% 2% 32% 66%
DK 1020 3% 16% 40% 39% 2% 19% 79%
DE 1549 6% 19% 39% 34% 2% 25% 73%
EE 1000 7% 17% 37% 37% 2% 24% 74%
1E 1001 10% 24% 28% 25% 13% 34% 53%
EL 1000 30% 32% 22% 15% 1% 62% 37%
ES 1026 7% 24% 31% 31% 7% 31% 62%
FR 1027 5% 23% 41% 27% 4% 28% 68%
1T 1039 11% 39% 33% 13% 4% 50% 46%
CY 508 14% 22% 35% 25% 4% 36% 60%
LV 1011 21% 33% 29% 15% 2% 54% 44%
LT 1023 26% 39% 22% 8% 5% 65% 30%
LU 500 10% 29% 32% 26% 3% 39% 58%
HU 1000 9% 25% 36% 28% 2% 34% 64%
MT 500 23% 28% 28% 10% 11% 51% 38%
NL 996 7% 27% 41% 25% - 34% 66%
AT 1007 10% 31% 34% 21% 4% 41% 55%
PL 1000 8% 28% 39% 16% 9% 36% 55%
PT 1051 8% 38% 33% 10% 11% 46% 43%
RO 1013 27% 32% 22% 8% 11% 59% 30%
Sl 1025 9% 17% 41% 29% 4% 26% 70%
SK 1050 5% 30% 39% 23% 3% 35% 62%
Fl 1008 5% 17% 40% 37% 1% 22% 77%
SE 1007 1% 10% 42% 46% 1% 11% 88%
UK 1331 4% 19% 44% 27% 6% 23% 71%




QA14.6 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes .. Cela ne sert a rien de lutter contre la
pauvreté car elle existera toujours

QA14.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ... There is no point in trying to fight poverty, it will
always exist

Tout a fait Plutét Plutét pas Pas du tout
: d’accord / d’accord / d’accord / NSP / | D'accord / |Pas d'accord
TOTAL | d’accord / .
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree / Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 26719 10% 25% 33% 29% 3% 35% 62%
BE 1005 16% 27% 30% 27% - 43% 57%
BG 1015 9% 15% 38% 32% 6% 24% 70%
CZ 1007 11% 42% 32% 14% 1% 53% 46%
DK 1020 19% 32% 27% 20% 2% 51% 47%
DE 1549 8% 13% 36% 42% 1% 21% 78%
EE 1000 16% 29% 34% 20% 1% 45% 54%
1E 1001 11% 26% 33% 20% 10% 37% 53%
EL 1000 8% 10% 29% 51% 2% 18% 80%
ES 1026 12% 26% 32% 25% 5% 38% 57%
FR 1027 10% 28% 28% 33% 1% 38% 61%
1T 1039 10% 33% 32% 21% 4% 43% 53%
CY 508 20% 18% 34% 26% 2% 38% 60%
LV 1011 11% 25% 35% 28% 1% 36% 63%
LT 1023 9% 26% 39% 21% 5% 35% 60%
LU 500 11% 21% 24% 42% 2% 32% 66%
HU 1000 10% 21% 35% 33% 1% 31% 68%
MT 500 23% 45% 20% 8% 4% 68% 28%
NL 996 10% 23% 34% 32% 1% 33% 66%
AT 1007 7% 25% 37% 29% 2% 32% 66%
PL 1000 8% 19% 39% 28% 6% 27% 67%
PT 1051 8% 33% 36% 20% 3% 41% 56%
RO 1013 14% 25% 31% 21% 9% 39% 52%
Sl 1025 12% 16% 38% 33% 1% 28% 71%
SK 1050 10% 30% 40% 19% 1% 40% 59%
Fl 1008 9% 18% 39% 33% 1% 27% 72%
SE 1007 5% 15% 29% 50% 1% 20% 79%
UK 1331 12% 31% 31% 24% 2% 43% 55%




QA14.7 Pour chacune des affirmations suivantes, veuillez me dire si vous étes .. Les inégalités de revenus sont nécessaires au
développement économique

QA14.7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you ... Income inequalities are necessary for economic development

Tout a fait Plutot Plutot pas Pas du tout Pas
s d’accord / d’accord / d’accord / NSP /7 | D*accord / .
TOTAL | d’accord / d‘accord /
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree ;
Totally agree . : Disagree
agree disagree disagree

UE27 / EU27 26719 12% 32% 30% 19% 7% 44% 49%
BE 1005 15% 35% 31% 17% 2% 50% 48%
BG 1015 9% 19% 31% 26% 15% 28% 57%
(oY4 1007 10% 35% 38% 13% 4% 45% 51%
DK 1020 24% 44% 18% 10% 4% 68% 28%
DE 1549 19% 40% 26% 12% 3% 59% 38%
EE 1000 21% 34% 25% 13% 7% 55% 38%
IE 1001 10% 32% 25% 13% 20% 42% 38%
EL 1000 7% 12% 34% 43% 4% 19% 77%
ES 1026 9% 26% 31% 27% 7% 35% 58%
FR 1027 6% 31% 31% 27% 5% 37% 58%
1T 1039 8% 22% 36% 27% 7% 30% 63%
CcY 508 10% 14% 38% 31% 7% 24% 69%
LV 1011 19% 32% 24% 15% 10% 51% 39%
LT 1023 17% 34% 27% 10% 12% 51% 37%
LU 500 14% 39% 20% 20% 7% 53% 40%
HU 1000 10% 28% 34% 25% 3% 38% 59%
MT 500 17% 31% 23% 9% 20% 48% 32%
NL 996 20% 40% 22% 13% 5% 60% 35%
AT 1007 10% 26% 38% 23% 3% 36% 61%
PL 1000 9% 32% 32% 12% 15% 41% 44%
PT 1051 11% 33% 31% 17% 8% 44% 48%
RO 1013 15% 24% 28% 21% 12% 39% 49%
Sl 1025 18% 38% 26% 14% 4% 56% 40%
SK 1050 9% 32% 37% 17% 5% 41% 54%
Fl 1008 8% 31% 35% 21% 5% 39% 56%
SE 1007 19% 42% 23% 13% 3% 61% 36%
UK 1331 13% 44% 22% 10% 11% 57% 32%




QA15.1 Dans tous les pays, il existe parfois des tensions entre les différents groupes
sociaux. Selon vous, entre chacun des groupes sociaux suivants, y a-t-il beaucoup de
tension, un peu de tension ou pas de tension dans (NOTRE PAYS) ? Les pauvres et les riches

QA15.1 In all countries there sometimes exists tension between social groups. In your
opinion, how much tension is there between each of the following groups in (OUR
COUNTRY)? Poor and rich people

Un peu de
Beaucoup de X Pas de
TOTAL | tension /7 A tegzl:]g 4 tension /7 No NEPK/
lot of tension tension tension

UE27 / EU27 26719 32% 52% 13% 3%
BE 1005 29% 58% 13% -

BG 1015 24% 48% 23% 5%
CZ 1007 42% 50% 7% 1%
DK 1020 8% 47% 43% 2%
DE 1549 36% 52% 10% 2%
EE 1000 40% 52% 6% 2%
1E 1001 23% 47% 24% 6%
EL 1000 42% 40% 18% -

ES 1026 27% 47% 23% 3%
FR 1027 44% 46% 8% 2%
1T 1039 27% 53% 15% 5%
CY 508 15% 48% 34% 3%
LV 1011 35% 46% 12% 7%
LT 1023 47% 45% 6% 2%
LU 500 29% 56% 11% 4%
HU 1000 71% 23% 4% 2%
MT 500 30% 46% 22% 2%
NL 996 14% 68% 16% 2%
AT 1007 25% 59% 14% 2%
PL 1000 30% 54% 10% 6%
PT 1051 20% 54% 21% 5%
RO 1013 35% 47% 12% 6%
Sl 1025 46% 45% 8% 1%
SK 1050 40% 49% 10% 1%
Fl 1008 19% 67% 13% 1%
SE 1007 19% 71% 10% -

UK 1331 24% 61% 13% 2%




QA15.2 Dans tous les pays, il existe parfois des tensions entre les différents
groupes sociaux. Selon vous, entre chacun des groupes sociaux suivants, y a-t-il
beaucoup de tension, un peu de tension ou pas de tension dans (NOTRE PAYS) ?

Les dirigeants d’entreprise et les salariés

QA15.2 In all countries there sometimes exists tension between social groups. In
your opinion, how much tension is there between each of the following groups in
(OUR COUNTRY)? Management and workers

Beaucoup de Un peu de Pas de NSP /
TOTAL | tension / A tension / tension / DK
lot of tension | Some tension No tension

UE27 / EU27 26719 33% 54% 9% 4%
BE 1005 27% 61% 11% 1%
BG 1015 16% 56% 19% 9%
CZ 1007 35% 53% 9% 3%
DK 1020 5% 62% 31% 2%
DE 1549 39% 52% 7% 2%
EE 1000 32% 56% 6% 6%
1E 1001 18% 54% 21% 7%
EL 1000 50% 38% 12% -
ES 1026 34% 45% 16% 5%
FR 1027 55% 40% 3% 2%
1T 1039 30% 57% 9% 4%
CY 508 15% 67% 14% 4%
LV 1011 21% 54% 18% 7%
LT 1023 34% 55% 7% 4%
LU 500 33% 52% 9% 6%
HU 1000 55% 36% 4% 5%
MT 500 33% 47% 13% 7%
NL 996 18% 68% 10% 4%
AT 1007 26% 57% 15% 2%
PL 1000 28% 59% 7% 6%
PT 1051 29% 51% 13% 7%
RO 1013 36% 47% 9% 8%
Sl 1025 50% 44% 5% 1%
SK 1050 36% 52% 9% 3%
Fl 1008 16% 73% 10% 1%
SE 1007 12% 74% 12% 2%
UK 1331 19% 67% 10% 4%




QA15.3 Dans tous les pays, il existe parfois des tensions entre les différents groupes sociaux.
Selon vous, entre chacun des groupes sociaux suivants, y a-t-il beaucoup de tension, un peu de
tension ou pas de tension dans (NOTRE PAYS) ? Les personnes agées et les jeunes

QA15.3 In all countries there sometimes exists tension between social groups. In your opinion,
how much tension is there between each of the following groups in (OUR COUNTRY)? Old
people and young people

Beaucoup de Un peu de Pas de NSP /
TOTAL |tension / A lot tension / tension /7 No DK
of tension Some tension tension

UE27 / EU27 26719 15% 54% 28% 3%
BE 1005 14% 60% 25% 1%
BG 1015 9% 53% 34% 4%
CZ 1007 19% 53% 27% 1%
DK 1020 4% 40% 54% 2%
DE 1549 15% 60% 24% 1%
EE 1000 19% 63% 16% 2%
1E 1001 9% 38% 48% 5%
EL 1000 17% 42% 41% -
ES 1026 15% 43% 38% 4%
FR 1027 13% 49% 37% 1%
1T 1039 15% 53% 28% 4%
CY 508 12% 42% 44% 2%
LV 1011 12% 48% 34% 6%
LT 1023 16% 58% 24% 2%
LU 500 16% 61% 21% 2%
HU 1000 29% 50% 20% 1%
MT 500 18% 38% 42% 2%
NL 996 13% 64% 21% 2%
AT 1007 14% 57% 28% 1%
PL 1000 18% 59% 19% 4%
PT 1051 10% 41% 44% 5%
RO 1013 19% 48% 26% 7%
Sl 1025 26% 52% 21% 1%
SK 1050 14% 56% 29% 1%
Fl 1008 6% 63% 30% 1%
SE 1007 9% 59% 31% 1%
UK 1331 18% 58% 22% 2%




QA15.4 Dans tous les pays, il existe parfois des tensions entre les différents groupes
sociaux. Selon vous, entre chacun des groupes sociaux suivants, y a-t-il beaucoup
de tension, un peu de tension ou pas de tension dans (NOTRE PAYS) ? Les différents
groupes raciaux et ethniques

QA15.4 In all countries there sometimes exists tension between social groups. In
your opinion, how much tension is there between each of the following groups in
(OUR COUNTRY)? Different racial and ethnic groups

Beaucoup de Un peu de Pas de NSP /
TOTAL | tension/ A tension / tension /7 No DK
lot of tension | Some tension tension

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 40% 48% 8% 4%
BE 1005 50% 45% 4% 1%
BG 1015 13% 50% 30% 7%
Ccz 1007 58% 38% 3% 1%
DK 1020 58% 39% 2% 1%
DE 1549 36% 54% 8% 2%
EE 1000 19% 57% 18% 6%
IE 1001 31% 44% 17% 8%
EL 1000 39% 47% 14% -
ES 1026 36% 49% 10% 5%
FR 1027 49% 43% 5% 3%
IT 1039 51% 42% 5% 2%
CY 508 40% 51% 6% 3%
LV 1011 15% 43% 33% 9%
LT 1023 12% 50% 29% 9%
LU 500 31% 47% 15% 7%
HU 1000 68% 26% 5% 1%
MT 500 63% 28% 5% 4%
NL 996 55% 42% 2% 1%
AT 1007 47% 47% 5% 1%
PL 1000 19% 54% 17% 10%
PT 1051 25% 53% 15% 7%
RO 1013 29% 46% 15% 10%
Sl 1025 38% 52% 9% 1%
SK 1050 57% 39% 4% -
Fl 1008 39% 54% 6% 1%
SE 1007 45% 53% 2% -
UK 1331 41% 53% 4% 2%




QA16.1 D’'une maniere générale, dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous pensez pouvoir faire confiance aux gens. Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10,
ou '1' signifie que vous ne pouvez "pas du tout leur faire confiance" et '10' signifie que vous pouvez "leur faire tout a fait confiance".

QA16.1 Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted, or that you can't be too careful in dealing with people? Please use a
scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means that (you can't be too careful" and '10" means that "most people can be trusted".

1. Pas du tout 10. Tout a fait
confiance / confiance /7 10. | NSP /| Moyenne /
TOTAL 1. You can't be 2 3. 4. S 6. £ 8. 9. Most people can| DK Average
too careful be trusted
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 10% 6% 10% | 11% | 20% | 14% | 15% 9% 2% 2% 1% 4.9
BE 1005 8% 4% 8% 9% 20% | 18% | 20% | 11% 1% 1% - 5.3
BG 1015 14% 12% | 17% | 15% | 18% 8% 7% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4.1
cz 1007 25% 5% 16% | 10% | 17% 8% 11% 5% 1% 2% - 4.0
DK 1020 5% 2% 5% 7% 13% | 11% | 19% | 21% 7% 10% - 6.5
DE 1549 16% 7% 13% | 12% | 19% | 10% | 11% 8% 2% 2% - 4.5
EE 1000 13% 6% 13% | 10% | 20% | 14% | 13% 8% 2% 1% - 4.7
IE 1001 8% 5% 8% 9% 15% | 16% | 17% | 12% 6% 4% - 5.6
EL 1000 11% 12% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 12% 6% 1% - - 4.3
ES 1026 7% 5% 10% 9% 24% | 18% | 15% 8% 2% 1% 1% 5.1
FR 1027 4% 4% 7% 10% | 24% | 16% | 20% | 11% 2% 2% - 5.5
IT 1039 7% 7% 8% 15% | 21% | 21% | 12% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4.9
CY 508 60% 13% | 13% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% - - - 2.1
LV 1011 27% 9% 13% | 10% | 19% 8% 6% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3.8
LT 1023 15% 5% 8% 8% 29% | 11% | 11% 7% 1% 4% 1% 4.8
LU 500 5% 3% 6% 9% 30% | 18% | 13% | 11% 2% 2% 1% 5.5
HU 1000 15% 7% 15% | 17% | 19% 9% 10% 5% 1% 2% - 4.3
MT 500 12% 8% 10% 8% 23% | 15% | 13% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4.8
NL 996 4% 3% 5% 7% 13% | 16% | 29% | 17% 3% 3% - 6.1
AT 1007 13% 6% 12% | 11% | 19% | 13% | 13% 9% 2% 2% - 4.8
PL 1000 15% 7% 14% | 13% | 21% 9% 12% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4.4
PT 1051 15% 16% | 20% | 15% | 17% 8% 6% 2% 1% - - 3.6
RO 1013 9% 7% 12% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 12% | 10% 3% 1% 2% 4.9
Sl 1025 14% 4% 8% 12% | 21% | 10% | 14% | 11% 3% 3% - 5.0
SK 1050 17% 7% 13% | 11% | 18% | 11% | 10% 8% 2% 3% - 4.5
Fl 1008 1% 2% 4% 5% 8% 14% | 31% | 27% 6% 2% - 6.7
SE 1007 6% 2% 7% 7% 14% | 12% | 20% | 19% 5% 8% - 6.2
UK 1331 10% 5% 7% 10% | 24% | 13% | 16% | 10% 3% 2% - 5.2




QA16.2 D’'une maniére générale, dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous pensez pouvoir faire confiance
aux gens. Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10, ou '1' signifie que vous ne pouvez "pas du tout leur
faire confiance" et '10' signifie que vous pouvez "leur faire tout & fait confiance".

QA16.2 Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted, or that you can't be too
careful in dealing with people? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1l' means that (you can't be
too careful” and '10' means that "most people can be trusted".

Plutét pas

Plut6t Ni I'un ni I'autre :
TOTAL | confiance / / Neither trust ERITENEE // It 7 D
. Tend not to DK Average
Tend to trust nor distrust
trust
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 27% 34% 38% 1% 4.9
BE 1005 33% 38% 29% - 5.3
BG 1015 15% 27% 57% 1% 4.1
Cz 1007 19% 25% 56% - 4.0
DK 1020 57% 24% 19% - 6.5
DE 1549 23% 28% 49% - 4.5
EE 1000 24% 34% 42% - 4.7
IE 1001 39% 31% 30% - 5.6
EL 1000 19% 28% 53% - 4.3
ES 1026 26% 42% 31% 1% 5.1
FR 1027 34% 41% 25% - 5.5
1T 1039 19% 42% 37% 2% 4.9
CcY 508 4% 8% 88% - 2.1
LV 1011 14% 27% 58% 1% 3.8
LT 1023 24% 39% 36% 1% 4.8
LU 500 28% 49% 22% 1% 5.5
HU 1000 18% 27% 55% - 4.3
MT 500 24% 38% 37% 1% 4.8
NL 996 51% 29% 20% - 6.1
AT 1007 26% 32% 42% - 4.8
PL 1000 20% 31% 48% 1% 4.4
PT 1051 8% 26% 66%0 - 3.6
RO 1013 26% 31% 41% 2% 4.9
Sl 1025 31% 31% 38% - 5.0
SK 1050 23% 29% 48% - 4.5
Fl 1008 66%0 22% 12% - 6.7
SE 1007 53% 26% 21% - 6.2
UK 1331 31% 37% 32% - 5.2




QA17.1 Pouvez-vous indiquer quel degré de confiance vous avez personnellement dans les institutions suivantes. Merci d’utiliser une échelle
de 1 a 10, ou '1' signifie que "vous n'avez aucune confiance" et '10' signifie que "vous avez totalement confiance" dans cette institution. Le
parlement (NATIONALITE)

QA17.1 Please tell me how much you personally trust each of the following institutions using a scale from 1 to 10 where '1' means "you do
not trust the institution at all" and '10' means "you trust it completely"”. The (NATIONALITY) parliament

1fAucuni Tota;l;e?nent / /
ToTAL |CONfiance 71}, 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | confiance # | NSP /| Moyenne
Do not trust DK Average
at all 10 Trust
completely

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 19% 9% 12% | 12% | 19% | 11% | 9% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4.1
BE 1005 9% 5% 11% | 11% | 26% | 17% | 13% | 5% 1% 1% 1% 4.8
BG 1015 22% 12% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 9% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4.0
Ccz 1007 35% 8% 16% | 11% | 13% | 5% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3.3
DK 1020 3% 2% 5% 7% 18% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 8% 6% - 6.4
DE 1549 16% 7% 10% | 10% | 20% | 11% | 13% | 7% 2% 3% 1% 4.6
EE 1000 21% 10% | 14% | 11% | 18% | 8% 8% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3.9
IE 1001 26% 7% 9% 10% | 16% | 8% 9% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4.0
EL 1000 31% 14% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 7% 6% 3% 1% 1% - 3.4
ES 1026 14% 7% 12% | 14% | 23% | 13% | 9% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4.3
FR 1027 12% 8% 13% | 14% | 23% | 12% | 9% 4% 1% - 4% 4.3
IT 1039 14% 9% 12% | 13% | 21% | 18% | 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4.2
CY 508 18% 4% 9% 7% | 23% | 8% 9% 11% | 3% 3% 5% 4.7
LV 1011 57% 11% | 10% | 8% 6% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2.2
LT 1023 46% 11% | 13% | 7% 13% | 4% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2.7
LU 500 5% 3% 5% 6% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 14% | 3% 3% 5% 5.8
HU 1000 33% 14% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3.0
MT 500 17% 6% 7% 5% | 21% | 9% 14% | 11% | 2% 3% 5% 4.9
NL 996 6% 4% 6% 10% | 16% | 23% | 21% | 10% 1% 1% 2% 5.5
AT 1007 7% 3% 7% 11% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 2% 4% 1% 5.5
PL 1000 37% 14% | 17% | 9% 14% | 3% 2% 1% - - 3% 2.7
PT 1051 15% 10% | 15% | 8% | 24% | 10% | 6% 2% 1% - 9% 3.9
RO 1013 32% 12% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 8% 6% 3% 1% - 4% 3.3
Sl 1025 21% 11% | 16% | 12% | 21% | 6% 6% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3.7
SK 1050 21% 9% 13% | 13% | 20% | 10% | 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4.0
Fl 1008 4% 4% 6% 8% 14% | 19% | 27% | 14% | 2% 1% 1% 5.8
SE 1007 3% 3% 8% 7% 18% | 14% | 21% | 16% | 4% 6% - 6.1
UK 1331 22% 10% | 14% | 11% | 19% | 9% 7% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3.8




QA17.1 Pouvez-vous indiquer quel degré de confiance vous avez personnellement dans les
institutions suivantes. Merci d’utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10, ou '1’' signifie que "vous n’avez aucune
confiance" et '10' signifie que "vous avez totalement confiance" dans cette institution. Le parlement

(NATIONALITE)

QA17.1 Please tell me how much you personally trust each of the following institutions using a
scale from 1 to 10 where '1' means "you do not trust the institution at all* and '10' means "you
trust it completely”. The (NATIONALITY) parliament

Plutot Ni I'un ni Plut_ét pas
ToTAL | confiance 7 I_'autre / confiance / | NSP /7 | Moyenne /
Tend to trust Neither trust Tend not to DK Average
nor distrust trust
UE27 / EU27 26719 16% 31% 51% 2% 4.1
BE 1005 19% 43% 37% 1% 4.8
BG 1015 16% 23% 54% 7% 4.0
CZ 1007 11% 18% 70% 1% 3.3
DK 1020 51% 32% 16% 1% 6.4
DE 1549 25% 31% 43% 1% 4.6
EE 1000 16% 26% 56% 2% 3.9
1E 1001 17% 24% 53% 6% 4.0
EL 1000 11% 21% 68% - 3.4
ES 1026 14% 36% 47% 3% 4.3
FR 1027 14% 35% 47% 4% 4.3
1T 1039 10% 39% 49% 2% 4.2
CY 508 26% 30% 39% 5% 4.7
LV 1011 4% 8% 86% 2% 2.2
LT 1023 5% 17% 76% 2% 2.7
LU 500 38% 38% 19% 5% 5.8
HU 1000 6% 19% 74% 1% 3.0
MT 500 30% 30% 35% 5% 4.9
NL 996 33% 39% 26% 2% 5.5
AT 1007 37% 34% 28% 1% 5.5
PL 1000 3% 17% 77% 3% 2.7
PT 1051 9% 34% 48% 9% 3.9
RO 1013 10% 22% 65% 3% 3.3
Sl 1025 11% 27% 61% 1% 3.7
SK 1050 13% 30% 56% 1% 4.0
Fl 1008 44% 34% 22% - 5.8
SE 1007 48% 31% 21% - 6.1
UK 1331 12% 28% 58% 2% 3.8




QA17.5 Pouvez-vous indiquer quel degré de confiance vous avez personnellement dans les institutions suivantes. Merci d’utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10, ou "1’
signifie que "vous n’avez aucune confiance" et '10' signifie que "vous avez totalement confiance" dans cette institution. Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE)

QAL17.5 Please tell me how much you personally trust each of the following institutions using a scale from 1 to 10 where '1l' means "you do not trust the
institution at all" and '10' means "you trust it completely”. The (NATIONALITY) Government

1 Aucune 10 Totalement
confiance /7 1 confiance / NSP /7 | Moyenne /
TOTAL Do not trust 2 3 4 > 6 ’ 8 9 10 Trust DK Average
at all completely
UE27 / EU27 26719 20% 9% 12% | 11% | 18% | 11% 9% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4.1
BE 1005 10% 7% 10% | 12% | 25% | 15% | 13% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4.7
BG 1015 18% 9% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4.6
Cz 1007 33% 9% 14% | 11% | 13% 6% 6% 4% 2% 2% - 3.4
DK 1020 4% 5% 7% 9% 16% | 12% | 18% | 16% 7% 5% 1% 5.9
DE 1549 17% 8% 11% | 10% | 20% | 11% | 11% 7% 2% 2% 1% 4.5
EE 1000 21% 9% 14% | 11% | 16% | 10% 8% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4.1
IE 1001 31% 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 8% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3.7
EL 1000 36% 17% 9% 7% 13% 5% 7% 3% 1% 2% - 3.2
ES 1026 16% 7% 13% | 13% | 21% | 13% 9% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4.3
FR 1027 15% 9% 13% | 13% | 20% | 12% 9% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4.3
IT 1039 19% 10% 9% 14% | 18% | 17% 8% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4.1
CY 508 17% 3% 8% 7% 19% 7% 10% | 13% 6% 6% 4% 5.2
LV 1011 55% 12% | 10% 7% 9% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 2.2
LT 1023 38% 11% | 13% 8% 13% 6% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 3.1
LU 500 5% 4% 4% 5% 16% | 18% | 18% | 18% 3% 5% 4% 6.1
HU 1000 39% 15% | 15% 9% 11% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2.8
MT 500 18% 6% 6% 6% 20% 8% 10% | 13% 3% 5% 5% 4.9
NL 996 6% 4% 7% 8% 16% | 23% | 24% 9% 1% 1% 1% 5.5
AT 1007 7% 4% 6% 10% | 19% | 16% | 16% | 14% 3% 4% 1% 5.6
PL 1000 34% 12% | 16% | 11% | 16% 4% 3% 2% - - 2% 3.0
PT 1051 18% 12% | 13% | 10% | 22% | 11% 5% 3% - - 6% 3.8
RO 1013 32% 12% | 10% | 10% | 14% 9% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3.3
Sl 1025 21% 10% | 15% | 12% | 19% 9% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3.9
SK 1050 21% 9% 13% | 12% | 17% | 11% 8% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4.1
Fl 1008 4% 4% 7% 8% 16% | 19% | 23% | 15% 3% - 1% 5.8
SE 1007 5% 4% 8% 9% 16% | 14% | 19% | 15% 6% 4% - 5.9
UK 1331 25% 11% | 14% | 12% | 17% 8% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3.6




QA17.5 Pouvez-vous indiquer quel degré de confiance vous avez personnellement dans les institutions
suivantes. Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10, ou '1' signifie que "vous n’avez aucune confiance" et '10'
signifie que "vous avez totalement confiance" dans cette institution. Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE)

QA17.5 Please tell me how much you personally trust each of the following institutions using a scale from 1 to
10 where '1' means "you do not trust the institution at all" and '10' means "you trust it completely”. The

(NATIONALITY) Government

Plutot Ni I'un ni Plut_c‘)t pas
ToTAL | confiance 7 I_'autre / confiance / | NSP / | Moyenne /
Tend to trust Neither trust Tend not to DK Average
nor distrust trust
UE27 / EU27 26719 16% 29% 53% 2% 4.1
BE 1005 20% 41% 38% 1% 4.7
BG 1015 24% 24% 45% 7% 4.6
CZ 1007 14% 19% 67% - 3.4
DK 1020 45% 28% 26% 1% 5.9
DE 1549 22% 32% 45% 1% 4.5
EE 1000 19% 26% 54% 1% 4.1
1E 1001 16% 22% 57% 5% 3.7
EL 1000 12% 18% 70% - 3.2
ES 1026 15% 34% 49% 2% 4.3
FR 1027 16% 32% 50% 2% 4.3
1T 1039 12% 35% 52% 1% 4.1
CY 508 34% 27% 35% 4% 5.2
LV 1011 4% 10% 84% 2% 2.2
LT 1023 9% 19% 70% 2% 3.1
LU 500 45% 34% 17% 4% 6.1
HU 1000 6% 15% 78% 1% 2.8
MT 500 31% 27% 37% 5% 4.9
NL 996 35% 39% 25% 1% 5.5
AT 1007 37% 34% 28% 1% 5.6
PL 1000 5% 20% 73% 2% 3.0
PT 1051 8% 32% 53% 7% 3.8
RO 1013 10% 22% 65% 3% 3.3
Sl 1025 13% 28% 58% 1% 3.9
SK 1050 17% 28% 54% 1% 4.1
Fl 1008 42% 34% 23% 1% 5.8
SE 1007 44% 29% 26% 1% 5.9
UK 1331 11% 25% 62% 2% 3.6




QA18.1 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez:
vous me dire si vous avez plutdt confiance ou plutdt pas
confiance en son action contre la pauvreté. L'Union européenne

QA18.1 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to
trust it or not with regard to their action in combating poverty.
The European Union

Plutot Plutot pas
confiance / | confiance /7 | NSP /
TOTAL Tend to trust| Tend not to DK
it trust it

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 45% 45% 10%
BE 1005 52% 46% 2%
BG 1015 64% 24% 12%
CzZ 1007 51% 43% 6%
DK 1020 50% 44% 6%
DE 1549 37% 57% 6%
EE 1000 59% 31% 10%
IE 1001 56% 27% 17%
EL 1000 44% 56% -
ES 1026 54% 36% 10%
FR 1027 40% 50% 10%
1T 1039 47% 39% 14%
CcY 508 53% 41% 6%
LV 1011 37% 53% 10%
LT 1023 59% 28% 13%
LU 500 46% 47% 7%
HU 1000 54% 41% 5%
MT 500 59% 29% 12%
NL 996 48% 44% 8%
AT 1007 37% 57% 6%
PL 1000 52% 35% 13%
PT 1051 55% 29% 16%
RO 1013 60% 32% 8%
Sl 1025 44% 52% 4%
SK 1050 60% 35% 5%
Fl 1008 45% 49% 6%
SE 1007 43% 52% 5%
UK 1331 33% 53% 14%




QA18.2 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to trust it or not

with regard to their action in combating poverty. The (NATIONALITY)

Government

QA18.2 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-vous me dire si
vous avez plutdt confiance ou plutdt pas confiance en son action contre la
pauvreté. Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE)

Plutot Plutot pas
confiance / confiance / NSP 7/
TEUAL Tend to trust| Tend not to DK
it trust it
UE27 / EU27 26719 36% 59% 5%
BE 1005 45% 53% 2%
BG 1015 49% 40% 11%
Ccz 1007 24% 74% 2%
DK 1020 59% 38% 3%
DE 1549 40% 57% 3%
EE 1000 37% 60% 3%
IE 1001 31% 60% 9%
EL 1000 23% 77% -
ES 1026 40% 54% 6%
FR 1027 35% 61% 4%
1T 1039 27% 63% 10%
CY 508 58% 37% 5%
LV 1011 14% 83% 3%
LT 1023 27% 67% 6%
LU 500 74% 22% 4%
HU 1000 22% 75% 3%
MT 500 50% 38% 12%
NL 996 57% 39% 4%
AT 1007 56% 38% 6%
PL 1000 25% 68% 7%
PT 1051 42% 49% 9%
RO 1013 24% 72% 4%
Sl 1025 32% 65% 3%
SK 1050 35% 62% 3%
Fl 1008 52% 45% 3%
SE 1007 53% 43% 4%
UK 1331 36% 61% 3%




QA18.3 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to
trust it or not with regard to their action in combating poverty.
Regional or local authorities

QA18.3 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-

vous me dire si vous avez plutdt confiance ou plutbt pas
confiance en son action contre la pauvreté. Les autorités

publiques régionales ou locales

Plutot Plutét pas
confiance / confiance / |[NSP /
TOTAL Tend to trust | Tend not to DK
it trust it

UE27 / EU27 26719 50% 44% 6%
BE 1005 64% 35% 1%
BG 1015 34% 54% 12%
CZ 1007 54% 44% 2%
DK 1020 64% 33% 3%
DE 1549 56% 40% 4%
EE 1000 55% 40% 5%
1E 1001 45% 41% 14%
EL 1000 35% 64% 1%
ES 1026 51% 42% 7%
FR 1027 65% 30% 5%
1T 1039 32% 57% 11%
CY 508 48% 45% 7%
LV 1011 42% 50% 8%
LT 1023 33% 58% 9%
LU 500 69% 24% 7%
HU 1000 56% 42% 2%
MT 500 47% 38% 15%
NL 996 60% 34% 6%
AT 1007 67% 29% 4%
PL 1000 42% 49% 9%
PT 1051 57% 34% 9%
RO 1013 39% 57% 4%
Sl 1025 42% 55% 3%
SK 1050 44% 53% 3%
Fl 1008 67% 29% 4%
SE 1007 61% 35% 4%
UK 1331 49% 46% 5%




QA18.4 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to trust it or not
with regard to their action in combating poverty. NGOs or charities

QA18.4 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-vous me dire
si vous avez plutdt confiance ou plutdt pas confiance en son action contre la
pauvreté. Les ONG ou les organisations caritatives

Plutot Plutét pas
confiance / confiance /
TOTAL Tend to trust| Tend not to NI CAIRLS
it trust it
UE27 / EU27 26719 63% 30% 7%
BE 1005 71% 28% 1%
BG 1015 19% 59% 22%
Cz 1007 61% 36% 3%
DK 1020 70% 26% 4%
DE 1549 68% 26% 6%0
EE 1000 64% 27% 9%
IE 1001 59% 25% 16%
EL 1000 46% 53% 1%
ES 1026 67% 26% 7%
FR 1027 74% 21% 5%
1T 1039 46% 43% 11%
CcY 508 53% 40% 7%
LV 1011 58% 31% 11%
LT 1023 57% 31% 12%
LU 500 79% 18% 3%
HU 1000 59% 38% 3%
MT 500 79% 12% 9%
NL 996 72% 24% 4%
AT 1007 76% 20% 4%
PL 1000 60% 31% 9%
PT 1051 62% 25% 13%
RO 1013 40% 47% 13%
Sl 1025 50% 47% 3%
SK 1050 50% 47% 3%
Fl 1008 75% 23% 2%
SE 1007 75% 23% 2%
UK 1331 75% 21% 4%




QA18.5 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to trust it or not
with regard to their action in combating poverty. Religious institutions

QA18.5 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-vous me
dire si vous avez plutdt confiance ou plutdt pas confiance en son action
contre la pauvreté. Les institutions religieuses

Plutot Plutét pas
confiance / | confiance /
TOTAL Tend to trust| Tend not to NI CAIRLS
it trust it

UE27 / EU27 26719 51% 42% 7%
BE 1005 47% 50% 3%
BG 1015 22% 60% 18%
CzZ 1007 38% 56% 6%0
DK 1020 65% 30% 5%
DE 1549 55% 41% 4%
EE 1000 39% 48% 13%
IE 1001 42% 43% 15%
EL 1000 41% 59% -

ES 1026 45% 49% 6%0
FR 1027 49% 42% 9%
1T 1039 45% 44% 11%
CcY 508 55% 38% 7%
LV 1011 40% 46% 14%
LT 1023 48% 43% 9%
LU 500 46% 48% 6%0
HU 1000 47% 47% 6%0
MT 500 73% 20% 7%
NL 996 60% 35% 5%
AT 1007 52% 43% 5%
PL 1000 53% 39% 8%
PT 1051 61% 30% 9%
RO 1013 57% 34% 9%
Sl 1025 29% 67% 4%
SK 1050 49% 48% 3%
Fl 1008 62% 34% 4%
SE 1007 56% 40% 4%
UK 1331 57% 38% 5%




QA18.6 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to trust it or not
with regard to their action in combating poverty. Private companies

QA18.6 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-vous me dire
si vous avez plutdt confiance ou plutdt pas confiance en son action contre la
pauvreté. Les entreprises privées

Plutot Plutot pas
confiance / confiance /
TOTAL Tend to trust Tend not to NI CAIRLS
it trust it
UE27 / EU27 26719 32% 59% 9%
BE 1005 41% 56% 3%
BG 1015 17% 65% 18%
CZ 1007 34% 62% 4%
DK 1020 47% 47% 6%0
DE 1549 35% 60% 5%
EE 1000 38% 52% 10%
IE 1001 42% 38% 20%
EL 1000 19% 80% 1%
ES 1026 32% 60% 8%
FR 1027 36% 57% 7%
1T 1039 28% 57% 15%
CcY 508 24% 66%0 10%
LV 1011 34% 56% 10%
LT 1023 31% 56% 13%
LU 500 33% 55% 12%
HU 1000 36% 58% 6%0
MT 500 35% 46% 19%
NL 996 43% 49% 8%
AT 1007 46% 44% 10%
PL 1000 31% 57% 12%
PT 1051 39% 44% 17%
RO 1013 28% 61% 11%
Sl 1025 31% 65% 4%
SK 1050 28% 70% 2%
Fl 1008 44% 52% 4%
SE 1007 29% 64% 7%
UK 1331 27% 65% 8%




QA18.7 For each of the following, please tell me if you tend to trust it or not
with regard to their action in combating poverty. Citizens themselves

QA18.7 Pour chacun des éléments de la liste suivante, pourriez-vous me dire
si vous avez plutét confiance ou plutdt pas confiance en son action contre la
pauvreté. Les citoyens eux-mémes

Plutét Plutét pas
confiance / confiance /
TOTAL NSP / DK
o Tend to trust | Tend not to S
it trust it

UE27 / EU27 26719 57% 36% 7%
BE 1005 61% 37% 2%
BG 1015 41% 43% 16%
CZ 1007 55% 40% 5%
DK 1020 64% 33% 3%
DE 1549 62% 31% 7%
EE 1000 61% 31% 8%
1E 1001 69% 16% 15%
EL 1000 54% 46% -

ES 1026 69% 26% 5%
FR 1027 59% 35% 6%
1T 1039 43% 42% 15%
CY 508 45% 47% 8%
LV 1011 54% 36% 10%
LT 1023 53% 36% 11%
LU 500 58% 35% 7%
HU 1000 53% 43% 4%
MT 500 51% 31% 18%
NL 996 59% 36% 5%
AT 1007 66% 28% 6%
PL 1000 54% 36% 10%
PT 1051 60% 29% 11%
RO 1013 44% 49% 7%
Sl 1025 60% 35% 5%
SK 1050 55% 41% 4%
Fl 1008 68% 29% 3%
SE 1007 54% 42% 4%
UK 1331 60% 35% 5%




419 From the following list, which are, in your opinion, the two main factors generating
poverty in (OUR COUNTRY)? (ROTATE - MAX, 2 ANSWERS)

QA19 Parmi la liste suivante, quels sont, d’aprés vous, les deux facteurs qui sont le plus
responsables de la pauvreté en (NOTRE PAYS) 7 (ROTATION - MAX, 2 REPONSES)
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UE27 FEU27 [ 26719 [16%:] 32% |29% |23% 35% 20% 19% 2% | 1% |4%
BE 1005 |23% | 26% |37% |27% 30% 27 % 11% 2% | 1% |1%
B 1015 6% S6% |17% |27% 47 % 1% 20% 1% - 4%
cZ 1007 J10% | 458% [|23% [13% 41% 20% 25% - 0% [1%
[B]38 1020 J18% | 158% |229% |20% 42 % 6% 353% 2% | 2% | 2%
CE 1549 |23% | 25% |35% |28% 37 % 16% 19% 2% | 1% | 2%
EE 1000 F% | 45% [26%: [15% 4 0% 5% 30% 2% | 1% |4%
1E 1001 J311%: ] 36% |26% [21% 35% 16% 15% 3% | 0% | 7%
EL 1000 |27% | 349% [|29% |23% 4 0% 9% 23% 1% | 0% | 0%
ES 1026 |18%: | 40% |20% [19% 30% 24 % 5% So% | 0% |5%
FR. 1027 |29% | 23% |50% [33% 30% 19% 5% 0% - 1%
IT 1039 J314% | 429% |20% |22% 29%, 23% 21% 1% | 1% | 3%
Y 508 |28% | 22% |28% |258% 26% 30% 26% 2% | 0% |1%
LV 1011 | 4% | 41% [18% [15% GE % 5% 25% 2% | 0% | 0%
LT 1023 | 4% | 49% [14% [20% 49% 5% 33% 2% | 0% | 3%
Lu 500 |35% ] 19% |48% [24% Z1% 17% 5% 3% | 1% | 3%
HU 1000 |12% ] 55% [25% [21% 435% 4% 16% 2% | 0% | 2%
MT 500 |16%: | 41% |13% |27% 34 % 158% 15% 2% | 0% |4%
ML 995 A% 24% |34% [36% 35% 20% 16% 2% | 1% | 3%
aT 1007 |25% | 25% [30% [30% 29% 30% 17% 1% | 1% |1%
PL 1000 [ 4% 27% |19% | 6% 40% A% 43% 2% | 1% | 9%
PT 1051 [14% ] 39% [17% [17% 32% 6% 19% S% | 1% | 7%
RO 1013 [11% | 50% [29% [13% 36% 3% 23% 2% | 1% | 6%
=1 1025 |20% | 27% [56% [18% 33% A% 17% 3% | 0% |1%
SK 1050 | 8% | 41% [34% [19% 37% 7% 36% 1% - -
FI 1008 [15% | 23% [47% [14% 41% 16% 23% 1% | 0% |1%
SE 1007 | 7% 30% |31% |26% 41% 19% 29% 1% | 1% |1%
LK 1331 [ 8% 25% | 22% |27% 3% 39% 16% 3% | 1% | 5%




QAZ20 In your opinion, from the following list, who is primarily responsible for reducing or preventing poverty in (OUR COUNTRY)?
(ROTATE)

QAZ20 A votre avis, qui est principalement responsable de la réduction de la pauvreté ou de la prévention contre la pauvreté en
(NOTRE PAYS) ? (ROTATION)
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UE27 / EU27 | 26719 9% 53% 7% 7% 2% 3% | 13% 1% 5%
BE 1005 12% 36% 10% 13% 2% 4% | 18% 2% 3%
BG 1015 3% 85% 3% - - 1% 4% - 4%
cz 1007 10% 49% 7% 7% - 5% | 19% - 3%
DK 1020 5% 64% 5% 1% 1% - 22% - 2%
DE 1549 6% 51% 6% 6% 2% 6% | 17% 1% 5%
EE 1000 2% 64% 9% 1% - 1% | 19% - 4%
IE 1001 13% 63% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 1% 6%
EL 1000 23% 65% 2% 2% - 1% 5% 1% 1%
ES 1026 14% 67% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
FR 1027 7% 24% 10% 26% 1% 4% | 20% 1% 7%
IT 1039 14% 46% 10% 8% 4% 3% 7% - 8%
cY 508 17% 70% - - 1% - 10% - 2%
LV 1011 6% 77% 3% 1% - 1% | 10% - 2%
LT 1023 6% 73% 3% 1% - 1% | 13% - 3%
LU 500 20% 54% 3% 6% - 1% | 10% - 6%
HU 1000 6% 80% 3% 1% - 1% 5% 1% 3%
MT 500 9% 70% 1% 3% - 1% | 12% - 4%
NL 996 5% 52% 8% 2% 1% 2% | 27% 1% 2%
AT 1007 16% 38% 11% 9% 5% 4% | 10% 2% 5%
PL 1000 8% 51% 10% 6% 2% 1% | 14% - 8%
PT 1051 14% 63% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% - 7%
RO 1013 13% 64% 5% 2% - 2% 6% 1% 7%
Sl 1025 7% 68% 5% 3% 1% 1% | 11% 2% 2%
SK 1050 12% 56% 4% 3% 1% 6% | 16% 1% 1%
FI 1008 5% 61% 6% 3% - 1% | 22% - 2%
SE 1007 5% 69% 6% - - 1% | 18% - 1%
UK 1331 3% 64% 3% 4% 1% 1% | 18% 1% 5%




QA21 Overall, how important would you say is the role of the European Union in the fight against poverty?

QAZ21 En regle générale, selon vous, dans quelle mesure le role de I'Union européenne est-il important dans la lutte contre la pauvreté ?

Trés Plutot Pas trés Pas du tout Pas
important / | important / | important /7 | important / important /
TOTAL Very Somewhat Not very Not at all NSP /DK | Important Not
important important important important important

UE27 / EU27 26719 28% 46% 15% 5% 6% 74% 20%
BE 1005 38% 44% 11% 5% 2% 82% 16%
BG 1015 42% 40% 8% 1% 9% 82% 9%
cz 1007 32% 48% 15% 3% 2% 80% 18%
DK 1020 19% 45% 23% 5% 8% 64% 28%
DE 1549 26% 42% 20% 6% 6% 68% 26%
EE 1000 24% 52% 16% 2% 6% 76% 18%
IE 1001 43% 42% 4% 2% 9% 85% 6%
EL 1000 30% 38% 21% 9% 2% 68% 30%
ES 1026 30% 50% 11% 2% 7% 80% 13%
FR 1027 17% 44% 22% 8% 9% 61% 30%
IT 1039 25% 53% 14% 3% 5% 78% 17%
CY 508 35% 41% 13% 6% 5% 76% 19%
LV 1011 27% 43% 20% 6% 4% 70% 26%
LT 1023 32% 46% 14% 3% 5% 78% 17%
LU 500 40% 40% 13% 5% 2% 80% 18%
HU 1000 42% 45% 10% 2% 1% 87% 12%
MT 500 61% 32% 3% 2% 2% 93% 5%
NL 996 34% 42% 15% 5% 4% 76% 20%
AT 1007 25% 47% 18% 6% 4% 72% 24%
PL 1000 25% 55% 9% 2% 9% 80% 11%
PT 1051 35% 48% 8% 1% 8% 83% 9%
RO 1013 32% 44% 12% 3% 9% 76% 15%
Sl 1025 29% 47% 16% 4% 4% 76% 20%
SK 1050 46% 45% 7% 2% - 91% 9%
Fl 1008 17% 58% 18% 3% 4% 75% 21%
SE 1007 47% 38% 11% 3% 1% 85% 14%
UK 1331 28% 43% 14% 6% 9% 71% 20%




QAZ22 In your opinion, from the following, which are the areas the (NATIONALITY) Government should prioritise to help people out of poverty? (ROTATE - MAX. 4 ANSWERS)

QAZZ D'aprés vous, auxquels des domaines suivants le Gouvernerment (NATIONALITE) devrait-il donner la priorité pour aider les gens & sortir de |a pauvreté ? (ROTATION - MAX, 4 REPONSES)
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UE27 / EUZ27 | 267193 42% 18% 32% 38% 61% 18% 37% 25% 9% 27 % 24% 1% 1% 1%
BE 1005 32% 12% 32% 41% 53% 21% 47 % 23% 11% 27 % 43% 1% 1% 0%
BG 1015 FE% 15% 51% 28% F6% 9% 22% 30% 7% 37 % 5% 0% 1% 1%
CZ 1007 54 % 11% 34% F4% T0% 14% 41% 30% 5% 31% 26% 0% 0% 0%
Dkl i0z0 44% 20% 31% S2% S2% 16% 45% 24 % §% 28% 32% 0% 1% 1%
DE 1549 35% 30% 34% 45% G0% 19% 35% 23% 10% 37 % 24% 1% 1% 1%
EE 1000 44% 16% 32% 54% 7% 11% 27% 16% 3% 26% 36% 1% 1% 1%
IE 1001 S2% 18% 30% S1% S2% 16% 34% 30% 10% 22% 22% 1% 0% 3%
EL 1000 G6% 12% S6% 23% 78% 17% 32% 29% 9% 35% 14% 0% - -
ES 1026 45% 15% 28% 27% 73% 16% 31% 24 % 6% 13% 9% 1% 0% 0%
FR 1027 38% 12% 22% 46 % 53% 23% 53% 26% 14% 26% 46% 0% 0% 1%
IT 1039 42% 18% 41% 28% G0% 19% 37% 17% 10% 26% 13% 1% 1% 1%
Y 508 S1% 19% 53% 26% 77 21% 49% 28% §% 36% 12% 1% - -
L 1011 S8% 11% 0% 27% 7% 7% 14% 19% 5% 35% 14% 2% 1% 1%
LT 1023 63% 10% 31% 40% 75% 11% 20% 15% T 28% 19% 1% - 1%
Lu s00 35% 25% 35% 55% 53% 17% 46 % 9% §% 23% 43% 1% 0% 0%
HU 1000 60% 11% 35% 36% §3% 14% 29% 17% 7% 24 % 23% 1% 1% 0%
MT s00 S0% 14% 51% 27% 56% 19% 32% 12% 12% 29% 22% 0% 0% 1%
ML 996 29% 17% 24% 42% G2% 13% 36% 22% 11% 37 % 61% 1% 0% 1%
AT 1007 35% 18% 46 % 30% 68 % 25% 44 % 16% 11% 35% 34% 1% 1% 1%
PL 1000 37 % 15% 0% 30% 61% 12% 25% 13% 6% 31% 17% 1% 2% 5%
PT 1051 36% 19% 31% 28% G} 16% 32% 25% 6% 28% 13% 1% 0% 2%
RO 1013 G6% 14 % 43% 29% S8% 15% F32% 33% 11% 19% 5% 0% 1% 3%
S 1025 53% 17% 35% 30% 69% 14% 27% 16% 10% 26% 26% 2% 1% 0%
Sk 1050 49% 12% 31% 32% 7% 22% 36% 33% 5% 25% 19% 1% - 0%
FI 1008 37% 11% 31% 35% 69% 23% 27% 40% g% 35% 27% 1% 0% 0%
SE 1007 47 % 7% 21% 59% 65 % 33% 34% 28% 5% 31% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Lk 1331 32% 19% 14% 49% 49% 19% 45% 43% 9% 24 % 26% 2% 1% 3%




QA23 Would you say public policies and programmes aim at improving the condition of poor people in
(OUR COUNTRY) are generally ...?

QA23 Diriez-vous qu’en général les politiques et programmes publiques destinés a améliorer la
situation des gens pauvres en (NOTRE PAYS) .. ?

Améliorent les

N’ont pas beaucoup

Agravent les

TOTAL choses /| y.offet / Not having choses 7 | \sp / bk
Making things X Making things
better much impact worse
UE27 / EU27 26719 18% 64% 10% 8%
BE 1005 22% 71% 5% 2%
BG 1015 11% 69% 7% 13%
CZ 1007 19% 65% 11% 5%
DK 1020 25% 62% 7% 6%
DE 1549 15% 65% 10% 10%
EE 1000 20% 64% 9% 7%
1E 1001 23% 51% 8% 18%
EL 1000 16% 69% 14% 1%
ES 1026 28% 53% 11% 8%
FR 1027 11% 78% 7% 4%
1T 1039 10% 59% 21% 10%
CY 508 45% 42% 6% 7%
LV 1011 5% 58% 32% 5%
LT 1023 8% 62% 18% 12%
LU 500 50% 40% 2% 8%
HU 1000 18% 67% 12% 3%
MT 500 20% 56% 12% 12%
NL 996 26% 63% 5% 6%
AT 1007 33% 55% 6% 6%
PL 1000 23% 58% 9% 10%
PT 1051 14% 60% 12% 14%
RO 1013 15% 62% 12% 11%
Sl 1025 17% 70% 8% 5%
SK 1050 19% 64% 12% 5%
Fl 1008 25% 66% 3% 6%
SE 1007 45% 42% 3% 10%
UK 1331 18% 69% 6% 7%




Qa24 Do vou think that (QUR COUNTRY) is spending ... to help people out of poverty?

Q824 Pensez-vous que (MOTRE PAYTS) dépense ... pour aider les gens & sortir de la
pauwreté ¥

Un montant a peu
Trop f prés suffisant / |Trop peu f
TOTAL Too much | About the right | Too little L o B
amount
LUEZ7 / EUZ7 26719 4% 23% B3 % 10%:
BE 1005 2% 28% 67 % 3%
B 1015 3% 9% F1% 17%
CZ 1007 4% 30% B2% 4%
Dk 1020 1% 0% 55% 4%
DE 15449 3% 29% SO% 0%
EE 1000 3% 15% F2% 7%
1E 1001 4% 21% 57% 15%
EL 1000 1% 10% 87 % 2%
ES 1026 4% 23% 63% 10%
FR. 1027 7% 25% 60% %
IT 1039 3% 15% 66 % 13%
159 208 10%: J2% S0% 5%
LW 1011 6% 7% F8% 9%
LT 1023 5% 11% F3% 11%
LLJ 500 3% 5% 41% 5%
HL 1000 5% 17% 7% 4%
MT 500 7% 26% 52% 15%
ML 995 3% 41% 48% 8%
4T 1007 3% 31% S6% 10%
PL 1000 2% 17% F1% 10%
PT 1051 6% 15% 60% 19%
RO 1013 1% 10% F8% 11%
=1 1025 4% 22% 68 % 6%
Sk 1050 7% 38% 45% 7%
FI 1005 2% 28%: 67 % 3%
SE 1007 2% 34 % S6% 5%
1] 1331 7% 26% 5% 13%




QA25a People think differently on what steps should be taken to help solving social and economic problems in
(OUR COUNTRY). I'm going to read you two contradictory statements on this topic. Please tell me which one comes
closest to your view.

QA25a Les gens ont un avis différent sur les actions qui devraient étre prises pour aider a résoudre les problémes
sociaux et économiques en (NOTRE PAYS). Je vais vous lire deux affirmations contradictoires a ce sujet. Pourriez-
vous me dire celle qui se rapproche le plus de votre opinion.

C’est principalement au
Gouvernement
(NATIONALITE) de
proposer des emplois aux

Proposer des emplois
devrait rester surtout
rester un role des
entreprises privées et des

Cela dépend

TOTAL chémeurs / marchés en général / EPENIANI) & NP
. . . . - It depends DK
It is primarily up to the | Providing jobs should rest (SPONTANEOUS)
(NATIONALITY) primarily on private
Government to provide | companies and markets in
jobs for the unemployed general

UE27 / EU27 26719 54% 34% 9% 3%
BE 1005 47% 41% 11% 1%
BG 1015 68% 20% 9% 3%
cz 1007 60% 37% 2% 1%
DK 1020 57% 37% 5% 1%
DE 1549 43% 47% 8% 2%
EE 1000 50% 28% 19% 3%
IE 1001 55% 19% 17% 9%
EL 1000 87% 7% 6% -
ES 1026 60% 21% 17% 2%
FR 1027 30% 61% 5% 4%
IT 1039 57% 24% 16% 3%
CcY 508 85% 10% 5% -
LV 1011 73% 19% 6% 2%
LT 1023 52% 35% 9% 4%
LU 500 45% 42% 10% 3%
HU 1000 69% 25% 4% 2%
MT 500 65% 20% 12% 3%
NL 996 48% 44% 7% 1%
AT 1007 52% 29% 17% 2%
PL 1000 70% 20% 5% 5%
PT 1051 55% 23% 16% 6%
RO 1013 56% 26% 9% 9%
Sl 1025 39% 46% 13% 2%
SK 1050 68% 30% 1% 1%
Fl 1008 51% 43% 5% 1%
SE 1007 49% 41% 8% 2%
UK 1331 57% 32% 8% 3%




QA25b And which of these two statements comes closest to your view?

QA25b Et laquelle de ces deux affirmations se rapproche le plus de votre opinion ?

L’enseignement devrait
étre entiéerement gratuit,

Les droits d’inscription sont
nécessaires a un
enseignement de haute
qualité, méme si cela

méme si cela signifie qu’il implique que certaines Cela dépend
TOTAL pourrait étre de moins personnes ne peuvent se le (SPONTANE) 7 It NSP 7
bonne qualité /7 Education payer / Tuition fees are depends DK
should be totally free, necessary for providing high (SPONTANEOUS)
even if this means that the| quality education, even if
quality might be lower this means that some
people won’t be able to
afford it

UE27 / EU27 26719 60% 23% 12% 5%
BE 1005 48% 35% 14% 3%
BG 1015 59% 24% 12% 5%
[ov4 1007 59% 35% 5% 1%
DK 1020 65% 26% 7% 2%
DE 1549 66% 24% 7% 3%
EE 1000 53% 27% 17% 3%
IE 1001 58% 14% 20% 8%
EL 1000 62% 10% 20% 8%
ES 1026 57% 16% 19% 8%
FR 1027 61% 22% 9% 8%
IT 1039 50% 19% 24% 7%
CY 508 70% 20% 9% 1%
LV 1011 61% 24% 11% 4%
LT 1023 59% 26% 11% 4%
LU 500 61% 19% 13% 7%
HU 1000 61% 25% 9% 5%
MT 500 61% 20% 16% 3%
NL 996 36% 47% 13% 4%
AT 1007 38% 41% 18% 3%
PL 1000 69% 17% 8% 6%
PT 1051 54% 22% 17% 7%
RO 1013 56% 19% 15% 10%
Sl 1025 68% 21% 9% 2%
SK 1050 69% 28% 2% 1%
Fl 1008 65% 31% 3% 1%
SE 1007 60% 30% 7% 3%
UK 1331 69% 21% 7% 3%




QA25c And still about the different steps that should be taken to help solving social and economic problems in
(OUR COUNTRY), which of these two statements comes closest to your view?

QA25c Et toujours a propos des actions qui devraient étre prises pour aider a résoudre les problémes sociaux et
économiques en (NOTRE PAYS), laquelle de ces deux affirmations se rapproche le plus de votre opinion ?

Un niveau plus élevé de
soins de santé, de
I’enseignement et de
prestations sociales
devrait étre garanti,

Les impots devraient
baisser, méme si cela
entraine un niveau plus
bas de soins de santé, de

méme si cela signifie que FEmEEEETmERT: G Gl Cela dépend
les impots pourraient " : (SPONTANE) /7 NSP /
TOTAL prestations sociales/
augmenter/ Taxes should be It depends DK
Higher level of health - (SPONTANEOUS)
. ._.|decreased even if it means
care, education and social
: a general lower level of
spending must be .
- health care, education and
guaranteed, even if it sl spEnting
means that taxes might
increase

UE27 / EU27 26719 63% 19% 12% 6%
BE 1005 60% 26% 11% 3%
BG 1015 74% 12% 10% 4%
Ccz 1007 62% 29% 5% 4%
DK 1020 80% 13% 6% 1%
DE 1549 61% 23% 11% 5%
EE 1000 64% 18% 14% 4%
IE 1001 65% 11% 15% 9%
EL 1000 59% 12% 22% 7%
ES 1026 61% 15% 17% 7%
FR 1027 69% 16% 7% 8%
IT 1039 54% 17% 22% 7%
CY 508 78% 13% 8% 1%
LV 1011 44% 35% 15% 6%
LT 1023 43% 40% 11% 6%
LU 500 75% 12% 7% 6%
HU 1000 56% 28% 8% 8%
MT 500 56% 17% 17% 10%
NL 996 78% 11% 8% 3%
AT 1007 43% 27% 25% 5%
PL 1000 57% 22% 10% 11%
PT 1051 61% 14% 18% 7%
RO 1013 51% 26% 12% 11%
Sl 1025 43% 37% 17% 3%
SK 1050 60% 35% 3% 2%
Fl 1008 84% 13% 3% -
SE 1007 84% 10% 4% 2%
UK 1331 77% 14% 6% 3%




QA25d And which of these two statements comes closest to your view?

QA25d Et laquelle de ces deux affirmations se rapproche le plus de votre opinion ?

Le Gouvernement
(NATIONALITE) devrait
prendre plus de

Les gens devraient

responsabilités pour mieux se prendre en Cela dépend
que tout le monde ait | charge pour s’en sortir | (SPONTANE) / NSP
TOTAL |de quoi s’en sortir / The| seuls /7 People should 1t depends 7 DK
(NATIONALITY) take more responsibility] (SPONTANEOU
Government should to provide for S)
take more responsibility| themselves
to ensure that everyone
is provided for
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 55% 34% 8% 3%
BE 1005 43% 47% 9% 1%
BG 1015 66% 25% 7% 2%
cz 1007 56% 40% 3% 1%
DK 1020 44% 50% 5% 1%
DE 1549 53% 40% 6% 1%
EE 1000 50% 33% 15% 2%
IE 1001 60% 22% 12% 6%
EL 1000 82% 10% 7% 1%
ES 1026 67% 17% 13% 3%
FR 1027 54% 35% 7% 4%
1T 1039 69% 16% 12% 3%
CcY 508 73% 22% 4% 1%
LV 1011 63% 27% 9% 1%
LT 1023 30% 58% 9% 3%
LU 500 44% 48% 7% 1%
HU 1000 71% 23% 4% 2%
MT 500 55% 31% 11% 3%
NL 996 25% 66% 7% 2%
AT 1007 54% 32% 13% 1%
PL 1000 58% 31% 7% 4%
PT 1051 59% 23% 13% 5%
RO 1013 57% 29% 8% 6%
Sl 1025 39% 47% 13% 1%
SK 1050 65% 33% 1% 1%
Fl 1008 51% 43% 5% 1%
SE 1007 37% 53% 8% 2%
UK 1331 40% 51% 7% 2%




QA25e And please tell me whether you ... with the following statement: A minimum reasonable wage should be guaranteed in
(OUR COUNTRY), even if this would lead to fewer jobs available.

QA25e Et pouvez-vous me dire si vous étes ... avec I'affirmation suivante : un salaire minimum devrait étre garanti en
(NOTRE PAYS), méme si cela diminuerait le nombre d’emplois disponibles.

Tout a fait Plutot Plutét pas | Pas du tout pas
TOTAL d’accord / | d’accord / | d’accord / | d’accord / NSP / DK D'accord / d'accord /
Totally Tend to Tend to Totally Agree :
. . Disagree
agree agree disagree disagree

UE27 / EU27 26719 25% 37% 22% 8% 8% 62% 30%
BE 1005 26% 40% 25% 7% 2% 66% 32%
BG 1015 21% 37% 21% 8% 13% 58% 29%
Ccz 1007 19% 45% 27% 4% 5% 64% 31%
DK 1020 40% 42% 12% 4% 2% 82% 16%
DE 1549 46% 30% 14% 7% 3% 76% 21%
EE 1000 31% 33% 24% 8% 4% 64% 32%
IE 1001 24% 41% 14% 9% 12% 65% 23%
EL 1000 20% 28% 28% 20% 4% 48% 48%
ES 1026 23% 32% 21% 13% 11% 55% 34%
FR 1027 17% 34% 29% 11% 9% 51% 40%
IT 1039 15% 37% 29% 9% 10% 52% 38%
CY 508 25% 25% 25% 10% 15% 50% 35%
LV 1011 28% 30% 24% 11% 7% 58% 35%
LT 1023 27% 34% 23% 8% 8% 61% 31%
LU 500 29% 33% 23% 10% 5% 62% 33%
HU 1000 29% 33% 23% 9% 6% 62% 32%
MT 500 28% 28% 19% 9% 16% 56% 28%
NL 996 26% 44% 22% 4% 4% 70% 26%
AT 1007 24% 39% 25% 8% 4% 63% 33%
PL 1000 20% 38% 22% 7% 13% 58% 29%
PT 1051 18% 49% 15% 2% 16% 67% 17%
RO 1013 27% 37% 17% 9% 10% 64% 26%
Sl 1025 11% 30% 32% 18% 9% 41% 50%
SK 1050 18% 42% 29% 7% 4% 60% 36%
Fl 1008 27% 44% 23% 4% 2% 71% 27%
SE 1007 19% 42% 28% 8% 3% 61% 36%
UK 1331 26% 46% 19% 4% 5% 72% 23%




QA25f.1 Please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of
the following statements.
Your are ontimistic about the future

QA25f.1 Pouvez-vous me dire vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutdt d’accord, plutét pas d’accord ou pas du tout
d’accord avec chacune des affirmations suivantes.
Vous étes optimiste quant au futur

Tout a fait Plutot Plutdt pas |Pas du tout pas
d’accord / | d’accord /|d’accord /| d’accord /7 | NSP /| D'accord /| .,
TOTAL d‘accord /
Totally Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree :
. . Disagree
agree agree disagree disagree

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 17% 44% 28% 9% 2% 61% 37%
BE 1005 15% 48% 28% 9% - 63% 37%
BG 1015 22% 40% 20% 16% 2% 62% 36%
Ccz 1007 8% 42% 37% 11% 2% 50% 48%
DK 1020 48% 40% 9% 2% 1% 88% 11%
DE 1549 26% 45% 23% 5% 1% 71% 28%
EE 1000 39% 45% 11% 4% 1% 84% 15%
IE 1001 24% 51% 16% 6% 3% 75% 22%
EL 1000 10% 36% 34% 20% - 46% 54%
ES 1026 18% 45% 25% 8% 4% 63% 33%
FR 1027 8% 32% 42% 16% 2% 40% 58%
IT 1039 5% 41% 41% 9% 4% 46% 50%
CY 508 22% 40% 27% 9% 2% 62% 36%
LV 1011 28% 42% 21% 7% 2% 70% 28%
LT 1023 30% 46% 18% 4% 2% 76% 22%
LU 500 23% 43% 26% 6% 2% 66% 32%
HU 1000 11% 35% 37% 17% - 46% 54%
MT 500 20% 47% 18% 7% 8% 67% 25%
NL 996 24% 53% 18% 4% 1% 77% 22%
AT 1007 19% 54% 21% 4% 2% 73% 25%
PL 1000 18% 52% 21% 4% 5% 70% 25%
PT 1051 6% 46% 34% 9% 5% 52% 43%
RO 1013 20% 33% 27% 17% 3% 53% 44%
Sl 1025 25% 46% 21% 7% 1% 71% 28%
SK 1050 17% 48% 27% 7% 1% 65% 34%
Fl 1008 39% 51% 9% 1% - 90% 10%
SE 1007 35% 53% 9% 2% 1% 88% 11%
UK 1331 20% 51% 22% 5% 2% 71% 27%




QA25f.2 Please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following
statements. You feel left out of society

QA25f.2 Pouvez-vous me dire vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutdt d’accord, plutoét pas d’accord ou pas du tout d’accord avec chacune
des affirmations suivantes.
Vous vous sentez en marge de la société

Tout & fait Plutot Plutot pas Pas du tout
ToTAL | draccord 7 d’accord 7/ d’accord 7/ d’accord / NSP / DK D*accord /7 | Pas d accord
Tend to Tend to Totally Agree / Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 3% 12% 28% 55% 2% 15% 83%
BE 1005 3% 13% 26% 58% - 16% 84%
BG 1015 11% 19% 30% 34% 6% 30% 64%
Cz 1007 7% 29% 40% 22% 2% 36% 62%
DK 1020 2% 6% 12% 80% - 8% 92%
DE 1549 3% 7% 22% 68% - 10% 90%
EE 1000 3% 7% 23% 66% 1% 10% 89%
IE 1001 3% 12% 22% 60% 3% 15% 82%
EL 1000 4% 11% 26% 59% - 15% 85%
ES 1026 3% 10% 24% 62% 1% 13% 86%
FR 1027 3% 16% 25% 54% 2% 19% 79%
IT 1039 2% 15% 37% 44% 2% 17% 81%
CYy 508 5% 5% 11% 78% 1% 10% 89%
LV 1011 4% 9% 28% 58% 1% 13% 86%
LT 1023 3% 8% 27% 61% 1% 11% 88%
LU 500 3% 9% 16% 67% 5% 12% 83%
HU 1000 3% 14% 31% 51% 1% 17% 82%
MT 500 2% 4% 24% 68% 2% 6% 92%
NL 996 5% 8% 19% 67% 1% 13% 86%
AT 1007 4% 22% 30% 39% 5% 26% 69%
PL 1000 2% 11% 40% 44% 3% 13% 84%
PT 1051 4% 18% 32% 43% 3% 22% 75%
RO 1013 4% 8% 24% 60% 4% 12% 84%
Sl 1025 2% 6% 20% 72% - 8% 92%
SK 1050 3% 8% 32% 57% - 11% 89%
Fl 1008 2% 5% 17% 76% - 7% 93%
SE 1007 1% 7% 12% 80% - 8% 92%
UK 1331 3% 13% 35% 48% 1% 16% 83%




QA26a.1 Please tell me if you find it difficult or not to get access to the following financial services.
A basic bank account

QA26a.1 Dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous trouvez qu’il est difficile ou pas d’avoir accés aux services financiers suivants.
Un compte en banque de base

. e Plutot Plutdét pas | Pas du tout o
Tres difficilel  cricie / | aifficile 7 | difficile 7 Difficile » | 7S difficile
TOTAL / Very . NSP / DK e / Not
difficult Fairly Not very Not at all Difficult difficult
difficult difficult difficult

UE27 / EU27 26719 5% 11% 30% 50% 4% 16% 80%
BE 1005 3% 8% 32% 57% - 11% 89%
BG 1015 10% 10% 25% 45% 10% 20% 70%
CZ 1007 2% 7% 26% 62% 3% 9% 88%
DK 1020 2% 11% 34% 52% 1% 13% 86%
DE 1549 2% 4% 20% 73% 1% 6%0 93%
EE 1000 3% 5% 10% 80% 2% 8% 90%
1E 1001 4% 8% 27% 57% 4% 12% 84%
EL 1000 12% 17% 30% 41% - 29% 71%
ES 1026 7% 19% 43% 28% 3% 26% 71%
FR 1027 2% 16% 44% 34% 4% 18% 78%
1T 1039 8% 18% 35% 34% 5% 26% 69%
CcY 508 12% 16% 26% 44% 2% 28% 70%
LV 1011 4% 7% 29% 51% 9% 11% 80%
LT 1023 3% 9% 18% 64% 6%0 12% 82%
LU 500 6% 10% 24% 58% 2% 16% 82%
HU 1000 8% 15% 28% 43% 6%0 23% 71%
MT 500 8% 7% 30% 52% 3% 15% 82%
NL 996 - 2% 17% 80% 1% 2% 97%
AT 1007 2% 10% 34% 53% 1% 12% 87%
PL 1000 6% 8% 28% 52% 6%0 14% 80%
PT 1051 7% 19% 41% 27% 6%0 26% 68%
RO 1013 13% 20% 26% 21% 20% 33% 47%
Sl 1025 4% 3% 19% 71% 3% 7% 90%
SK 1050 2% 10% 45% 41% 2% 12% 86%
Fl 1008 - 3% 17% 79% 1% 3% 96%
SE 1007 1% 5% 21% 71% 2% 6%0 92%
UK 1331 3% 5% 22% 68% 2% 8% 90%




QA26a.2 Please tell me if you find it difficult or not to get access to the following financial services.
A bank card/ payment card

QA26a.2 Dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous trouvez qu'’il est difficile ou pas d’avoir acces aux services
financiers suivants.

Une carte de banque/ de paiement

Plutot Pas du
Trés Plutot pas tout o
ToTAL | difficile | difficile | difficile | difficile | NSP / | Difficile / Pas/d,:lf;'tc"e
/ Very | / Fairly | / Not |/ Not at DK Difficult difficult
difficult | difficult | very all
difficult | difficult
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 | 6% 12% 31% 46% 5% 18% 77%
BE 1005 3% 9% 33% 54% 1% 12% 87%
BG 1015 9% 8% 24% 47% 12% 17% 71%
cZ 1007 4% 8% 30% 55% 3% 12% 85%
DK 1020 3% 14% 39% 42% 2% 17% 81%
DE 1549 3% 5% 24% 66% 2% 8% 90%
EE 1000 3% 4% 9% 82% 2% 7% 91%
IE 1001 5% 8% 26% 55% 6% 13% 81%
EL 1000 | 12% 17% 29% 41% 1% 29% 70%
ES 1026 | 17% 24% 40% 14% 5% 41% 54%
FR 1027 2% 20% 45% 29% 4% 22% 74%
IT 1039 7% 18% 34% 35% 6% 25% 69%
CY 508 13% 15% 23% 44% 5% 28% 67%
LV 1011 4% 5% 28% 54% 9% 9% 82%
LT 1023 4% 8% 19% 61% 8% 12% 80%
LU 500 6% 14% 27% 51% 2% 20% 78%
HU 1000 8% 15% 34% 37% 6% 23% 71%
MT 500 7% 6% 31% 50% 6% 13% 81%
NL 996 N 2% 15% 82% 1% 2% 97%
AT 1007 3% 11% 36% 49% 1% 14% 85%
PL 1000 6% 9% 30% 47% 8% 15% 77%
PT 1051 5% 16% 42% 31% 6% 21% 73%
RO 1013 | 11% 16% 27% 25% 21% 27% 52%
S| 1025 5% 4% 21% 67% 3% 9% 88%
SK 1050 3% 12% 45% 37% 3% 15% 82%
Fi 1008 1% 3% 23% 72% 1% 4% 95%
SE 1007 1% 3% 27% 67% 2% 2% 94%
UK 1331 3% 6% 25% 63% 3% 9% 88%




QA26a.3 Please tell me if you find it difficult or not to get access to the following financial services.

A credit card

QA26a.3 Dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous trouvez qu’il est difficile ou pas d’avoir accés aux services financiers

suivants.
Treés Plutot Plutét pas | Pas du tout pas difficile
difficile / difficile / difficile / difficile / | NSP /| Difficile /
TOTAL X e / Not
Very Fairly Not very Not at all DK Difficult difficult
difficult difficult difficult difficult

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 9% 18% 28% 37% 8% 27% 65%
BE 1005 7% 17% 31% 42% 3% 24% 73%
BG 1015 17% 18% 19% 27% 19% 35% 46%
Ccz 1007 7% 14% 33% 41% 5% 21% 74%
DK 1020 5% 22% 34% 35% 4% 27% 69%
DE 1549 8% 13% 23% 49% 7% 21% 72%
EE 1000 11% 10% 16% 50% 13% 21% 66%
IE 1001 7% 11% 22% 47% 13% 18% 69%
EL 1000 17% 19% 28% 35% 1% 36% 63%
ES 1026 22% 33% 30% 11% 4% 55% 41%
FR 1027 3% 18% 41% 32% 6% 21% 73%
IT 1039 9% 22% 32% 30% 7% 31% 62%
CY 508 13% 17% 23% 41% 6% 30% 64%
LV 1011 9% 13% 28% 36% 14% 22% 64%
LT 1023 11% 17% 18% 39% 15% 28% 57%
LU 500 7% 24% 22% 43% 4% 31% 65%
HU 1000 14% 23% 30% 23% 10% 37% 53%
MT 500 6% 8% 29% 46% 11% 14% 75%
NL 996 5% 7% 20% 62% 6% 12% 82%
AT 1007 8% 22% 36% 29% 5% 30% 65%
PL 1000 9% 14% 27% 40% 10% 23% 67%
PT 1051 12% 34% 30% 15% 9% 46% 45%
RO 1013 14% 21% 24% 18% 23% 35% 42%
Sl 1025 10% 11% 24% 49% 6% 21% 73%
SK 1050 7% 22% 41% 25% 5% 29% 66%
Fl 1008 3% 10% 28% 55% 4% 13% 83%
SE 1007 3% 9% 26% 56% 6% 12% 82%
UK 1331 7% 10% 22% 54% 7% 17% 76%




QA26a.4 Please tell me if you find it difficult or not to get access to the following financial services.

Consumer loans

QA26a.4 Dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous trouvez qu'’il est difficile ou pas d’avoir accés aux services
financiers suivants.
Des crédits a la consommation

Pas du

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas tout Pas
difficile 7 | difficile 7 | difficile 7 | ._t°Y NSP 7/ | Difficile 7 | difficile 7
TOTAL Very Fairly Not very ﬁ;fﬁcne ﬁ DK Difficult Not
difficult | difficult | difficurt | Notata difficult
difficult

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 | 13% 21% 25% 32% 9% 34% 57%
BE 1005 7% 19% 31% 38% 5% 26% 69%
BG 1015 27% 26% 17% 15% 15% 53% 320
cz 1007 11% 20% 36% 28% 5% 31% 64%
DK 1020 13% 23% 29% 31% 2% 36% 60%
DE 1549 11% 14% 26% 43% 6% 25% 69%
EE 1000 13% 13% 20% 35% 10% 26% 55%
IE 1001 9% 14% 19% 21% 17% 23% 60%
EL 1000 23% 2206 28% 26% 1% 45% 54%
ES 1026 20% 38% 13% 2% 5% 78% 17%
FR 1027 6% 20% 27% 22% 5% 26% 69%
T 1039 10% 25% 30% 25% 10% 35% 55%
cY 508 23% 27% 18% 26% 6% 50% 44%
Y 1011 20% 23% 20% 14% 23% 43% 34%
T 1023 16% 220 10% 25% 18% 38% 44%
LU 500 11% 27% 23% 33% 6% 38% 56%
HU 1000 16% 28% 31% 18% 7% 44% 29%
MT 500 6% 16% 21% 320 25% 22% 53%
NL 996 6% 9% 20% 5206 13% 15% 72%
AT 1007 9% 28% 37% 21% 5% 37% 58%
PL 1000 10% 20% 30% 31% 9% 30% 61%
PT 1051 11% 31% 33% 16% 9% 2% 29%
RO 1013 18% 26% 20% 13% 23% 24% 33%
Sl 1025 17% 18% 23% 34% 8% 35% 57%
SK 1050 14% 320 37% 13% 2% 26% 50%
Fi 1008 2% 10% 25% 56% 7% 129 81%
SE 1007 2% 11% 27% 29% 9% 15% 76%
UK 1331 8% 14% 21% 26% 11% 220 67%




QA26a.5 Please tell me if you find it difficult or not to get access to the following financial services.

A mortgage

QA26a.5 Dites-moi dans quelle mesure vous trouvez qu’il est difficile ou pas d’avoir acces aux services financiers

suivants.
Treés Plutot e -
e - e - Plutot pas Pas du tout e - Pas difficile
ToTaL | difficile 71| difficile /7 iervile 7 Not|difficile 7 Not| NoF 7 | Difficile 7 / Not
very Fairly ' ery difficult |at an difficur] PK Difficult | itticurt
difficult difficult

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 24% 25% 17% 21% 13% 49% 38%
BE 1005 18% 33% 21% 23% 5% 51% 44%
BG 1015 30% 20% 12% 11% 27% 50% 23%
czZ 1007 32% 31% 16% 11% 10% 63% 27%
DK 1020 15% 37% 26% 14% 8% 52% 40%
DE 1549 21% 22% 16% 29% 12% 43% 45%
EE 1000 18% 12% 18% 27% 25% 30% 45%
IE 1001 13% 11% 15% 37% 24% 24% 52%
EL 1000 24% 25% 25% 25% 1% 49% 50%
ES 1026 66% 24% 5% 1% 4% 90% 6%
FR 1027 10% 35% 20% 10% 25% 45% 30%
T 1039 18% 26% 26% 21% 9% 44% 47%
CY 508 28% 23% 18% 24% 7% 51% 42%
Y 1011 31% 22% 13% 7% 27% 53% 20%
LT 1023 24% 22% 13% 22% 19% 46% 35%
LU 500 28% 28% 15% 21% 8% 56% 36%
HU 1000 26% 33% 21% 10% 10% 59% 31%
MT 500 10% 15% 17% 31% 27% 25% 48%
NL 996 11% 18% 19% 42% 10% 29% 61%
AT 1007 17% 32% 26% 15% 10% 49% 41%
PL 1000 23% 25% 20% 18% 14% 48% 38%
PT 1051 39% 36% 13% 4% 8% 75% 17%
RO 1013 31% 21% 10% 9% 29% 52% 19%
S| 1025 21% 17% 16% 29% 17% 38% 45%
SK 1050 28% 40% 19% 7% 6% 68% 26%
Fi 1008 4% 16% 30% 44% 6% 20% 74%
SE 1007 6% 23% 26% 37% 8% 29% 63%
UK 1331 18% 16% 14% 37% 15% 34% 51%




QA26b Please tell me how much you feel you are at risk of being over-indebted.

QA26b Veuillez me dire dans quelle mesure vous pensez qu’il y ait un risque que vous deveniez surendetté(e).

Un grand

Un certain

Pas beaucoup

Pas du tout

TOTAL risque / risque / de risques /7 | derisque /7 | NSP / | Un risque / ris:j: g?\lot
Very at Fairly at Not very at Not at all at DK At risk .
. . . . at risk
risk risk risk risk
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 7% 20% 30% 40% 3% 27% 70%
BE 1005 8% 19% 36% 37% - 27% 73%
BG 1015 7% 18% 39% 27% 9% 25% 66%
Cz 1007 3% 19% 34% 43% 1% 22% 77%
DK 1020 3% 6% 35% 55% 1% 9% 90%
DE 1549 3% 9% 28% 58% 2% 12% 86%
EE 1000 10% 20% 27% 42% 1% 30% 69%
IE 1001 7% 21% 32% 28% 12% 28% 60%
EL 1000 7% 16% 34% 42% 1% 23% 76%
ES 1026 14% 35% 24% 22% 5% 49% 46%
FR 1027 6% 23% 29% 40% 2% 29% 69%
IT 1039 4% 20% 35% 36% 5% 24% 71%
CY 508 9% 16% 22% 47% 6% 25% 69%
LV 1011 25% 26% 25% 22% 2% 51% 47%
LT 1023 4% 19% 23% 51% 3% 23% 74%
LU 500 8% 19% 24% 46% 3% 27% 70%
HU 1000 20% 33% 29% 17% 1% 53% 46%
MT 500 8% 13% 25% 49% 5% 21% 74%
NL 996 3% 10% 42% 45% - 13% 87%
AT 1007 5% 22% 34% 36% 3% 27% 70%
PL 1000 4% 17% 37% 37% 5% 21% 74%
PT 1051 4% 23% 32% 37% 4% 27% 69%
RO 1013 11% 29% 29% 20% 11% 40% 49%
Sl 1025 3% 8% 32% 56% 1% 11% 88%
SK 1050 4% 16% 50% 27% 3% 20% 77%
Fl 1008 2% 12% 22% 64% - 14% 86%
SE 1007 3% 7% 28% 62% - 10% 90%
UK 1331 9% 26% 24% 39% 2% 35% 63%




QA27.1 And please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements.
Poor people should get easy access to interest free loans

QAZ27.1 Et veuillez me dire si vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutét d’accord, plutét pas d’accord ou pas du tout d’accord
avec chacune des propositions suivantes.
Les personnes pauvres devraient avoir acceés a des crédits sans intéréts

Tout a fait Plutot Plutot pas | Pas du tout
TOTAL d’accord / | d’accord / | d’accord /7 | d’accord / NSP 7 D'accord / | Pas d'accord
Totally Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree / Disagree
agree agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 26719 20% 36% 25% 13% 6% 56% 38%
BE 1005 18% 34% 30% 16% 2% 52% 46%
BG 1015 32% 41% 11% 5% 11% 73% 16%
Cz 1007 13% 41% 27% 16% 3% 54% 43%
DK 1020 11% 24% 38% 24% 3% 35% 62%
DE 1549 10% 24% 35% 27% 4% 34% 62%
EE 1000 16% 25% 31% 23% 5% 41% 54%
IE 1001 22% 36% 19% 10% 13% 58% 29%
EL 1000 49% 36% 10% 5% - 85% 15%
ES 1026 27% 43% 15% 5% 10% 70% 20%
FR 1027 25% 39% 23% 9% 4% 64% 32%
1T 1039 25% 49% 15% 4% 7% 74% 19%
CY 508 65% 20% 9% 4% 2% 85% 13%
LV 1011 22% 27% 29% 17% 5% 49% 46%
LT 1023 22% 32% 23% 16% 7% 54% 39%
LU 500 27% 34% 26% 10% 3% 61% 36%
HU 1000 30% 38% 21% 8% 3% 68% 29%
MT 500 28% 30% 26% 9% 7% 58% 35%
NL 996 9% 23% 36% 31% 1% 32% 67%
AT 1007 20% 43% 26% 6% 5% 63% 32%
PL 1000 21% 41% 20% 6% 12% 62% 26%
PT 1051 20% 54% 13% 3% 10% 74% 16%
RO 1013 30% 29% 18% 12% 11% 59% 30%
Sl 1025 33% 28% 25% 11% 3% 61% 36%
SK 1050 20% 51% 21% 6% 2% 71% 27%
Fl 1008 11% 30% 38% 18% 3% 41% 56%
SE 1007 9% 31% 41% 16% 3% 40% 57%
UK 1331 13% 31% 35% 16% 5% 44% 51%




QA27.2 And please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements.

Credit institutions should check much more thoroughly the financial capacity of potential borrowers

QA27.2 Et veuillez me dire si vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutdt d’accord, plutdt pas d’accord ou pas du tout d’accord avec
chacune des propositions suivantes.

Les institutions de crédit devraient mieux vérifier la capacité financiére des emprunteurs potentiels

Tout & fait Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout
d’accord / d’accord / d’accord / NSP 7/ D'accord / |Pas d'accord /
TOTAL d’accord / )
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 26719 48% 38% 7% 2% 5% 86% 9%
BE 1005 61% 33% 4% 1% 1% 94% 5%
BG 1015 46% 40% 3% 1% 10% 86% 4%
cz 1007 47% 41% 8% 1% 3% 88% 9%
DK 1020 50% 35% 11% 2% 2% 85% 13%
D-W 1037 49% 35% 10% 3% 3% 84% 13%
DE 1549 49% 36% 9% 3% 3% 85% 12%
D-E 512 48% 38% 8% 2% 4% 86% 10%
EE 1000 70% 21% 3% 2% 4% 91% 5%
IE 1001 51% 36% 3% 1% 9% 87% 4%
EL 1000 54% 36% 6% 2% 2% 90% 8%
ES 1026 36% 41% 9% 3% 11% 77% 12%
FR 1027 67% 27% 3% 1% 2% 94% 4%
IT 1039 24% 52% 11% 4% 9% 76% 15%
CY 508 77% 17% 2% 1% 3% 94% 3%
LV 1011 61% 31% 3% 1% 4% 92% 4%
LT 1023 50% 31% 5% 3% 11% 81% 8%
LU 500 58% 35% 5% 1% 1% 93% 6%
HU 1000 45% 42% 8% 2% 3% 87% 10%
MT 500 50% 41% 3% - 6% 91% 3%
NL 996 76% 20% 2% 1% 1% 96% 3%
AT 1007 37% 44% 12% 2% 5% 81% 14%
PL 1000 39% 43% 7% 2% 9% 82% 9%
PT 1051 34% 51% 6% 1% 8% 85% 7%
RO 1013 39% 36% 11% 4% 10% 75% 15%
Sl 1025 57% 30% 8% 3% 2% 87% 11%
SK 1050 44% 48% 6% 1% 1% 92% 7%
Fl 1008 45% 40% 10% 3% 2% 85% 13%
SE 1007 60% 31% 6% 1% 2% 91% 7%
UK 1331 56% 36% 5% 1% 2% 92% 6%




QA27.3 And please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements.
Unemployed people who want to start up a business activity should have easier access to loans

QA27.3 Et veuillez me dire si vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutdt d’accord, plutét pas d’accord ou pas du tout d’accord avec
chacune des propositions suivantes.
Les personnes sans emploi qui désirent commencer une affaire devraient avoir un acces plus facile au crédit

Tout & fait Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout
TOTAL d’c:::cirdall d’aczo(:d 7 d’accord / d’accord / |NSP /| D'accord / |Pas d‘accord
Totallylagreel|Tenditolagree Tend to Totally DK Agree / Disagree
disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 29% 47% 14% 5% 5% 76% 19%
BE 1005 27% 46% 20% 6% 1% 73% 26%
BG 1015 35% 42% 9% 3% 11% 77% 12%
cz 1007 14% 47% 26% 10% 3% 61% 36%
DK 1020 20% 47% 22% 8% 3% 67% 30%
DE 1549 23% 46% 19% 7% 5% 69% 26%
EE 1000 19% 37% 25% 15% 4% 56% 40%
IE 1001 31% 44% 11% 1% 13% 75% 12%
EL 1000 54% 40% 5% 1% - 94% 6%
ES 1026 40% 46% 5% 1% 8% 86% 6%
FR 1027 36% 52% 8% 2% 2% 88% 10%
IT 1039 31% 50% 10% 4% 5% 81% 14%
CY 508 64% 26% 6% 1% 3% 90% 7%
LV 1011 30% 35% 23% 8% 4% 65% 31%
LT 1023 32% 38% 14% 8% 8% 70% 22%
LU 500 29% 44% 16% 8% 3% 73% 24%
HU 1000 33% 46% 14% 3% 4% 79% 17%
MT 500 35% 38% 18% 2% 7% 73% 20%
NL 996 23% 43% 24% 7% 3% 66% 31%
AT 1007 18% 46% 24% 7% 5% 64% 31%
PL 1000 33% 48% 9% 2% 8% 81% 11%
PT 1051 28% 58% 7% 1% 6% 86% 8%
RO 1013 36% 36% 12% 5% 11% 72% 17%
Sl 1025 46% 37% 9% 5% 3% 83% 14%
SK 1050 25% 55% 13% 4% 3% 80% 17%
Fl 1008 18% 54% 21% 5% 2% 72% 26%
SE 1007 19% 54% 21% 4% 2% 73% 25%
UK 1331 18% 49% 22% 6% 5% 67% 28%




QA27.4 And please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements.
Poor people should have free personalised financial advice, given by an official source

QA27.4 Et veuillez me dire si vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutdot d’accord, plutdt pas d’accord ou pas du tout d’accord avec
chacune des propositions suivantes.
Les personnes pauvres devraient recevoir des conseils personnalisés et gratuits d’une source officielle

Tout & fait Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout
d’accord / d’accord / d’accord / NSP / D'accord / |Pas d'accord
TOTAL | d’accord / )
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree / Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 26719 47% 41% 6% 2% 4% 88% 8%
BE 1005 64% 31% 4% 1% - 95% 5%
BG 1015 52% 37% 2% 1% 8% 89% 3%
Ccz 1007 33% 50% 12% 3% 2% 83% 15%
DK 1020 53% 38% 6% 2% 1% 91% 8%
DE 1549 63% 29% 3% 3% 2% 92% 6%
EE 1000 58% 31% 5% 3% 3% 89% 8%
IE 1001 44% 43% 3% 1% 9% 87% 4%
EL 1000 63% 30% 5% 1% 1% 93% 6%
ES 1026 42% 44% 6% 2% 6% 86% 8%
FR 1027 52% 42% 3% 1% 2% 94% 4%
IT 1039 29% 53% 9% 4% 5% 82% 13%
CY 508 87% 10% 1% - 2% 97% 1%
LV 1011 62% 31% 3% 1% 3% 93% 4%
LT 1023 51% 34% 6% 2% 7% 85% 8%
LU 500 64% 32% 2% 1% 1% 96% 3%
HU 1000 46% 38% 9% 4% 3% 84% 13%
MT 500 53% 40% 4% 1% 2% 93% 5%
NL 996 66% 27% 5% 1% 1% 93% 6%
AT 1007 51% 40% 6% 1% 2% 91% 7%
PL 1000 46% 42% 5% 2% 5% 88% 7%
PT 1051 29% 57% 6% 1% 7% 86% 7%
RO 1013 44% 37% 7% 2% 10% 81% 9%
Sl 1025 58% 28% 9% 3% 2% 86% 12%
SK 1050 33% 53% 10% 2% 2% 86% 12%
Fl 1008 46% 40% 9% 3% 2% 86% 12%
SE 1007 53% 38% 6% 2% 1% 91% 8%
UK 1331 38% 49% 8% 2% 3% 87% 10%




QA27.5 And please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following
statements.
Every financial institution in (OUR COUNTRY) should commit to allow every individual to open a basic bank account

QAZ27.5 Et veuillez me dire si vous étes tout a fait d’accord, plutét d’accord, plutét pas d’accord ou pas du tout d’accord avec
chacune des propositions suivantes.
Chaque institution financiere en (NOTRE PAYS) devrait s’engager a permettre a toute personne d’ouvrir un compte en banque de

Tout & fait Plutot Plutot pas Pas du tout
X d’accord / d’accord / d’accord /7 |NSP /| D'accord / Pas d'accord /
TOTAL | d’accord / .
Tend to Tend to Totally DK Agree Disagree
Totally agree . .
agree disagree disagree
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 39% 41% 11% 3% 6% 80% 14%
BE 1005 48% 37% 11% 3% 1% 85% 14%
BG 1015 38% 35% 6% 3% 18% 73% 9%
Ccz 1007 19% 45% 24% 8% 4% 64% 32%
DK 1020 53% 29% 12% 5% 1% 82% 17%
DE 1549 61% 29% 6% 2% 2% 90% 8%
EE 1000 61% 25% 5% 4% 5% 86% 9%
IE 1001 42% 39% 6% 1% 12% 81% 7%
EL 1000 44% 38% 11% 4% 3% 82% 15%
ES 1026 32% 41% 11% 4% 12% 73% 15%
FR 1027 45% 46% 6% 1% 2% 91% 7%
IT 1039 23% 52% 13% 4% 8% 75% 17%
CY 508 48% 24% 12% 6% 10% 72% 18%
LV 1011 45% 37% 8% 3% 7% 82% 11%
LT 1023 36% 34% 14% 6% 10% 70% 20%
LU 500 53% 36% 7% 2% 2% 89% 9%
HU 1000 37% 37% 14% 6% 6% 74% 20%
MT 500 34% 45% 9% 2% 10% 79% 11%
NL 996 54% 28% 11% 4% 3% 82% 15%
AT 1007 34% 46% 13% 4% 3% 80% 17%
PL 1000 24% 44% 14% 4% 14% 68% 18%
PT 1051 17% 59% 11% 1% 12% 76% 12%
RO 1013 32% 41% 12% 5% 10% 73% 17%
Sl 1025 51% 30% 10% 4% 5% 81% 14%
SK 1050 22% 46% 21% 7% 4% 68% 28%
Fl 1008 56% 32% 7% 4% 1% 88% 11%
SE 1007 41% 32% 15% 8% 4% 73% 23%
UK 1331 40% 45% 9% 2% 4% 85% 11%




QA28 Would you say that finding decent housing at reasonable price in the area where you live is ...?

QA28 Diriez-vous que trouver un logement décent a un prix raisonnable 14 ou vous vivez est ... ?

Plutét Trés
TOTAL Tres facile /7 | Plutdt facile / difficile / difficile /| NSP /| Facile / | Difficile /
Very easy Fairly easy Fairly Very DK Easy Difficult
difficult difficult
UE27 / EU27 26719 5% 22% 41% 26% 6% 27% 67%
BE 1005 3% 18% 51% 27% 1% 21% 78%
BG 1015 3% 15% 39% 28% 15% 18% 67%
CZ 1007 1% 9% 51% 38% 1% 10% 89%
DK 1020 10% 39% 32% 17% 2% 49% 49%
DE 1549 12% 36% 34% 11% 7% 48% 45%
EE 1000 3% 31% 42% 19% 5% 34% 61%
1E 1001 5% 25% 29% 33% 8% 30% 62%
EL 1000 3% 30% 42% 24% 1% 33% 66%
ES 1026 5% 14% 42% 35% 4% 19% 77%
FR 1027 2% 19% 51% 25% 3% 21% 76%
1T 1039 4% 20% 43% 30% 3% 24% 73%
CY 508 1% 8% 28% 61% 2% 9% 89%
LV 1011 6% 29% 40% 18% 7% 35% 58%
LT 1023 3% 22% 41% 23% 11% 25% 64%
LU 500 2% 9% 43% 43% 3% 11% 86%
HU 1000 7% 28% 40% 22% 3% 35% 62%
MT 500 2% 9% 41% 45% 3% 11% 86%
NL 996 8% 29% 37% 18% 8% 37% 55%
AT 1007 2% 27% 49% 16% 6% 29% 65%
PL 1000 2% 12% 43% 33% 10% 14% 76%
PT 1051 4% 25% 40% 24% 7% 29% 64%
RO 1013 1% 12% 38% 37% 12% 13% 75%
Sl 1025 1% 14% 39% 39% 7% 15% 78%
SK 1050 1% 14% 50% 34% 1% 15% 84%
Fl 1008 4% 41% 40% 11% 4% 45% 51%
SE 1007 7% 32% 40% 18% 3% 39% 58%
UK 1331 3% 24% 39% 28% 6% 27% 67%




QAZ29 In the area where you live, please tell me if there are people who are homeless? Would you say
there are many people, some people, a few people or none who is homeless?

QAZ29 Veuillez me dire s’il y a des personnes sans abri la ou vous vivez ? Diriez-vous qu’il y a beaucoup de

personnes, quelques personnes, peu de personnes ou aucune personne sans abri ?

Beaucoup de Quelques Peu de Aucune NSP /
TOTAL personnes / personnes / personnes / A personne / DK
Many people Some people few people None

UE27 / EU27 26719 3% 19% 26% 42% 10%
BE 1005 3% 11% 24% 59% 3%
BG 1015 4% 19% 39% 27% 11%
CZ 1007 3% 16% 56% 24% 1%
DK 1020 1% 9% 30% 56% 4%
DE 1549 1% 12% 19% 56% 12%
EE 1000 10% 28% 22% 34% 6%
1E 1001 3% 16% 29% 36% 16%
EL 1000 2% 13% 37% 40% 8%
ES 1026 7% 24% 26% 37% 6%
FR 1027 4% 18% 20% 50% 8%
1T 1039 3% 25% 23% 29% 20%
CY 508 - 1% 10% 80% 9%
LV 1011 10% 20% 34% 32% 4%
LT 1023 9% 32% 19% 33% 7%
LU 500 1% 8% 15% 71% 5%
HU 1000 9% 32% 25% 31% 3%
MT 500 1% 1% 13% 62% 23%
NL 996 1% 5% 22% 66% 6%
AT 1007 3% 20% 28% 43% 6%
PL 1000 3% 21% 28% 37% 11%
PT 1051 4% 25% 24% 38% 9%
RO 1013 5% 28% 30% 27% 10%
Sl 1025 2% 14% 32% 48% 4%
SK 1050 3% 22% 50% 22% 3%
Fl 1008 1% 7% 17% 69% 6%
SE 1007 2% 5% 28% 59% 6%
UK 1331 3% 19% 31% 36% 11%




QA30.1 Generally speaking, would you say that the number of homeless people has strongly increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in the last

3yearsin ..?
The area where you live

QA30.1 D’une maniére générale, diriez-vous que le nombre de personnes sans abri a fortement augmenté, plutdét augmenté, plutét diminué, fortement diminué ces dernieres

années ... ?
La ou vous vivez

~ . A . .| Est resté le méme
Fortemer"nt Plutét augmenté /| Plutét diminué / |Fortement diminué (SPONTANE) / NsP /| Augments 7 Diminué 7/
TOTAL augmenté / Somewhat Somewhat / Strongly
Strongly increased increased decreased decreased S EE DI L[ RS
(SPONTANEOUS)
UE27 / EU27 26719 5% 25% 8% 3% 42% 17% 30% 11%
BE 1005 4% 21% 7% 2% 60% 6% 25% 9%
BG 1015 4% 21% 5% 4% 39% 27% 25% 9%
Ccz 1007 6% 47% 20% 6% 15% 6% 53% 26%
DK 1020 1% 20% 11% 4% 54% 10% 21% 15%
DE 1549 2% 18% 8% 3% 46% 23% 20% 11%
EE 1000 7% 29% 5% 2% 38% 19% 36% 7%
IE 1001 6% 23% 4% 4% 41% 22% 29% 8%
EL 1000 9% 26% 2% 6% 48% 9% 35% 8%
ES 1026 7% 30% 3% 1% 52% 7% 37% 4%
FR 1027 5% 23% 6% 2% 43% 21% 28% 8%
IT 1039 5% 25% 7% 2% 40% 21% 30% 9%
CY 508 1% 8% 1% 2% 69% 19% 9% 3%
LV 1011 13% 35% 4% 3% 31% 14% 48% 7%
LT 1023 8% 37% 5% 1% 36% 13% 45% 6%
LU 500 2% 14% 4% 2% 55% 23% 16% 6%
HU 1000 8% 35% 4% 2% 44% 7% 43% 6%
MT 500 2% 13% 5% 9% 48% 23% 15% 14%
NL 996 2% 14% 8% 3% 58% 15% 16% 11%
AT 1007 6% 29% 6% 3% 44% 12% 35% 9%
PL 1000 3% 21% 13% 5% 40% 18% 24% 18%
PT 1051 5% 32% 9% 2% 39% 13% 37% 11%
RO 1013 7% 24% 9% 9% 40% 11% 31% 18%
Sl 1025 3% 24% 3% 2% 55% 13% 27% 5%
SK 1050 9% 56% 14% 3% 13% 5% 65% 17%
Fl 1008 - 12% 11% 3% 58% 16% 12% 14%
SE 1007 2% 23% 7% 3% 51% 14% 25% 10%
UK 1331 4% 31% 11% 3% 28% 23% 35% 14%




QA30.2 Generally speaking, would you say that the number of homeless people has strongly increased, somewhat increased, somewhat decreased or strongly decreased in

the last 3 years in ...?
(OUR COUNTRY)

QA30.2 D’'une maniére générale, diriez-vous que le nombre de personnes sans abri a fortement augmenté, plutét augmenté, plutdt diminué, fortement diminué ces

derniéres années ... ?
En (NOTRE PAYS)

Fortement FIutot augments | PILLOE diminué 7 Fortement Est resté le méme
augmenté / diminué / (SPONTANE) 7/ NSP /| Augmenté / Diminué /
TOTAL / Somewhat Somewhat
Strongly increased decreased Strongly Stayed the same DK Increased Decreased
increased decreased (SPONTANEOUS)
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 20% 53% 6% 1% 9% 11% 73% 7%
BE 1005 16% 62% 6% 1% 12% 3% 78% 7%
BG 1015 14% 42% 3% 1% 11% 29% 56% 4%
cz 1007 15% 62% 13% 1% 6% 3% 77% 14%
DK 1020 6% 59% 10% 1% 18% 6% 65% 11%
DE 1549 17% 56% 6% - 9% 12% 73% 6%
EE 1000 24% 52% 4% 1% 10% 9% 76% 5%
IE 1001 27% 42% 5% 1% 11% 14% 69% 6%
EL 1000 32% 43% 2% - 18% 5% 75% 2%
ES 1026 25% 60% 2% - 5% 8% 85% 2%
FR 1027 35% 55% 3% - 3% 4% 90% 3%
1T 1039 13% 54% 6% 2% 12% 13% 67% 8%
CY 508 3% 22% 2% 2% 51% 20% 25% 4%
LV 1011 44% 40% 2% - 4% 10% 84% 2%
LT 1023 19% 61% 3% - 6% 11% 80% 3%
LU 500 24% 56% 4% - 7% 9% 80% 4%
HU 1000 44% 45% 2% - 5% 4% 89% 2%
MT 500 7% 38% 10% 7% 18% 20% 45% 17%
NL 996 10% 56% 14% 2% 10% 8% 66% 16%
AT 1007 11% 53% 7% 1% 16% 12% 64% 8%
PL 1000 10% 43% 13% 1% 15% 18% 53% 14%
PT 1051 23% 45% 8% 1% 9% 14% 68% 9%
RO 1013 29% 39% 5% 3% 10% 14% 68% 8%
Sl 1025 11% 60% 2% 1% 11% 15% 71% 3%
SK 1050 27% 59% 8% - 3% 3% 86% 8%
Fl 1008 3% 61% 12% 1% 11% 12% 64% 13%
SE 1007 14% 67% 6% 1% 5% 7% 81% 7%
UK 1331 16% 56% 7% - 5% 16% 72% 7%




QA31.1 Do you think that ... is spending too much, about the fair amount, not very
much or not at all to help homeless people?
The (NATIONALITY) Government

QA31.1 Pensez-vous que ... dépense(nt) trop, a peu prés assez, pas beaucoup ou rien
du tout pour aider les personnes sans abri ?
Le Gouvernement (NATIONALITE)

A peu pres Pas Rien du
Trop / Too assez / beaucoup / NSP /
TOTAL much About the Not very tout 7 Not DK
. at all
fair amount much

UE27 / EU27 26719 2% 21% 51% 12% 14%
BE 1005 2% 29% 56% 8% 5%
BG 1015 2% 6% 56% 17% 19%
Cz 1007 4% 34% 36% 16% 10%
DK 1020 1% 41% 46% 4% 8%
DE 1549 1% 28% 48% 6% 17%
EE 1000 2% 22% 54% 13% 9%
IE 1001 2% 22% 39% 17% 20%
EL 1000 - 8% 47% 41% 4%
ES 1026 3% 19% 55% 12% 11%
FR 1027 2% 17% 61% 11% 9%
1T 1039 3% 16% 46% 21% 14%
CY 508 10% 33% 36% 6% 15%
LV 1011 1% 8% 50% 24% 17%
LT 1023 1% 11% 47% 21% 20%
LU 500 4% 55% 31% 1% 9%
HU 1000 1% 18% 54% 20% 7%
MT 500 2% 35% 37% 10% 16%
NL 996 3% 42% 36% 3% 16%
AT 1007 1% 32% 48% 9% 10%
PL 1000 1% 14% 61% 8% 16%
PT 1051 5% 14% 46% 11% 24%
RO 1013 2% 9% 48% 29% 12%
Sl 1025 2% 27% 39% 11% 21%
SK 1050 3% 36% 45% 10% 6%
Fl 1008 2% 35% 54% 3% 6%
SE 1007 - 22% 57% 9% 12%
UK 1331 3% 25% 47% 7% 18%




QA31.2 Do you think that ... is spending too much, about the fair amount, not very much or not at all
to help homeless people?
The local or regional authorities

QA31.2 Pensez-vous que ... dépense(nt) trop, a peu prés assez, pas beaucoup ou rien du tout pour
aider les personnes sans abri ?
Les autorités locales ou régionales

A peu pres Pas
TOTAL Trop / Too | assez / About | beaucoup /7 | Rien du tout / NSP 7/
much the fair Not very Not at all DK
amount much

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 2% 27% 46% 10% 15%
BE 1005 2% 34% 51% 8% 5%
BG 1015 2% 6% 51% 21% 20%
Cz 1007 3% 41% 33% 13% 10%
DK 1020 - 45% 40% 4% 11%
DE 1549 1% 37% 42% 3% 17%
EE 1000 1% 35% 45% 8% 11%
IE 1001 1% 23% 36% 17% 23%
EL 1000 - 9% 46% 40% 5%
ES 1026 2% 23% 51% 13% 11%
FR 1027 1% 27% 52% 7% 13%
IT 1039 3% 19% 47% 16% 15%
CYy 508 2% 21% 41% 14% 22%
LV 1011 - 15% 46% 18% 21%
LT 1023 1% 12% 43% 23% 21%
LU 500 1% 49% 30% 4% 16%
HU 1000 2% 26% 45% 15% 12%
MT 500 1% 23% 30% 23% 23%
NL 996 3% 44% 32% 3% 18%
AT 1007 2% 36% 44% 8% 10%
PL 1000 1% 20% 53% 7% 19%
PT 1051 4% 18% 43% 10% 25%
RO 1013 2% 10% 42% 31% 15%
Sl 1025 2% 28% 34% 13% 23%
SK 1050 4% 35% 44% 11% 6%
Fl 1008 1% 39% 48% 3% 9%
SE 1007 1% 26% 55% 5% 13%
UK 1331 3% 29% 42% 4% 22%




QA3Z In your opinion, which three of the following reasons best explain why people becorme homeless? (ROTATE - MAX, 3 ANSWERS)

QA3Z2 Selon vous, quelles sont parmi les suivantes les trois raisons qui expliquent le mieux pourguoi certaines personnes deviennent sans abri ¥ (ROTATION - MAX,

3 REFONSES)
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UEZ7 /EUZ7 | 26719 S51% 42% 10% 40% 13% 39% 17% 13% 15% 13% 15% 1% 0% |2%
BE 1005 39% 36% §% 59% 13% 39% 17% 10% 22% 25% 11% 2% - -
BiS 1015 S0% 43% 25% 41% 25% 23% 7% 19% 18% 1% 8% 1% - 4%
CZ 1007 46% 34% 17% 43% 14% 48% 21% 10% 16% 5% 25% 0% 0% |0%
DK 1020 24% 28% 2% 23% 9% 73% 29% 38% 12% 13% 33% 0% - 1%
DE 1549 S52% 40% 7% 43% 16% S % 18% 11% 18% 9% 15% 0% 0% |1%
EE 1000 S6% 35% 25% 47 % 15% 61% 10% 7% 6% 2% 15% 1% 0% |1%
IE 1001 S51% 38% 6% 38% 18% 48% 18% 19% 21% 7% 7% 0% - 2%
EL 1000 G60% 54% 25% 47% 20% 23% 3% 12% 14% 15% 6% 0% - -
ES 1026 69% 40% T 39% 10% 25% 11% 9% 14% 16% 7% 3% - 1%
FR. 1027 G68% 54% 3% 49% 10% 22% 24% 3% 12% 28% 13% 0% - 1%
IT 1039 S4% 52% 15% 30% 9% 16% 13% 7% 22% 20% 15% 1% 1% |2%
(o4 c0g 53% 47% 18% E8% 16% 24 % T 9% 16% 14% % 1% - 1%
LY 1011 S57% 36% 9% 45% 12% S1% 4% §% 13% 3% 26% 1% 0% |1%
LT 1023 45% 23% 14% 40% 17% G} §% 11% 11% 3% 36% 1% - 1%
Lu 500 T4 % 53% 5% 44% 149% 1% 20%: 4% T 18% 10%: 1% 0% [0%
HU 1000 61% 25% 10% 6% 18% 37 % 28% 7% 12% 2% 8% 1% 0% |0%
MT s00 S53% 40% 10% S50% 19% 38% 16% §% 15% &% 6% 1% - 2%
ML 996 16% 17% 3% 52% 4% 5% 16% 48% 15% 13% 27 % - 0% [1%
AT 1007 49% 45% 13% 45% 20% 38% 19% 14% 17% 14% 9% 1% 0% |1%
PL 1000 42% 37% 13% 33% 13% 44% 24% 6% 15% 4% 23% 1% 0% |4%
FT 1051 51% 41% 8% 24 % 18% 2% 11% 10% 19% 4% 9% 1% 0% [3%
RO 1013 S55% 42% 27 % 40% 16% 27 % 11% 9% 13% 3% 12% 1% 0% |4%
SI 1025 33% 18% 20% 27% 12% S % 22% 22% 12% 5% 36% 3% 0% |1%
Sk 1050 47 % 34 % 16% 41% 14 % 55% Z20%: 9% 12% 2% 25% 0% - 0%
FI 1008 29% 34% 4% 39% 11% 59 % 13% 23% 22% 16% 15% 0% 0% |1%
SE 1007 32% 36% 4% 34% 10% G1% 14% 39% 12% 16% 8% 0% - 0%
LK 13351 42% 1% 4% 34% 11% 53% 19% 26% 12% 11% 16%: 2% 0% [2%




QA33 How likely is it that you could ever become homeless, yourself?

QA33 A votre avis, quelle est la probabilité que vous deveniez un jour sans abri ?

Tres Assez Pas trés Pas du tout
TOTAL | probable 7 probable / probable / probable /7 |NSP / Prot_)able / | Pas pro_bable
Very likely | Fairly likely No_t very No_t at all DK Likely / Not likely
likely likely
UE27 / EU27 26719 2% 5% 31% 58% 4% 7% 89%
BE 1005 1% 6% 29% 63% 1% 7% 92%
BG 1015 1% 4% 27% 57% 11% 5% 84%
Cz 1007 2% 5% 40% 50% 3% 7% 90%
DK 1020 1% 2% 18% 78% 1% 3% 96%
DE 1549 1% 1% 23% 72% 3% 2% 95%
EE 1000 2% 9% 41% 46% 2% 11% 87%
IE 1001 2% 6%0 27% 58% 7% 8% 85%
EL 1000 2% 5% 22% 69% 2% 7% 91%
ES 1026 1% 6% 39% 49% 5% 7% 88%
FR 1027 1% 6% 39% 51% 3% 7% 90%
1T 1039 2% 8% 23% 61% 6% 10% 84%
CY 508 2% 4% 15% 75% 4% 6% 90%
LV 1011 5% 12% 35% 43% 5% 17% 78%
LT 1023 3% 14% 34% 43% 6% 17% 77%
LU 500 - 5% 29% 60% 6% 5% 89%
HU 1000 1% 6% 37% 53% 3% 7% 90%
MT 500 - 8% 35% 42% 15% 8% 77%
NL 996 - 1% 18% 81% - 1% 99%
AT 1007 1% 5% 32% 57% 5% 6% 89%
PL 1000 2% 6% 37% 47% 8% 8% 84%
PT 1051 1% 10% 27% 55% 7% 11% 82%
RO 1013 2% 7% 21% 55% 15% 9% 76%
Sl 1025 1% 2% 22% 75% - 3% 97%
SK 1050 1% 4% 41% 51% 3% 5% 92%
Fl 1008 - 1% 26% 73% - 1% 99%
SE 1007 - - 21% 78% 1% 0% 99%
UK 1331 2% 7% 40% 49% 2% 9% 89%




QA34 Do you ever help poor people by daing any of the follawing? (ROTATE - MULTIPLE AMNSWERS POSSIBLE)

QAZd Yous arrive-t-il d'aider des personnes pauwres en faisant une ou plusieurs des actions suivantes ¥ (ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPOMNSES POSSIBLES)
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UEz7 / EU27 | 26719 36 % 10% 57 % B % 30%: 15% 28% 9%, 3% 3% 3%
BE 1005 37% 12% BE%s G% 28% 14% 31% 6% 3% 4% 1%
B 1015 13% 1% 46% 2% 27% 5% 35% 19% 4% 1% 3%
ZZ 1007 30% 2% 31% 1% 8% 16% 4% 34 % 1% 1% 2%
Dk 10z0 B2% 10% Bb % 3% 26% F33% 5% i 1% 2% 0%
DE 1549 43% 13% F3% G% F2% Z0% 27% 5% 2% 1% 3%
EE 1000 22% 7% 48% 4% 33% 4% 30% 14% 2% 5% 5%
1E 1001 =1 11% 41% 4% 29%: 15% 129% 5% 2% 3% 5%
EL 1000 12% 2% 46% 2% 92% 14% 17% 12% 4% 1% 0%
ES 1026 28% 10% 57% B% 42% 10% 41% 7% 3% 2% 3%
FR. 1027 33% 15% Fi% 5% 32% 10% 39% 9% 1% 1% 1%
IT 1039 31% 15% 51% B 28%: 11% 29% 6% 5% 5% 4%
(o9 508 61% 10% 57% T 37% 14% 21% 5% 3% 3% 2%
LY 1011 23% 2% 43% 3% 41% 4% 31% 13% 2% 3% 2%
LT 1023 15% 2% 36% 2% 41% 3% 37% 21% 2% 1% 2%
Ly =10]1] B4% 20% e §% 36% 18% 29% 2% - 0% 1%
HU 1000 23% 9% S50%: 4% F2% 19% 22% 13% 2% 4% 1%
MT =1u]u] F8% 14% 43% 4% 50% 16% 17% 5% 1% 1% 1%
ML Q95 53% 12% B2% 6% 24 % 36% 11% 10% 2% 1% 1%
aT 1007 4% 12% 59% % 33% F1% 21% i 4% 1% 1%
FL 1000 25% 5% 43% 2% 23% 5% 34% 13% 4% 5% 5%
PT 1051 158% 7% 44 % 5% 31% 5% 41% 8% 1% 2% 7o
RO 1013 11% 5% 41% 6% 32% 8% 47 % 9% 4% Q% 5%
S1 1025 25% 6% 43% 5% 39% 13% 2% 10% N Fili) 1%
Sk 1050 27% 6% 45% 4% 22% 0% 17% 19% 1% 0% 0%
FI 1008 53% 13% 6 3% 22% 8% 7 5% 3% 2% 0%
SE 1007 65 % 7% 68 % 3% 26%: 38% 6% 5% 2% 0% 0%
LK 1331 58% 11% 54 3% 22% 2% 11%% % 4% 2% 2%




QA35 A household may have different sources of income and more than one household member may contribute to it. Thinking of your household’s
total monthly income, is your household able to make ends meet...?

QA35 Un ménage peut avoir différentes sources de revenus et plus d’'un membre du ménage peut contribuer a ces revenus. En pensant aux
revenus mensuels de votre ménage, direz-vous que votre ménage arrive a boucler ses fins de mois ... ?

Avec quelques

Avec beaucoup

Tres aisément| Aisément s | Relativement [ ecites 7 | . AVeC | ge difficultés 7|Nsp /| Facile 7 | Moyen 7 | pifficite 7
TOTAL . - aisément / . difficulté /7 . b L
/ Very easily Easily Fairly easily With some With difficulty With great DK Easy Middle Diificult
difficulty difficulty
UE27 / EU27 26719 9% 21% 29% 27% 8% 4% 2% 30% 56% 12%
BE 1005 13% 25% 30% 20% 7% 4% 1% 38% 50% 11%
BG 1015 - 5% 14% 38% 22% 18% 3% 5% 52% 40%
Cz 1007 5% 12% 36% 33% 9% 4% 1% 17% 69% 13%
DK 1020 29% 28% 26% 11% 3% 2% 1% 57% 37% 5%
DE 1549 14% 31% 26% 19% 6% 3% 1% 45% 45% 9%
EE 1000 4% 16% 29% 36% 10% 3% 2% 20% 65% 13%
IE 1001 10% 20% 32% 22% 5% 5% 6% 30% 54% 10%
EL 1000 2% 9% 16% 38% 24% 11% - 11% 54% 35%
ES 1026 6% 22% 25% 35% 6% 4% 2% 28% 60% 10%
FR 1027 6% 19% 35% 27% 8% 4% 1% 25% 62% 12%
IT 1039 5% 19% 31% 30% 9% 4% 2% 24% 61% 13%
CY 508 5% 18% 25% 29% 14% 9% - 23% 54% 23%
LV 1011 2% 10% 22% 34% 20% 10% 2% 12% 56% 30%
LT 1023 3% 17% 25% 35% 13% 5% 2% 20% 60% 18%
LU 500 23% 24% 31% 15% 4% 1% 2% 47% 46% 5%
HU 1000 - 5% 16% 45% 18% 16% - 5% 61% 34%
MT 500 2% 22% 36% 29% 5% 4% 2% 24% 65% 9%
NL 996 22% 28% 23% 17% 5% 3% 2% 50% 40% 8%
AT 1007 16% 27% 30% 20% 4% 2% 1% 43% 50% 6%
PL 1000 4% 17% 31% 28% 11% 6% 3% 21% 59% 17%
PT 1051 1% 20% 42% 20% 8% 7% 2% 21% 62% 15%
RO 1013 1% 8% 21% 42% 14% 10% 4% 9% 63% 24%
Si 1025 9% 24% 28% 26% 9% 4% - 33% 54% 13%
SK 1050 5% 19% 34% 29% 9% 4% - 24% 63% 13%
Fl 1008 12% 31% 37% 16% 2% 1% 1% 43% 53% 3%
SE 1007 29% 24% 28% 13% 2% 2% 2% 53% 41% 4%
UK 1331 14% 21% 33% 21% 6% 2% 3% 35% 54% 8%




QA36.1 There are some things that many people cannot afford,
even if they would like them. For each of the following things
on this card, can | just check whether your household can
afford it if you want it?

Keebina vour home adeauatelv warm

QA36.1 Il y a des choses que beaucoup de gens ne peuvent pas
se payer, méme si elles en ont envie. Pour chacune de ces
choses, puis-je verifier si votre ménage peut se I'offrir ou non ?
Garder une bonne température dans votre logement

Oui, peut se

Non, ne peut

I’offrir / Yes, |pas se I’offrir| NSP /
UL can afford if | / No, cannot DK
want afford it

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 91% 7% 2%
BE 1005 94% 6% -
BG 1015 76% 22% 2%
cz 1007 95% 4% 1%
DK 1020 99% 1% -
DE 1549 97% 3% -
EE 1000 94% 5% 1%
IE 1001 93% 5% 2%
EL 1000 93% 7% -
ES 1026 89% 8% 3%
FR 1027 95% 4% 1%
1T 1039 85% 9% 6%
CY 508 88% 12% -
LV 1011 87% 10% 3%
LT 1023 90% 8% 2%
LU 500 99% 1% -
HU 1000 87% 12% 1%
MT 500 82% 14% 4%
NL 996 98% 2% -
AT 1007 96% 3% 1%
PL 1000 82% 16% 2%
PT 1051 80% 19% 1%
RO 1013 82% 16% 2%
Sl 1025 99% 1% -
SK 1050 94% 6% -
Fl 1008 100% - -
SE 1007 98% 1% 1%
UK 1331 92% 7% 1%




QA36.2 There are some things that many people cannot afford,
even if they would like them. For each of the following things
on this card, can | just check whether your household can
afford it if you want it?
Paying for a week's annual holiday away from home (not
staying with relatives)

QA36.2 Il y a des choses que beaucoup de gens ne peuvent pas
se payer, méme si elles en ont envie. Pour chacune de ces
choses, puis-je verifier si votre ménage peut se I'offrir ou non ?
Vous payer une semaine de vacances par an en dehors de chez

vous (pas chez des amis ou des parents)

Oui, peut se

Non, ne peut

I’offrir / Yes, | pas se I’offrir [NSP /
TOUAL can afford if | / No, cannot DK
want afford it

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 65% 33% 2%
BE 1005 76% 24% -
BG 1015 31% 66% 3%
CczZ 1007 67% 32% 1%
DK 1020 86% 13% 1%
DE 1549 73% 26% 1%
EE 1000 51% 47% 2%
1E 1001 66% 29% 5%
EL 1000 54% 46% -
ES 1026 58% 38% 4%
FR 1027 75% 24% 1%
1T 1039 66% 29% 5%
CY 508 60% 39% 1%
LV 1011 35% 62% 3%
LT 1023 47% 49% 4%
LU 500 83% 16% 1%
HU 1000 26% 73% 1%
MT 500 46% 47% 7%
NL 996 89% 10% 1%
AT 1007 78% 21% 1%
PL 1000 50% 48% 2%
PT 1051 51% 46% 3%
RO 1013 37% 58% 5%
Sl 1025 73% 26% 1%
SK 1050 48% 51% 1%
Fl 1008 83% 16% 1%
SE 1007 85% 14% 1%
UK 1331 69% 29% 2%




QA36.4 There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if
they would like them. For each of the following things on this card, can |
just check whether your household can afford it if you want it?

A meal with meat, chicken or fish every second day if you wanted it

QA36.4 Il y a des choses que beaucoup de gens ne peuvent pas se payer,
méme si elles en ont envie. Pour chacune de ces choses, puis-je verifier si
votre ménage peut se I'offrir ou non ?

Faire un repas avec de la viande, du poulet ou du poisson tous les deux
jours si vous le souhaitez

Oui, peut se Non, ne peut pas NSP /
TOTAL | I'offrir / Yes, can| se I’offrir / No, DK
afford if want cannot afford it

UE27 / EU27 26719 90% 9% 1%
BE 1005 95% 5% -
BG 1015 51% 46% 3%
Cz 1007 86% 14% -
DK 1020 98% 2% -
DE 1549 94% 6% -
EE 1000 85% 14% 1%
IE 1001 95% 3% 2%
EL 1000 85% 15% -
ES 1026 93% 7% -
FR 1027 95% 4% 1%
1T 1039 90% 8% 2%
CY 508 94% 6% -
LV 1011 78% 20% 2%
LT 1023 84% 15% 1%
LU 500 96% 3% 1%
HU 1000 56% 43% 1%
MT 500 90% 7% 3%
NL 996 99% 1% -
AT 1007 91% 9% -
PL 1000 85% 13% 2%
PT 1051 93% 6% 1%
RO 1013 78% 19% 3%
Sl 1025 93% 6% 1%
SK 1050 77% 22% 1%
Fl 1008 98% 2% -
SE 1007 97% 2% 1%
UK 1331 93% 5% 2%




QA37 Looking at this card, which of the following best describes how your household is keeping up with all its bills and credit commitments at

QA37 En regardant cette carte, quelle situation décrit le mieux comment votre foyer fait face
actuellement ?

present?

a toutes ses factures et remboursements de crédits
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UE27 / EU27 | 26719 44% 33% 16% 3% 2% 2%
BE 1005 56% 28% 11% 3% 1% 1%
BG 1015 6% 40% 34% 14% 5% 1%
cz 1007 35% 37% 19% 5% 1% 3%
DK 1020 74% 19% 4% 1% 1% 1%
DE 1549 51% 32% 13% 2% 1% 1%
EE 1000 41% 33% 18% 4% 1% 3%
IE 1001 36% 43% 11% 3% 2% 5%
EL 1000 13% 29% 43% 11% 4% -
ES 1026 40% 36% 18% 3% 2% 1%
FR 1027 47% 34% 15% 1% 1% 2%
1T 1039 40% 35% 18% 3% 1% 3%
cY 508 15% 41% 36% 5% 3% -
Lv 1011 24% 35% 24% 9% 4% 4%
LT 1023 46% 29% 19% 4% 1% 1%
Ly 500 53% 33% 9% 2% - 3%
HU 1000 20% 40% 23% 10% 6% 1%
MT 500 24% 40% 25% 6% 2% 3%
NL 996 72% 21% 4% 2% - 1%
AT 1007 49% 33% 13% 4% 1% -
PL 1000 48% 32% 11% 5% 1% 3%
PT 1051 14% 42% 36% 3% 2% 3%
RO 1013 17% 50% 23% 4% 3% 3%
SI 1025 43% 37% 12% 4% 2% 2%
SK 1050 39% 35% 18% 5% 2% 1%
FI 1008 63% 28% 6% 2% - 1%
SE 1007 70% 25% 3% 1% - 1%
UK 1331 53% 30% 10% 2% 1% 4%




QA38 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next
twelve months be ... when it comes to the financial situation of your
household?

QA38 Quelles sont vos attentes pour les douze prochains mois : les douze
prochains mois seront-ils ... en ce qui concerne la situation financiere de
votre foyer ?

. . Sans
Meilleurs / | Pires / NSP /
TOTAL Better Worse changement / DK
The same

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 20% 17% 59% 4%
BE 1005 22% 13% 64% 1%
BG 1015 10% 28% 50% 12%
Cz 1007 15% 20% 63% 2%
DK 1020 24% 8% 67% 1%
DE 1549 13% 14% 70% 3%
EE 1000 30% 18% 49% 3%
IE 1001 14% 24% 53% 9%
EL 1000 17% 38% 43% 2%
ES 1026 23% 12% 61% 4%
FR 1027 24% 13% 60% 3%
IT 1039 17% 17% 60% 6%
CY 508 17% 19% 56% 8%
LV 1011 15% 35% 45% 5%
LT 1023 19% 32% 44% 5%
LU 500 22% 9% 65% 4%
HU 1000 9% 41% 48% 2%
MT 500 13% 19% 53% 15%
NL 996 20% 13% 65% 2%
AT 1007 15% 14% 67% 4%
PL 1000 21% 18% 55% 6%
PT 1051 18% 20% 52% 10%
RO 1013 21% 28% 39% 12%
Sl 1025 17% 15% 66% 2%
SK 1050 15% 24% 59% 2%
Fl 1008 21% 7% 72% -
SE 1007 24% 14% 59% 3%
UK 1331 28% 13% 56% 3%




QA39.1 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, same risk, not much of a risk ar no risk at all

of falling behind with .7
Paying your rent on time

QA39.1 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-wous quiil existe un grand risque, quelques risques, pas beaucoup de
risques ou pas du tout de risque que vous ne soyez pas en mesure de .. 7

Payer votre loyer & temps

P Pas du tout
Un grand | Quelques | beaucoup te Gisatme /7 I GisaE Pas de
TOTAL risque f risques f | de risques Mo risk at MNSP f DK 7 A risk risque f
High risk | Some risk [f Mot much all Mot a risk
of a risk
UEZ7Y JEUZ27 26719 3% 10%: 19% SE6% 12% 13%: 75%
EE 1005 2% 9% 158% E0% 11% 11% TE%
B 1015 3% 2% 5% 73% 17% 5% 7E8%
o2 1007 2% 14% 33% 46% 5% 16% F9%
Dk 10z0 1% 3% 11% 54% 1% 4% 95%
DE 1549 1% 5% 15% T2% 7o 5% 57%
EE 1000 3% 17% 21%: 41% 15% 20%: B2%
IE 1001 4% 11% 20% 38% 27 % 15% 55%
EL 1000 3% 5% 11% 47 % 345 5% 558%
ES 1026 9% 16%: 19% 42% 15% 21%: 61%
FR. 1027 2% 6% 24 % 55% 10% 5% 52%
1T 1039 5% 17% Z1% 6% 11% 2% 67 %
[5yg 505 2% 5% 5% 65% 20%: 7% 73%
LY 1011 % 13%: 3% 39% 5% 21%: 73%
LT 1023 3% 15% 16% 47 % 19% 18% 63%
LU 500 1% 5% 17% E5% 12% 5% 52%
HU 1000 5% 11% 9% 46% 28% 17% 55%
MT 500 2% F% 9% F2% 10% 9% 51%
ML 996 - 3% 14% E5% 15% 3% 52%
AT 1007 1% 13%: 26%: 58% 2% 14 % 54 %
FL 1000 4% 15% 25%: 47 % 9% 19%: T2%
FT 1051 4% 17% 27 % 28% 2% 21% 55%
RO 1013 4% 12% 158% 47 % 19% 16% E5%
=1 1025 2% 5% 12% 59%: 12% 7% 51%
Sk 1050 2% 22% 38% 36% 2% 24 % Fd%
FI 1005 - 3% 14% TO% 4% 3% 935%
SE 1007 - 1% 15% 52% 2% 1% 97 %
LIk 1331 1% 5% 20% 52% 9% 9% 52%




QA39.2 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, some risk, not much of a risk or no risk at all of
falling behind with ...?
Paying your mortgage on time

QA39.2 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-vous qu’il existe un grand risque, quelques risques, pas beaucoup de
risques ou pas du tout de risque que vous ne soyez pas en mesure de ... ?
Payer votre prét hypothécaire a temps

Pas
Un grand Quelques |beaucoup de| Pas du tout NSP / un Pas de
TOTAL risque / risques / risques / de risque / DK risque 7/ | risque /
High risk Some risk | Not much of|No risk at all A risk [Not a risk
a risk
UE27 / EU27 26719 3% 10% 15% 51% 21% 13% 66%
BE 1005 1% 7% 18% 55% 19% 8% 73%
BG 1015 2% 2% 3% 70% 23% 4% 73%
Cz 1007 7% 15% 17% 35% 26% 22% 52%
DK 1020 - 3% 10% 78% 9% 3% 88%
DE 1549 2% 5% 10% 61% 22% 7% 71%
EE 1000 4% 10% 11% 26% 49% 14% 37%
IE 1001 2% 9% 15% 37% 37% 11% 52%
EL 1000 2% 6% 6% 42% 44% 8% 48%
ES 1026 7% 18% 17% 41% 17% 25% 58%
FR 1027 1% 3% 15% 52% 29% 4% 67%
1T 1039 6% 18% 21% 41% 14% 24% 62%
CY 508 5% 12% 9% 50% 24% 17% 59%
LV 1011 9% 8% 16% 32% 35% 17% 48%
LT 1023 3% 11% 12% 49% 25% 14% 61%
LU 500 1% 4% 12% 68% 15% 5% 80%
HU 1000 11% 20% 11% 34% 24% 31% 45%
MT 500 2% 7% 17% 63% 11% 9% 80%
NL 996 - 3% 13% 64% 20% 3% 77%
AT 1007 2% 14% 21% 53% 10% 16% 74%
PL 1000 6% 11% 15% 44% 24% 17% 59%
PT 1051 3% 17% 24% 29% 27% 20% 53%
RO 1013 6% 11% 12% 43% 28% 17% 55%
Sl 1025 2% 3% 8% 72% 15% 5% 80%
SK 1050 6% 21% 26% 34% 13% 27% 60%
Fl 1008 - 3% 17% 77% 3% 3% 94%
SE 1007 1% 1% 10% 76% 12% 2% 86%
UK 1331 1% 7% 19% 59% 14% 8% 78%




QA39.3 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, some risk, not much of a risk or no risk at all of falling behind with

?

Being able to cope with an unexpected expense of (60% OF THE NATIONAL AT RISK OF POVERTY THRESHOLD) €

QA39.3 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-vous qu’il existe un grand risque, quelques risques, pas beaucoup de risques ou pas du tout
de risque que vous ne soyez pas en mesure de ... ?
Faire face a une dépense inattendue d’'un montant de (60% DU MONTANT DU SEUIL DE PAUVRETE NATIONAL) €

Pas beaucoup
. - gran(.i Quelques de risques / Pa.s Gl i @l NSP /| Un risque / I_Das g
TOTAL | risque 7/ High risques / risque /7 No ) risque /
) ) Not much of a ) DK A risk .
risk Some risk risk risk at all Not a risk
UE27 / EU27 26719 14% 23% 23% 37% 3% 37% 60%
BE 1005 11% 19% 22% 47% 1% 30% 69%
BG 1015 23% 22% 24% 25% 6% 45% 49%
cz 1007 13% 33% 30% 23% 1% 46% 53%
DK 1020 7% 12% 16% 64% 1% 19% 80%
DE 1549 13% 17% 18% 51% 1% 30% 69%
EE 1000 15% 32% 22% 28% 3% 47% 50%
IE 1001 18% 24% 19% 30% 9% 42% 49%
EL 1000 14% 28% 22% 35% 1% 42% 57%
ES 1026 14% 30% 25% 24% 7% 44% 49%
FR 1027 12% 20% 25% 41% 2% 32% 66%
IT 1039 10% 26% 28% 32% 4% 36% 60%
cY 508 18% 28% 25% 26% 3% 46% 51%
LV 1011 21% 24% 34% 19% 2% 45% 53%
LT 1023 12% 26% 26% 33% 3% 38% 59%
LU 500 9% 13% 17% 57% 4% 22% 74%
HU 1000 35% 36% 15% 13% 1% 71% 28%
MT 500 11% 19% 24% 35% 11% 30% 59%
NL 996 8% 13% 19% 58% 2% 21% 77%
AT 1007 11% 23% 27% 38% 1% 34% 65%
PL 1000 17% 25% 25% 29% 4% 42% 54%
PT 1051 20% 30% 28% 19% 3% 50% 47%
RO 1013 14% 30% 24% 22% 10% 44% 46%
Sl 1025 11% 23% 20% 44% 2% 34% 64%
SK 1050 11% 35% 29% 24% 1% 46% 53%
Fl 1008 6% 17% 23% 53% 1% 23% 76%
SE 1007 6% 8% 20% 65% 1% 14% 85%
UK 1331 15% 24% 23% 35% 3% 39% 58%




QA39.4 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, some risk, not much of a risk or no risk at all of falling

behind with ...?

Repaying consumer loans (to buy electrical appliances, furniture, etc.) on time

QA39.4 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-vous gu’il existe un grand risque, quelques risques, pas beaucoup de risques

ou pas du tout de risque que vous ne soyez pas en mesure de ... ?

Rembourser vos crédits a la consommation (pour acheter des appareils électriques, des meubles, etc.) a temps

Pas
U!’I grand Q_uelques begucoup de| Pas fju tout NSP 7| Un risque I_Das de
TOTAL risque / risques / risques / de risque / DK 7 A risk risque /
High risk Some risk | Not much of |No risk at all Not a risk
a risk
UE27 / EU27 26719 4% 14% 21% 50% 11% 18% 71%
BE 1005 2% 10% 19% 58% 11% 12% 77%
BG 1015 7% 9% 15% 52% 17% 16% 67%
cz 1007 5% 25% 29% 32% 9% 30% 61%
DK 1020 3% 5% 14% 76% 2% 8% 90%
DE 1549 2% 7% 14% 66% 11% 9% 80%
EE 1000 3% 13% 15% 31% 38% 16% 46%
IE 1001 7% 15% 26% 38% 14% 22% 64%
EL 1000 7% 20% 17% 35% 21% 27% 52%
ES 1026 8% 23% 27% 32% 10% 31% 59%
FR 1027 3% 9% 23% 53% 12% 12% 76%
IT 1039 6% 21% 25% 39% 9% 27% 64%
CY 508 15% 29% 25% 25% 6% 44% 50%
LV 1011 8% 11% 21% 33% 27% 19% 54%
LT 1023 3% 11% 10% 52% 24% 14% 62%
LU 500 1% 6% 15% 65% 13% 7% 80%
HU 1000 12% 28% 18% 27% 15% 40% 45%
MT 500 5% 11% 20% 53% 11% 16% 73%
NL 996 1% 3% 11% 69% 16% 4% 80%
AT 1007 3% 16% 25% 52% 4% 19% 77%
PL 1000 5% 16% 21% 44% 14% 21% 65%
PT 1051 4% 17% 24% 29% 26% 21% 53%
RO 1013 8% 18% 22% 34% 18% 26% 56%
Sl 1025 3% 9% 18% 63% 7% 12% 81%
SK 1050 5% 26% 31% 31% 7% 31% 62%
Fl 1008 - 5% 19% 75% 1% 5% 94%
SE 1007 1% 1% 14% 77% 7% 2% 91%
UK 1331 2% 11% 21% 58% 8% 13% 79%




QA39.5 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, some risk, not much of a risk or no risk
at all of falling behind with ...?

Paying utility bills (electricity, water, gas, etc.) on time

QA39.5 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-vous gqu’il existe un grand risque, quelques risques, pas

beaucoup de risques ou pas du tout de risque que vous ne soyez pas en mesure de ... ?

Payer vos factures liées a votre logement (électricité, eau, gaz, etc.)

Pas
Un grand Quelques | beaucoup de| Pas du tout NSP / un Pas de
TOTAL |risque / High| risques / |[risques / Not| de risque / DK risque 7/ | risque /
risk Some risk much of a | No risk at all Arisk |Not a risk
risk
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 4% 15% 28% 51% 2% 19% 79%
BE 1005 2% 11% 25% 61% 1% 13% 86%
BG 1015 12% 23% 31% 30% 4% 35% 61%
Ccz 1007 2% 21% 39% 36% 2% 23% 75%
DK 1020 1% 2% 11% 86% - 3% 97%
DE 1549 1% 6% 19% 73% 1% 7% 92%
EE 1000 3% 23% 28% 45% 1% 26% 73%
IE 1001 6% 14% 31% 42% 7% 20% 73%
EL 1000 7% 21% 29% 43% - 28% 72%
ES 1026 5% 19% 35% 38% 3% 24% 73%
FR 1027 2% 11% 31% 54% 2% 13% 85%
IT 1039 5% 21% 30% 41% 3% 26% 71%
CY 508 4% 17% 30% 46% 3% 21% 76%
LV 1011 9% 16% 39% 34% 2% 25% 73%
LT 1023 5% 25% 26% 42% 2% 30% 68%
LU 500 1% 6% 17% 72% 4% 7% 89%
HU 1000 11% 41% 28% 18% 2% 52% 46%
MT 500 8% 21% 24% 42% 5% 29% 66%
NL 996 - 4% 19% 75% 2% 4% 94%
AT 1007 2% 13% 29% 55% 1% 15% 84%
PL 1000 4% 20% 30% 42% 4% 24% 72%
PT 1051 4% 20% 36% 37% 3% 24% 73%
RO 1013 8% 27% 30% 29% 6% 35% 59%
Sl 1025 3% 12% 28% 55% 2% 15% 83%
SK 1050 3% 24% 40% 32% 1% 27% 72%
Fl 1008 - 4% 20% 75% 1% 4% 95%
SE 1007 - 2% 15% 81% 2% 2% 96%
UK 1331 2% 15% 28% 53% 2% 17% 81%




QA39.6 Looking at the next 12 months, would you say there is a high risk, some risk, not much of a risk or no
risk at all of falling behind with ...?
Paying for food or other daily consumer items

QA39.6 En pensant aux trois prochains mois, diriez-vous gqu’il existe un grand risque, quelques risques, pas
beaucoup de risques ou pas du tout de risque que vous ne soyez pas en mesure de ... ?
Payer la nourriture ou d’autres biens de consommation courante

Pas Pas du tout
Un grand Quelques beaucoup . un Pas de
. . . de risque /7 |[NSP /| . ik
TOTAL risque / risques / |de risques / No risk at DK risque /| risque /
High risk Some risk |[Not much of all A risk Not a risk
a risk
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 2% 11% 28% 57% 2% 13% 85%
BE 1005 1% 9% 23% 66% 1% 10% 89%
BG 1015 9% 16% 30% 41% 4% 25% 71%
Cz 1007 1% 15% 39% 44% 1% 16% 83%
DK 1020 1% 3% 11% 84% 1% 4% 95%
DE 1549 1% 7% 17% 75% - 8% 92%
EE 1000 2% 19% 31% 46% 2% 21% 77%
IE 1001 3% 8% 32% 51% 6% 11% 83%
EL 1000 3% 10% 33% 54% - 13% 87%
ES 1026 3% 12% 36% 45% 4% 15% 81%
FR 1027 1% 7% 32% 58% 2% 8% 90%
IT 1039 3% 14% 27% 54% 2% 17% 81%
CYy 508 1% 6% 17% 74% 2% 7% 91%
LV 1011 6% 11% 41% 40% 2% 17% 81%
LT 1023 3% 21% 27% 47% 2% 24% 74%
LU 500 1% 3% 14% 79% 3% 4% 93%
HU 1000 6% 28% 36% 28% 2% 34% 64%
MT 500 2% 11% 25% 59% 3% 13% 84%
NL 996 - 4% 17% 78% 1% 4% 95%
AT 1007 1% 11% 27% 61% - 12% 88%
PL 1000 3% 14% 30% 50% 3% 17% 80%
PT 1051 4% 19% 35% 39% 3% 23% 74%
RO 1013 5% 19% 34% 36% 6% 24% 70%
Sl 1025 3% 8% 27% 61% 1% 11% 88%
SK 1050 2% 18% 41% 39% - 20% 80%
Fl 1008 - 3% 19% 77% 1% 3% 96%
SE 1007 - 1% 17% 80% 2% 1% 97%
UK 1331 1% 9% 28% 60% 2% 10% 88%




QA40 How confident would you say you are in your ability to keep your job in the coming months? Are you...?
(IF 'CURRENTLY WORK', CODE 5 TO 18 IN D15a)

QA40 Dans quelle mesure étes-vous confiant(e) ou pas de pouvoir garder votre emploi dans les mois a venir ? Etes-vous ... ?
(S| 'TRAVAILLE ACTUELLEMENT', CODE 5 A 18 EN D15a)

Trés Plutot Plutot pas Pas du tout
TOTAL confiant(e) | confiant(e) | confiant(e) | confiant(e) |NSP /| Confiant(e) / |Pas confiant(e)
/ Very / Fairly / Not very / Not at all DK Confident / Not confident
confident confident confident confident
UE27 / EU27 | 12943 37% 41% 13% 5% 4% 78% 18%
BE 471 50% 36% 8% 4% 2% 86% 12%
BG 470 13% 45% 22% 10% 10% 58% 32%
Cz 550 29% 55% 10% 3% 3% 84% 13%
DK 564 59% 31% 8% 2% - 90% 10%
DE 722 55% 30% 7% 4% 4% 85% 11%
EE 495 25% 44% 20% 8% 3% 69% 28%
IE 470 32% 44% 10% 3% 11% 76% 13%
EL 458 22% 38% 22% 15% 3% 60% 37%
ES 439 25% 50% 16% 3% 6% 75% 19%
FR 520 38% 42% 10% 7% 3% 80% 17%
IT 566 25% 51% 16% 3% 5% 76% 19%
CYy 270 42% 33% 14% 6% 5% 75% 20%
LV 478 21% 40% 29% 8% 2% 61% 37%
LT 461 19% 33% 35% 12% 1% 52% 47%
LU 229 57% 35% 5% 1% 2% 92% 6%
HU 417 15% 48% 28% 7% 2% 63% 35%
MT 202 53% 35% 5% 5% 2% 88% 10%
NL 538 57% 27% 11% 4% 1% 84% 15%
AT 557 38% 46% 10% 3% 3% 84% 13%
PL 412 30% 45% 15% 3% 7% 75% 18%
PT 454 15% 61% 16% 3% 5% 76% 19%
RO 492 24% 41% 16% 7% 12% 65% 23%
Sl 476 42% 40% 11% 5% 2% 82% 16%
SK 598 13% 46% 32% 7% 2% 59% 39%
Fl 532 51% 32% 10% 4% 3% 83% 14%
SE 579 66% 26% 4% 3% 1% 92% 7%
UK 648 47% 40% 9% 3% 1% 87% 12%




QA41.2 How often has each of the following happened to you during the last year?

It has been difficult for you to fulfil your family responsibilities because of the amount of time you
spend on the job
(IF 'CURRENTLY WORK', CODE 5 TO 18 IN D15a)

QA41.2 Combien de fois les choses suivantes vous sont-elles arrives au cours de I'année passée ?
Il vous a été difficile de remplir vos responsabilités familiales parce que vous passez trop de temps a

Plusieurs Plusieurs . .
R : Plusieurs Moins
fois par fois par fois dans souvent/
semaine / mois / ) L Jamais / |NSP /
TOTAL I’'année / rarement /
Several Several Never DK
k . Several Less often/
times a times a times a year rarely
week month

UE27 / EU27 12943 7% 16% 15% 28% 32% 2%
BE 471 10% 17% 14% 33% 25% 1%
BG 470 6% 18% 10% 35% 28% 3%
Cz 550 10% 23% 15% 28% 22% 2%
DK 564 7% 14% 14% 30% 35% -
DE 722 10% 17% 10% 28% 33% 2%
EE 495 8% 13% 9% 29% 40% 1%
IE 470 3% 9% 13% 28% 42% 5%
EL 458 12% 24% 23% 23% 18% -
ES 439 6% 15% 14% 35% 29% 1%
FR 520 7% 12% 11% 23% 45% 2%
1T 566 5% 11% 22% 36% 24% 2%
CcY 270 9% 9% 14% 20% 46% 2%
LV 478 15% 16% 13% 14% 41% 1%
LT 461 11% 18% 9% 16% 44% 2%
LU 229 9% 15% 18% 22% 33% 3%
HU 417 6% 18% 17% 30% 28% 1%
MT 202 13% 8% 10% 32% 35% 2%
NL 538 7% 15% 12% 31% 34% 1%
AT 557 6% 22% 18% 32% 21% 1%
PL 412 8% 23% 16% 23% 27% 3%
PT 454 2% 13% 20% 31% 32% 2%
RO 492 9% 18% 15% 25% 24% 9%
Sl 476 9% 13% 12% 28% 38% -
SK 598 7% 20% 23% 27% 22% 1%
Fl 532 4% 16% 12% 36% 31% 1%
SE 579 6% 14% 15% 37% 27% 1%
UK 648 6% 13% 18% 21% 39% 3%




QA42 In your opinion, what would be the very lowest net monthly income that your household would need in order to have a minimum acceptable standard of living, given the present
circumstances and composition of your household? Net income is after tax and social security contributions have been deducted, and after including any social benefits you are entitled to.

QA42 A votre avis, quel serait le revenu net mensuel le plus bas que votre foyer devrait avoir afin d’atteindre le niveau minimum acceptable de vie, étant donné les circonstances présentes et
la composition de votre foyer ? Le revenu net est obtenu aprées déduction des imp0ts et de la contribution a la sécurité sociale, et aprés avoir ajouté toutes les prestations sociales dont vous

bénéficiez.
. De 500 a 999 De 1.000 a De 1.500 a De 2.000 a De 2.500 a
TOTAL Zslrgz ‘jel_igg euros / From 1.499 euros / 1.999 euros / 2.499 euros / 2.999 euros / 3p?330/el;r8(s)§t Refus /7 NSP 7 Moy?nne
than 500 euros 500 to 999 From 1.000 to | From 1.500 to | From 2.000 to | From 2.500 to g P, Refusal DK Average
euros 1.499 euros 1.999 euros 2.499 euros 2.999 euros

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 7% 15% 17% 15% 12% 6% 9% 3% 16% | 1593.6
BE 1005 - 5% 24% 24% 18% 10% 9% 1% 9% 1807.2
BG 1015 5% 24% 24% 17% 12% 4% 7% 2% 5% 1400.2
cz 1007 12% 44% 19% 11% 1% 1% - 4% 8% 961.4
DK 1020 1% 19% 18% 9% 12% 8% 14% 4% 15% | 1924.1
DE 1549 - 7% 22% 23% 16% 8% 9% 1% 14% | 1787.5
EE 1000 26% 50% 11% 6% 1% 1% - - 5% 785.6
IE 1001 1% 4% 11% 11% 16% 7% 14% 5% 31% | 2198.7
EL 1000 - 5% 17% 20% 24% 12% 18% 1% 3% 1998.7
ES 1026 1% 13% 24% 18% 12% 5% 9% 3% 15% | 1618.2
FR 1027 1% 7% 16% 21% 16% 11% 14% - 14% | 1962.5
IT 1039 - 1% 8% 15% 16% 12% 22% 5% 21% | 2377.3
CY 508 - 11% 11% 13% 23% 11% 22% 1% 8% 2109.2
LV 1011 44% 36% 9% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 5% 578.6
LT 1023 38% 37% 12% 3% 1% - - - 9% 679.6
LU 500 - - 2% 9% 13% 11% 40% 4% 21% | 2994.1
HU 1000 24% 44% 23% 4% - - - 1% 4% 819.2
MT 500 7% 23% 24% 8% 4% 1% - 4% 29% | 1048.1
NL 996 1% 5% 19% 21% 15% 7% 10% 3% 19% | 1850.5
AT 1007 - 14% 29% 17% 11% 5% 3% 9% 12% | 1457.4
PL 1000 35% 38% 11% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 11% 747.4
PT 1051 3% 26% 25% 11% 8% 2% 2% 2% 21% | 1208.4
RO 1013 43% 27% 3% - - - 1% - 26% 558.7
Sl 1025 2% 22% 23% 18% 12% 2% 7% 5% 9% 1421.9
SK 1050 14% 38% 18% 6% 2% - 1% 4% 17% 885.4
Fl 1008 1% 13% 20% 14% 17% 8% 15% 1% 11% | 1824.7
SE 1007 1% 17% 24% 23% 9% 7% 4% - 15% | 1769.4
UK 1331 5% 16% 20% 12% 8% 4% 5% 8% 22% | 1396.9




QAA43 Is the total net monthly income of your household ... as this figure?

QA43 Le revenu total net mensuel de votre foyer est-il ... a celui-ci ?
. Un peu A peu pres Un peu .
Vra,lr_nent supérieur / | équivalent / inférieur / _Vr.::u_ment NSP /|Supérieur /| Inférieur /
TOTAL | supérieur / inférieur / §
. Somewhat More or less Somewhat DK Higher Lower
Much higher . Much lower
higher the same lower

UE27 / EU27 | 21668 9% 30% 22% 19% 18% 2% 39% 37%
BE 900 17% 42% 19% 12% 8% 2% 59% 20%
BG 941 - 2% 11% 28% 58% 1% 2% 86%
Cz 885 4% 28% 27% 27% 13% 1% 32% 40%
DK 819 18% 50% 26% 5% 1% - 68% 6%
DE 1318 16% 42% 18% 10% 11% 3% 58% 21%
EE 953 4% 27% 30% 22% 16% 1% 31% 38%
IE 641 11% 33% 30% 16% 6% 4% 44% 22%
EL 958 1% 4% 36% 40% 19% - 5% 59%
ES 834 2% 27% 31% 23% 14% 3% 29% 37%
FR 880 16% 34% 17% 15% 15% 3% 50% 30%
IT 764 2% 13% 29% 28% 25% 3% 15% 53%
CYy 465 4% 17% 32% 33% 12% 2% 21% 45%
LV 941 2% 12% 21% 38% 26% 1% 14% 64%
LT 932 2% 23% 26% 32% 16% 1% 25% 48%
LU 374 28% 30% 13% 13% 11% 5% 58% 24%
HU 955 2% 6% 9% 27% 55% 1% 8% 82%
MT 335 4% 27% 34% 22% 10% 3% 31% 32%
NL 780 34% 38% 13% 6% 6% 3% 72% 12%
AT 799 10% 59% 21% 8% 2% - 69% 10%
PL 868 5% 19% 17% 25% 31% 3% 24% 56%
PT 807 2% 17% 23% 31% 24% 3% 19% 55%
RO 748 2% 12% 16% 25% 43% 2% 14% 68%
Sl 883 7% 25% 20% 25% 22% 1% 32% 47%
SK 823 8% 35% 21% 18% 17% 1% 43% 35%
Fl 885 12% 55% 21% 10% 2% - 67% 12%
SE 852 22% 51% 14% 7% 4% 2% 73% 11%
UK 926 7% 42% 27% 17% 5% 2% 49% 22%




QA44.1 On this card, please select the letter that would best describe the situation of your household.

QA44.1 Sur cette carte, veuillez sélectionner la lettre qui décrit le mieux la situation de votre ménage.

1. E Tres 10. T Tres
pauvre / 1. riche / 10. | Refus /7 | NSP /7 | Moyenne /
TOTAL =iz 2.B| 3V ]| 4.Z]|5R|6.P|7.A|8G]| 90 T ey Refusal DK Average
poor wealthy
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 1% 2% 6% 11% | 26% | 25% | 17% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5.5
BE 1005 - 1% 3% 7% 21% | 32% | 25% 8% 1% 1% 1% - 6.0
BG 1015 6% 12% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 11% | 6% 2% - - - 1% 4.0
Ccz 1007 1% 3% 8% 14% | 28% | 21% | 15% 5% 1% - 3% 1% 5.3
DK 1020 - 1% 3% 8% 23% | 30% | 22% 9% 1% 2% 1% - 6.0
DE 1549 1% 2% 6% 11% | 28% | 22% | 19% 7% 2% - 1% 1% 5.6
EE 1000 1% 3% 8% 12% | 24% | 29% | 14% 7% 1% - - 1% 5.4
IE 1001 1% 1% 7% 13% | 18% | 22% | 18% 9% 3% 1% 7% - 5.7
EL 1000 2% 3% 9% 14% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 10% | 2% - - - 5.4
ES 1026 1% 1% 5% 11% | 27% | 30% | 17% | 4% - - 2% 2% 5.5
FR 1027 1% 2% 5% 12% | 31% | 29% | 15% | 4% - - - 1% 5.4
IT 1039 - 2% 3% 7% 20% | 35% | 20% 6% 1% - 5% 1% 5.8
CY 508 2% 3% 6% 10% | 34% | 18% | 17% 7% 1% 1% 1% - 5.4
LV 1011 4% 4% 8% 9% 25% | 18% | 17% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5.4
LT 1023 1% 4% 9% 12% | 29% | 16% | 16% | 10% | 2% - - 1% 5.4
LU 500 - 1% 2% 6% 28% | 28% | 24% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5.9
HU 1000 3% 9% 16% | 20% | 29% | 13% | 7% 2% - - - 1% 4.4
MT 500 - 1% 5% 9% 25% | 27% | 19% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5.8
NL 996 - 1% 2% 5% 15% | 24% | 31% | 17% | 2% 2% - 1% 6.4
AT 1007 1% 2% 6% 9% 21% | 24% | 20% 8% 1% - 6% 2% 5.7
PL 1000 3% 2% 11% | 16% | 26% | 17% | 13% | 4% - - 4% 4% 5.0
PT 1051 1% 6% 13% | 21% | 30% | 14% | 7% 1% - - 4% 3% 4.6
RO 1013 2% 3% 9% 13% | 23% | 17% | 17% | 10% | 3% - 1% 2% 5.5
Sl 1025 1% 3% 5% 11% | 26% | 30% | 13% 8% 1% - 2% - 5.5
SK 1050 1% 3% 7% 11% | 27% | 22% | 18% 8% 1% - 1% 1% 5.5
Fl 1008 - 1% 3% 9% 23% | 23% | 26% | 12% | 2% - 1% - 6.0
SE 1007 - 1% 3% 7% 22% | 26% | 25% | 11% | 2% 1% - 2% 6.1
UK 1331 1% 1% 3% 10% | 31% | 28% | 15% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5.6




QA44.2 On this card, please select the letter that would best describe the situation of your
household.

QA44.2 Sur cette carte, veuillez sélectionner la lettre qui décrit le mieux la situation de votre
ménage.

Ni pauvre ni
TOTAL Pauvre riche /7 Riche / | Refus /7 |NSP /| Moyenne /
/ Poor | Neither poor Rich Refusal DK Average
nor rich
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 20% 51% 25% 2% 2% 5.5
BE 1005 11% 53% 35% 1% - 6.0
BG 1015 60% 31% 8% - 1% 4.0
Ccz 1007 26% 49% 21% 3% 1% 5.3
DK 1020 12% 53% 34% 1% - 6.0
DE 1549 20% 50% 28% 1% 1% 5.6
EE 1000 24% 53% 22% - 1% 5.4
IE 1001 23% 40% 30% 7% - 5.7
EL 1000 28% 42% 30% - - 5.4
ES 1026 17% 58% 21% 2% 2% 5.5
FR 1027 19% 61% 19% - 1% 5.4
IT 1039 12% 54% 27% 5% 2% 5.8
CY 508 21% 52% 25% 1% 1% 5.4
LV 1011 25% 43% 30% 1% 1% 5.4
LT 1023 26% 45% 28% - 1% 5.4
LU 500 9% 56% 33% 1% 1% 5.9
HU 1000 48% 42% 9% - 1% 4.4
MT 500 16% 52% 30% 1% 1% 5.8
NL 996 8% 39% 52% - 1% 6.4
AT 1007 18% 45% 29% 6% 2% 5.7
PL 1000 32% 43% 17% 4% 4% 5.0
PT 1051 41% 44% 8% 4% 3% 4.6
RO 1013 27% 40% 30% 1% 2% 5.5
Sl 1025 20% 56% 22% 2% - 5.5
SK 1050 22% 49% 27% 1% 1% 5.5
Fl 1008 13% 46% 41% - - 6.0
SE 1007 11% 48% 39% - 2% 6.1
UK 1331 15% 59% 20% 4% 2% 5.6




QA45.1 Could you please tell me for each of the following social services of general interest if you,
or people you are close to, are using it, have used or not used it in the last 12 months?
Long-term care services, that is services for dependent people because of age, chronic illness or

disability

QA45.1 Pourriez-vous me dire, pour chacun des services sociaux d’intérét général suivants, si vous
ou des personnes dont vous étes proche, les utilisez, les avez utilisés ou pas utilisés au cours des

12 derniers mois.
Les services de soins a long terme, qui sont des services pour les personnes dépendantes en raison
de leur age, d’une maladie chronique ou d’un handicap

Les avez utilisés au
cours des 12

Ne les avez pas
utilisés au cours

TOTAL Les utl'llse'z / Is derniers mois / des'12 derniers |[NSP /
using it i mois / Has not DK
Has used in the .
used it in the last
last 12 months
12 months

UE27 / EU27 26719 6% 4% 87% 3%
BE 1005 14% 6% 78% 2%
BG 1015 1% 1% 94% 4%
CZ 1007 2% 3% 95% -
DK 1020 6% 6% 87% 1%
DE 1549 5% 3% 91% 1%
EE 1000 3% 3% 92% 2%
1E 1001 7% 5% 79% 9%
EL 1000 4% 7% 88% 1%
ES 1026 3% 3% 92% 2%
FR 1027 9% 5% 85% 1%
1T 1039 3% 4% 84% 9%
CY 508 13% 4% 80% 3%
LV 1011 3% 3% 91% 3%
LT 1023 3% 2% 91% 4%
LU 500 9% 14% 75% 2%
HU 1000 2% 1% 94% 3%
MT 500 12% 11% 75% 2%
NL 996 28% 15% 53% 4%
AT 1007 3% 8% 88% 1%
PL 1000 3% 3% 92% 2%
PT 1051 6% 4% 86% 4%
RO 1013 5% 7% 81% 7%
Sl 1025 4% 2% 93% 1%
SK 1050 2% 3% 95% -
Fl 1008 6% 7% 87% -
SE 1007 7% 5% 88% -
UK 1331 8% 4% 85% 3%




QA45.2 Could you please tell me for each of the following social services of general interest if you,
or people you are close to, are using it, have used or not used it in the last 12 months?
Child care services, that is services whereby under school age children are looked after by

professional staff usually during working hours

QA45.2 Pourriez-vous me dire, pour chacun des services sociaux d’intérét général suivants, si vous
ou des personnes dont vous étes proche, les utilisez, les avez utilisés ou pas utilisés au cours des 12

derniers mois.

Les services de garde d’enfants, qui sont des services dans lesquels un personnel professionnel
s’occupe des enfants en bas age pendant les heures de travail

Les utilisez 7/ Is

Les avez utilisés au
cours des 12

Ne les avez pas
utilisés au cours
des 12 derniers

NSP 7/

TOTAL I dernle_rs mois / Has mois 7 Has not DK
used in the last 12 L
months used it in the last
12 months

UE27 / EU27 26719 7% 4% 86% 3%
BE 1005 11% 4% 83% 2%
BG 1015 1% 2% 94% 3%
(74 1007 4% 3% 93% -
DK 1020 14% 8% 77% 1%
DE 1549 10% 3% 86% 1%
EE 1000 8% 5% 84% 3%
IE 1001 5% 5% 80% 10%
EL 1000 2% 3% 95% -
ES 1026 2% 2% 94% 2%
FR 1027 8% 5% 86% 1%
1T 1039 6% 4% 82% 8%
CY 508 10% 2% 83% 5%
LV 1011 10% 4% 83% 3%
LT 1023 6% 1% 89% 4%
LU 500 11% 7% 80% 2%
HU 1000 7% 4% 87% 2%
MT 500 2% 3% 92% 3%
NL 996 28% 11% 57% 4%
AT 1007 4% 9% 86% 1%
PL 1000 7% 3% 88% 2%
PT 1051 7% 5% 84% 4%
RO 1013 3% 8% 81% 8%
Sl 1025 11% 4% 84% 1%
SK 1050 5% 3% 92% -
Fl 1008 13% 5% 82% -
SE 1007 18% 5% 77% -
UK 1331 6% 3% 88% 3%




QA45.3 Could you please tell me for each of the following social services of general interest

if you, or people you are close to, are using it, have used or not used it in the last 12

months?

Public employment services, that is services to fight against unemployment by proposing

iobs. traininas. etc.
QA45.3 Pourriez-vous me dire, pour chacun des services sociaux d'intérét général suivants,

si vous ou des personnes dont vous étes proche, les utilisez, les avez utilisés ou pas utilisés
au cours des 12 derniers mois.
Les services publics pour I'emploi, qui sont destinés a lutter contre le chémage en proposant

Les avez utilisés
au cours des 12

Ne les avez pas
utilisés au cours

TOTAL Les uti_lise_z / derniers mois 7 des_12 derniers |NSP /
Is using it . mois / Has not DK
Has used in the .
last 12 months used it in the last
12 months
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 8% 7% 82% 3%
BE 1005 12% 8% 78% 2%
BG 1015 1% 3% 92% 4%
(074 1007 3% 3% 94% -
DK 1020 5% 12% 82% 1%
DE 1549 12% 6% 81% 1%
EE 1000 6% 9% 82% 3%
IE 1001 5% 7% 79% 9%
EL 1000 2% 4% 94% -
ES 1026 5% 6% 87% 2%
FR 1027 11% 9% 78% 2%
1T 1039 4% 6% 80% 10%
CY 508 5% 3% 87% 5%
LV 1011 10% 12% 76% 2%
LT 1023 13% 7% 77% 3%
LU 500 4% 10% 84% 2%
HU 1000 2% 3% 92% 3%
MT 500 4% 6% 83% 7%
NL 996 13% 9% 71% 7%
AT 1007 5% 10% 83% 2%
PL 1000 6% 7% 85% 2%
PT 1051 6% 6% 84% 4%
RO 1013 2% 7% 81% 10%
Sl 1025 10% 8% 81% 1%
SK 1050 3% 5% 92% -
Fl 1008 8% 10% 82% -
SE 1007 11% 12% 76% 1%
UK 1331 8% 7% 82% 3%




QA45.4 Could you please tell me for each of the following social services of general interest
if you, or people you are close to, are using it, have used or not used it in the last 12

months?

Social housing services, that is accommodation for people with low to moderate incomes

QA45.4 Pourriez-vous me dire, pour chacun des services sociaux d’intérét général suivants,
si vous ou des personnes dont vous étes proche, les utilisez, les avez utilisés ou pas utilisés
au cours des 12 derniers mois.
Les services de logement social, qui sont destinés a fournir un logement aux personnes a

faible revenu

Les avez utilisés
au cours des 12

Ne les avez pas
utilisés au cours

TOTAL Les utl_llse_z / Is derniers mois / des_12 derniers |NSP /7
using it . mois / Has not DK
Has used in the .
last 12 months used it in the
last 12 months

UE27 / EU27 26719 6% 2% 89% 3%
BE 1005 10% 4% 85% 1%
BG 1015 - - 96% 4%
(o4 1007 1% 1% 98% -
DK 1020 1% 3% 95% 1%
DE 1549 8% 2% 89% 1%
EE 1000 1% 1% 95% 3%
IE 1001 9% 3% 78% 10%
EL 1000 - 1% 98% 1%
ES 1026 1% 1% 96% 2%
FR 1027 6% 3% 89% 2%
1T 1039 4% 2% 84% 10%
CY 508 2% 2% 90% 6%
LV 1011 1% 2% 94% 3%
LT 1023 1% 1% 94% 4%
LU 500 3% 5% 90% 2%
HU 1000 2% 1% 94% 3%
MT 500 1% 1% 93% 5%
NL 996 17% 7% 69% 7%
AT 1007 2% 3% 93% 2%
PL 1000 4% 2% 93% 1%
PT 1051 6% 4% 86% 4%
RO 1013 1% 3% 85% 11%
Sl 1025 1% 1% 97% 1%
SK 1050 1% 1% 98% -
Fl 1008 2% 2% 95% 1%
SE 1007 1% 1% 97% 1%
UK 1331 11% 3% 83% 3%




QA45.5 Could you please tell me for each of the following social services of general
interest if you, or people you are close to, are using it, have used or not used it in the last

12 months?

Social assistance, that is cash benefits and social welfare services provided to low-
income, unemployed or inactive people

QA45.5 Pourriez-vous me dire, pour chacun des services sociaux d'intérét général
suivants, si vous ou des personnes dont vous étes proche, les utilisez, les avez utilisés ou

pas utilisés au cours des 12 derniers mois.
L’assistance sociale, qui est une aide en espéces et des services sociaux fournis aux

personnes a faible revenu, aux chédmeurs ou aux personnes sans emploi

Les avez utilisés
au cours des 12

Ne les avez pas
utilisés au cours

TOTAL Les utl.llse-z / derniers mois / des-12 derniers |NSP /
Is using it . mois / Has not DK
Has used in the .
last 12 months used it in the last
12 months

UE27 / EU27 | 26719 9% 6% 82% 3%
BE 1005 12% 8% 79% 1%
BG 1015 3% 5% 89% 3%
CzZ 1007 7% 5% 88% -
DK 1020 5% 7% 87% 1%
DE 1549 13% 4% 82% 1%
EE 1000 6% 11% 81% 2%
IE 1001 17% 7% 67% 9%
EL 1000 2% 3% 94% 1%
ES 1026 5% 5% 88% 2%
FR 1027 10% 7% 81% 2%
IT 1039 3% 4% 81% 12%
CY 508 11% 2% 82% 5%
LV 1011 9% 11% 78% 2%
LT 1023 10% 6% 80% 4%
LU 500 3% 8% 87% 2%
HU 1000 9% 7% 82% 2%
MT 500 14% 8% 75% 3%
NL 996 25% 14% 56% 5%
AT 1007 4% 8% 87% 1%
PL 1000 6% 6% 87% 1%
PT 1051 14% 6% 76% 4%
RO 1013 2% 6% 81% 11%
Sl 1025 7% 6% 86% 1%
SK 1050 6% 5% 89% -
Fl 1008 7% 5% 88% -
SE 1007 2% 4% 93% 1%
UK 1331 18% 6% 73% 3%




QA46.1 Thinking now about the quality of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that it is very good, fairly good,

fairly bad or very bad?
Long term care services

QA46.1 En pensant a la qualité des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’elle est trés bonne, plutét bonne, plutét
mauvaise ou trés mauvaise ?
Services de soins a long terme

Trés Plut6t A N
bonne / | bonne / Plutot Tres Bonne / | Mauvaise /
TOTAL ver Fairl mauvaise / | mauvaise / |NSP / DK Good Bad
goo)(; goog Fairly bad Very bad

UE2 / EU27 26719 4% 40% 27% 6% 23% 44% 33%
BE 1005 12% 70% 11% 1% 6% 82% 12%
BG 1015 1% 9% 38% 14% 38% 10% 52%
CZ 1007 6% 52% 27% 5% 10% 58% 32%
DK 1020 9% 47% 31% 6% 7% 56% 37%
DE 1549 3% 39% 34% 5% 19% 42% 39%
EE 1000 1% 27% 26% 5% 41% 28% 31%
1E 1001 6% 33% 20% 6% 35% 39% 26%
EL 1000 1% 19% 47% 26% 7% 20% 73%
ES 1026 3% 42% 15% 4% 36% 45% 19%
FR 1027 4% 61% 14% 2% 19% 65% 16%
1T 1039 2% 27% 37% 8% 26% 29% 45%
CY 508 7% 49% 20% 3% 21% 56% 23%
LV 1011 1% 20% 28% 6% 45% 21% 34%
LT 1023 1% 22% 30% 5% 42% 23% 35%
LU 500 18% 57% 7% 1% 17% 75% 8%
HU 1000 3% 29% 33% 8% 27% 32% 41%
MT 500 20% 60% 9% 1% 10% 80% 10%
NL 996 9% 51% 28% 3% 9% 60% 31%
AT 1007 8% 50% 22% 7% 13% 58% 29%
PL 1000 1% 24% 36% 7% 32% 25% 43%
PT 1051 1% 31% 37% 15% 16% 32% 52%
RO 1013 1% 19% 32% 13% 35% 20% 45%
Sl 1025 5% 49% 19% 6% 21% 54% 25%
SK 1050 2% 40% 39% 9% 10% 42% 48%
Fl 1008 2% 49% 35% 5% 9% 51% 40%
SE 1007 5% 48% 27% 6% 14% 53% 33%
UK 1331 5% 45% 19% 5% 26% 50% 24%




QA46.2 Thinking now about the quality of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that it is very good, fairly good,
fairly bad or very bad?
Childcare services

QA46.2 En pensant a la qualité des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’elle est trés bonne, plutét bonne, plutét
mauvaise ou trés mauvaise ?
Services de garde d’enfants

Plutot

Trés

Trés bonne /| Plutdt bonne . X NSP /| Bonne /| Mauvaise
TOTAL E mauvaise / | mauvaise /

Very good [/ Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad DK Good / Bad
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 6% 48% 20% 4% 22% 54% 24%
BE 1005 13% 63% 13% 1% 10% 76% 14%
BG 1015 2% 28% 24% 6% 40% 30% 30%
Ccz 1007 12% 60% 16% 2% 10% 72% 18%
DK 1020 16% 65% 10% 1% 8% 81% 11%
DE 1549 7% 55% 25% 3% 10% 62% 28%
EE 1000 4% 41% 16% 3% 36% 45% 19%
IE 1001 6% 36% 16% 4% 38% 42% 20%
EL 1000 4% 43% 28% 14% 11% 47% 42%
ES 1026 3% 49% 14% 2% 32% 52% 16%
FR 1027 4% 51% 18% 2% 25% 55% 20%
IT 1039 2% 43% 32% 6% 17% 45% 38%
CY 508 8% 53% 8% 1% 30% 61% 9%
LV 1011 2% 36% 24% 6% 32% 38% 30%
LT 1023 3% 39% 21% 2% 35% 42% 23%
LU 500 16% 50% 7% 1% 26% 66% 8%
HU 1000 5% 43% 26% 7% 19% 48% 33%
MT 500 19% 50% 5% 1% 25% 69% 6%
NL 996 12% 59% 9% 2% 18% 71% 11%
AT 1007 20% 57% 13% 3% 7% 77% 16%
PL 1000 2% 47% 22% 4% 25% 49% 26%
PT 1051 2% 42% 27% 6% 23% 44% 33%
RO 1013 1% 29% 27% 11% 32% 30% 38%
Sl 1025 16% 53% 13% 3% 15% 69% 16%
SK 1050 9% 66% 18% 3% 4% 75% 21%
Fl 1008 14% 69% 5% - 12% 83% 5%
SE 1007 28% 56% 5% - 11% 84% 5%
UK 1331 6% 45% 11% 2% 36% 51% 13%




QA46.3 Thinking now about the quality of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that it is very good, fairly good, fairly bad

or very bad?

Public employment services

QA46.3 En pensant a la qualité des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’elle est tres bonne, plutét bonne, plutdét mauvaise

ou trés mauvaise ?

Services publics pour I'emploi

Tres bonne Plutot Plut9t Tre_s NSP /| Bonne / Mauv
TOTAL e sE bonne / mauvaise / | mauvaise / DK Good aise /

Fairly good | Fairly bad Very bad Bad
UE27 / EU27 26719 2% 33% 32% 10% 23% 35% 42%
BE 1005 7% 65% 19% 2% 7% 72% 21%
BG 1015 - 13% 39% 11% 37% 13% 50%
(o¥4 1007 3% 37% 36% 9% 15% 40% 45%
DK 1020 6% 43% 24% 5% 22% 49% 29%
DE 1549 2% 26% 39% 18% 15% 28% 57%
EE 1000 1% 28% 31% 7% 33% 29% 38%
IE 1001 5% 33% 18% 5% 39% 38% 23%
EL 1000 1% 21% 45% 25% 8% 22% 70%
ES 1026 3% 42% 22% 6% 27% 45% 28%
FR 1027 1% 32% 38% 9% 20% 33% 47%
1T 1039 1% 27% 39% 11% 22% 28% 50%
CY 508 6% 42% 14% 2% 36% 48% 16%
LV 1011 1% 24% 35% 12% 28% 25% 47%
LT 1023 1% 24% 32% 10% 33% 25% 42%
LU 500 11% 38% 19% 3% 29% 49% 22%
HU 1000 3% 26% 32% 8% 31% 29% 40%
MT 500 7% 42% 18% 5% 28% 49% 23%
NL 996 5% 53% 18% 3% 21% 58% 21%
AT 1007 8% 45% 30% 7% 10% 53% 37%
PL 1000 1% 27% 35% 10% 27% 28% 45%
PT 1051 1% 28% 38% 11% 22% 29% 49%
RO 1013 1% 12% 33% 18% 36% 13% 51%
Sl 1025 5% 43% 25% 8% 19% 48% 33%
SK 1050 1% 34% 47% 8% 10% 35% 55%
Fl 1008 4% 62% 19% 2% 13% 66% 21%
SE 1007 3% 32% 35% 11% 19% 35% 46%
UK 1331 3% 45% 19% 4% 29% 48% 23%




QA46.4 Thinking now about the quality of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that it is very good, fairly good,
fairly bad or very bad?
Social housing services

QA46.4 En pensant a la qualité des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’elle est tres bonne, plutét bonne, plutét
mauvaise ou trés mauvaise ?
Services de logements sociaux

Plutot

Plutot

Tres

TOTAL ;I’:;a:rs%r;r;z bonne / mauvaise / | mauvaise / NEPK/ Bc(;r;r;z/ Me;ul;/:(ljse
Fairly good | Fairly bad Very bad
UE27 / EU27 26719 2% 36% 30% 8% 24% 38% 38%
BE 1005 8% 55% 26% 4% 7% 63% 30%
BG 1015 - 5% 34% 15% 46% 5% 49%
CcZ 1007 3% 34% 37% 9% 17% 37% 46%
DK 1020 5% 45% 18% 4% 28% 50% 22%
DE 1549 3% 50% 24% 3% 20% 53% 27%
EE 1000 1% 23% 24% 5% 47% 24% 29%
1E 1001 6% 34% 18% 5% 37% 40% 23%
EL 1000 1% 12% 44% 27% 16% 13% 71%
ES 1026 2% 38% 24% 7% 29% 40% 31%
FR 1027 1% 36% 36% 5% 22% 37% 41%
1T 1039 1% 23% 43% 12% 21% 24% 55%
CY 508 3% 35% 16% 1% 45% 38% 17%
LV 1011 1% 21% 26% 5% 47% 22% 31%
LT 1023 - 12% 35% 10% 43% 12% 45%
LU 500 6% 33% 17% 4% 40% 39% 21%
HU 1000 3% 24% 39% 9% 25% 27% 48%
MT 500 6% 40% 19% 5% 30% 46% 24%
NL 996 6% 60% 17% 2% 15% 66% 19%
AT 1007 8% 50% 23% 4% 15% 58% 27%
PL 1000 1% 16% 43% 14% 26% 17% 57%
PT 1051 2% 31% 34% 10% 23% 33% 44%
RO 1013 1% 8% 33% 22% 36% 9% 55%
Sl 1025 5% 33% 26% 9% 27% 38% 35%
SK 1050 2% 30% 47% 12% 9% 32% 59%
Fl 1008 2% 58% 19% 1% 20% 60% 20%
SE 1007 4% 41% 18% 2% 35% 45% 20%
UK 1331 4% 47% 19% 3% 27% 51% 22%




QA46.5 Thinking now about the quality of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that it is very good, fairly
good, fairly bad or very bad?
Social assistance services

QA46.5 En pensant a la qualité des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’elle est trés bonne,
plutdt bonne, plutdt mauvaise ou trés mauvaise ?
Services d’assistance sociale

Trés bonne

Plutot

Plutot

Tres

TOTAL / Very bonne / |mauvaise /|mauvaise / NEPK/ Bc()sr;r;z/ Mau;:ése 4
good Fairly good| Fairly bad | Very bad
UE27 / EU27 26719 4% 44% 27% 6% 19% 48% 33%
BE 1005 10% 72% 11% 2% 5% 82% 13%
BG 1015 - 13% 42% 13% 32% 13% 55%
(o¥4 1007 3% 48% 33% 6% 10% 51% 39%
DK 1020 9% 51% 22% 4% 14% 60% 26%
DE 1549 4% 50% 30% 5% 11% 54% 35%
EE 1000 - 33% 32% 6% 29% 33% 38%
1E 1001 7% 35% 18% 5% 35% 42% 23%
EL 1000 1% 18% 47% 24% 10% 19% 71%
ES 1026 3% 52% 18% 3% 24% 55% 21%
FR 1027 3% 55% 20% 3% 19% 58% 23%
1T 1039 1% 35% 37% 7% 20% 36% 44%
CY 508 4% 43% 19% 1% 33% 47% 20%
LV 1011 - 25% 34% 9% 32% 25% 43%
LT 1023 1% 25% 38% 5% 31% 26% 43%
LU 500 10% 45% 7% 2% 36% 55% 9%
HU 1000 3% 30% 41% 9% 17% 33% 50%
MT 500 11% 48% 22% 5% 14% 59% 27%
NL 996 7% 67% 15% 1% 10% 74% 16%
AT 1007 10% 55% 20% 5% 10% 65% 25%
PL 1000 1% 25% 40% 10% 24% 26% 50%
PT 1051 1% 36% 38% 9% 16% 37% 47%
RO 1013 - 14% 35% 17% 34% 14% 52%
Sl 1025 6% 44% 27% 7% 16% 50% 34%
SK 1050 1% 33% 47% 10% 9% 34% 57%
Fl 1008 4% 61% 20% 2% 13% 65% 22%
SE 1007 5% 48% 21% 3% 23% 53% 24%
UK 1331 5% 52% 16% 3% 24% 57% 19%




QA47.1 And thinking now about the affordability of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that they are ...?

Long term care services

QA47.1 Et en pensant au prix des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’ils sont ... ?
Services de soins a long terme

pas du tout Rien a payer/ Gratuits|
TOTAL Trés abordables / Plutdot abordables /7 | Pas trés abordables / abordables 7 Not at (SPONTANE) 7/ NSP /| Abordable /7 | Pas abordable /
Very affordable Fairly affordable Not very affordable all affordable Nothing to pay/ free DK Affordable Not affordable
(SPONTANEOUS)
UE27 / EU27 | 26719 2% 27% 33% 12% 4% 22% 29% 45%
BE 1005 3% 47% 38% 6% - 6% 50% 44%
BG 1015 1% 7% 20% 27% 3% 42% 8% 47%
cz 1007 2% 36% 39% 11% - 12% 38% 50%
DK 1020 8% 38% 14% 3% 22% 15% 46% 17%
DE 1549 1% 20% 45% 17% 4% 13% 21% 62%
EE 1000 - 10% 31% 23% 1% 35% 10% 54%
IE 1001 1% 12% 28% 28% 3% 28% 13% 56%
EL 1000 1% 11% 35% 36% 11% 6% 12% 71%
ES 1026 2% 28% 22% 11% 5% 32% 30% 33%
FR 1027 3% 32% 28% 9% 5% 23% 35% 37%
IT 1039 2% 23% 34% 13% 3% 25% 25% 47%
cY 508 5% 21% 26% 16% 6% 26% 26% 42%
LV 1011 1% 18% 40% 4% 3% 34% 19% 44%
LT 1023 1% 16% 32% 7% 8% 36% 17% 39%
LU 500 8% 45% 21% 5% 1% 20% 53% 26%
HU 1000 1% 21% 32% 11% 9% 26% 22% 43%
MT 500 3% 17% 32% 21% 12% 15% 20% 53%
NL 996 5% 40% 35% 5% 2% 13% 45% 40%
AT 1007 4% 34% 33% 18% 1% 10% 38% 51%
PL 1000 2% 29% 34% 7% 3% 25% 31% 41%
PT 1051 1% 27% 32% 21% 3% 16% 28% 53%
RO 1013 1% 15% 36% 15% 2% 31% 16% 51%
Sl 1025 2% 14% 36% 27% 2% 19% 16% 63%
SK 1050 3% 40% 45% 7% - 5% 43% 52%
Fl 1008 2% 26% 42% 14% - 16% 28% 56%
SE 1007 7% 41% 17% 4% 1% 30% 48% 21%
UK 1331 2% 25% 32% 8% 5% 28% 27% 40%




QA47.2 And thinking now about the affordability of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that they are ...?

Childcare services

QA47.2 Et en pensant au prix des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu'’ils sont ... ?

Services de garde d’enfants

Rien a payer/
Trés Plutot Pas trés Pas du tout Gratuits Pas
TOTAL abordables /7 | abordables /7 [abordables /|abordables /| (SPONTANE) / NSP /7 DK Abordable 7/ | abordable /
Very Fairly Not very Not at all Nothing to pay/ Affordable Not
affordable affordable affordable affordable free affordable
(SPONTANEOUS)

UE27 / EU27 26719 3% 38% 28% 7% 3% 21% 41% 35%
BE 1005 3% 52% 29% 5% 1% 10% 55% 34%
BG 1015 2% 16% 13% 17% 3% 49% 18% 30%
(o4 1007 5% 54% 24% 3% 2% 12% 59% 27%
DK 1020 4% 55% 25% 4% 1% 11% 59% 29%
DE 1549 4% 46% 32% 4% 4% 10% 50% 36%
EE 1000 2% 27% 29% 8% 1% 33% 29% 37%
1E 1001 1% 14% 31% 19% 2% 33% 15% 50%
EL 1000 2% 21% 34% 24% 10% 9% 23% 58%
ES 1026 2% 35% 22% 9% 4% 28% 37% 31%
FR 1027 1% 32% 31% 5% 2% 29% 33% 36%
1T 1039 3% 37% 32% 7% 4% 17% 40% 39%
CcY 508 2% 26% 30% 6% 1% 35% 28% 36%
LV 1011 3% 26% 42% 4% 3% 22% 29% 46%
LT 1023 3% 32% 25% 2% 6% 32% 35% 27%
LU 500 9% 43% 17% 3% 1% 27% 52% 20%
HU 1000 3% 35% 24% 7% 11% 20% 38% 31%
MT 500 3% 22% 20% 10% 16% 29% 25% 30%
NL 996 5% 35% 34% 6% 1% 19% 40% 40%
AT 1007 9% 54% 24% 4% 1% 8% 63% 28%
PL 1000 4% 48% 22% 3% 4% 19% 52% 25%
PT 1051 1% 33% 30% 13% 2% 21% 34% 43%
RO 1013 2% 26% 31% 12% 2% 27% 28% 43%
Sl 1025 4% 29% 36% 14% 1% 16% 33% 50%
SK 1050 9% 69% 18% 2% - 2% 78% 20%
Fl 1008 4% 45% 30% 4% 1% 16% 49% 34%
SE 1007 19% 51% 8% 1% - 21% 70% 9%
UK 1331 2% 28% 29% 4% 4% 33% 30% 33%




QA47.3 And thinking now about the affordability of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that they are ...?

Public employment services

QA47.3 Et en pensant au prix des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’ils sont ... ?

Services publics pour I'emploi

Rien a payer/
Gratuits

Trés Plutot Pas trés Pas du tout Pas
TOTAL abordables /|abordables /|abordables /|abordables / ,\Eifh?:;fg‘g;y// NSP / DK Abordable / | abordable /7
Very Fairly Not very Not at all Fedon Affordable Not
affordable affordable affordable affordable (SPONTANEOUS affordable
)]

UE27 / EU27 26719 6% 32% 19% 6% 14% 23% 38% 25%
BE 1005 11% 60% 11% 1% 9% 8% 71% 12%
BG 1015 1% 10% 15% 11% 10% 53% 11% 26%
cz 1007 6% 42% 27% 4% 6% 15% 48% 31%
DK 1020 7% 27% 7% 1% 41% 17% 34% 8%
DE 1549 14% 35% 16% 4% 17% 14% 49% 20%
EE 1000 3% 19% 20% 7% 15% 36% 22% 27%
IE 1001 3% 19% 17% 7% 9% 45% 22% 24%
EL 1000 2% 14% 25% 18% 31% 10% 16% 43%
ES 1026 5% 34% 18% 9% 14% 20% 39% 27%
FR 1027 5% 28% 13% 1% 24% 29% 33% 14%
IT 1039 3% 31% 32% 10% 6% 18% 34% 42%
CY 508 3% 22% 12% 5% 11% 47% 25% 17%
LV 1011 4% 30% 39% 5% 3% 19% 34% 44%
LT 1023 3% 17% 22% 3% 13% 42% 20% 25%
LU 500 9% 40% 7% 1% 8% 35% 49% 8%
HU 1000 2% 19% 19% 6% 23% 31% 21% 25%
MT 500 2% 14% 17% 9% 22% 36% 16% 26%
NL 996 6% 40% 12% 1% 13% 28% 46% 13%
AT 1007 12% 50% 16% 3% 10% 9% 62% 19%
PL 1000 10% 40% 17% 2% 16% 15% 50% 19%
PT 1051 2% 28% 24% 8% 16% 22% 30% 32%
RO 1013 1% 12% 33% 19% 1% 34% 13% 52%
Sl 1025 8% 15% 6% 2% 52% 17% 23% 8%
SK 1050 3% 46% 41% 5% - 5% 49% 46%
Fl 1008 22% 34% 9% 2% 17% 16% 56% 11%
SE 1007 4% 33% 17% 8% 6% 32% 37% 25%
UK 1331 4% 35% 13% 1% 13% 34% 39% 14%




QA47.4 And thinking now about the affordability of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that they are ...?
Social housing services

QA47.4 Et en pensant au prix des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’ils sont ... ?

Services de logements sociaux

Rien a payer/

Tres Plutot Pas tres Pas du tout Gratuits Pas
TOTAL abordables /|abordables /|abordables /|abordables / (SPONTANE) 7/ NSP / DK Abordable 7 | abordable 7/
Very Fairly Not very Not at all Nothing to pay/ Affordable Not
affordable affordable affordable affordable free affordable
(SPONTANEOUS)

UE27 / EU27 26719 3% 34% 26% 8% 5% 24% 37% 34%
BE 1005 6% 60% 23% 2% 2% 7% 66% 25%
BG 1015 1% 6% 13% 18% 3% 59% 7% 31%
CczZ 1007 2% 40% 32% 7% 1% 18% 42% 39%
DK 1020 6% 30% 8% 1% 37% 18% 36% 9%
DE 1549 4% 55% 20% 2% 6% 13% 59% 22%
EE 1000 1% 22% 20% 8% 1% 48% 23% 28%
IE 1001 3% 30% 16% 8% 4% 39% 33% 24%
EL 1000 1% 12% 27% 23% 21% 16% 13% 50%
ES 1026 2% 26% 28% 14% 4% 26% 28% 42%
FR 1027 3% 33% 21% 3% 10% 30% 36% 24%
IT 1039 1% 20% 39% 18% 3% 19% 21% 57%
CY 508 1% 21% 14% 6% 8% 50% 22% 20%
LV 1011 1% 15% 42% 7% 3% 32% 16% 49%
LT 1023 1% 16% 27% 8% 9% 39% 17% 35%
LU 500 5% 33% 13% 3% 7% 39% 38% 16%
HU 1000 2% 34% 22% 7% 7% 28% 36% 29%
MT 500 2% 12% 19% 12% 20% 35% 14% 31%
NL 996 7% 49% 23% 3% 2% 16% 56% 26%
AT 1007 7% 57% 20% 3% 2% 11% 64% 23%
PL 1000 2% 22% 37% 13% 3% 23% 24% 50%
PT 1051 2% 29% 31% 11% 2% 25% 31% 42%
RO 1013 1% 9% 32% 24% 1% 33% 10% 56%
Sl 1025 3% 27% 25% 14% 4% 27% 30% 39%
SK 1050 1% 30% 53% 12% - 4% 31% 65%
Fl 1008 4% 42% 25% 2% 2% 25% 46% 27%
SE 1007 3% 37% 10% 4% 1% 45% 40% 14%
UK 1331 3% 40% 18% 2% 6% 31% 43% 20%




QA47.5 And thinking now about the affordability of ... in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that they are ...?
Social assistance services

QA47.5 Et en pensant au prix des ... en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’ils sont ... ?
Services d’assistance sociale

Rien a payer/

Tres Plutot Pas tres pas du tout Gratuits Pas
TOTAL abordables /7 abordf-ables / | abordables /7 abordables 7 Not (SPC_)NTANE) / NSP / DK Abordable /| abordable /
Very Fairly Not very at all affordable Nothing to pay/ Affordable Not
affordable affordable affordable free affordable
(SPONTANEOUS)

UE27 / EU27 26719 3% 36% 22% 5% 11% 23% 39% 27%
BE 1005 8% 68% 11% 1% 6% 6% 76% 12%
BG 1015 1% 7% 15% 15% 12% 50% 8% 30%
CczZ 1007 3% 43% 31% 6% 3% 14% 46% 37%
DK 1020 7% 28% 8% 2% 39% 16% 35% 10%
DE 1549 4% 40% 26% 3% 11% 16% 44% 29%
EE 1000 1% 20% 27% 8% 7% 37% 21% 35%
IE 1001 3% 25% 16% 8% 8% 40% 28% 24%
EL 1000 2% 12% 27% 18% 32% 9% 14% 45%
ES 1026 3% 38% 19% 8% 9% 23% 41% 27%
FR 1027 4% 36% 13% 2% 17% 28% 40% 15%
IT 1039 3% 32% 32% 9% 5% 19% 35% 41%
CY 508 2% 24% 16% 4% 13% 41% 26% 20%
LV 1011 2% 24% 44% 4% 2% 24% 26% 48%
LT 1023 1% 19% 26% 5% 12% 37% 20% 31%
LU 500 7% 36% 7% 2% 9% 39% 43% 9%
HU 1000 1% 21% 20% 7% 25% 26% 22% 27%
MT 500 2% 16% 19% 17% 18% 28% 18% 36%
NL 996 5% 51% 16% 1% 8% 19% 56% 17%
AT 1007 6% 50% 21% 3% 8% 12% 56% 24%
PL 1000 4% 38% 24% 5% 12% 17% 42% 29%
PT 1051 1% 32% 27% 9% 12% 19% 33% 36%
RO 1013 1% 14% 34% 16% 2% 33% 15% 50%
Sl 1025 6% 20% 14% 6% 37% 17% 26% 20%
SK 1050 2% 41% 46% 7% - 4% 43% 53%
Fl 1008 8% 43% 21% 2% 6% 20% 51% 23%
SE 1007 4% 46% 14% 5% 2% 29% 50% 19%
UK 1331 3% 37% 17% 1% 10% 32% 40% 18%




QA48a Imagine an elderly father or mother who lives alone and can no longer manage to live without regular help because of her or his physical or mental health
condition? In your opinion, what would be the best option for people in this situation? Firstly?

QA48a Imaginons qu’un pere ou une mere agé(e) qui habite seul(e) ne peut plus vivre sans une aide réguliére, a cause de son état de santé physique ou mentale. A
votre avis, quelle serait la meilleure option pour une personne dans ce cas ? En premier ?
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UE27 / EU27 26719 30% 24% 27% 13% - 4% - 2%
BE 1005 16% 25% 35% 19% - 5% - -
BG 1015 47% 35% 9% 7% - 1% - 1%
Ccz 1007 38% 30% 13% 19% - - - -
DK 1020 4% 12% 48% 35% - 1% - -
DE 1549 26% 28% 25% 14% - 6% - 1%
EE 1000 31% 36% 13% 9% - 9% - 2%
IE 1001 23% 23% 26% 10% - 10% 2% 6%
EL 1000 33% 48% 15% 3% - 1% - -
ES 1026 51% 16% 13% 12% 1% 4% - 3%
FR 1027 18% 17% 44% 17% - 2% 1% 1%
IT 1039 30% 19% 34% 9% - 6% 1% 1%
CY 508 26% 40% 28% 4% 1% - - 1%
LV 1011 41% 28% 13% 10% - 7% - 1%
LT 1023 47% 28% 10% 11% - 2% - 2%
LU 500 28% 23% 30% 15% - 3% - 1%
HU 1000 34% 37% 14% 10% - 3% 1% 1%
MT 500 26% 24% 24% 22% 1% 3% - -
NL 996 4% 20% 53% 19% - 3% - 1%
AT 1007 22% 27% 31% 12% - 6% 1% 1%
PL 1000 50% 27% 9% 7% - 4% 1% 2%
PT 1051 42% 21% 22% 10% - 2% 1% 2%
RO 1013 54% 23% 11% 7% 1% 1% - 3%
Sl 1025 31% 13% 16% 34% 1% 4% - 1%
SK 1050 39% 30% 17% 13% - 1% - -
Fl 1008 8% 26% 45% 18% - 3% - -
SE 1007 5% 11% 55% 27% 1% 1% - -
UK 1331 19% 30% 32% 10% - 6% 1% 2%




QA48b Imagine an elderly father or mother who lives alone and can no longer manage to live without regular help because of her or his physical or mental health condition? In your opinion, what would be the best option for
people in this situation? And secondly?

QA48b Imaginons qu’un pere ou une mere agé(e) qui habite seul(e) ne peut plus vivre sans une aide réguliére, a cause de son état de santé physique ou mentale. A votre avis, quelle serait la meilleure option pour une
personne dans ce cas ? Et en deuxieme ?

Ils devraient vivre

L’un de leurs enfants
devrait régulierement
leur rendre visite

Des services d’aide
publics ou privés
devraient se rendre
chez eux pour leur
fournir I'aide et les

Ils devraient aller
vivre dans une

avec un de leurs po’ur fou_rmr 155 gl soins appropriés / TELSER 61D (Epes G Autre (SPONTANE) / Cealdepced Aucune (SPONTANE)
nécessaires / One of . . un foyer pour (SPONTANE) 7 It
TOTAL enfants / They should their children should Public or private personnes agées / Other depends / None NSP / DK
live with one of their L . service providers (SPONTANEOUS) (SPONTANEOUS)
n regularly visit their . N They should move to (SPONTANEOUS)
children > should visit their N
home, in order to N a nursing home or
N ) home and provide 5
provide them with the . sheltered housing
necessary care T YR
appropriate help and
care
UE27 / EU27 26189 14% 33% 26% 20% - 4% 1% 2%
BE 998 10% 29% 28% 25% 1% 5% 1% 1%
BG 1002 15% 34% 29% 19% - 1% - 2%
Ccz 1005 19% 37% 25% 19% - - - -
DK 1016 4% 16% 37% 39% - 2% 1% 1%
DE 1530 15% 31% 29% 18% 1% 5% 1% -
EE 978 20% 32% 22% 11% - 3% - 12%
IE 923 13% 32% 25% 14% 1% 3% 1% 11%
EL 1000 14% 34% 40% 9% - 1% 1% 1%
ES 993 13% 32% 22% 24% 1% 5% 1% 2%
FR 1008 10% 30% 26% 26% - 2% 3% 3%
IT 1018 15% 34% 24% 16% 1% 4% 4% 2%
CY 505 9% 32% 40% 17% 1% - - 1%
LV 1002 19% 36% 21% 10% - 6% 1% 7%
LT 1003 21% 42% 17% 14% 1% 2% 1% 2%
LU 495 8% 23% 28% 33% 1% 2% - 5%
HU 986 23% 35% 19% 17% - 3% 2% 1%
MT 499 12% 17% 27% 32% - 5% 1% 6%
NL 985 6% 31% 29% 28% 1% 3% 1% 1%
AT 994 12% 29% 29% 22% 1% 6% 1% -
PL 972 18% 48% 17% 8% - 6% 2% 1%
PT 1027 13% 29% 33% 20% - 3% - 2%
RO 979 14% 36% 26% 17% - 2% - 5%
Sl 1012 11% 23% 31% 26% 2% 1% 3% 3%
SK 1050 20% 37% 25% 17% 1% - - -
Fl 1007 5% 23% 33% 33% - 2% - 4%
SE 1002 3% 16% 33% 44% - 2% 1% 1%
UK 1293 12% 31% 29% 18% - 8% 1% 1%




QA48T Best option for an elderly parent living alone and in need of a regular help? - TOTAL

QA48T Meilleure option pour un parent habitant seul et ayant besoin d'une aide réguliére ? - TOTAL

Ils devraient vivre

L’un de leurs
enfants devrait
réguliérement leur
rendre visite pour

Des services
d’aide publics ou
privés devraient se|
rendre chez eux
pour leur fournir

Ils devraient aller
vivre dans une
maison de repos

avec un de leurs fournir les soins | I'aide et les soins Cela dépend
enfants /7 They nécessaires / One appropriés / @ IR (e [OF ||/A0Te (SPeNAN=) 7/ (SPONTANE) 7 It AUEITS (ERORNIAN )
AL should live with of their children Public or private [PETSERNES CE(EEs / ©izr depends 4/ N NP 7 [BI
one of their should regularly | service providers Ty Sho!'”d move (EFeNTANEELE (SPONTANEOUS) (EFeNTANEELE)
children visit their home, in| should visit their o & MUFE) (e
N - or sheltered
order to provide | home and provide housing
them with the them with
necessary care appropriate help
and care

UE27 / EU27 26719 43% 56% 53% 32% 1% 6% 2% 2%
BE 1005 26% 53% 62% 44% 1% 7% 2% 0%
BG 1015 62% 68% 38% 26% - 2% 0% 1%
CczZ 1007 57% 67% 38% 37% 0% 1% 0% 0%
DK 1020 8% 28% 85% 73% 0% 3% 1% 0%
DE 1549 41% 59% 53% 32% 1% 8% 1% 1%
EE 1000 51% 66% 34% 19% 1% 12% - 2%
IE 1001 35% 53% 48% 22% 1% 13% 2% 6%
EL 1000 47% 81% 55% 11% 0% 2% 2% -

|ES 1026 64% 47% 35% 34% 1% 7% 2% 3%
FR 1027 28% 46% 70% 43% 0% 3% 3% 1%
IT 1039 44% 53% 58% 25% 1% 9% 4% 2%
CY 508 35% 71% 68% 21% 2% 0% - 1%
LV 1011 60% 63% 34% 20% 1% 13% 1% 1%
LT 1023 68% 70% 26% 24% 1% 3% 1% 2%
LU 500 36% 46% 57% 47% 1% 3% 0% 1%
HU 1000 57% 72% 33% 27% 0% 4% 3% 0%
MT 500 38% 42% 50% 54% 1% 7% 1% 0%
NL 996 9% 51% 82% 47% 1% 5% 1% 1%
AT 1007 33% 56% 59% 34% 1% 9% 1% 1%
PL 1000 68% 73% 26% 15% 0% 6% 3% 2%
PT 1051 55% 49% 54% 29% - 4% 0% 2%
RO 1013 68% 58% 36% 23% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Sl 1025 42% 36% 47% 60% 3% 5% 3% 1%
SK 1050 59% 68% 42% 31% 0% 1% 0% -

Fl 1008 12% 50% 78% 50% 1% 5% 0% 0%
SE 1007 8% 27% 87% 71% 1% 3% 1% 0%
UK 1331 31% 60% 60% 27% 0% 9% 1% 2%




Q4849 Childeare for children aged 0-3 can be organised in different wavs, by combining several options or by relying on only one option. In vour opinion, what is the best way of

organising childcare for children aged 0-37 (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Qa49 Les gardes d’enfants de 0 & 3 ans peuvent étre organisées de différentes fagons, en combinant plusieurs options ou en n’en choisissant qu'une seule, & votre avis, quelle
est la meilleure maniére d'organiser les gardes des enfants de 0 &4 3 ans ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

, 3 g"ﬁ - Te® - LI v 9 'rEg-EaS B~ “*g :g
u S = ol - -
E28p2| =3; |gcefuEcfecE) BytY | BEET | oP5E | 2f%E | U3 | %2
o | 28559 | EI: |BEEREETIeRE| feiny |fein, | Eoce | EBoBy| 22 | EZ | X
S| 25238 £33 |SRBpssifine| siEP |si23s| TREC | Spiss) gz | 5 |
= 28552 | 5of |Poo3igES5FE| pi~gz | pES:iE| sgtE | s3esd| gl g8 | &
EEPBE| SEE |oTEc3fnebst| £52E ESpE | 9p85 | BESE e =2 |
e5EES| SEz |2E°§ FEE 28| ofEg s EEF SEEE | Baz e g5 ohE
o = o - S - £ 4 B =] 4 = 2
-8 wE = = T & & & & & HEZEB | 8= = <5 Tz
UE27 / EUZ7 267149 44 % 12% 16% 33 % 7% 9% 23% 1% 0% 5%
BE 1005 93% 14% 31% 25% 9% 32% 39% 1% 1% 3%
BG 1015 94 % 13% 7 49% 4% 4 2% 27 % - 0% 3%
oZ 1007 24 % ) 8% E5% 8% I37% 20% - - 1%
DK 1020 F1% 18% E0% 16% 3% 25%: 10% - 0% 3%
DE 1549 34 % ek 12% 38 % ¥ 49% 20% 0% 0% 3%
EE 1000 16% 6% 5% 42% 5% G60% 23% 0% - 5%
1IE 1001 37 % 14 % 25% 46% 20% 27 % 26% 1% 0% 15%
EL 1000 55% 13% 11% 4% 5% 40% 34 % 0% - 1%
EZ 1026 97 % 7% 11% 22% 11% 93% 26% 1% 0% 4%
FR. 1027 29% 15% 39% 21% 0% 22% 15% 1% 1% 5%
IT 1039 S1% 15% 12% 35% 5% 25% 24 % 1% 1% 4%
oy 505 60% 10% 15% 58 % 16% &% 52 % 1% - 2%
LY 1011 23% 6% 4% 37 % 3% 49% 16% - - 4%
LT 1023 12% 5% 2% 57 % 14% 39% 13% 0% 0% T
LU 0o 47 % 11% 16% 47 % 20% 46% 46% 0% - 2%
HU 1000 22% 7 4% 55% 3% 42% 20% 0% 1% 2%
MT =] 44 % 4% 11% 4% 10% 74% 29% 0% - 4%
ML 995 47 % 158% 21% 158% 7 52% 34 % 1% 0% 4%
AT 1007 28% 12% 17% S3% 12% 45% 2% 0% 0% 2%
PL 1000 46% 14 % 5% 37 P G377 % 22 % 1% 0% 5%
PT 1051 52% ek 5% 26% 3% 24 % 17 % - 0% 2%
RO 1013 47 % 18% 15% 35 % 5% 44% 26% 1% - 5%
51 1025 S6% 6% 5% 30% 12% 35% 35% 0% 0% 1%
SK 1050 29% 13% 9% 59% 9% 40% 23% - - 0%
FI 1008 32% 3% S0% 37 % 9% 55% 13% 1% 0% 1%
SE 1007 67 % 16% 16% 12% 4% S6% 15% 0% 0% 3%
LIk 1331 30% ) 14% 27 % 8% 40% 20% 1% 1% 13%




QAS50 Childcare for children aged 3-6 can be organised in different ways, by combining several options or by relying on only one option. In your opinion, what is the best way of organising childcare for pre-school children
aged 3-6? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QA50 Les gardes d’enfants de 3 & 6 ans peuvent étre organisées de différentes fagons, en combinant plusieurs options ou en n’en choisissant qu’une seule. A votre avis, quelle est la meilleure maniére d’organiser les gardes
des enfants de 3 a 6 ans ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Une garde agréée a

domicile, par ex. par La prise en
Les créches ou . .
A une personne La prise en La prise en . charge par
pré- La prise en charge
) " reconnue/ agréée charge charge les grands- Autre
gardiennats | Une gardienne a . . par le pére et par Aucun
) A pour la garde principalement | principalement A parents / (SPONTANE) 7
publics ou domicile /7 In- . e la mére /7 ) (SPONTANE) 7
TOTAL . . . d’enfants / Certified par la mére / par le pére / . Childcare by Other NSP / DK
privés / Public house child . S N A Childcare by both None
N . . child minding in a Childcare Childcare grand- (SPONTANEOU
or private day [minder or au pair . " N ) the mother and (SPONTANEOUS)
private home i.e. by | predominately | predominately parents or S)
care centre/ : the father
. a person who is by the mother by the father other
infant school h o .
registered/certified relatives
for child minding
UE27 / EU27 26719 63% 10% 15% 19% 6% 31% 24% 1% 1% 5%
BE 1005 54% 12% 25% 20% 9% 31% 39% 2% 1% 3%
BG 1015 84% 11% 10% 23% 2% 36% 32% - - 3%
cz 1007 75% 11% 12% 28% 5% 35% 22% - - 1%
DK 1020 87% 15% 41% 9% 2% 15% 8% - 0% 3%
DE 1549 77% 5% 11% 22% 6% 34% 19% 0% 0% 2%
EE 1000 68% 6% 8% 12% 4% 37% 22% - - 5%
IE 1001 46% 13% 23% 39% 20% 27% 25% 2% 0% 15%
EL 1000 79% 13% 12% 33% 4% 41% 41% 0% 0% 1%
ES 1026 69% 8% 10% 13% 10% 43% 28% 0% 0% 5%
FR 1027 35% 17% 31% 14% 5% 20% 25% 5% 2% 8%
IT 1039 65% 12% 11% 20% 5% 18% 24% 0% 2% 4%
CY 508 89% 7% 14% 38% 15% 33% 36% 1% - 1%
LV 1011 76% 6% 5% 12% 2% 29% 15% - 1% 3%
LT 1023 68% 8% 5% 19% 7% 26% 17% 0% 0% 7%
LU 500 62% 12% 16% 37% 18% 44% 46% 1% 0% 2%
HU 1000 72% 5% 6% 19% 3% 31% 16% - 0% 3%
MT 500 56% 3% 9% 27% 9% 70% 29% 1% 0% 3%
NL 996 55% 15% 22% 14% 7% 50% 35% 1% 1% 5%
AT 1007 65% 16% 25% 37% 13% 41% 43% 0% 0% 2%
PL 1000 72% 10% 4% 18% 4% 30% 23% 0% 1% 6%
PT 1051 77% 11% 8% 11% 3% 12% 16% - 1% 2%
RO 1013 72% 13% 16% 20% 5% 41% 30% 2% - 4%
Sl 1025 92% 6% 10% 8% 7% 19% 30% 0% - 1%
SK 1050 74% 13% 12% 27% 8% 31% 28% - - 0%
Fl 1008 76% 4% 34% 14% 4% 25% 8% 1% 0% 1%
SE 1007 87% 13% 16% 5% 2% 32% 14% 0% 0% 3%
UK 1331 42% 5% 13% 20% 7% 33% 19% 1% 1% 13%




QA51 Do you think that having access to pre-school education before primary school is ...?

QA51 Pensez-vous que pouvoir aller a I'’école maternelle, avant I'’école primaire est ... ?

Absolument
nécessaire,
personne ne

devrait en étre Souhaitable mais| Pas du tout Pas
privé / Nécessaire / | pas nécessaire / | nécessaire / Nécessaire / | nécessaire /
TOUAL Absolutely Necessary Desirable but not Not at all NEIP B¢ Necessary Not
necessary, no necessary necessary necessary
one should
have to do
without

UE27 / EU27 26719 38% 30% 24% 5% 3% 68% 29%
BE 1005 52% 29% 15% 4% - 81% 19%
BG 1015 48% 34% 12% 1% 5% 82% 13%
cz 1007 24% 32% 39% 5% - 56% 44%
DK 1020 14% 20% 40% 23% 3% 34% 63%
DE 1549 34% 25% 32% 8% 1% 59% 40%
EE 1000 35% 41% 19% 2% 3% 76% 21%
IE 1001 26% 23% 33% 8% 10% 49% 41%
EL 1000 62% 26% 8% 1% 3% 88% 9%
ES 1026 44% 38% 11% 4% 3% 82% 15%
FR 1027 50% 33% 15% 1% 1% 83% 16%
IT 1039 41% 29% 21% 6% 3% 70% 27%
CY 508 88% 10% 2% - - 98% 2%
LV 1011 36% 40% 21% 2% 1% 76% 23%
LT 1023 18% 46% 29% 4% 3% 64% 33%
LU 500 51% 26% 18% 4% 1% 77% 22%
HU 1000 54% 33% 10% 2% 1% 87% 12%
MT 500 22% 53% 14% 7% 4% 75% 21%
NL 996 11% 16% 41% 29% 3% 27% 70%
AT 1007 27% 26% 35% 10% 2% 53% 45%
PL 1000 25% 35% 33% 3% 4% 60% 36%
PT 1051 40% 49% 8% 1% 2% 89% 9%
RO 1013 62% 25% 5% 2% 6% 87% 7%
Sl 1025 44% 34% 18% 2% 2% 78% 20%
SK 1050 49% 36% 13% 2% - 85% 15%
Fl 1008 35% 43% 19% 2% 1% 78% 21%
SE 1007 28% 30% 35% 5% 2% 58% 40%
UK 1331 27% 31% 33% 5% 4% 58% 38%




QA52 In your opinion, which of the following groups should be prioritised in receiving social assistance? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QA52 Selon vous, parmi les suivants, quels groupes devraient obtenir une assistance sociale en priorité ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
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UE27 / EU27 26719 49% 14% 20% 46% 65% 15% 55% 47% 55% 1% 1% 2%
BE 1005 46% 20% 25% 50% 68% 20% 56% 35% 52% 1% 0% 0%
BG 1015 63% 3% 7% 57% 67% 4% 73% 59% 61% 0% - 2%
cz 1007 2% 3% 3% 18% 72% 3% 60% 54% 59% 0% 0% 1%
DK 1020 69% 26% 45% 58% 75% 26% 64% 48% 54% 1% 1% 1%
DE 1549 78% 10% 15% 38% 66% 10% 60% 48% 60% 0% 1% 2%
EE 1000 67% 4% 7% 42% 73% 9% 74% 57% 51% 0% 0% 2%
IE 1001 39% 10% 27% 48% 55% 14% 47% 54% 54% 3% 3% 4%
EL 1000 37% 15% 32% 69% 62% 21% 67% 67% 48% 1% - 0%
ES 1026 31% 31% 31% 61% 64% 19% 46% 51% 55% 1% 0% 3%
FR 1027 37% 17% 14% 62% 67% 13% 60% 60% 59% 0% 0% 1%
T 1039 31% 19% 34% 40% 64% 35% 49% 50% 53% 1% 1% 2%
cY 508 42% 5% 32% 55% 78% 12% 7% 42% 55% 1% - 1%
v 1011 47% 4% 8% 32% 62% 5% 58% 47% 63% 1% 0% 1%
T 1023 43% 2% 3% 27% 63% 2% 63% 46% 39% 0% 0% 1%
LU 500 51% 21% 27% 43% 71% 17% 59% 52% 43% 2% 0% 1%
HU 1000 66% 4% 7% 37% 60% 6% 49% 61% 54% 1% 1% 1%
MT 500 37% 12% 23% 50% 67% 19% 62% 52% 54% 2% 0% 1%
NL 996 44% 16% 31% 27% 82% 15% 57% 24% 40% 0% 2% 2%
AT 1007 74% 12% 20% 48% 67% 13% 67% 55% 60% 1% 0% 2%
PL 1000 69% 3% 6% 39% 55% 2% 52% 38% 45% 1% 0% 4%
PT 1051 15% 11% 27% 55% 55% 15% 48% 50% 55% 3% 0% 3%
RO 1013 34% 9% 26% 47% 61% 13% 44% 32% 50% 3% 0% 6%
SI 1025 53% 6% 7% 21% 69% 9% 59% 56% 50% 3% 0% 1%
SK 1050 59% 6% 7% 25% 69% 4% 68% 57% 55% 0% 0% 0%
Fi 1008 55% 15% 17% 50% 71% 11% 53% 46% 57% 0% 0% 0%
SE 1007 56% 30% 45% 64% 79% 27% 53% 43% 37% 1% 1% 1%
UK 1331 42% 11% 17% 42% 62% 11% 56% 34% 61% 1% 1% 3%




QAS53 In your opinion, which of the following groups should be prioritised when it comes to having access to social housing? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QAB53 Selon vous, quels groupes parmi les suivants devraient obtenir des logements sociaux en priorité ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Les

Les
LES [PENEES Les jeunes LES PErSeniEs Les pseoilsfc;?;:ts personnes Les personnes|Autre (SPONTANE) AU
TOTAL ce/llté?;gllges L53| ::';:é?_;?:;s parents / S:g;:zsls/ étudiants / d’_un sans e/mplon agées / / Other (SPO'T;—:‘:‘E) 4 NSP / DK
parents Young parents people Students har_1d|cap / Unemployed Elderly people| (SPONTANEOUS) (SPONTANEOUS)
Disabled Sl
people
UE27 / EU27 26719 52% 13% 39% 54% 17% 51% 44% 52% 1% 1% 3%
BE 1005 55% 18% 32% 57% 11% 55% 39% 53% 1% 0% 0%
BG 1015 57% 3% 57% 59% 16% 61% 31% 38% 0% - 3%
CczZ 1007 73% 4% 60% 25% 18% 53% 37% 51% 0% 0% 0%
DK 1020 78% 25% 57% 61% 32% 63% 34% 49% 0% 1% 2%
DE 1549 79% 10% 45% 46% 17% 56% 49% 59% 1% 1% 2%
EE 1000 63% 4% 55% 48% 27% 63% 43% 44% 1% 0% 3%
IE 1001 44% 9% 47% 58% 13% 50% 53% 57% 3% 2% 5%
EL 1000 44% 14% 41% 78% 25% 68% 66% 60% 1% 0% 0%
ES 1026 36% 28% 31% 65% 17% 43% 56% 54% 2% 1% 4%
FR 1027 40% 15% 32% 70% 31% 52% 55% 57% 0% 0% 1%
T 1039 35% 15% 35% 50% 15% 48% 63% 58% 1% 1% 2%
CY 508 43% 5% 54% 72% 25% 63% 36% 46% 3% - 1%
LV 1011 41% 5% 38% 38% 15% 52% 30% 58% 1% - 2%
LT 1023 41% 3% 59% 28% 20% 49% 24% 28% 1% 0% 3%
LU 500 54% 20% 36% 54% 20% 56% 56% 47% 2% - 1%
HU 1000 63% 3% 65% 33% 11% 34% 37% 33% 1% 1% 1%
MT 500 40% 14% 24% 74% 11% 57% 45% 50% 1% - 2%
NL 996 57% 16% 34% 34% 13% 55% 19% 42% 1% 2% 3%
AT 1007 77% 15% 66% 56% 28% 66% 53% 59% 0% 0% 2%
PL 1000 70% 3% 33% 45% 9% 42% 31% 32% 1% 0% 5%
PT 1051 15% 11% 21% 64% 12% 50% 52% 55% 1% 0% 5%
RO 1013 32% 9% 50% 60% 26% 36% 26% 39% 2% 1% 6%
Sl 1025 55% 5% 83% 21% 22% 49% 36% 36% 3% 0% 1%
SK 1050 59% 9% 64% 34% 22% 65% 41% 49% 0% 0% 0%
Fl 1008 61% 19% 45% 62% 28% 36% 43% 42% 2% 1% 1%
SE 1007 62% 31% 38% 74% 23% 52% 34% 36% 1% 0% 2%
UK 1331 43% 7% 34% 54% 9% 53% 25% 62% 1% 2% 4%




QA54 In your opinion, approximately what percentage of the total income of one's household is reasonable to pay for the care of one's parents?

QA54 Selon vous, a peu prées quel pourcentage des revenus totaux d’'un ménage est-il raisonnable de payer pour la prise en charge de ses parents ?

De 20 % a

De 30 % a

50 % et plus

TOTAL 0% F'?snf i‘tlogfg’;) 29 % / From|49 % / From| /7 50 % and iz;z:‘; NSP / DK M:\’/’:Pa';/
20to 29 % | 30 to 49 % more
UE27 / EU27 26719 9% 26% 15% 9% 4% 3% 34% 17.6
BE 1005 13% 40% 17% 8% 5% 2% 15% 16.2
BG 1015 1% 19% 20% 18% 5% 1% 36% 23.6
cz 1007 8% 39% 12% 4% 1% 3% 33% 11.9
DK 1020 41% 28% 4% 2% 1% 4% 20% 5.2
DE 1549 10% 26% 15% 10% 6% 4% 29% 18.5
EE 1000 8% 28% 19% 10% 3% 3% 29% 17.4
IE 1001 9% 29% 8% 2% 1% 3% 48% 12.0
EL 1000 7% 39% 24% 9% 3% 1% 17% 16.4
ES 1026 7% 34% 19% 8% 3% 1% 28% 16.5
FR 1027 5% 29% 17% 8% 4% 1% 36% 19.8
T 1039 3% 21% 16% 13% 4% 4% 39% 22.0
CY 508 7% 42% 14% 5% 2% 2% 28% 13.4
v 1011 7% 19% 18% 13% 6% 3% 34% 22.3
LT 1023 7% 25% 16% 12% 5% 1% 34% 18.7
LU 500 2% 25% 16% 9% 4% 1% 43% 19.4
HU 1000 2% 32% 21% 14% 5% 3% 23% 20.4
MT 500 21% 15% 8% 3% 7% 1% 45% 16.8
NL 096 20% 43% 7% 2% 1% 2% 25% 8.4
AT 1007 9% 31% 17% 11% 4% 7% 21% 17.9
PL 1000 16% 13% 13% 11% 5% 2% 40% 18.3
PT 1051 2% 18% 11% 9% 4% 2% 54% 21.6
RO 1013 2% 19% 14% 15% 7% N 43% 24.3
S| 1025 9% 33% 16% 11% 2% 5% 24% 15.5
SK 1050 7% 28% 13% 10% 6% 2% 34% 19.6
FI 1008 22% 41% 11% 4% 3% B 19% 12.0
SE 1007 23% 39% 9% 1% 2% 1% 25% 8.7
UK 1331 12% 23% 13% 4% 3% 4% 41% 14.9




QA55 And approximately what percentage of the total income of one's household do you think is reasonable to pay for the care of one's children?

QAS5S5 Et a peu pres quel pourcentage des revenus totaux d’'un ménage pensez-vous qu’il soit raisonnable de payer pour la prise en charge de ses enfants ?

De 20 % a

De 30 % a

50 % et plus

TOTAL 0% F?s nf i‘tlog 103’ OIA: 29 % / From|49 % / From| /7 50 % and EZ:‘JE ; NSP / DK M:\i’:r“ar;ee/
20to 29 % | 30 to 49 % more
UE27 / EU27 26719 5% 18% 13% 17% 14% 2% 31% 27.7
BE 1005 5% 27% 19% 18% 16% 1% 14% 26.1
BG 1015 1% 2% 8% 31% 33% 1% 24% 42.2
cz 1007 5% 35% 13% 9% 3% 4% 31% 15.9
DK 1020 11% 56% 4% 1% 1% 3% 24% 7.2
DE 1549 6% 24% 15% 14% 11% 4% 26% 23.9
EE 1000 4% 29% 14% 12% 10% 2% 29% 22.3
IE 1001 6% 24% 10% 7% 3% 2% 48% 17.9
EL 1000 6% 16% 14% 30% 19% 1% 14% 30.8
ES 1026 6% 26% 18% 17% 4% 2% 27% 20.4
FR 1027 1% 10% 18% 24% 16% 1% 30% 32.7
T 1039 1% 4% 5% 26% 28% 3% 33% 42.8
CY 508 3% 18% 8% 18% 26% 1% 26% 34.3
v 1011 4% 18% 16% 16% 10% 2% 34% 26.0
LT 1023 4% 26% 14% 13% 6% 2% 35% 20.1
LU 500 1% 16% 16% 17% 14% 1% 35% 30.4
HU 1000 N 9% 16% 32% 24% 2% 17% 36.5
MT 500 17% 12% 4% 6% 18% 1% 42% 31.4
NL 096 9% 29% 17% 11% 4% 1% 29% 17.6
AT 1007 6% 25% 18% 19% 7% 6% 19% 22.3
PL 1000 11% 9% 10% 17% 14% 2% 37% 27.4
PT 1051 1% 13% 15% 11% 4% 2% 54% 24.2
RO 1013 2% 7% 11% 20% 23% N 37% 37.2
S| 1025 4% 45% 15% 6% 2% 4% 24% 14.7
SK 1050 2% 29% 12% 14% 10% 2% 31% 24.6
FI 1008 4% 49% 14% 8% 4% . 21% 15.9
SE 1007 9% 45% 11% 5% 4% 1% 25% 13.6
UK 1331 6% 16% 14% 10% 11% 4% 39% 26.1




QA56.1 When it comes to social services, in your opinion who should be primarily responsible for providing ... outside your

family circle?
Long-term care services

QA56.1 En termes de services sociaux, selon vous, qui devrait étre principalement responsable de la fourniture de ... en

dehors du cercle familial ?
Services de soins a long terme

Le secteur
public au Le secteur public P
. B L. Le secteur privé
niveau au niveau régional . Les ONGs, les
national / ou local / The s CnirEEiEes organisations
TOTAL . ) privées) / The e NSP / DK
The public public sector at . caritatives /
y private sector o
sector at regional or local . ) NGOs, charities
. (private firms)
national level
level
UE27 / EU27 26719 41% 45% 3% 4% 7%
BE 1005 51% 41% 4% 1% 3%
BG 1015 62% 29% - 2% 7%
cz 1007 35% 50% 4% 8% 3%
DK 1020 20% 74% 3% - 3%
DE 1549 35% 44% 7% 10% 4%
EE 1000 30% 60% 1% 2% 7%
IE 1001 38% 34% 4% - 24%
EL 1000 75% 24% - - 1%
ES 1026 52% 38% 2% 1% 7%
FR 1027 51% 39% 2% 2% 6%
1T 1039 36% 52% 3% 2% 7%
cY 508 76% 18% 2% 2% 2%
LV 1011 43% 43% 3% 2% 9%
LT 1023 36% 43% 2% 4% 15%
LU 500 65% 20% 3% 4% 8%
HU 1000 44% 44% 2% 6% 4%
MT 500 87% 7% 3% 1% 2%
NL 996 52% 38% 5% 1% 4%
AT 1007 39% 38% 2% 18% 3%
PL 1000 28% 55% 2% 6% 9%
PT 1051 63% 29% 2% - 6%
RO 1013 43% 31% 4% 3% 19%
Si 1025 39% 52% 3% 2% 4%
SK 1050 45% 43% 5% 5% 2%
Fl 1008 30% 64% 3% 1% 2%
SE 1007 27% 69% 2% - 2%
UK 1331 35% 52% 2% 1% 10%




QA56.2 When it comes to social services, in your opinion who should be primarily responsible for providing ...
outside your family circle?

Childcare services

QA56.2 En termes de services sociaux, selon vous, qui devrait étre principalement responsable de la fourniture de
... en dehors du cercle familial ?

Services de garde d’enfants

Le secteur
= se_cteur privé (les
L? secte_ur . pUb“? a.u entreprises | Les ONGs, les
public au niveau| niveau régional BVEES) / T
TOTAL national / The | ou local /7 The e e caritatives / NSP / DK
public sector at| public sector at SEEET NGOs. charities
national level regional or . .
local level (ervate
firms)
UE27 / EU27 26719 33% 55% 4% 2% 6%
BE 1005 30% 54% 12% 1% 3%
BG 1015 48% 44% 1% - 7%
cz 1007 34% 59% 3% 1% 3%
DK 1020 13% 81% 3% - 3%
DE 1549 27% 63% 4% 3% 3%
EE 1000 27% 63% 1% 1% 8%
IE 1001 29% 38% 8% 1% 24%
EL 1000 56% 41% 2% - 1%
ES 1026 49% 43% 2% 1% 5%
FR 1027 26% 62% 5% 1% 6%
1T 1039 31% 58% 3% 2% 6%
CcY 508 70% 26% 1% - 3%
LV 1011 41% 49% 2% 2% 6%
LT 1023 32% 49% 4% 3% 12%
LU 500 46% 41% 4% 2% 7%
HU 1000 50% 44% 1% 2% 3%
MT 500 78% 14% 2% 3% 3%
NL 996 31% 46% 17% - 6%
AT 1007 35% 56% 2% 4% 3%
PL 1000 25% 63% 2% 2% 8%
PT 1051 55% 36% 2% - 7%
RO 1013 37% 38% 6% 3% 16%
Sl 1025 37% 56% 3% 1% 3%
SK 1050 44% 48% 5% 2% 1%
Fl 1008 19% 76% 3% - 2%
SE 1007 19% 76% 2% - 3%
UK 1331 31% 53% 4% 1% 11%




QA56.3 When it comes to social services, in your opinion who should be primarily responsible for providing ...
outside your family circle?

Public employment services

QA56.3 En termes de services sociaux, selon vous, qui devrait étre principalement responsable de la fourniture de

... en dehors du cercle familial ?
Services public pour I'emploi

Le secteur Le secteur
pu!)llc ad pupllc au Le secteur privé|
niveau niveau . Les ONGs, les
national / régional ou (Ie_s r-:\ntreprlses organisations
TOAL The public local / The prllvees) Al caritatives / NP 27 RIS
sector at | public sector prl_vate st_ector NGOs, charities
) . (private firms)
national at regional
level or local level

UE27 / EU27 26719 45% 43% 4% 1% 7%
BE 1005 51% 41% 5% 1% 2%
BG 1015 47% 38% 6% - 9%
cz 1007 45% 44% 4% 2% 5%
DK 1020 30% 60% 5% - 5%
DE 1549 47% 43% 5% 1% 4%
EE 1000 53% 38% 1% 1% 7%
IE 1001 37% 36% 2% 1% 24%
EL 1000 71% 27% 1% - 1%
ES 1026 60% 31% 3% 1% 5%
FR 1027 46% 40% 6% 1% 7%
IT 1039 35% 53% 4% 2% 6%
CcY 508 84% 12% 1% - 3%
LV 1011 54% 37% 1% 1% 7%
LT 1023 44% 39% 2% 1% 14%
LU 500 63% 22% 5% 1% 9%
HU 1000 62% 28% 1% 1% 8%
MT 500 77% 11% 3% - 9%
NL 996 46% 43% 5% - 6%
AT 1007 52% 39% 4% 2% 3%
PL 1000 29% 59% 2% 2% 8%
PT 1051 63% 28% 2% - 7%
RO 1013 37% 35% 7% 1% 20%
Sl 1025 64% 32% 1% - 3%
SK 1050 55% 38% 4% 1% 2%
Fl 1008 51% 44% 2% 1% 2%
SE 1007 53% 39% 5% - 3%
UK 1331 41% 45% 2% 1% 11%




QA56.4 When it comes to social services, in your opinion who should be primarily responsible for providing ... outside your

family circle?

Social housing services

QA56.4 En termes de services sociaux, selon vous, qui devrait étre principalement responsable de la fourniture de ... en
dehors du cercle familial ?

Services de logement social

Le secteur public
au niveau national

Le secteur
public au niveau
régional ou

Le secteur
privé (les
entreprises

Les ONGs, les
organisations

UL / The public sector Iot_:al s privées) / The| caritatives / NEIP &7 (eI
at national level pUt_)“C SIEIEl £ private sector | NGOs, charities
regional or local . )
level (private firms)
UE27 / EU27 26719 35% 55% 2% 2% 6%
BE 1005 38% 55% 4% 1% 2%
BG 1015 35% 54% 1% 1% 9%
cz 1007 34% 57% 2% 4% 3%
DK 1020 12% 83% 1% - 4%
DE 1549 30% 62% 2% 2% 4%
EE 1000 25% 66% 1% 1% 7%
IE 1001 32% 43% 2% - 23%
EL 1000 70% 28% - 1% 1%
ES 1026 54% 38% 2% 1% 5%
FR 1027 34% 57% 2% 1% 6%
1T 1039 32% 58% 3% 1% 6%
CcY 508 80% 16% 1% - 3%
LV 1011 36% 55% 1% 1% 7%
LT 1023 37% 47% 2% 2% 12%
LU 500 63% 25% 1% 2% 9%
HU 1000 44% 50% 1% 1% 4%
MT 500 82% 13% 3% - 2%
NL 996 34% 58% 3% 1% 4%
AT 1007 36% 46% 1% 14% 3%
PL 1000 27% 63% 1% 1% 8%
PT 1051 56% 36% 2% - 6%
RO 1013 35% 39% 4% 3% 19%
Sl 1025 48% 47% 1% 1% 3%
SK 1050 43% 48% 4% 3% 2%
Fl 1008 26% 70% 1% 1% 2%
SE 1007 22% 74% 1% - 3%
UK 1331 30% 57% 2% 1% 10%




QA56.5 When it comes to social services, in your opinion who should be primarily responsible for providing ...
outside your family circle?
Social assistance services

QA56.5 En termes de services sociaux, selon vous, qui devrait étre principalement responsable de la fourniture de
... en dehors du cercle familial ?

Services d'assistance sociale

Le secteur
Le secteur . Le secteur
public au . pUbh? a_u privé (les Les ONGs, les
niveau national INEEW FEEBEL entreprises organisations
TOTAL . ou local / The o N NSP 7/ DK
/ The public BB SEEiEy At privées) / The| caritatives /
sector at ) private sector |INGOs, charities|
. regional or " )
national level (private firms)
local level
UE27 / EU27 26719 41% 49% 2% 2% 6%
BE 1005 41% 52% 3% 2% 2%
BG 1015 47% 44% - 2% 7%
cz 1007 40% 48% 3% 6% 3%
DK 1020 27% 69% 1% - 3%
DE 1549 47% 47% 1% 2% 3%
EE 1000 31% 61% - 2% 6%
IE 1001 37% 38% 2% - 23%
EL 1000 69% 28% 1% 1% 1%
ES 1026 52% 40% 2% 1% 5%
FR 1027 37% 53% 2% 3% 5%
IT 1039 35% 55% 2% 2% 6%
CY 508 87% 11% - - 2%
LV 1011 40% 50% 2% 2% 6%
LT 1023 38% 46% 1% 3% 12%
LU 500 62% 25% 1% 3% 9%
HU 1000 48% 46% 1% 1% 4%
MT 500 87% 8% 1% 2% 2%
NL 996 40% 52% 3% 1% 4%
AT 1007 48% 34% 1% 15% 2%
PL 1000 28% 61% 1% 3% 7%
PT 1051 59% 32% 1% 1% 7%
RO 1013 34% 38% 4% 6% 18%
Sl 1025 51% 44% - 2% 3%
SK 1050 51% 41% 3% 3% 2%
Fl 1008 31% 65% 1% 1% 2%
SE 1007 31% 66% - 1% 2%
UK 1331 38% 50% 1% 1% 10%




QA57.1 In general, how would you rate the quality of each of the following PUBLIC services in (OUR COUNTRY)? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where ‘1’ means “very bad” and ‘10’ means

“very good”.
Health services

QA57.1 D’'une maniere générale, quelle note donneriez-vous a la qualité de chacun des services PUBLICS suivants en (NOTRE PAYS) ? Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10, ot '1' signifie que
leur qualité est "tres faible" et ‘10" signifie que leur qualité est "trés bonne".
Les services de santé

1 Qualité 10 Qualité SRR
TOTAL tres faible /7 2 S 4 5 6 7 8 9 trés bonne /| NSP /7 DK Average
1 Very bad 10 Very good
UE27 / EU27 26719 5% 4% 7% 9% 17% 15% 20% 15% 4% 3% 1% 5.8
BE 1005 - - - 2% 10% 12% 29% 33% 9% 5% - 7.2
BG 1015 14% 17% 21% 17% 14% 7% 3% 2% - 1% 4% 3.5
Ccz 1007 4% 1% 6% 11% 19% 11% 20% 18% 5% 5% - 6.1
DK 1020 1% 1% 4% 6% 12% 14% 26% 22% 9% 4% 1% 6.7
DE 1549 3% 3% 9% 11% 19% 14% 18% 16% 4% 2% 1% 5.7
EE 1000 3% 4% 9% 14% 22% 15% 13% 12% 4% 2% 2% 5.5
IE 1001 12% 7% 8% 9% 17% 16% 14% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4.9
EL 1000 16% 14% 15% 14% 19% 11% 6% 4% 1% - - 3.9
ES 1026 1% 2% 3% 5% 12% 18% 30% 19% 7% 3% - 6.6
FR 1027 - - 3% 3% 17% 15% 30% 23% 5% 3% 1% 6.7
IT 1039 6% 5% 8% 12% 21% 24% 15% 6% 1% - 2% 5.2
CY 508 7% 3% 4% 8% 25% 12% 18% 12% 3% 4% 4% 5.6
LV 1011 14% 11% 13% 12% 20% 13% 9% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4.2
LT 1023 6% 4% 10% 11% 26% 15% 14% 9% 2% 1% 2% 5.2
LU 500 1% - 2% 2% 13% 10% 25% 27% 8% 9% 3% 7.2
HU 1000 8% 9% 16% 16% 22% 10% 9% 7% 2% 1% - 4.5
MT 500 2% - 2% 5% 15% 12% 22% 23% 10% 7% 2% 6.9
NL 996 1% - 1% 3% 8% 15% 40% 25% 5% 2% - 6.9
AT 1007 - 1% 2% 4% 10% 9% 20% 27% 12% 14% 1% 7.3
PL 1000 13% 9% 18% 14% 22% 10% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4.2
PT 1051 8% 7% 12% 15% 28% 14% 10% 5% - - 1% 4.6
RO 1013 15% 9% 12% 15% 16% 12% 8% 8% 2% 1% 2% 4.3
Sl 1025 2% 3% 7% 9% 20% 14% 16% 17% 5% 6% 1% 6.1
SK 1050 8% 4% 10% 12% 20% 16% 16% 10% 2% 2% - 5.2
Fl 1008 - 1% 3% 4% 7% 12% 28% 33% 9% 2% 1% 7.0
SE 1007 1% 2% 2% 5% 9% 12% 26% 27% 11% 5% - 6.9
UK 1331 1% 1% 2% 6% 14% 16% 24% 20% 8% 5% 3% 6.7




QA57.1 In general, how would you rate the quality of each of the following PUBLIC services in (OUR

COUNTRY)? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where ‘1’ means “very bad” and ‘10’ means “very good”.
Health services

QA57.1 D’'une maniére générale, quelle note donneriez-vous a la qualité de chacun des services

PUBLICS suivants en (NOTRE PAYS) ? Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10, ou '1' signifie que leur
qualité est "trés faible" et '10' signifie que leur qualité est "trés bonne".
Les services de santé

Ni bonne ni
. faible /7 Bonne / Moyenne /
TOTAL Faible / Bad e Good NSP /7 DK Average
nor bad
UE27 / EU27 26719 25% 32% 42% 1% 5.8
BE 1005 3% 22% 75% - 7.2
BG 1015 69% 21% 6% 4% 3.5
Ccz 1007 22% 30% 48% - 6.1
DK 1020 12% 26% 61% 1% 6.7
DE 1549 26% 33% 40% 1% 5.7
EE 1000 30% 37% 31% 2% 5.5
IE 1001 36% 32% 26% 6% 4.9
EL 1000 58% 30% 12% - 3.9
ES 1026 10% 30% 60% - 6.6
FR 1027 7% 31% 61% 1% 6.7
IT 1039 30% 45% 23% 2% 5.2
CY 508 23% 37% 36% 4% 5.6
LV 1011 50% 33% 14% 3% 4.2
LT 1023 31% 41% 26% 2% 5.2
LU 500 5% 23% 70% 2% 7.2
HU 1000 49% 32% 19% - 4.5
MT 500 9% 27% 62% 2% 6.9
NL 996 6% 22% 72% - 6.9
AT 1007 8% 19% 72% 1% 7.3
PL 1000 54% 32% 13% 1% 4.2
PT 1051 42% 42% 15% 1% 4.6
RO 1013 52% 28% 18% 2% 4.3
Sl 1025 21% 33% 45% 1% 6.1
SK 1050 34% 36% 30% - 5.2
Fl 1008 8% 19% 73% - 7.0
SE 1007 10% 22% 68% - 6.9
UK 1331 10% 30% 57% 3% 6.7




QA57.2 In general, how would you rate the quality of each of the following PUBLIC services in (OUR COUNTRY)? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where ‘1’ means “very bad” and
‘10’ means “very good”.
State pension system

QA57.2 D’'une maniere générale, quelle note donneriez-vous a la qualité de chacun des services PUBLICS suivants en (NOTRE PAYS) ? Merci d'utiliser une échelle de 1 & 10, ou '1’

signifie que leur qualité est "tres faible" et '10' signifie que leur qualité est "trés bonne".

Le systéme des retraites

1 Qualité

10 Qualité

TOTAL | tres faible 7 2 g 4 5 6 7 8 9 trés bonne /| NSP / DK M:\)I':r“ar;ee/
1 Very bad 10 Very good
UE27 / EU27 26719 7% 6% 11% 13% 20% 15% 12% 7% 1% 1% 7% 4.8
BE 1005 1% 2% 7% 9% 19% 20% 24% 13% 1% 2% 2% 5.9
BG 1015 20% 20% 21% 14% 9% 3% 1% 1% N N 11% 2.9
cz 1007 12% 7% 12% 13% 17% 14% 13% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4.6
DK 1020 3% 3% 8% 9% 21% 17% 18% 11% 3% 1% 6% 5.6
DE 1549 7% 6% 12% 14% 20% 13% 13% 9% 2% 1% 3% 5.0
EE 1000 5% 5% 13% 15% 23% 13% 9% 6% 2% 1% 8% 4.8
IE 1001 5% 4% 8% 10% 15% 15% 11% 9% 3% 2% 18% 5.3
EL 1000 30% 18% 19% 11% 11% 6% 3% 1% N N 1% 2.9
ES 1026 3% 4% 10% 14% 23% 18% 13% 5% 1% . 9% 5.1
FR 1027 1% 3% 7% 13% 24% 20% 15% 9% 2% 1% 5% 55
T 1039 4% 5% 8% 15% 24% 24% 10% 4% B . 6% 4.9
CY 508 5% 6% 9% 10% 23% 11% 13% 10% 1% 2% 10% 5.2
Y 1011 27% 16% 17% 13% 14% 6% 2% 1% 1% . 3% 3.0
LT 1023 7% 6% 11% 13% 21% 12% 11% 7% 1% 2% 9% 4.9
LU 500 2% 1% 2% 3% 13% 13% 23% 19% 5% 6% 13% 6.8
HU 1000 15% 12% 17% 15% 20% 11% 4% 2% N N 4% 3.8
MT 500 4% 4% 7% 11% 19% 19% 15% 8% 2% 2% 9% 5.4
NL 096 1% N 2% 4% 8% 20% 32% 19% 3% 2% 9% 6.6
AT 1007 4% 2% 5% 9% 18% 14% 20% 16% 4% 5% 3% 6.1
PL 1000 18% 13% 18% 14% 18% 7% 5% 2% 1% N 4% 3.6
PT 1051 16% 18% 21% 16% 20% 4% 1% B B . 4% 3.3
RO 1013 17% 11% 11% 13% 17% 11% 7% 4% 2% N 7% 4.0
S| 1025 8% 7% 10% 15% 22% 11% 10% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4.8
SK 1050 10% 7% 14% 14% 22% 13% 10% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4.5
FI 1008 1% 1% 3% 6% 12% 20% 28% 19% 5% . 5% 6.4
SE 1007 4% 4% 9% 12% 21% 17% 17% 5% 1% 2% 8% 5.3
UK 1331 6% 4% 9% 12% 19% 15% 10% 6% 1% 1% 17% 5.0




QA57.2 In general, how would you rate the quality of each of the following PUBLIC services in (OUR
COUNTRY)? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where ‘1’ means “very bad” and ‘10’ means “very good”.
State pension system

QA57.2 D’une maniere générale, quelle note donneriez-vous a la qualité de chacun des services PUBLICS
suivants en (NOTRE PAYS) ? Merci d’utiliser une échelle de 1 a 10, ou '1' signifie que leur qualité est "tres
faible" et '10' signifie que leur qualité est "tres bonne".
Le systeme des retraites

Ni bonne ni
faible /

Bonne /

Moyenne /

TOTAL Faible /7 Bad N EEa) Good NSP 7/ DK A
nor bad
UE27 / EU27 26719 37% 35% 21% 7% 4.8
BE 1005 19% 39% 40% 2% 5.9
BG 1015 75% 12% 2% 11% 2.9
CZ 1007 44% 32% 21% 3% 4.6
DK 1020 23% 38% 33% 6% 5.6
DE 1549 39% 33% 25% 3% 5.0
EE 1000 38% 36% 17% 9% 4.8
IE 1001 27% 30% 25% 18% 5.3
EL 1000 78% 17% 4% 1% 2.9
ES 1026 31% 41% 19% 9% 5.1
FR 1027 25% 43% 27% 5% 5.5
1T 1039 32% 48% 14% 6% 4.9
CY 508 30% 33% 27% 10% 5.2
LV 1011 73% 20% 4% 3% 3.0
LT 1023 37% 33% 21% 9% 4.9
LU 500 8% 26% 54% 12% 6.8
HU 1000 59% 30% 7% 4% 3.8
MT 500 26% 38% 27% 9% 5.4
NL 996 7% 29% 55% 9% 6.6
AT 1007 20% 33% 45% 2% 6.1
PL 1000 63% 25% 8% 4% 3.6
PT 1051 70% 24% 2% 4% 3.3
RO 1013 52% 28% 13% 7% 4.0
Sl 1025 40% 33% 21% 6% 4.8
SK 1050 45% 35% 18% 2% 4.5
Fl 1008 12% 32% 51% 5% 6.4
SE 1007 29% 38% 25% 8% 5.3
UK 1331 31% 34% 18% 17% 5.0






